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PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION

STL-1TD1130D01013-2002 IIA Lab Services - St Louis STL-1TD1130D01013-2002 N/C 12/30/2024 ASTM E1742-23 Central

STL-1TD1130D01012-2001 IIA Lab Services - St Louis STL-1TD1130D01012-2001 N/C 12/30/2024 ASTM E1742-23 Central

IIA-RT-1TD13G2D25101-2303 IIA Lab Services - St Louis IIA-RT-1TD13G2D25101-2303 New 05/03/24 ASTM E1742 Central
1TD1120D07111-8047
1TD1120D07111-8048
1TD1120D07001-8047 3P Processing FCNT Ti-6Al-4V Class A New 7/2/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1150D07024-4001  
3P Processing

Mission Critical "MSC" (Globe) 
7075 Class A N/C 4/15/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

PI-26D dated 3/13/2020
LMA-PC201 Revision G when used 
in conjunction with PI-26M dated 
1/27/2022 3P Processing PL-26 1/29/2025 1/29/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1120D07001-8009/-8017 
1TD1120D07111-8015/-8049 

. 
3P Processing FCNT Ti-6Al-4V Class A N/C 2/20/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1134D17315-2013, 1TD1134D17315-
2014, 1TD1134D17315-2015, 

1TD1134D17315-2016.
3P Processing

MSC Aluminum Class A N/C 1/24/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central
1TD1120D47009-2011  1TD1120D47009-

2012. 3P Processing FCT Ti-6Al-4V Class A N/C 01/17/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1120D37002-2025, 1TD1120D37002-
2026 3P Processing FCT Ti-6Al-4V Class A R2 New 12/16/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1132D17001-2011 3P Processing
NGC FP Technique for "MNC"  7050-

T7451 Class A  N/C 07/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

PI-26D
PI-26M

3P Processing 3/13/2020
1/27/2022

3/13/2020
1/27/2022

05/31/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1132D13017-2005 3P Processing "MNC"  6AL-4V Class A New 05/30/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1134D17003-2003 3P Processing FCNT 13-8 PH Class AA New 04/03/2024 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1135D17207-2009 BRACE 3P Processing FCT TI-6AL-4V Class AA N/C 01/20/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1135D77309 3P Processing MNC 6Al-4V Class AA/A New 11/17/23 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-
PRS-7005) Central

1TD1230D07231-2001/2002
1TD1230D07232-2001 3P Processing MSC 6Al-4V Class A New 11/14/23 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-

PRS-7005) Central

1TD1230D07233-2005
1TD1230D07233-2007
1TD1230D07233-2008
1TD1230D07233-2009

3P Processing MSC 6AL4V CLASS A New 10/6/2023 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-
PRS-7005) Central

1TD1131D17010-2001, -2002, -2003, -
2004, 2005, -2006, -2007, -2008. 3P Processing "FCT" 13-8 MO Class A N/C 01/16/23 Penetrant (ACS-PRS-7005E) Central

FCT 7050-T7451 Class AA 3P Processing FCT 7050-T7451 Class AA New 8/27/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

Magnetic particle inspection procedure DWI-Q003 3P Processing DWI-Q003 N/A 5/19/2017 PS21201, Revision AF Central

1TD1120D47006-2011, 1TD1120D47006-
2012 3P Processing "FCT" 7050-T7451 Class A New 08/10/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev Central

See technique appendix for applicable part numbers. 3P Processing 3P Processing penetrant inspection technique 
FCNT 7050-T7451

New 4/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E Central

3671283P307-6 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671283P307-6 E 6/10/2025 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671283P307-5 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671283P307-5 E 3/26/2025 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671263L01021-17 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671263L01021-17 D 12/10/2024 29259-24 Rev. B West

1TD1130D07029-2001/2002 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 291 N/C 1/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

1TD1131D17012-2003 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 287 N/C 5/20/2019 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

1TD1131D37021-2003 & 1TD1131D37021-2004 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 311 N/C 6/4/2021 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1131D37021-2003/-2004  AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Penetrant Inspection Technique sheet #311 N/C 11/24/2020 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E West

1TD1133D07036-9501 DISAPPROVED AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC RCI 425573     ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

1TD1134D07400-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet #310 New 9/29/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E West

1TD1135D77208-9503/-9504/-2003/-2004 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 308 N/C 9/16/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D77209-1001-801 and -1002-801 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 289 N/C 4/15/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 288A N/C 4/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 288B N/C 4/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2001 DISAPPROVED AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 1TD1150D07020-2001 N/C 1010//2019 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West
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1TD1150D07021-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 1TD1150D07021-2001 N/C 10/21/2020 ASTM E 1444/ACS-PRS-1005 West

1TD1150D07021-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 289A N/C 4/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07021-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 289B 
Revision N/C 4/22/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07021-2001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 1TD1150D07021-2001 N/C 10/21/2020 ASTM E 1444 West

1TD1150D07-20-2001 DISAPPROVED AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 288A N/C 1010//2019 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev F West

1TD1150D07-20-2001 DISAPPROVED AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 288B N/C 1010//2019 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev F West

1TD13G4D24103-2715
Note; The part number above is a detail part number 

of 1TD13G4D24103-1013 (ASSY, GLINK 3, 
DRIVE),

AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC #354 N/A 12/6/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G4D24109-2309/-2310 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 286 N/C 5/20/2019 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

3671215F01043-13 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671215F01043-13 N/C 9/19/2017 29259-18 Rev. H West

60C46538 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1382 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

60C46540 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1386 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

63C14383-3 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1384 A 05/03/11

NGS575AG101, 
NGS575AG102, 
NGS575AG103, 
NGS575AG104

West

63C14383-4 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1383 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

63C14383-5 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1385 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

63J14362-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1381 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

64B13175 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I379 N/C 04/27/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

64B13247 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1380 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

64D13225-3 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1387 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

64D13226-3 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1388 A 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

68D13095-7 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1389 N/C 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

68D13095-9 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1389 N/C 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

68D13096-7 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1389 N/C 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

68D13096-9 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1389 N/C 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

68J13088-7 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1390 N/C 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

74230761-2037 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 112 M 7/24/2017 PS 21202 Rev. AU West

A14IQ1230K66004-11 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I370 N/C 04/15/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66004-13 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I377 N/C 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66004-14 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I377 N/C 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66004-15 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I366 A 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66004-17 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I366 A 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66018-11 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I376 N/C 04/22/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66018-13 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I376 N/C 04/22/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A14IQ1230K66018-15 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #I373 N/C 04/15/11 ACS-PRS-7010C West

A2211D0211-005/-006 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Liquid Penetrant Inspection technique # 207 N/C 6/11/2018 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

A2212D0488-003 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC A2212D0488-003 N/C 2/18/2016 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Approved for use when inspections per LMA-PC201 
are required. AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP #151 H 04/20/16 LMA-PC201 Rev. F West

B001200f01002-7 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC #355 N/C 12/29/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

B001200F01007-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC B001200F01007-1 New 4/29/2021 ACS-PRS-7010 West

B001213F01018-11/-12 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC B001213F01018 N/C 8/31/2017 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D West

Magnetic Particle inspection procedure MPP#202 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP # 202 E 11/20/2018 IT-61 Rev. F West

MPP 201-General PT procedure AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 201-General PT procedure E 11/20/2018 IT-60 Rev. F West

MPP 207-General PT procedure AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207-General PT procedure B 5/6/2021   29259-18 Rev. H West

MPP 210-General MT procedure AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 210-General MT procedure B 5/5/2021 29259-24 Rev. B West

MPP 239-General PT procedure AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 239-General PT procedure C 12/21/2020 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

MPP 240-General MT procedure AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 240-General MT procedure B 5/13/2021 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Ref. RCI # 426769 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 284 A 8/20/2019 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

2CSH14504-0001 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Tech #031201, MPP #151 C 08/27/00 LMA-PC201A West 

2CSH14504-0003 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC Tech #031201, MPP #151 C 08/27/00 LMA-PC201A West 

3671200U08011-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671200U08011-1 N/C 05/12/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-15 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671200U08011-15 N/C 02/13/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-21 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671200U08011-21 N/C 02/13/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-23 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671200U08011-23 N/C 02/13/07 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671213U01201-1 07/26/07 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-3 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671213U01201-3 07/26/07 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-5 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671213U01201-5 07/26/07 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-7 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671213U01201-7 07/26/07 29259-24B West 

3671217F01047-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 3671217F01047-1 02/25/04 29259-18G West 

3671223F126-307 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207 09/26/03 29259-18G West 

3671223F126-309 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207 09/26/03 29259-18G West 

367B0002-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1295 01/11/11 29259-24B West 

367B0002-5 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC TDS #1296 01/11/11 29259-24B West 

42A7090904-3201 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC 42A7090904-3201 05/25/06 ACS-PRS-7010A West 

MULTIPLE AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 234 N/C 06/30/08 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 221 D 05/01/07 T-103C West 

QPM 4012-7A AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207 N/C 09/26/03 29259-18G West 

QPM 4013-1 AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207 N/C 09/26/03 29259-18G West 

SPM3-4A-23FC AAA PLATING & INSPECTION INC MPP 207 N/C 09/26/03 29259-18G West 

P-411-03 Advanced Aero Coatings LLC P-411-03 B 03/10/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

NDT 007, Issue 9, 5-16-14 Advanced Coating Techiques, Inc NDT 007 9 05/16/14 PS21202 Northeast

PT-001 Aero Bending Company PT-001 D 03/06/24  ASTM E1417 West

TQ-001 Aero Bending Company TQ-001 A 03/07/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E 
Addendum B West

TQ-002 Aero Bending Company TQ-002 A 02/27/24 LMA-PC201 West

TQ-003 Aero Bending Company TQ-003 A 03/07/24 29259-18 Rev. H West

TQ-008 Aero Bending Company TQ-008 N/C 03/07/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
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MULTIPLE AERO METAL FINISHING, INC. AMF 115 R 07/21/09 PS 21202AL Central 

1TD1120D143xxx series
1TD1120D243xxx series
1TD1120D333xxx series
1TD1120D343xxx series
1TD1120D443xxx series

Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. ATP 1TD1120D Series A 2/11/2020 ACS-PRS-7101, NDT Composites East

1TD1342D20301-5001 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1342D20301-5001 N/C 06/22/21 ACS-PRS-7101  REV A East

1TD1343D00052-1001 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1343D00052-1001 N/A 10/18/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A  CN A430 East

1TD1343D00052-1003 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1343D00052-1003 N/A 12/14/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A  CN A430 East

1TD1343D00222-1001 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1343D00222-1001 N/A 12/14/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A East

1TD1343D00222-1003 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1343D00222-1003 N/A 12/14/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A  CN A430 East

1TD1354D10008-1001 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. 1TD1354D10008-1001 08/11/21 ACS-PRS-7101A East

ATP ATL ACE NGAS Master Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. ATP ATL ACE NGAS Master N/C 04/26/21 ACS-PRS-7101A East

ATP THK PUCKS, Rev - Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. ATP THK PUCKS, Rev - N/C 08/29/19 ACS-PRS-7101, NDT Composites East

NGB550EU0501HR Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGB550EU0501HR N/C 03/23/21 ACS-PRS-7101A East

NGS12W07336336 Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGS12W07336336 N/C 08/05/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A East

NGS12Y03008008A Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGS12Y03008008A N/C 05/27/21 ACS-PRS-7101A East

NGS12Y03015023A Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGS12Y03015023A N/C 06/07/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A East

NGS12Y03015030A Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGS12Y03015030A N/C 06/07/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A East

NGS12Y03015049A Aerospace Testing Lab Inc. NGS12Y03015049A N/C 06/07/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A East

APS PT 001 Aerotech Processing Solutions LLC APS PT 001 23 09/11/19 PS21202  Penetrant Inspection East

WI 120-12 Aircraft Finishing Corp. WI 120-12 A 05/28/21 Penetrant Procedure LMA-PC201 East

1TD13G5D24209-2303 Aircraft Tubular Components 02-0009/01-0009 N/C 11/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E East

PD-56073-MR-1
PD-56075-MR-1 Aircraft Tubular Components

01-0007 Revision dated 5/17/2024
02-0007 Revision dated 5/17/2024
01-0008 Revision dated 5/17/2024
02-0008 Revision dated 5/17/2024

N/C 05/17/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  East

1TD1134D17560-2001
1TD1134D17560-2002 Aircraft Tubular Components 01-0006

02-0006
New
New

4/19/2024
4/19/2024 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E  East

1TD13G2D22122-2301, 2302, 
2307,2308,2309,2310,2311,2312,2313,2314 Aircraft Tubular Components  01-0004

02-0004
New
New

11/17/2023
11/17/2023 Safety Critical East

DAA3286A043-007
DAA3286A309-029 Aircraft Tubular Components WI-753-9 H 11/02/23

ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E
29259-18 Rev H
T-103 Rev E

East

2CFH01101-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01101-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01102-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01102-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01103-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01103-0005 B 02/08/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013D West

2CFH01104-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01104-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01105-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01105-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01105-0001 and -0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01105-0001B A 04/20/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013D West

2CFH01111-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01111-0001B B 01/28/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01310-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01310-0001C C 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01314-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01314-0001C C 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01800-0005A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01800-0005A 01/05/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CFH01801-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01801-0001 12/19/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01801-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01801-0005 A 05/08/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013E West

2CFH01802-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01802-0001 09/12/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01803-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01803-0001 01/09/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01804-0003A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01804-0003A 01/05/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CFH01805-0003A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01805-0003A 01/05/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CFH01809-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01809-0001 12/19/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01872-0003A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH01872-0003A 02/03/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02100-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02100-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02101-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02101-0001B B 01/29/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02101-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02101-0003 A 01/11/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013D West

2CFH02102-0001B AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02102-0001B 02/09/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02823-0005A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02823-0005A 12/01/08 LMA-PC301 West 

2CFH02823-0009 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02823-0009 A 06/22/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013E West

2CFH02824-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02824-0001 03/21/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02824-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02824-0005 A 06/14/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013E West

2CFH02825-0001A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02825-0001A 02/27/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02826-0001A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02826-001A "A" 08/23/07 LMA-PC301A West 
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2CFH02827-0001A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02827-001A 09/25/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02828-0001A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02828-001A 09/25/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02830-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02830-0001 03/21/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02830-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02830-0003 N/C 11/04/20 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CFH02836-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02836-0005 A 01/11/17 LMA-PC301B, 2ZZP00013D West

2CFH02868-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02868003A"A" A 03/03/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02880-0003A AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02880-0003A 02/02/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02881-003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH02881-0003A 07/06/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH03100-003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CFH03100-0003 05/04/06 LMA-PC301A West 
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2CHH00008-0001 .375 x .022 (2 welds) 10-30-09 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-48 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00009-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH00010-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH00025-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH02745-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH40325-0001 .375 x .022 04-16-10
2CHH40617-0001 .375 x .022 04-19-10
2CHH00684-0001 .375 x .022 10-31-18
2CHH40619-0001 .375 x .022 11-28-18
2CHH00024-0001 .375 x .022 12-05-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-47 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00009-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH00010-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH00025-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH02745-0001 .375 x .022 10-30-09
2CHH40325-0001 .375 x .022 04-16-10
2CHH40617-0001 .375 x .022 04-19-10
2CHH00684-0001 .375 x .022 10-31-18
2CHH40619-0001 .375 x .022 11-28-18
2CHH00024-0001 .375 x .022 12-05-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-47 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00011-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH00029-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40107-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40415-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40426-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40428-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40720-0001 .500 x .035 10-29-09
2CHH40808-0003 500 x .035 02-03-10
2CHH40214-0001 500 x .035 02-18-10
2CHH40215-0001 500 x .035 02-18-10
2CHH40425-0001 500 x .035 04-19-10
2CHH00708-0001 500 x .035 10-30-18
2CHH06628-0003 500 x .035 11-26-18
2CHH40101-0001 .500 x .035 11-15-18
2CHH00310-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18
2CHH00030-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18
2CHH06618-0001 .500 x .035 11-30-18
2CHH00312-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18
2CHH00016-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18
2CHH40211-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18
2CHH40210-0001 .500 x .035 11-28-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-46 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00021-0001 
2CHH00022-0001 
2CHH00023-0001 

2CHH00031-0001, 2CHH40102-0003,2CHH40105-
0001,2CHH40106-0001,2CHH40109-
0003,2CHH40112-0001,2CHH40419-
0001,2CHH40505-0001,2CHH40507-

0001,2CHH40800-0001,2CHH40808-0001

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH00031-0001 N/C 11/17/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH00021-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH00022-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH00023-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40102-0003 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40105-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40106-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40109-0003 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40112-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40419-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40505-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40507-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40800-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09
2CHH40808-0001 .375 x .028 11-5-09

2CHH40504-0001 .375 x .028 04-16-10
2CHH40111-0005 .375 x .028 04-06-18
2CHH00688-0001 .375 x .028 11-30-18
2CHH00642-0003 .375 x .028 11-30-18
2CHH00650-0001 .375 x .028 12-04-18
2CHH06754-0003 .375 x .028 10-30-18
2CHH06762-0001 .375 x .028 10-30-18
2CHH06746-0001 .375 x .028 10-30-18
2CHH00619-0003 .375 x .028 10-31-18
2CHH06694-0002 .375 x .028 10-24-18
2CHH06756-0001 .375 x .028 11-20-18
2CHH06752-0003 .375 x .028 11-20-18
2CHH00697-0003 .375 x .028 11-21-18
2CHH01738-0005 .375 x .028 11-27-18
2CHH06747-0001 .375 x .028 11-15-18
2CHH06722-0004 .375 x .028 11-5-18

2CHH00031-0001 .375 x .028 11-20-18
2CHH00330-0001 .375 x .028 11-28-18
2CHH00331-0001 .375 x .028 11-28-18
2CHH00676-0001 .375 x .028 11-29-18
2CHH02733-0005 .375 x .028 12-3-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-52 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West
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2CHH00600-0001 
2CHH00601-0001 
2CHH00618-0003 
2CHH00646-0001 
2CHH00649-0003 
2CHH00674-0001 
2CHH00719-0001 
2CHH00720-0001 
2CHH01632-0001 
2CHH01720-0003 
2CHH01730-0001 
2CHH06674-0003 
2CHH06749-0001

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC  N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00603-0001 
2CHH00607-0001 
2CHH01656-0001 
2CHH02328-0001 
2CHH02725-0001 
2CHH40023-0003 
2CHH40024-0003

2CHH00604-0001, 2CHH00680-0001, 2CHH00682-
0001, 2CHH01614-0001, 2CHH01647-0005, 

2CHH02322-0001, 2CHH02689-0001, 2CHH02738-
0003, 2CHH40026-0003, 2CHH40027-0003, 

2CHH40028-0003.

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-50 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00615-0003, 2CHH00661-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-47 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00635-0002 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-52 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00647-0001, 2CHH00718-0003, 2CHH01331-
0003, 2CHH06665-0003, 2CHH40112-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-52 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00679-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-50 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH00726-0001 .250 x .020 11-23-18 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-50 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01318-0003, 2CHH02684-0003 and 
2CHH01659-0003. AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-42 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01610-0001, 2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH02680-
0001, 2CHH02693-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-43 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01610-0001, 2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH02680-
0001, 2CHH02693-0003, 2CHH01701-0001 Dated 

8/4/23

NOTE: This will be considered a "family" of parts 
based on the alloy (titanium), diameter and wall 
thickness Part number specific techniques are 

required to show proper orientation of the tubes to 
ensure 100% coverage of the welds.

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-43 N/C 08/04/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH01611-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 
2CHH01611-0003 .625 x .044 10-30-09
2CHH01639-0001 .625 x .044 10-30-09
2CHH01712-0001 .625 x .044 10-30-09
2CHH02671-0001 .625 x .044 10-30-09
2CHH40714-0001 .625 x .044 01-25-10
2CHH40717-0001 .625 x .044 02-05-10
2CHH06638-0001 .625 x .044 02-12-10
2CHH06640-0001 .625 x .044 03-12-10
2CHH40715-0001 .625 x .044 03-15-10
2CHH02633-0003 .625 x .044 04-08-10
2CHH01727-0001 .625 x .044 04-09-10
2CHH01731-0001 .625 x .044 05-07-10
2CHH01624-0003 .625 x .044 11-26-18
2CHH40217-0001 .625 x .044 11-15-18
2CHH40718-0001 .625 x .044 11-06-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-44 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01624-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH01639-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH01639-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-44 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01643-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH01644-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH01657-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 
2CHH01657-0001 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH01659-0001 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH01679-0001 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH06682-0003 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH06698-0001 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH06730-0003 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH06734-0003 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH06736-0003 .750 x .027 10-05-09
2CHH40620-0001 .750 x .027 02-05-10
2CHH02610-0003 .750 x .027 02-16-10
2CHH40329-0001 .750 x .027 02-23-10
2CHH40632-0001 .750 x .027 03-12-10
2CHH40329-0005 .750 x .027 11-06-18
2CHH40620-0003 .750 x .027 11-21-18
2CHH40806-0001 .750 x .027 11-27-18
2CHH40623-0003 .750 x .027 11-29-18
2CHH40301-0001 .750 x .027 11-01-18
2CHH02697-0001 .750 x .027 11-27-18
2CHH02684-0001 .750 x .027 10-25-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-42 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01659-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 
2CHH01661-0001 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH01693-0001 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH02604-0001 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH06681-0003 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH06710-0001 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH06711-0001 1.00 x .036 10-30-09
2CHH40305-0001 1.00 x .036 01-20-10
2CHH40323-0001 1.00 x .036 01-20-10
2CHH40316-0001 1.00 x .036 01-25-10
2CHH40318-0001 1.00 x .036 02-03-10
2CHH40624-0001 1.00 x .036 02-03-10
2CHH02638-0005 1.00 x .036 05-05-10
2CHH40629-0001 1.00 x .036 05-05-10
2CHH01682-0001 1.00 x .036 05-07-10

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-45 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01679-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH01681-0001 1.00 x .036 05-06-10
2CHH06744-0001 1.00 x .036 11-02-18
2CHH06713-0001 1.00 x .036 12-12-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-49 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01684-0001 and 2CHH06685-0003. AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-46 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West
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2CHH01703-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH01704-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH01709-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH06709-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH06714-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH40212-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09
2CHH40218-0001 .625 x .023 11-5-09

2CHH40501-0001 .625 x .023 01-28-10
2CHH06690-0001 .625 x .023 01-29-10
2CHH06646-0001 .625 x .023 02-10-10
2CHH06644-0001 .625 x .023 02-12-10
2CHH01705-0001 .625 x .023 04-08-10
2CHH02630-0005 .625 x .023 04-08-10
2CHH01615-0003 .625 x .023 04-09-10
2CHH40216-0003 .625 x .023 04-09-10
2CHH40508-0001 .625 x .023 11-16-18
2CHH06611-0001 .625 x .023 11-30-18
2CHH40807-0001 .625 x .023 12-04-18
2CHH40802-0001 .625 x .023 10-23-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-53 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01708-0001, 2CHH06688-0003, 2CHH01684-
0001, 2CHH06685-0003.2CHH01674-001 Dated 

8/7/23
AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-46 N/C 08/07/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH01708-0001, 2CHH06688-0003. AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-46 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH01708-0001, 2CHH06688-0003.2CHH01684-
0001, 2CHH06685-0003. 2CHH01685-0001 Dated 

8/7/23 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-46 N/C 08/07/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH01712-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH01734-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02321-0001 ,2CHH01318-0003, 2CHH02684-
0003, 2CHH01659-0003,2CHH01657-0003 Dated 

8/4/23 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-42 N/C 08/04/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH02606-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02612-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02627-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02671-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH02682-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02682-0003 Dated 8/4/23 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-41 N/C 08/04/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH02684-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02697-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH02731-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-45 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH06608-0001  AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-52 N/C 06/28/23 LMA-PC301 West

2CHH06678-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06679-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06682-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06697-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06698-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06727-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06730-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06732-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06734-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06735-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06732-0005 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06736-0003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH06736-0003 N/C 10/05/09 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH06745-0001 .625 x .023 (2 WELDS) 11-5-09
2CHH40319-0001 625 x .023 (2 WELDS) 02-02-10
2CHH40804-0001 625 x .023 (2 WELDS) 02-02-10
2CHH40218-0001 625 x .023 (2 WELDS) 11-29-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-51 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH40201-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 
2CHH40201-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40202-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40203-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40204-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40206-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40207-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40208-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40209-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40324-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40332-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40404-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40612-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40614-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40615-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40630-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40708-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40716-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40729-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40731-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40732-0001 .250 x .020 11-02-09
2CHH40401-0001 .250 x .020 05-07-10
2CHH40725-0001 .250 x .020 05-07-10
2CHH40727-0001 .250 x .020 05-07-10
2CHH00657-0001 .250 x .020 11-07-18
2CHH06620-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18
2CHH06693-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18
2CHH00712-0003 .250 x .020 12-04-18
2CHH06652-0001 .250 x .020 10-24-18
2CHH06627-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18
2CHH06699-0001 .250 x .020 12-05-18
2CHH06743-0001 .250 x .020 10-26-18
2CHH06742-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18
2CHH06717-0003 .250 x .020 10-30-18
2CHH06703-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18
2CHH06716-0001 .250 x .020 10-26-18
2CHH00729-0001 .250 x .020 10-30-18
2CHH00654-0001 .250 x .020 10-25-18
2CHH00703-0001 .250 x .020 11-20-18
2CHH01641-0003 .250 x .020 11-23-18
2CHH01642-0001 .250 x .020 11-23-18
2CHH00725-0001 .250 x .020 11-23-18
2CHH00727-0001 .250 x .020 11-26-18
2CHH00728-0001 .250 x .020 11-26-18
2CHH40432-0001 .250 x .020 12-05-18
2CHH06604-0001 .250 x .020 11-30-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-50 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH40202-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40203-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40204-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40206-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 
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2CHH40207-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40208-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40209-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40213-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40220-0001 N/C 10/22/09 LMA-PC301 West 
2CHH40213-0001 .500 x .022 10-22-09
2CHH40220-0001 .500 x .022 10-22-09
2CHH40604-0001 .500 x .022 10-22-09
2CHH06758-0001 .500 x .022 11-07-18
2CHH06715-0001 .500 x .022 11-06-18
2CHH06707-0003 .500 x .022 11-06-18
2CHH06701-0001 .500 x .022 11-08-18
2CHH01675-0001 .500 x .022 11-23-18
2CHH02718-0003 .500 x .022 11-26-18
2CHH40250-0001 .500 x .022 11-27-18
2CHH02675-0001 .500 x .022 11-28-18
2CHH01662-0001 .500 x .022 11-28-18
2CHH40622-0001 .500 x .022 11-29-18
2CHH40219-0001 .500 x .022 11-08-18

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-43 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH40217-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40217-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40219-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40220-0001 N/C 10/22/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH40220-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40220-0001 N/C 10/22/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH40324-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40330-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40332-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40404-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40432-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40603-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40604-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40220-0001 N/C 10/22/09 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH40612-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40614-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40615-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40630-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH406713-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH406713-0001 N/C 10/30/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40708-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40716-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40729-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40731-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CHH40732-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40203-0001 N/C 11/02/09 LMA-PC301B West 
2CHH40806-0003, Rev. -2CHH01657-0001 

2CHH01659-0001 
2CHH01679-0001 
2CHH06682-0003 
2CHH06698-0001
2CHH06730-0003
2CHH06734-0003
2CHH06736-0003
2CHH40620-0001 
2CHH02610-0003
2CHH40329-0001 
2CHH40632-0001
2CHH40329-0005
2CHH40620-0003
2CHH40806-0001 
2CHH40623-0003
2CHH40301-0001 
2CHH02697-0001 
2CHH02684-0001
2CHH02321-0001 
2CHH01318-0003 
2CHH01659-0003 
2CHH02684-0003
2CHH40806-0003

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-42 N/C 10/14/21 LMA-PC-301 West

2WSH40221-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP 102-35-6 02/04/05 LMA PC201A West 

2WSH40222-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP 102-35-5 02/04/05 LMA PC201A West 

3671283P112-1-01 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 3671283P112-1-01 C 02/02/17  29256-26 Rev. C West

42A1064008-5001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #42A1064008-5001 08//09/06 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A1064008-5002 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #42A1064008-5002 08/09/06 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010570-5001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010570-5001 07/14/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010570-5002 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010570-5002 07/14/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010570-5003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010570-5003,-5004 07/14/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010570-5004 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010570-5003,-5004 07/14/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010580-3203 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010580-3203 08/21/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010580-3205 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 42A2010580-3205 06/11/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

74A838327-2003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A838327-2003 01/23/02 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886661-2005 04/03/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2007 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886661-2007 04/03/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2501 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #74A886661-2501/D 06/19/02 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2503 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #74A886661-2503D 03/25/02 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2504 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #74A886661-2504D 03/25/02 PS 21206J West 

74A886661-2509E AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886661-2509E A 06/09/06 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-1003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-1003 C 04/04/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-1004 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-1004 C 04/05/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-1007-01 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-1007-01 04/02/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC Tech. #74A886662-2001 C 04/03/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2003 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-2003 04/03/01 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2503J AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-2503J 08/15/07 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2505J AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-2505J A 02/27/06 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2507/J AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886660-2507/J,-2508/J 02/26/08 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2508/J AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886660-2507/J,-2508/J 02/26/08 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2513 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886662-2513 07/31/02 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2003/D AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 74A886663-2003/D 10/23/08 PS 21206J West 

Add 2 P/N’s, 2CHH06755-0003 and 2CHH06761-
0001 to this “family” of part numbers. AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-52 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301, Revision B West

Add P/N 2CHH40255-0001 to this “family” of part 
numbers. AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-53 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

Add part number 2CHH02321-0001 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP101-35-42 N/C 12/05/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

MULTIPLE AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP 102.1 AL 10/09/08 PS 21210AL West 
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MULTIPLE AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QPS 102.1 Y 06/07/99 PS 21202Y West 

QAP-101 RT GENERAL PROCEDURE
QAP-101 Addendum B                              AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP-101 RT GENERAL PROCEDURE

QAP-101 Addendum B                              V1                                   ORG 11/28/2023                       
01/15/2024

29259-26 REV C,ASTM E 1742 
REV M West

QAP-102 PT GENERAL PROCEDURE
QAP-Addendum A
QAP-Addendum B
QAP-Addendum C

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 

QAP-102 PT GENERAL PROCEDURE
QAP-Addendum A
QAP-Addendum B
QAP-Addendum C

W
Org
Org
Org

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

34-07-00 REV F ,ACS-PRS-7005 
REV E,GT 23A REV T,ASTM 
E1417 Rev M	

West

QAP-102.1 General PT procedure AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC QAP-102.1 General PT procedure AV 11/20/23 PS 21202 Rev AU West

X-ray inspection technique 2CHH40111-0005 AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES INC 2CHH40111-0005 N/C 04/06/18 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

MULTIPLE AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES, INC. QAP 102.1 AP 11/23/10 PS 21202AP West

Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection procedure AFSP 
200 Albers Finishing Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection procedure 

AFSP 200 N 07/22/22 LMA-PC201 Re G Central

74A325109-2003 Alcoa Forged Products 701641-UT 01/00/00 2/22/2002 PS 21211 Rev. L Central 

74A325204-2001. Alcoa Forged Products 813092-UT 01/00/00 6/15/1999 PS 21211 Rev. L Central 

74A331810-2005 Alcoa Forged Products 090136-UT 01/00/00 1/31/1995 PS 21211 Rev. L Central 

74A344403-2001 Alcoa Forged Products 701660-UT 01/00/00 3/5/2003 PS 21211 Rev. L Central 

74A325109-2003 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 701641-UT 02/22/02 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A325204-2001 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 813092-UT 06/15/99 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A328269-2001 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 019807S-UT 04/21/09 PS 21211K Northeast 

74A328274-2009 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 019786S-UT 04/21/09 PS 21211K Northeast 

74A331810-2005 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 090136-UT 01/31/95 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A344403-2001 ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS 701660-UT 03/05/03 PS 21211H Northeast 

MULTIPLE ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS USI-008 09/18/08 PS 21211K Northeast 

MULTIPLE ALCOA FORGED PRODUCTS FPI-003 09/17/08 PS 21202AL Northeast 

74A342695-2001 ALCOA LTD-HOWMET LAVAL CAST.DIV. Item #15052 09/19/06 ASTM E1742 Int'l 

74A342695-2002 ALCOA LTD-HOWMET LAVAL CAST.DIV. Item #15054 09/19/06 ASTM E1742 Int'l 

74A838083-2019 ALCOA LTD-HOWMET LAVAL CAST.DIV. Item #15048 09/19/06 ASTM E1742 Int'l 

74A838091-2041 ALCOA LTD-HOWMET LAVAL CAST.DIV. Item #15050 09/19/06 ASTM E1742 Int'l 

2CSH23330-8003 ALCOA LTD-HOWMET LAVAL CAST.DIV./ HOWMET 
LAVAL CASTINGS DBA ALCOA HOWMET LAVAL 15208 OO2 04/07/17  LMA-PC301 Rev, B International

MQ-04-16-00-00 Align Precision MQ-04-16-00-00 37 09/20/24 29259-18, ACS-PRS-7005, IT-60 West

MQ-04-16-00-08 Align Precision MQ-04-16-00-08 N/C 02/22/24  IT-60 Rev F West

MQ-04-16-09-00 Align Precision MQ-04-16-09-00 N/C 03/13/24 29259-18 Rev H West

PT General procedure MQ-04-16-00-00
GT-23A Spec MQ-04-16-06-00

ACS-PRS-7005 Spec MQ-04-16-05-00
Align Precision

PT General procedure MQ-04-16-00-00
GT-23A Spec MQ-04-16-06-00

ACS-PRS-7005 Spec MQ-04-16-05-00
32,  2,  3 04/25/23 29259-18,, ACS-PRS-7005, 

ASTM E1417,GT 23 A West

3671232W01001-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-018 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01001-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-018 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01002-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-019 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01002-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-019 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01003-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-004 1 12/08/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01004-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-002 1 12/09/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01004-4 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-002 1 12/09/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01005-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-003 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01005-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-003 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01018-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-001 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01018-4 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-001 1 12/02/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01020-3,-5 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-021 1 12/17/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01021-3,-5 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-022 1 12/20/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01025-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-017 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01025-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-017 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01027-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-020 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01027-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-020 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01028-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-006 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01028-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-006 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01030-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-016 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01030-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-016 1 12/07/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01037-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-013 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01037-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-013 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01037-5 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-014 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01037-7 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-015 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01040-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-007 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01040-10 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-011 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-007 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671232W01040-3 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-008 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-4 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-008 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-5 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-009 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-6 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-009 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-7 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-010 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-8 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-010 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01040-9 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-011 2 12/06/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01042-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-005 1 12/08/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01042-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-005 1 12/08/04 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671232W01043-1 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-023 1 12/10/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01043-2 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS TC-GH-023 1 12/10/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

MULTIPLE ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS - LUKA, MS GH001 2 01/27/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

AP-NDT-001 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-NDT-001 B 5/8/2025 GT23A Rev T,ACS-PRS-7005 Rev 
E,ASTM E1417 Rev M-21	

West

AP-NDT-001.5
ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. 

AP-NDT-001.5 AE 4/21/2025

GT23A Rev T,ACS-PRS-
7005 Rev E,ASTM E1417 
Rev M-21 West

1TD1131D37023-2001 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2001 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2002 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2002 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2003 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2003 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2004 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2004 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West
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1TD1131D37023-2005 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2005 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2006 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2006 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2007 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2007 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1131D37023-2008 Rev. - ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07023-2008 N/C 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West
1TD1133D07017-2005 Rev. B

ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD133D0701-2005 B 01/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD1133D07017-2006 Rev. B

ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD133D0701-2006 B 01/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2008 Rev. B ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD133D0701-2008 B 01/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07037-1003 Rev. B ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07037-1003 A 02/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1133D07037-1004 Rev. B ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-TDS-NDT-1TD1133D07037-1004 A 02/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

42A1064006-5008 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064006-5009 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064006-5010 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064008-5001 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064008-5002 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064008-5003 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064008-5005 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1064008-5007 ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-JUCAS-001 N/C 04/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

AP-001P ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-001P Rev. Z 10/15/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E West

Liquid Penetrant inspection procedure AP-004P ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. Liquid Penetrant inspection procedure AP-
004P P 08/20/20 LMA-PC201 Rev. G West

MULTIPLE ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-002P G 11/11/08 PS 21202AL West 

Parts where either PS21202 or ASTM E1417 are 
called out on the work authorizing documents ALLOY PROCESSING, INC. AP-002P J 08/03/15 PS 21202 Rev. AR, ASTM E1417-

13 West

74A325109-2003 ALUMINUM CO OF AMERICA Tech. #701641UT 02/22/02 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A344403-2001 ALUMINUM CO OF AMERICA GA701660 02/05/03 PS 21211H Northeast 

MULTIPLE ALUMINUM CO OF AMERICA USI-008 09/01/03 PS 21211H West 

MULTIPLE ALUMINUM CO OF AMERICA AM #3 (to Proc. FPI-003) 07/27/00 PS 21202Y Northeast 

MULTIPLE ALUMINUM PRECISION APP-F-15-No. 2 J 07/11/00 PS 21202Y West 

123WF10033-611 ALUMINUM PRECISION  PRODUCTS 12994 N/C 09/24/24 AMS-STD-2154 West

123WF10277-511 ALUMINUM PRECISION  PRODUCTS 12992 N/C 10/01/24 AMS-STD-2154 West

74A326310-2001 ALUMINUM PRECISION  PRODUCTS h2577 N/C 06/12/12 AMS STD 2154, CLASS A, TYPE 
1 West

74A426031-1001 ALUMINUM PRECISION  PRODUCTS H2692 B 11/04/20 PS21211 Rev.P West

GMF2008
Anadite CA Restoration Trust

GMF2008
Q 10/17/2024

29259-18, ACS-PRS-7005, & 
ASTM E1417 West

MULTIPLE ANAPLEX CORPORATION Proc. MPP 10.5 B 04/26/99 PS 21202Y West 

6.2-2.7
APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES 

6.2-2.7 R 2/27/2025

ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G, ACS-PRS-
7101 Rev B, IT-103 Date 
8/25/1993,IT-89 Rev B	 West

3-23801-505 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES 209 12/06/09 IT-103 West 

3-23801-505 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES 208 11/05/09 IT-89A West 

3-24403-505 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES 211 N/C 11/24/09 IT-89A West 

3-24403-506 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES 211 N/C 11/24/09 IT-89A West 

14-32000-7/8 and -9/10 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 276 A 03/22/17 IT-89,  IT-103 West

14-32000-7/8 and -9/10 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 275 A 03/22/17 IT-89,  IT-103 West

1TD512D00001-9001 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. Technique # 335 N/C 10/08/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A West

3-23288-503 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 206 10/07/09 IT-89A West 

3-23288-504 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 206 10/07/09 IT-89A West 

3-23289-507 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 207 10/15/09 IT-89A West 

3-23289-508 APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 207 10/15/09 IT-89A West 

MULTIPLE APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 6.2-2.3 L 09/25/08 IT-60E West 

MULTIPLE APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 6.2-2.7 E 08/06/08 IT-89A/IT-103 West 

NGS195C05-xx APPLIED AEROSPACE STRUCTURES CORP. 337 A 06/12/23 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision B West

1TD1134D58102-XXXX
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58102-PE C 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1131D23042
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D23042-PE NC 8/13/2025 ACS-PRS-7101C West

NGS12AC06yyyzzz 
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE  NGS12AC06-PE N/C 7/7/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1133D07026-2003
1TD1133D07053-5001
1TD1133D07053-5002
1TD1133D07054-2001
1TD1133D07029-2005

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

NG-12-13PLY-PE A 5/23/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1133D07026-2005 and -2006
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-10PLY-PE K 5/21/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D21701-1013-01S
1TD1134D21701-1015-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-TRIM-PE
B 4/30/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

NGS195A20-yy
1TD1359A10053-1003
1TD1359A10053-5005 
1TD1373A20002-1003 

NGB550EU0403HC

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

NG-5-6PLY-PE BA 4/30/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West
1TD1131D23041-5001-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5002-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5003-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5004-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5005-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5006-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5007-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5008-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5009-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5011-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5013-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5014-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5015-STOCK
1TD1131D23041-5016-STOCK

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AK 4/24/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West
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PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION
1TD1134D24257-1001-01S
1TD1134D24207-1001-01S
1TD1134D34357-1001-01S
1TD1134D34307-1001-01S
1TD1134D44507-1001-01S
1TD1134D44557-1001-01S
1TD1134D21701-1013-01S
1TD1134D21701-1015-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BONDED -TTU A 4/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D44507-5001
1TD1134D44557-5001
1TD1134D34307-5001
1TD1134D34357-5001
1TD1134D24207-5001
1TD1134D24257-5001
1TD1134D23700-5009
1TD1134D23700-5011

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BONDED -TTU A 04/02/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

Inspection of added part numbers built, 
using 46 carbon plies, for part series 
NGS12Y04yyyzzzB.

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

 
A

3/25/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

Part number series NGB550FA0323 and 
NGB550FA0325

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-10PLY-PE H 3/6/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D58101-5009 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58101-PE E 03/06/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1131D13003-1005-01S
1TD1131D13003-1006-01S

1TD1131D13003-1005
1TD1131D13330-1006
1TD1131D13003-5005
1TD1131D13330-5006

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13003-PE B 02/27/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

This revision adds part series NGB550EU0201HC. APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AZ 02/24/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D58102-5022, -5025, -1022 and -1025. APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58102-PE B 02/10/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev.B West

1TD1131D14001-5005-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14001-5005-01-PE B 02/10/25 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C West

Series NGS12W21yyyzzz and NGS12W05yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-16PLY-PE C 01/21/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D13400-5007-01S
1TD1134D13500-5007-01S
1TD1134D13600-5005-01S
1TD1134D13730-5001-01S
1TD1134D13700-5007-01S
1TD1134D13700-5008-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE CONTINUOUS-FRAME-PE B 01/30/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1131D14003-5007-01
1TD1131D14003-5008-01

1TD1131D14003-5007-01S
1TD1131D14003-5008-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14003-PE B 01/22/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1131D13006-5005
1TD1131D13006-5006

1TD1131D13006-1005-01S(-5005)
1TD1131D13006-1006-01S(-5006)

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13006-5005-5006--PE B 01/22/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D15001-5025
1TD1134D15001-5027

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D15100-PE A 01/22/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D14100-5025
1TD1134D14100-5027
1TD1134D14100-5029
1TD1134D14100-5031
1TD1134D14100-5037
1TD1134D14100-5039
1TD1134D14100-5041
1TD1134D14100-5043

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D14100-PE A 01/22/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D13330-5007-01S
1TD1134D13330-5007

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D13330-5007-PE B 01/22/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D44507-5001-01S
1TD1134D44557-5001-01S
1TD1134D34307-5001-01S
1TD1134D34357-5001-01S
1TD1134D24207-5001-01S
1TD1134D24257-5001-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BASE-TTU N/C 01/20/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

:1TD1131D14006-5001-01
1TD1131D14006-5002-01

1TD1131D14006-5001-01S
1TD1131D14006-5002-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002--PE A 01/13/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D44557-5001 
1TD1134D44507-5001
1TD1134D34357-5001
1TD1134D34307-5001 
1TD1134D24257-5001 
1TD1134D24207-5001 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BASE-PE C 11/13/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14006-5001-01, 1TD1131D14006-5002-
01, 1TD1131D14006-5001-01S and 

1TD1131D14006-5002-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002-PE N/C 11/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1131D14002-5011-01 
1TD1131D14002-5012-01 

1TD1131D14002-5011-01S 
1TD1131D14002-5012-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

1TD1131D14002-5011-5012-
PE N/C 11/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D13730-5001-01S
1TD1134D13700-5007-01S
1TD1134D13700-5008-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE CONTINUOUS-FRAME-PE A 11/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D16207-5003
1TD1134D16211-1005 (5011)
1TD1134D16211-1007 (5007) 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58101-PE D 11/14/24 ACS-PRS-7101, REV. C West

NGS12Y03yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12Y03-NONMACHINED-TTU N/C 11/14/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

NGB550EY0220  1TD1373A10007-1003/-5003 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AH 10/28/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D16203-1003*
(5003)    1TD1134D16204-1007*
(5007)     1TD1134D16204-1009*
(5005)     1TD1134D16205-1003*

(5003)

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

1TD1134D16200-5001-
FG-PE B 10/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1342D20302-5009, -5011, -5013, -5015, -
5017, -5019 and 1TD1335A00102-2003.

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AY 10/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1130D07041-5137  
NGS12AC15yyyzzz*

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC-21PLY-FG PE A 10/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1375A10004-5002
1TD1366A10616-1017

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AG 10/03/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D41507-1001-01S
1TD1134D41557-1001-01S
1TD1134D31307-1001-01S
1TD1134D31357-1001-01S
1TD1134D21207-1001-01S
1TD1134D21257-1001-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-TRIM-PE A 10/24/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C West

1TD1134D44507-5001, 1TD1134D44557-5001  
1TD1134D34307-5001  1TD1134D34357-5001  
1TD1134D24207-5001  1TD1134D24257-5001

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BASE-PE B 09/26/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. B West

1TD1134D24257-1001-01S
1TD1134D24207-1001-01S
1TD1134D34357-1001-01S
1TD1134D34307-1001-01S
1TD1134D44507-1001-01S
1TD1134D44557-1001-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BONDED-TTU N/C 09/13/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West
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1TD1131D14002-1009-01S and -1010-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-1009-1010 TTU A 09/25/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14006-5001-01S
1TD1131D14006-5002-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002-PT-PE A 09/25/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14005-1005-01S
1TD1131D14005-1006-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14005-1005-1006 TTU A 09/05/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D13330-5007-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D13330-5007-PE A 09/16/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14003-5007-01S
1TD1131D14003-5008-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14003-PE A 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1335A00101-5001, 1TD1335A00104-1011 (-
5019), 1TD1335A00104-1013 (-5021) and 

1TD1343D00222-1009 (-5013

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AW 09/13/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13001-1005-01S
1TD1131D13006-1006-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13006-5005-5006-PE A 09/19/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14006-5001-01S
1TD1131D14006-5002-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002-TRIM-PE A 09/10/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14002-5011-01S
1TD1131D14002-5012-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-5011-5012-TRIM A 06/12/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D13400-5007-01S
1TD1134D13500-5007-01S
1TD1134D13600-5005-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE CONTINUOUS-FRAME-PE N/C 09/13/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14001-5005-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14001-5005-01-PE A 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13001-5007 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13001-5007-PE A 09/05/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D15001-5025-01S 
1TD1134D15001-5026-01S
1TD1134D15001-5027-01S  
1TD1134D15001-5028-01S 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D15100-PE N/C 09/04/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14005-1005-01S
1TD1131D14005-1006-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14005-1005-1006 TTU A 09/05/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14002-5011-01S
1TD1131D14002-5012-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-5011-5012-PT A 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1120D24362-1315 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24362-6-PLY A 08/27/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 NGS12AC04yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-50-PLY-TTU E 08/21/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC03yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-15-PLY-TTU G 08/21/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D14100-5025-01S
1TD1134D14100-5027-01S
1TD1134D14100-5029-01S
1TD1134D14100-5031-01S
1TD1134D14100-5037-01S
1TD1134D14100-5039-01S
1TD1134D14100-5041-01S
1TD1134D14100-5043-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D14100-PE N/C 08/13/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1134D34307-5001
1TD1134D34357-5001
1TD1134D24257-5001
1TD1134D24207-5001

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE KEEL-BASE-PE A 08/05/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W40192192 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W40-TTU N/C 07/26/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC16yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC16-6PLY-TTU A 07/31/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W37yyyzzz
NGS12W34yyyzzz
NGS12W36yyyzzz

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W37-PE A 06/21/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W08yyyzzz, NGS12W04yyyzzz, 
1TD1131D14002-1007-01S and -1008-01S, 
1TD1131D14004-5003-01S and -5004-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W G 06/27/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13001-5009-01S
1TD1131D13001-5010-01S

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13001-5005-5006-PE B 06/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13004-1005-01S APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13004-1005-TTU A 06/11/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

NGS12AC11yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC11-104PLY-PE N/C 06/20/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W02yyyzzz
NGS12W06yyyzzz

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-4PLY-ttu E 06/10/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W17yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W17-PE B 06/06/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1342D20302-1009
1TD1342D20302-5004
1TD1372A20005-1005
1TD1372A20005-5005
1TD1375A10004-5007

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AU 05/31/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

NGS12AC14yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC14-32PLY-PE N/C 05/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS195A30-yy APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-16-17PLY-PE N/C 05/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D17120-1001
1TD1131D17120-1003
1TD1131D17120-1005
1TD1131D17120-1006
1TD1131D17120-5001
1TD1131D17120-5003
1TD1131D17120-5005
1TD1131D17120-5006

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24361-5-PLY-PE D 05/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC13yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC13-10PLY-PE N/C 05/16/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W08yyyzzz
NGS12W04yyyzzz

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-12PLY-PE E 05/21/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

 NGS12AC12yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS-12AC12-8PLY-PE N/C 05/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS195A26-yy
NGS195A27-yy
NGS195B13-yyy
NGS195B14-yyy

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-12-13PLY-PE N/C 05/08/204 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 NGS12AC09yyyzzz APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS-12AC09-4PLY-PE N/C 05/08/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS195A29-yy
NGS195B16-yyy

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-14-15PLY-PE N/C 05/08/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W25yyyzzz
NGS195A10-yy
NGS195A11-yy
NGS195A24-yy
NGS195B12-yyy

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-10PLY-PE G 04/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

  NGS12AE041857288 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS-10PLY-TTU Rev. NC A 05/20/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 14656-211 (Y-Duct Assembly) APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE Ultrasonic Technique NG-7-8-PLY-PE A 05/11/20  ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 1TD1120D24312-5303 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-4-5-0 STIFFENER-PE A 05/10/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1120D38004-2005
       1TD1120D38004-2006  APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-24-PLY-PE A 04/23/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 1TD1130D07041-5015   1TD1130D07041-5121
1TD1130D07041-5017    1TD1130D07041-5123
1TD1130D07041-5027    1TD1130D07041-5125
1TD1130D07041-5029    1TD1130D07041-5127
1TD1130D07041-5039    1TD1130D07041-5129
1TD1130D07041-5085    1TD1130D07041-5131
1TD1130D07041-5087    1TD1130D07041-5133
1TD1130D07041-5089    1TD1130D07041-5135

1TD1130D07041-5091
1TD1130D07041-5093
1TD1130D07041-5095

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC12-8PLY-TTU A 08/01/23 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision B West

 1TD1130D07041-5137 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC-21PLY-FG-PE-PE N/C 10/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 1TD1131D14001-5005-01 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14001-5005-01-PE N/C 11/02/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West
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 NGS12AA15C,NGS12AA17C, NGS12AA14B APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AA-11-13PLY-CARBON-TTU N/C 01/18/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 NGS12W07262262
1TD1133B00010-5001

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AE 11/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 There were no part numbers added for this revision. APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1150D08008-PE B 02/07/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 
NGS12AC03320320  (NGS12AC (D) Flat)
*NGS12AC03264264 (NGS12AC (D) Flat)
NGS12AC03320320  (NGS12AC (D) Flat)
*NGS12AC03264264 (NGS12AC (D) Flat)

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC-12PLY-PE REV A A 06/25/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1120D24317-5316
1TD1120D24318-5341
1TD1120D24318-5342
1TD1120D24318-5343
1TD1120D24318-5344
1TD1120D24320-5341
1TD1120D24320-5342
1TD1120D24320-5343
1TD1120D24320-5344
1TD1120D24321-5341
1TD1120D24321-5342
1TD1120D24321-5343
1TD1120D24321-5344
1TD1120D24322-5341
1TD1120D24322-5342
1TD1120D24322-5343
1TD1120D24322-5344
1TD1120D24324-5341
1TD1120D24324-5342
1TD1120D24324-5343
1TD1120D24324-5344
1TD1120D24327-5341
1TD1120D24327-5342
1TD1120D24327-5343
1TD1120D24327-5344
1TD1120D24329-5341
1TD1120D24329-5342
1TD1120D24329-5343
1TD1120D24329-5344
1TD1120D33395-5501
1TD1120D33395-5502
1TD1120D34310-5509
1TD1120D34310-5510
1TD1120D34310-5511
1TD1120D34310-5512
1TD1120D34310-5513
1TD1120D34310-5514
1TD1120D34310-5515
1TD1120D34310-5516
1TD1120D24312-5301
1TD1120D24312-5302
1TD1120D24314-5301
1TD1120D24314-5302
1TD1120D24308-5319
1TD1120D24312-5319
1TD1120D24312-5320
1TD1120D24308-5320
1TD1120D24308-5321
1TD1120D24308-5322
1TD1120D24312-5321
1TD1120D24312-5322

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE    1TD1120D-STIFFENER-PE Continued N/C 06/07/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1120D24362-1301 1TD1120D24362-1303 
1TD1120D24362-1305 NGS12AE051857288

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-15-PLY-PE A 11/30/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1150D08024-5001 1TD1150D08024-5002
1TD1150D08024-5003
1TD1150D08024-5004

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1150D08024-MACHINED-PROFILE-TTU N/C 05/20/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD11050D08008-5201 1TD11050D08008-5203 
1TD11050D08008-5301 1TD11050D08008-5303
1TD11050D08008-5401 1TD11050D08008-5403 

NGS12AE050018288*  NGS12AE050180288* 
NGS12AE050300288*  NGS12AE050300288*  

NGS12AE060180288*  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1150D08008-PE  A 11/04/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1120D14301-5001 more on Appendix 1 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-4-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 11/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West
1TD1120D14308-5003
1TD1120D14308-5004
1TD1120D14312-5002
1TD1120D14312-5001
1TD1120D24317-5317
1TD1120D24317-5318
1TD1120D24317-5319
1TD1120D24317-5320
1TD1120D24322-5321
1TD1120D24322-5322
1TD1120D24322 5323

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-6-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 05/10/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1120D24301-5302
       1TD1120D24301-5301 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-10-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 11/30/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1120D24361-5301 1TD1120D24361-5302 
1TD1120D24361-5303

1TD1120D24361-5304 1TD1120D24361-5305 
NG12AE020018288*NGS12W03013031* 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24361-5PLY-PE REV A A 06/24/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-7101A West

1TD1120D24362--1311 1TD1120D24362--1313 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24362-6-PLY N/C 03/19/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1120D33393-5503      1TD1120D33393-5504
1TD1120D33393-5511

1TD1120D33393-5512 1TD1120D24312-5303
 1TD1120D24314-5303
1TD1120D24314-5304  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-2-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 05/10/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1120D34304-5501
1TD1120D34304-5502

1TD1120D34304-5503 1TD1120D34304-5504
1TD1120D34304-5505
1TD1120D34304-5506
1TD1120D34304-5508
1TD1120D34304-5509  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-14-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 05/10/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1120D34306-5501
1TD1120D34306-5502
1TD1120D14304-5005
1TD1120D14304-5006
1TD1120D14304-5007
1TD1120D14304-5008
1TD1120D14304-5009
1TD1120D14304-5010
1TD1120D14304-5011
1TD1120D14304-5012
1TD1120D14304-5013
1TD1120D14304-5014
1TD1120D14308-5009
1TD1120D14308-5010
1TD1120D14308-5011
1TD1120D14308-5012
1TD1120D14308-5013
1TD1120D14308-5014
1TD1120D14312-5003
1TD1120D14312-5004
1TD1120D24304-5301
1TD1120D24304-5302
1TD1120D24304-5317
1TD1120D24304-5318
1TD1120D24304-5319
1TD1120D24304-5320
1TD1120D24304-5321
1TD1120D24304-5322
1TD1120D24308-5301
1TD1120D24308-5302
1TD1120D24314-5319
1TD1120D24314-5320
1TD1120D24314-5321
1TD1120D24314-5322
1TD1120D24317-5309
1TD1120D24317-5310
1TD1120D24317-5311
1TD1120D24317-5312
1TD1120D24317-5313
1TD1120D24317 5314

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE    1TD1120D-STIFFENER-PE N/C 06/07/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West
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1TD1130D07041-5001   1TD1130D07041-5003   
1TD1130D07041-5005   1TD1130D07041-5013   

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC09-4PLY-TTU N/C 08/01/23 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision B West

1TD1130D07041-5105  APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC16-6PLY-TTU N/C 08/01/23 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision B West

1TD1131D00080-5007
1TD1131D00080-5008  APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D00080-EXTENSION-TTU  N/C 06/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D00080-5009 1TD1131D00080-5011 
1TD1131D00080-5012 1TD1131D00080-5013
1TD1131D00080-5014 1TD1131D00080-5015 
1TD1131D00080-5016 1TD1131D00080-5017
1TD1131D00080-5018 1TD1131D00080-5019 
1TD1131D00080-5020 1TD1131D00080-5010* 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D00080-0.0592-THK-TTU  A 06/30/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D00080-5021 1TD1131D00080-5022 
1TD1131D00080-5023 1TD1131D00080-5024 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D00080-0.0888-THK-TTU  N/C 06/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D13001-5005 1TD1131D13001-5006 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13001-5005-5006-PE N/C 11/22/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13001-5007 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13001-5007-PE N/C 11/22/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13003-5005
1TD1131D13003-5006

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13003-PE N/C 12/21/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13004-1005 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13004-1005 TTU N/C 02/23/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13004-5005 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13004-5005-PE N/C 11/07/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D13006-5005 1TD1131D13006-5006 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D13006-5005-5006-PE N/C 11/07/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

1TD1131D14002-1009  1TD1131D14002-1010 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-1009-1010-TTU N/C 02/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14002-5005
1TD1131D14002-5006

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-5005-5006 TTU N/C 11/29/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14002-5011-01
1TD1131D14002-5012-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-5011-5012-PT      NC 12/07/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14002-5011-01
1TD1131D14002-5012-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14002-5011-5012-TRIM NC 12/14/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14003-5007-01 
1TD1131D14003-5008-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14003-PE N/C 11/02/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14004-5003-01   1TD1131D14004-5004-
01   1TD1131D14002-1007-01   1TD1131D14002-

1008-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-12PLY-TTU C 09/27/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

1TD1131D14005-1005  1TD1131D14005-1006 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14005-1005-1006-TTU N/C 02/10/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14005-5005 1TD1131D14005-5006 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS-10PLY-TTU B 11/08/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

1TD1131D14006-5001-01
1TD1131D14006-5002-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002-TRIM-PE N/C 12/28/22  ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D14006-5001-01
1TD1131D14006-5002-01 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D14006-5001-5002-PT-PE N/C 12/28/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D17110-1001
1TD1131D17110-1015
1TD1131D17110-1017
1TD1131D17110-1027
1TD1131D17110-5001
1TD1131D17110-5015
1TD1131D17110-5017
1TD1131D17110-5027

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24361-5-PLY-PE C 09/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D22012-5001 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-4PLY-TTU D 10/16/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1131D22013-1001  1TD1131D22013-1002  
1TD1131D22013-1003 1TD1131D22013-1004
1TD1131D22013-1005 1TD1131D22013-1006  
1TD1131D22013-1007 1TD1131D22013-1009 
1TD1131D22013-1010 1TD1343A00208-1003 

NGS12AE021857288

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1131D22013-TTU B 11/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D05013-1001
1TD1133D05013-1003
1TD1133D05010-1003

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1133D5013-TTU A 11/14/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

1TD1134D13330-5007 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D13330-5007-PE N/C 12/22/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D16201-1003
1TD1134D16215-1003 
1TD1134D16215-5003
1TD1134D16215-1004
1TD1134D16215-5004  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D16200-5001-FG-PE N/C 10/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D16209-5003 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D16200-5001-FG-PE A 11/08/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D16214-5003 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58101-PE C 11/08/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D17260-2001
1TD1134D17260-2002 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE 02-0005 N/C 03/28/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  East

1TD1134D58101-5001
1TD1134D58101-5002
1TD1134D58101-5009
1TD1134D58101-5010

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58101-PE N/C 06/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D58102-5013   1TD1134D58102-5014   
1TD1134D58102-5055   1TD1134D58102-5059
1TD1134D58102-5044   1TD1134D58102-5051   
1TD1134D58102-5053   1TD1134D58102-5057
1TD1134D58102-5067   1TD1134D58102-5069   
1TD1134D58102-5071   1TD1134D58102-1013
1TD1134D58102-1014   1TD1134D58102-1055   
1TD1134D58102-1047   1TD1134D58102-1051
1TD1134D58102-1053   1TD1134D58102-1057   
1TD1134D58102-1067   1TD1134D58102-1069

1TD1134D58102-1071

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58102-PE N/C 12/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1134D58102-5061       1TD1134D58102-1061
1TD1134D58102-5062       1TD1134D58102-1062
1TD1134D58102-5063       1TD1134D58102-1063
1TD1134D58102-5065       1TD1134D58102-1065

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1134D58102-PE A 03/14/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West
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1TD1150D08004-5001 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS195C-8-PLY N/C 02/13/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1150D08024-5005
1TD1150D08024-5006

1TD1150D08024-5007 1TD1150D08024-5008
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W17-MACHINED-PROFILE-TTU N/C 11/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1150D08024-5009
       1TD1150D08024-5010 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W09-MACHINED-PROFILE-TTU N/C 01/17/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1342D10301-5011
1TD1342D13301-5013

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AR 11/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1343D00090-5003 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1343D00090-5003-PE N/C 12/06/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1343D00090-5017
NGB550EV03012J

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AP 09/18/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1343D00155-5009
1TD1343A00098-1007
1TD1343A00098-5007
1TD1343D00090-1015
1TD1343D00090-5015

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AM 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1343D0022-1005 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AC 07/20/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1343D00222-1007 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AA 06/15/22 ACS-PRS-7101 West

1TD134D00092-1001 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AS 12/08/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1359A10053-1007
1TD1359A10053-5013

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-10PLY-PE F 03/21/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1359A10053-5001 
1TD1359A10053-5007 
1TD1359A10053-5009

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AL 02/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

1TD1373A10004-1013 1TD1335A00102-2003 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AH 01/24/23   ACS-PRS-7101, Revision B    West

1TD1373A10008-5015                  1TD1373A10008-
5013

     1TD1373A10008-5011  
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-15-PLY-TTU C 04/28/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1379D90011-5009 1TD1379D90011-5011 
1TD1379D90011-5013 1TD1379D90011-5017

NGS12AC05264264  NGS12AC04060224  
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-50-PLY-TTU C 09/01/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1379D90013-5001 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90013-0.25-THK-TTU N/C 08/18/22 ACS-PRS-7001 & ACS-PRS-

7101 West

1TD518500001-5001 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD518500001-9003- TTU N/C 06/17/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGB550EU0301HB*
NGB550ET0407HR*

1TD1367A30501-1001*
1TD1367A30501-5009*
1TD1343D00052-1003*
1TD1343D00052-5001*

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AG 11/29/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AA02B, NGS12AA03C, NGS12AA05C APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AA-7-9PLY-TTU A 01/15/21 ACS-PRS-7001E & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12AA06, NGS12AA07C, NGS12AA09C, 
NGS12AA09B, NGS12AA04B        APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AA-11-13-PLY-TTU A 01/21/20 West

NGS12AA06B  NGS12AA07C  NGS12AA09C  
NGS12AA15C 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AA-11-13PLY-TTU N/C 11/11/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12AA11C, NGS12AA13C, NGS12AA10B APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AA-7-9PLY-CARON-TTU N/C 01/15/21 ACS-PRS-7001E & ACS-PRS-

7101A

NGS12AC02042226 NGS12AC03138097   APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC-15PLY-FG-PE  B 05/20/22 ACS-PRS_7101 Rev B West

NGS12AC03060224 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-15-PLY-TTU D 05/20/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC03064256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-15-PLY-TTU F 03/21/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC04064256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

Ultrasonic inspection technique 
1TD1379D90011-50-PLY-TTU D 02/28/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC07018412 NGS12AC07040160 
NGS12AC07022097

NGS12AC07022412 NGS12AC07144192 
NGS12AC07400160

NGS12AC07013040 NGS12AC07022101*  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-FG-2PLY-TTU  A 07/27/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12AC13256256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1379D90011-15-PLY-TTU E 02/15/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AC17256256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12AC17-26PLY-FG-PE N/C 12/28/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AE020180288
NGS12AE020300288

     
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD1120D24361-5-PLY-PE B 11/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12AE03yyyyzzz
NGS12W23yyyzzz
NGS12W03yyyzzz
NGS12W07yyyzzz

1TD1133B00010-5003
1TD1130B00010-5005

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AF 03/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12AE040180288
NGS12AE040300288
NGS12AE041725456

NGS12AE0400150448
NGS12AE040180288

NGS12AE0401300288     

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS-10PLY-TTU Rev. NC N/C 11/03/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12AE071857288*
NGS12AE070180288*
NGS12AE070300288*

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGSAEC07-PE  N/C 02/21/22 ACS-PRS-7001 & -7101 West

NGS12W03064240 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AD 10/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W03120256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-7-8PLY-PE AC 08/31/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W04056256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-12PLY-TTU F 03/09/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W05128128  NGS12W16128128  
NGS12W21

(Parent Panel)  NGS12AE061857288
APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-16-17PLY-TTU B 11/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W05262262 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W16-17PLY-TTU E 11/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W06128128  NGS12W06262262  
NGS12W02040160  1TD1131D22013-1001 

1TD1131D22013-1002 1TD1131D22013-1003 
1TD1131D22013-1004 1TD1131D22013-1005
1TD1131D22013-1006 1TD1131D22013-1007 
1TD1131D22013-1009 1TD1131D22013-1010
1TD1343D00090-1019 1TD1343D00090-1003 

NGS12W06131026* NGS12W06125026*
NGS12W06126026*   

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-4PLY-TTU  A 05/28/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West
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NGS12W06256256 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-4PLY-TTU B 03/08/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W09200112 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-33-PLY-PE C 03/07/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W09262262 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-33-PLY-PE B 11/08/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W09288288 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-33-PLY-PE N/C 10/07/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W11- 48-PLY APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W11- 48-PLY N/C 06/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W12080384 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W12-64-PLY-PE N/C 06/14/21  ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W14264264 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W14-96PLY-PE N/C 06/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W15076085 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-5-6PLY-TTU N/C 10/23/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W16yyyzzz
NGS12AE05yyyyzzz
NGS12AE06yyyyzzz

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE

NGS-14-17PLYCARBON-
PE N/C 01/24/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W17062155 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W17-TTU N/C 09/02/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W17336336 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W17-PE N/C 01/25/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W21 (PARENT PANEL)
NGS12W21007042

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-16PLY-PE B 06/03/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W21064240
NGS12W21120256

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-16-17PLY-TTU C 07/10/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B West

NGS12W21288288 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-16PLY-PE N/C 11/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W22123035 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W-6PLY-TTU N/C 05/20/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W22yyyzzz
NGS12W33yyyzzz

1TD1367A30501-5013
1TD1355D10060-1001
1TD1355D10060-5001

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-5-6PLY-PE AT 03/14/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W27005008 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-15-PLY-PE B 12/14/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W37192192
NGS12W34262262 

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W37-PE N/C 12/14/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12W39288288 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12W39-PE N/C 01/22/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West
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NGS12Y03008008A 
 NGS12Y03015023A 
 NGS12Y03015030A 
 NGS12Y03015049A 
NGS12Y03184124A 
 NGS12Y03262262A 

 1TD1133D05010-1003 
 1TD1133D05013-1001 
1TD1133D05013-1003 
 1TD1133D05010-5003 

 NGS12Y03005005A 
 NGS12Y03006006A 
NGS12Y03016016A 
 NGS12Y03024059A 
 NGS12Y03025025A 
 NGS12Y03027027A 
NGS12Y03032032A 
 NGS12Y03033033A 
 NGS12Y03051051A 
 NGS12Y03052048A 
NGS12Y03056032A 
 NGS12Y03060057A 
 NGS12Y03060064A 
 NGS12Y03064096A 
NGS12Y03066114A 
 NGS12Y03067085A 
 NGS12Y03124184A 
 NGS12Y03137220A 
NGS12Y03174217A 
 NGS12Y03184124A 
 NGS12Y03184244A 
 NGS12Y03200230A 
NGS12Y03230200A 
 NGS12Y03231365A 
 NGS12Y03240288A 
 NGS12Y03242414A 
NGS12Y03243109A 
 NGS12Y03244184A 
 NGS12Y03279333A 
 NGS12Y03328314A 
NGS12Y03333279A 
 NGS12Y03012024A 

 1TD1133D05013-5001 
 1TD1133D05013-5007 
1TD1133D05013-5003

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12Y-PE C 07/20/21  ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12Y03024059 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG12Y-PE D 11/21/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12Y03336336 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12Y03-NONMACHINED-PE N/C 02/07/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

NGS12Y04048451B NGS12Y04050277B 
NGS12T04056448B APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 

DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS12Y04-TTU N/C 08/24/21  ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS195A10-01 1TD1374A10003-1009 
1TD1374A10003-1010 1TD1335A00102-2001 

1TD13G6D32217-1001  1TD1373A20002-1003 
1TD1372A20006-1003 1TD1373A10008-1009
1TD1373A10008-1003 NGS12W25320320*  

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NG-10PLY-PE  E 07/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS575AG101 – STRIP, RETAINER, FLAT, 
COMPOSITE – SMRR # 967891 

S/N: JT249020-01 through -06 (Quantity 6) 
S/N: JT249023-01 through -06 (Quantity 6)

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS57AG101-4-PLY-TTU N/C 04/09/20  ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS575AG101
NGS575AG102
NGS575AG103
NGS575AG104

   

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE NGS575AG101-4-PLY-TTU A 01/27/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

See excel sheet for entire listing:1TD1120D14301-
5001

1TD1120D14301-5002
1TD1120D14301-5003
1TD1120D14301-5004
1TD1120D14304-5001
1TD1120D14304-5002
1TD1120D14304-5003
1TD1120D14304-5004
1TD1120D14308-5001
1TD1120D14308-5002
1TD1120D14308-5005

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 5-8-5-0 STIFFENER-PE N/C 11/09/21 ACS-PRS-7101 West

This technique is applicable for use only on the 
following parts: 

1TD518500001-9001
Limited to the following Serial Numbers Only:

SN: 262545 and 262546

APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE 1TD518500001-9001- TTU N/C 07/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Ultrasonic Procedure PS-824-004 APPLIED COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY AEROSPACE 
DBA ACT AEROSPACE PS-824-004 C 09/17/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D07050-5001 APPLIED COMPOSITES ENGINEERING 1TD1133D07050-5001 N/C 09/03/21 ACS-PRS-7101A Central

NGB550EY0201 APPLIED COMPOSITES ENGINEERING NGB550EY0201 N/C 09/02/21  ACS-PRS-7101A Central

NGS12AA15C APPLIED COMPOSITES ENGINEERING NGS12AA15C N/C 09/23/21 ACS-PRS-7101A Central

Procedure D130 Applied Technical Services Procedure D130 1 03/18/22 T-103 penetrant inspection East

Approved for use when inspections per LMA-PC201 
are called out in the work authorizing documents. ARAL HAVACILIK SANAYİ TİCARET LTD. ŞTİ. ARAL-CP.37 1 01/21/16  LMA-PC201 Rev. F International

Ultrasonic Inspection of Composite Structure CIS 
7000 Arcadia Aerospace Industries LLC CIS 7000 A 11/23/15  IT-89, Revision B East

Ultrasonic inspection technique 14-24401-3, -4 UTG Arcadia Aerospace Industries LLC 14-24401-3,-4 UTG B 05/24/18 T-89, Revision B. East

QCI-10-025 ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS QCI-10-025 AY 06/13/24 LMA-PC201 Rev G, PS 21202 
Rev. AU West

• 14656-213 & 14656-214 (Left/Right Elbow Duct 
Assemblies)

• 14656-211 (Y-Duct Assembly)
ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS QCI-10-057 Y 04/25/19 ASTM E1742-18 West

• 14656-213 & 14656-214 (Left/Right Elbow Duct 
Assemblies)

• 14656-211 (Y-Duct Assembly)
ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS Radiographic Inspection Supplement QS-57-

302 B 04/14/20 PS 21206 Rev. R West

• 14656-213 & 14656-214 (Left/Right Elbow Duct 
Assemblies)

• 14656-211 (Y-Duct Assembly)
ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS Liquid Penetrant Inspection Supplement QS-

25-302 H 04/08/20 PS 21202 Rev. AU West

14656-213 & 14656-214 (Left/Right Elbow Duct 
Assemblies) ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS Radiographic Inspection technique 14656-201-

17-11 N/C 05/05/20 PS21206 Rev. R West

2CTH36032-0003 ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS  Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
17165-103 N/C 11/04/21 LMA-PC201 Rev. G West

MULTIPLE ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS QS-25-302 (to QCI-10-025, Rev. AE) F 06/25/09 PS 21202AL West 

MPP 17-4 ASKO PROCESSING, INC. MPP 17-4 AG 06/23/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E, and 
PS21202 Revision AU West

Ultrasonic Inspection technique SP-UT-001 ATK AEROSPACE STRUCTURES SP-UT-001 A 05/18/18 ACS-PRS-7001 and -7101 West

SP-515 ATK Space Systems Iuka SP-515 2 12/13/21 LMA-PC001 East

QWI 9.15B Atlantic Casting QWI 9.15B AQ 02/11/21
Quality Work Instruction 
–Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection 
Procedure 

East

QWI 9.15C Atlantic Casting QWI 9.15C W 02/11/21 Quality Work Instruction 
–Radiographic inspection East
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SLP-QAM-21 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES SLP-QAM-21 J 02/10/25 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G Central 

R201211U01001-1   R201250V05002-11   
R201211K01001-1   R201250V05002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-031 A 11/19/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G Central

            B001240A01001-305-900	
	B001240A01001-307-900	

	B001219F06002-7-900	
	B001217F01014-1	
	B001217F01015-1	
	B001213F01034-1	
	B001213F01034-2	
	B001213F01035-1	
	B001213F01035-2	
	B001213F01036-1	

	3671211F01032-3-900	
            3671211F01032-4-900	

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES SLP-QAM-26 M 06/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E and 
29259-18 Revision H. Central

 B001239W01015-1, -3 and -5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-029 N/C 08/10/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

 B001240S01003-3, -4, B001240S01010-1, -2, 
B001240S01040-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-021 E 08/19/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

1) 3671224F128-7
2) 3671224F128-5

3) B001240S01003-1004SEG (AURORA P/N)
4) 3671262L01011-17,-18

5) B001200U01002-11
6) B001200U01002-150 (AURORA P/N)

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-004 F 06/21/19 ACS-PRS-7001_F East

1) 3671250N01021-1,-2
2) 3671250N01003-1,·3
3)  B001250N01003-1,-3
4) 3671250N01004-1,·3
5)  B001250N01004-1,-3

6)  3671250N01020·1
7)  B001250N01037-11
8) 3671250N01022-1

9)  B001250N01038-1 / -3
10)  3671224F1051-

11) 3671219F01001-5,-6 (Fracture Critical II part)
12) B001219F01006· 1,·2  (Fracture Critical II  part)

13) 3671219F01006-1 (Fracture Critical II part)
14) B001219F01014-1 (Fracture Critical II part)

15)  3671219F01030-1
16)  B001219F01007-1, -3

17) 3671211F01032-3-900,-4-900
18) 3671250N01028-1,-2
19) B001250N01021-1,-2

20)  3671219F01008-1

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-006 F 06/21/19 ACS-PRS-7001_ East

3671219F06002-7 Aft Fuse Fracture Critical AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-018 F 09/15/22 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G Central

3671240T01006-1-TYPI, TYPII, B001240T01011-1, 
-3, 3671240T01009-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-022 C 05/27/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

3671250N01013-1, 3671273F01018-3-900, -4-
900, 3671272F01023-11, 3671272F102-19, 

3671273F01005-1, 3671250N01002-SHIMSTOCK, 
3671273F01021-3-900, -4-900, 3671274F01004-1-

900, -2-900, B001273F01018-1-900, -2-900, 
B001273F01021-1-900, -2-900, 3671272F102-17, 

B001250N01039-1, B001250N01040-1, -3, 
B001250N01041-1, -2, B001240T01003-1, 

B001250N01011-1, B001273F01008-5

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-009 F 12/16/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671250N01014-1
3671250N129-1
3671250N127-3

B001250N01006-3
B001250N01007-1
B001250N01008-3

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-007 D 06/22/20   ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671250N01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 138 A 12.03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N06002, B001250N06001-5, 
3671250N01002-1005-1026KIT, B001250N01001-

5BP1, 3671272F102-5
AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-020 E 12/03/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

3671262L01011-1, -2
3671219F01022-5 (Fracture Critical II part)

B001219F01005-3, -5 (Fracture Crticial II part)
B001250N01036-1
B001273F01012-1
B001273F01039-1
3671219F01017-1
B001219F01008-1

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-011 G 06/25/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

3671273F01123-1
3671273F01116-3
3671273F01121-1
3671273F01115-3

G041273F01004-9/-301
G041273F01011-1/-2

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-030 N/C 08/10/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

B001219F01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B727 N/A 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B111 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B100 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B107 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B104 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B103 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01006-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B104 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01006-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B103 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B148 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B125 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01014-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B106 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F01014-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.48, Att. B104 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

Page 18



1/5/2026

PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION

B001219F01014-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B104 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001219F06002-1-S1-A thru F AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B102 02/14/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B730 N/C 07/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B730 N/C 07/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01003-19 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B711 A 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01003-19 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B711 A 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B731 N/C 07/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01004-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B702 A 03/05/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01004-14 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B702 A 03/05/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01004-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B731 N/C 07/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01011-313 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B120 A 03/07/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240S01011-314 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B120 A 03/07/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B716 N/C 03/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01001-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B716 N/C 03/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B114 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B125 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B125 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-1,-2,-3,-4 (Fracture Critical II part), 
3671240T01011-1,-2,-3,-4 (Fracture Critical II part), 

3671240S01002-1,-2,-3,-4,-5,-6,-7,-8, 
3671240T01013-1,-3,-7,-9,-301, B001240T01005-

11,-13,-15,-17, 3671219F01040-3,-4, 
B001219F01020-11

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-001 F 09/02/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F Central

B001240T01002-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B114 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B115 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B126 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B115 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B126 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01002-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B718 N/C 03/10/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B717 N/C 03/09/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B719 B 04/25/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B127 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B720 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B721 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B722 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B723 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01005-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B724 N/C 03/11/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01010-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B124 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01010-1,-2/3671240T01010-1,-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-002 H 06/02/22 ACS-PRS-7001 Central

B001240T01010-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B124 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01016-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B728 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T01016-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B728 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T06001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B104 A 08/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T06001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B104 N/C 03/11/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T06001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B104 A 08/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001240T06001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B104 N/C 03/11/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.43, Att. B725 N/C 03/10/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B128 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B162 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01003-1 (INSTALLED ON 
B001250N01001-3 ASSY) AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-026 A 01/12/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

B001250N01003-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B128 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01003-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B162 B 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B130 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B117 A 03/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01004-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B130 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01004-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B117 A 03/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B155 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B136 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B154 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B703 N/C 03/07/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01013-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B18 A 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B137 N/C 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B118 N/C 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B137 N/C 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B118 N/C 04/14/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01036-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B706 A 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01036-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B707 A 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01036-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B700 02/25/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01037-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B122 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01037-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B145 A 03/07/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01037-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B157 N/C 03/10/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01037-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B726 N/C 03/10/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01038-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B123 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01038-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B148 A 03/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01039-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att .B135 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01040-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B132 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01040-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B132 A 03/04/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01041-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B22 N/C 03/05/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001250N01041-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B22 N/C 03/05/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001273F01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B150 N/C 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001273F01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B150 N/C 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001274F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B164 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001274F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B729 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central
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B001274F01004-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B164 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001274F01004-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.50, Att. B729 N/C 04/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B00A273F01018-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B149 N/C 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B00A273F01018-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.47, Att. B149 N/C 03/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

Eddy Current inspection procedure CSP-NGC-04 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Eddy Current inspection procedure CSP-NGC-
04 A 09/10/19  ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A East

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP10.36 P 01/21/11 ACS-PRS-7005C Central
NR0009812-05, -06, B001240S01033-1, -2, -3, -4, -

5, -6, B001240S01003-11, -12, -13, -
14,B001240S01004-11, -12, -13, -14, 

B001240S01010-11, -12, -13, -14, 
B001240S01003-19, -21, B001240S01004-19, 

3671240S01005-9, B001240S01003-15, -16, -35, -
36, B001240S01004-15, -16, -35, -36, 

B001240S01010-15, -16, B001273F01010-1, 
B001250N01036-3, B001219F01001-11, 

3671219F01011-800KIT, 3671250N01020-3, 
B001250N01037-13, -15

AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NGC-014      E 11/16/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

Procedure for Ultrasonic Inspection of Wrought 
Inconel Stock CSP-NGC-03 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Procedure for Ultrasonic Inspection of 

Wrought Inconel Stock CSP-NGC-03 N/C 09/27/17 AMS-STD-2154, Revision C East

SLP-QAM-21 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES SLP-QAM-21 H 10/18/22 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G Central

Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-NGC-
003 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-

NGC-003 F 06/21/19 ACS-PRS-7001, Revision F East

Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-NGC-
025 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-

NGC-025 B 07/02/18 ACS-PRS-7001, Revision F Central

Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-NGC-
027 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Ultrasonic Examination Technique Sheet UT-

NGC-027 N/C 09/01/17 ACS-PRS-7001, Revision F East

Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-NGC-011 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-NGC-011 E 04/26/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F East

Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-NGC-016 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-NGC-016 D 04/29/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F East

UTC-NGC-016 DISAPPROVED AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UTC-NGC-016 C 03/04/20 DISAPPROVED East

UT-NDT-007 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES UT-NDT-007 D 06/05/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

3671211F01032-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 102 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671211F01032-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 102 E 08/09/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671211F01032-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 165 B 04/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671211F01032-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 102 N/C 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671215U01012-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 158 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671215U01012-303 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 158 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 West 

3671215U01032-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-21 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-302 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-303 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671215U01032-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 152 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #103 (to QP 10.50) A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #104 (to QP 10.47) A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #103 (to QP 10.50) A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #104 (to QP 10.47) A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Rev. N/C, Att. 104 N/C 09/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671219F01001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 105 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-33 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #166 (to QP 10.47) N/C 05/17/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-34 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #166 (to QP 10.47) N/C 05/17/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-35 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #166 (to QP 10.47) N/C 05/17/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01001-36 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Att. #166 (to QP 10.47) N/C 05/17/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 204 N/C 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 104 N/C 03/28/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 106 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Rev. N/C, Att. 108 N/C 08/09/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671219F01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 105 N/C 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.49, Att. 102 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 105 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 107 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01007-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 159 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01007-16 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 159 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 106 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 108 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 109 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 109 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-10 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-302 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-8 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01013-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 110 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01016-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 100 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01016-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 100 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01017-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 125 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01017-11 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 148 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 107 A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 111 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 100 N/C 11/05/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 
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3671219F01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 101 A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 108 A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 112 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.49, Att. 100 N/C 11/05/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 160 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-16 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 160 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 160 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01023-18 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 160 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 102 A 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 109 A 03/08/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 113 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.49, Att. 101 N/C 11/05/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 161 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-16 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 161 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 161 N/C 02/10/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01024-18 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 161 N/C 02/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01026-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 110 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01026-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 114 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01026-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 103 N/C 11/05/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01028-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 103 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01030-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 111 A 03/08/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F01030-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Rev. N/C, Att. 115 N/C 08/09/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671219F06001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.43A, Att. #10A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671219F06002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES Supp QP-10.43, Attach. 102 08/28/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F175-1-01 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F175-2-01 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F176-1-01 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F176-2-01 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F207-1-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F207-2-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F208-1-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/07/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F208-2-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/07/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F209-1-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/07/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F209-2-901 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 F 05/07/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671223F747-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #22A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671223F747-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #9A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671223F747-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #49A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671223F747-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #22A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671223F747-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #9A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224126-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #38A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F101-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #6A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F101-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #21A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F101-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #46A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F102-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #7A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F102-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #20A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F102-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #44A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F102-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #20A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F102-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #44A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F105-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #19A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F105-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #43A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F110-10 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F110-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F110-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F111-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #5A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F111-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #18A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F111-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #42A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F115-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #8A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F115-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #26A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F116-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #4A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F116-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #17A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F116-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #41A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F120-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #37A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F120-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #37A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #15A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #39A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #15A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #39A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #15A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #39A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #15A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F122-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #39A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671224F126-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #3A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F126-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #14A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F127-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #1A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F127-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #25A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F137-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #36A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F143-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #12A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F143-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #34A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F143-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #12A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F143-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #34A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F155-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #2A 08/21/03 T-101C West 
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3671224F155-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #35A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F155--3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #13A 08/21/03 T-101C West 

3671224F747-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #47A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671224F747-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #47A 04/01/03 T-101C West 

3671240N01004-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 130 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 103 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671240S01001-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 103 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671240S01001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 103 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671240S01001-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 103 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Northeast 

3671240S01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 112 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 116 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 112 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 116 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 112 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 116 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 112 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 116 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP 10.50, Att. 113 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 117 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 113 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 117 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 113 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 117 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01002-8 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 113 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240S01002-8 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 117 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 118 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01005-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 118 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01005-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 118 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01005-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 118 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01005-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 118 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 119 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01007-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 119 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01007-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 119 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01007-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 119 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #4 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S01008-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #4 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S01008-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #4 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S01008-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #4 04/02/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-1 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-10 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-10 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-2 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-3 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-301 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-302 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-302 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-303 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-303 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-304 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 120 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-305 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 120 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-306 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 120 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-4 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-5 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-6 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-7 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-8 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-8 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S01011-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES 3671240S01011-9 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240S101-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #11A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S101-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #31A 07/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S101-1,-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #11 (to QP 10.50) 06/27/03 T-101 Central 

3671240S101-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #11A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S101-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #31A 07/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S104-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #30A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S104-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #30A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S105-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP.10.50B, Att. #11A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S105-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #31A 07/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S105-1,-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #31 (to QP 10.47) 06/27/03 T-101 Central 

3671240S105-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #11A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S105-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #31A 07/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S107-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #30A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240S107-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #30A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #4A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #4A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #4 (to QP 1050A) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.47C, Att. #9A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #5A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #5 ((to QP 1050A) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.47C, Att. #8A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP.10.50B, Att. #3A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #3 (to QP 1050A) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-303 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10-47C, Att. #7A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-305 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #6A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-307 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #5A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.47C, Att. #10A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 
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3671240T01001-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #3A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #2A 08/21/03 T101C Central 

3671240T01001-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #2A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #1A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01001-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #1 (to QP 10.36D) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 1044A 05/20/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-13 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #12A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #13A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-16 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.47C, Att. #13A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #15A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-19 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #14A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-21 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #14A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-23 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.47C, Att. #14A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01002-25 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #14A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.67 N/C 01/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01007-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 121 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01009-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 122 A 03/28/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01010-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 124 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01010-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 124 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 114 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T01011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 114 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T01011-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 115 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T01011-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 115 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T01013 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP 10.50, Att. 116 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T01013-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 116 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-301 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 116 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 116 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP.10.47, Att. 127 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01013-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 116 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01014-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 128 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01015-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 129 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T01021-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #106 N/C 03/07/06 29259-18G Central 

3671240T01021-7 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #106 N/C 03/07/06 29259-18G Central 

3671240T06001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.67 B 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671240T06001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #6A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T06002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 104 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T06002-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 104 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671240T123-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #11A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T123-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10-47C, Att. #11A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #1A 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #6A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-3,-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #6 (to QP 1050A) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #6A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #56 NC 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #6A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T124-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #6A T-101C Central 

3671240T125-5,-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES ATT #6 (to QP 1050A) 06/27/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T125-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #55 NC 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T128-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #29A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T128-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #29A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T143-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES OP-10.43A, Att. #5A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671240T143-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #5A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

36712473F01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 150 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01001-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #11A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N01001-1-900 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #14 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N01002-1-900 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43, Att. 100 N/C 09/01/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 162A N/C 02/02/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 128 N/C 02/02/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01003-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 162A N/C 02/02/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01003-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 128 N/C 02/02/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 117 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01004-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 117 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 131 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01005-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 156 B 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01006-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 132 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01006-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 132 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01010-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 133 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 134 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01013-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 135 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01014-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 136 A 11/15/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01015-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #105 N/C 02/24/06 29259-18G Central 
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3671250N01015-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #105 N/C 02/24/06 29259-18G Central 

3671250N01015-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #105 N/C 02/24/06 29259-18G Central 

3671250N01015-6 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36, Att. #105 N/C 02/24/06 29259-18G Central 

3671250N01020-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 122 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01020-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 145 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01020-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.47, Att. 157 A 08/28/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01020-9 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 127 N/C 01/17/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 119 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 119 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 138 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 123 B 02/07/07 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

3671250N01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 105 N/C 01/09/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01022-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 146 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 139 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01028-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 118 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01028-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 137 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01028-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 118 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671250N01028-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 137 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N01028-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 137 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N102-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #13A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N102-25 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #24A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N102-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #26A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N102-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #53A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N102-4 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #54A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N104-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #10A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N104-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #28A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N109-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #23A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N109-5 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #23A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N119-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N126-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #18A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N127-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #2 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N127-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #20A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N127-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 155 B 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N127-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #2 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N127-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #20A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N128-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #19A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N129-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 154 B 11/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671250N129-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #3 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N129-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #21A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N130-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #17A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N130-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #17A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N131-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N131-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N137-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #16A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N139-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #1 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N139-3 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #1 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N150-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #9A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N150-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #27A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N150-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #9A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671250N150-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #27A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671262L01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 120 C 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671262L01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 142 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671262L01011-17 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 153 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671262L01011-18 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 153 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671262L01011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 120 C 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671262L01011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 142 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671262L014011-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 142 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671262L103-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B, Att. #7A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671262L103-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #24A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671262L103-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #50A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671272F01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 101 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671272F01003-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 101 E 09/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671272F01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 141 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671272F01023-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 140 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671272F102-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #12A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50, Att. 121 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671273F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48, Att. 106 N/C 08/01/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 143 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01005-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 144 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 163 N/C 02/08/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01008-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 128 N/C 02/08/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01008-15 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.47, Att. 167 N/C 01/05/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671273F01016-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 100 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01018-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 149 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01018-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 149 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01021-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 150 B 05/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F01021-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 150 A 12/03/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273F104-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #28A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F104-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #51A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F106-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F107-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #25A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 
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3671273F107-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F107-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #52A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F107-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B, Att. #25A 08/21/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F107-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #52A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F121-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F121-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C, Att. #22A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671273F145-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A, Att. #8A 04/01/03 T-101C Central 

3671274F01002-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 151 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671274F01002-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 151 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671274F01004-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 164 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671274F01004-2 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47, Att. 164 B 05/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671276L01011-1 AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50, Att. 120 A 12/13/04 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36 R 03/02/11 ACS-PRS-7005 / 29259-18 / 
ASTM E1417 Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.47 L 10/09/09 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.43 F 12/30/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36 L 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A/ 29259-18G Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.48 E 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.50 H 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.49 F 05/01/08 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41 E 06/22/07 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.36H H 10/13/04 IT-60E Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.64 NC N/C 10/13/04 GT 23 G Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.47C 04/13/04 T-101C Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.43A 02/13/04 T-101C Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.50B 02/11/04 T-101C Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP-10.48B 10/20/03 T-101C Central 

MULTIPLE AURORA FLIGHT SCIENCES QP 10.41A 05/19/03 T-101C Central 

APS 6.002 Flare Group Corp dba Aviation Equipment Processing APS 6.002 L 4/30/2025 ASTM E1417 West

AEP-ACS-PRS-7005-002 Flare Group Corp dba Aviation Equipment Processing AEP-ACS-PRS-7005-002 C 5/1/2025
ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E, App. 
B & 29259-18H West

AEP-ACS-PRS-7005-001 Flare Group Corp dba Aviation Equipment Processing AEP-ACS-PRS-7005-001 C 4/30/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

74A328751-2001 B G DETECTION SERVICE Supp 3 (to BG-QCM-470) R 04/27/00 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE B G DETECTION SERVICE B-G QCM-470, dtd. 12/30/04, Supp. #3 A 07/06/05 PS 21202Y West 

Liquid Penetrant Inspection General Procedure 
Number SP101 BARNES AEROSPACE LANSING DIVISION SP001 AT 10/20/17 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D Central

FPS 51.01 Addendum E BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.01 Addendum E 2.01 1212/2023 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20625-0015 BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION 2CSH20625-0015,-0017,-0019 A 08/07/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CSH20625-0017 BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION 2CSH20625-0015,-0017,-0019 A 08/07/09 LMA-PC301B West 

2CSH20625-0019 BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION 2CSH20625-0015,-0017,-0019 A 08/07/09 LMA-PC301B West 

FPS 51.01 RT General procedure BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.01 RT General procedure 39.04 12/18/23
ASTM E1742 Rev 18, References 
FPS 51.01 Addendum E (LMA-
PC301B) Rev 2	

West

FPS 51.11 Addendum N BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11 Addendum N 8.01 12/12/23 LMA-PC201D West

FPS 51.11 PT General procedure BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11 PT General procedure 54.05 12/19/23
)   ASTM E1417 Rev 21, 
References FPS 51.11 Addendum 
N (LMA-PC201D) Rev 8.01	

West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection procedure # FPS 51.11, 
Addendum N, Revision 5 BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11 Add. N 5 N/A LMA-PC201 Rev. F West

MULTIPLE BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11, Addendum N 4 01/05/10 LMA-PC201D West 

MULTIPLE BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.01, Addendum E 1 01/05/10 LMA-PC301B West 

MULTIPLE BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11 32 01/04/10 LMA-PC201D/ ASTM E1417-05 West 

MULTIPLE BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION Adden. N (to FPS-51.11) C 03/20/06 LMA-PC201C West 

MULTIPLE BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION Adden. C (to FPS-51.11) 11/30/01 PS 21202Y West 

Penetrant Inspection procedure FPS 51.11 BARNES AEROSPACE OGDEN DIVISION FPS 51.11 Addendum S Rev. 1 11/15/17 ACS-PRS-7005D West

1TD1323D10011-2001 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS009 AV 08/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PS905-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS905-1 J 07/26/24 29259-18 Rev H

PS905-2 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS905-2 J 07/26/24   IT-60 Rev F West

PS905-3 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS905-3 A 07/26/24 GT23A Rev T West

PS2305 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS2305 H 07/26/24 IT-61 Rev F West

PS905-7005 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS905-7005 L 07/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PS-023 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS-023 AF 07/30/24 IT-61 Rev F West

14-20001-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 14-20001-1 02/03/03 IT-61E West 

14-20001-3 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 14-20001-3 04/18/07 IT-61E West 

1TD1130D07014-2001/-2002 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 1TD1130D07014-2001 & -2002 N/C 06/28/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

2-20002-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 2-20002-1 N/C 04/18/13 IT-61E West

3-20001-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. Tech. #3-20001-1 (to BAPS #23) A 03/07/03 IT-61E West 

74A588102-1001-01 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. PS905 N/C 12/12/22 PS21202 Rev. AU West

Approved for use when inspections per PS 21202 
are required. BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. 905 E 04/28/16 PS 21202 Rev. AT West

B.A.P.S. # 23 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. # 23 Y 02/09/15 ASTM E1444-12 West

B.A.P.S. # 9 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. # 9 AH 02/26/15 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D, 29259-18 
Rev. H, IT-60 Rev. F

B.A.P.S. # 9 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. # 9 AG 02/26/15 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D, 29259-18 
Rev. H, IT-60 Rev. F West

B.A.P.S. 2305-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. 2305-1 B 04/21/15  IT-61 Rev. F West

B.A.P.S. 905 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. 905 C 02/11/14 PS 21202 Rev. AP, CN H00956 & 
H00946 West

DAA31440707 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. DAA31440707 A 02/24/04 T-104C West 

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 14-20003-1 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 14-20003-1 A 01/17/18 IT-61 F West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 2-43235-7 BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. 2-43235-7 A 11/22/17 IT-61 Rev. F West

MULTIPLE BARRY AVENUE PLATING CO., INC. B.A.P.S. 905-7010 B 01/08/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

MULTIPLE BARRY AVENUE PLATING COMPANY B.A.P.S. 905-7010 A 04/14/09 PS 21202AL West 

2-23208-31 BODYCOTE - HUNTINGTON PARK 10-001 A 01/14/10 IT-61E West 
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2-23208-32 BODYCOTE - HUNTINGTON PARK 10-001 A 01/14/10 IT-61E West 

MULTIPLE BODYCOTE - HUNTINGTON PARK BMS-78-WI 10.09.06 N/C 01/07/10 IT-61E West 

MULTIPLE BODYCOTE - HUNTINGTON PARK BMS-78-WI 10.09.00 C 03/31/09 ASTM E1444-05 West 

3-32323-10 BODYCOTE LOS ANGELES Tech. #0867 B 07/26/01 IT-61E West 

3-32323-9 BODYCOTE LOS ANGELES Tech. #0867 B 07/26/01 IT-61E West 

3-20001-1 BODYCOTE THERMO PROCESSING Tech. #1043 A 04/16/03 IT-61 West 

3-20001-1 BODYCOTE THERMO PROCESSING BTP-LA-2003-005 N/C 02/28/03 IT-69A West 

MULTIPLE BOEING AUSTRALIA LIMITED WI-AMB-129 (to SOPM-20-20-02) 11/25/05 LMA-PC201B Int'l. 

B001262L01003-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY B001262L01003-11 B 10/14/2025 ASC-PRS-7010 West

1TD13G5D24203-1011 / -1012PT Tech SheeBOWMAN PLATING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005 F 8/8/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17001-2017, -2018 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1134D17001-2017, -2018 N/C 7/16/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1134D17001-2015, -2016 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1134D17001-2015, -2016 N/C 7/16/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1120D07081-6001 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1120D07081-6001 N/C 4/7/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090511D0201-2005 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY A090511D0201-2005 F 03/04/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2009 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY BPS 715 AN 07/02/24 ACS-PRS-7005/IT-
60/GT23A/29259-18/PS21201 West

1TD1150D07020-2009 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY BPS 719 AK 07/10/24 ACS-PRS-7010/GT23K/29259-24 West

1TD1120D37002-2025, 1TD1120D37002-2026. BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1120D37002-2025, 1TD1120D37002-
2026. A 10/30/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1130D07037-2013 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1130D07037-2013 B 10/07/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07037-2007 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1130D07037-2007 A 10/07/24 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

 1TD1130D07037-2008 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1130D07037-2008 A 10/07/27 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07037-2009 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1130D07037-2009 A 10/07/27 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2007 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1150D07020-2007 Magnetic Particle C 10/03/24 ASTM E1444 West

1TD1150D07020-2007 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY Liquid Penetrant 1TD1150D07020-2007 C 10/03/24 ASTM E1417 West

1TD1150D07020-2009 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1150D07020-2009 N/C 09/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1150D07020-2009 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1150D07020-2009 N/C 09/11/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1135D17628-2007
1TD1135D17628-2008 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1135D17628-2007/-2008 B 08/19/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17260-2001 and -2002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1134D17260-2001/-2002 N/C 06/27/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07035-2001/-2002. BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07035-2001/-2002 N/C 06/04/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17144-2001 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1135D17144-2001 New 01/08/24 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-PRS-
7005) West

1TD1135D17144-2002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1135D17144-2002 New 01/08/24 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-PRS-
7005) West

1TD1135D17221-1001  1TD1135D17221-2003 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1135D17221-2003 A 08/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E West

1TD13G3D13806-2301 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD13G3D13806-2301 N/C 07/03/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

74A331800-2015 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 74A331800-2015 N/C 03/18/21 PS 21201 Rev. AF West

74A501202-2013 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 74A501202-2013 N/C 12/21/22 PS21201 West

74A501203-2007 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 74A501203-2007 N/C 12/21/22 PS21201 West

74A501204-2007 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 74A501204-2007 N/C 12/21/22 PS21201 West

BPS 715 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY BPS 715 AM 07/07/21 ACS-PRS-7005, IT-60, 29259-18 
GT23A West

BPS 719 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY BPS 719 AL 09/28//2022 ASTM-E-1444, 29259-24, ACS-
PRS-7010, NGT23K West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1130D07015-2001,-2002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 

1TD1130D07015-2001,-2002 A 08/23/19 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07035-2001 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07035-2001 ORG 04/23/19 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07035-2002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07035-2002 ORG 04/23/19 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2001 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2001 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2002 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2003 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2003 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2004, BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2004 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2005 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2005 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2006, BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2006 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2007, BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2007 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection Technique Sheet 
1TD1131D07043-2008, BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 1TD1131D07043-2008 N/A 04/30/19 ACS-PRS-7005, West

Magnetic Particle Technique Sheet 
3671200U08011-11, BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY 3671200U08011-11 N/C 08/15/18 29259-24,  Revision B West

3671213F01001-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671213F01001-11 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671213F01003-15 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 36712213F01003-15 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671213F01003-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671213F01003-3 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671213F01004-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671213F01004-1 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671213F01030-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01030-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01030-2 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01030-2 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01037-13 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01037-13 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01037-15 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01037-15 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01037-17 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01037-17 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01048-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01048-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01048-2 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01048-2 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01050-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01050-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01050-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671213F01050-3 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671213F01080-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #3671213F01080-1 11/15/05 29259-18G West 

3671215F01012-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01012-11 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01019-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671215F01019-1 04/18/05 29259-18F West 

3671215F01019-3-01 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671215F01019-3-01 04/18/05 29259-18F West 

3671215F01020-1-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01020-301 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01020-303-305 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01020-5 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01020-7-9 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01022-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01022-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01023-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01023-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01024-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01024-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 
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3671215F01024-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01024-3 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01030-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671215F01030-1 04/18/05 29259-18F West 

3671215F01030-2 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671215F01030-2 04/18/05 29259-18F West 

3671215F01036-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01036-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01037-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 A 01/09/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01041-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01041-11 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01055-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01055-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01058-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01058-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01058-1,-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01072-1-01 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #71189 (to BPS 715) 10/27/04 29259-18F West 

3671215F01074-11,-13,-14 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01077-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671215F01077-1 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01087-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #3671215F01087-1 11/15/05 29259-18G West 

3671215F01088-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #3671215F01088-1 11/15/05 29259-18G West 

3671217F01023-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech #3671217F01023-11 03/26/04 29259-18E West 

3671217F01026-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671217F01026-11 01/24/05 29259-18F West 

3671217F01083-1 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #3671217F01083-1 11/15/05 29259-18G West 

3671223F01002-11 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F01002-11 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F01003-13 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F01003-13 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F129-27 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F129-27 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F129-29 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F129-29 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F138-5 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F138-5 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F139-7 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F139-7 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F143-5 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F143-5 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F231-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F231-3 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F732-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F732-3 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F733-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F733-3 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F734-5 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F734-5 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

3671223F735-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 3671223F735-3 11/12/02 29259-18D West 

42A1011322-5001/50 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-09 A 01/06/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1011322-5003/50 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-09 A 01/06/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1011343-5001/90 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-08 A 01/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1011343-5003/90 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-08 A 01/03/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1014134-5001,-5002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-07 B 03/18/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015050-5001 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #274565 N/C 11/12/05 ACS-PRS-7005 West 

42A1015050-5001/120 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-09 A 01/06/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015050-5002 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Tech. #274565 N/C 11/12/05 ACS-PRS-7005 West 

42A1015050-5002/120 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-09 A 01/06/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015075-5003 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Traveler #71189 05/02/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015075-5004 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC Traveler #71189 05/02/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015075-ALL BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-07 A 12/30/05 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A1015076-5001 thru -5008 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-07 B 03/18/06 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

42A7090911-3201 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC 42A7090911-3201 08/31/06 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

671215F0037-1,-3 BOWMAN PLATING COMPANY INC FPI-100-10 B 03/01/06 29259-18G West 

3-25101-1 BRISTOL AEROSPACE LTD DC000340 C 09/17/04 IT-89A Int'l 

MULTIPLE BRISTOL AEROSPACE LTD PCP No. 32.300 K 04/17/06 IT-89 Northeast 

MULTIPLE BRISTOL AEROSPACE LTD PCP No. 35.300 U 03/01/06 IT-60E Northeast 

MULTIPLE BRISTOL AEROSPACE LTD PCP No. 31.300 N 02/15/06 IT-90 Northeast 

3-25101-1 BRISTOL AEROSPACE, LTD DC000340 C 09/17/04 IT-103 Int'l 

2CSH10196-4023 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-28 B 08/27/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196-4024 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-28 B 08/27/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4001 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4002 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4003 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4004 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4005 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4006 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4009 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-27 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4010 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-27 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4011 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-28 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10196A4012 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-28 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4001 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4002 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4003 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4004 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4005 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4006 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4007 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10199A4008 C & D ZODIAC, INC. Tech #135-29 N/C 06/20/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202-4009 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-30 C 03/15/10 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202-4010 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-30 C 03/15/10 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202-4011 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-30 C 03/15/10 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202-4012 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-30 C 03/15/10 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202A4001 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 2CSH10202A4001-A4004 N/C 07/03/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202A4002 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 2CSH10202A4001-A4004 N/C 07/03/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202A4003 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 2CSH10202A4001-A4004 N/C 07/03/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10202A4004 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 2CSH10202A4001-A4004 N/C 07/03/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0013 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-19 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0014 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-19 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0015 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-20 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0016 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-20 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 
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2CSH11670A0017 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-20 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0018 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-20 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0019 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-21 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0020 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-21 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0021 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-22 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0022 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-22 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0023 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-22 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11670A0024 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-22 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0009 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-23 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0010 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-24 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0011 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-23 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0012 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-24 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0013 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-23 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0014 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-24 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0015 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-23 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH11671A0016 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-24 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH1169A0001 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-25 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH1169A0002 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-25 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH1169A0003 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-25 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH1169A0004 C & D ZODIAC, INC. 135-25 (to CDS1001-W1-F1-NWC) A 05/07/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2SCH10196A4007 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

2SCH10196A4008 C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDT-135-26 02/14/08 LMA-PC001A West 

MULTIPLE C & D ZODIAC, INC. NDTP-001, Appendix F E 04/17/09 LMA-PC001A Central 

MULTIPLE C & D ZODIAC, INC. AM #2 08/05/08 LMC-PC001A West 

MULTIPLE C & D ZODIAC, INC. CDS1001-W1-NC D 06/27/08 LMA-PC001A West 

MULTIPLE C & D ZODIAC, INC. AM #11 (to CDS1001-W1-NC, Appendix F) C 02/13/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH11670 C & D ZODIAC,INC. 135-18 N/C 12/13/06 LMA-PC001A West 

B001213U01064-21 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS # 9562 N/C 2/26/2025 29259-24B West

CMP-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-1 AB 02/09/24 29259-18/ACS-PRS-7005/IT-60/T-
103/LMA-PC201 West

A2231A5391-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS 5567 A 06/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01007-9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7977 B 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0702-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS_5450 B 07/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A5379-353 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS 5262 N/C 05/01/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

8264 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8264 N/C 10/10/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

 A090516D0107-2003. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS#8655 N/C 06/19/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 B001200F01007-9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7977 N/C 06/22/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1131D17042-2001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Liquid Penetrant inspection technique CMP # 
8883 N/C 04/09/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1132D17020-1001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 9125 N/C 08/03/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

1TD1150H08001-2001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Liquid Penetrant inspection technique CMP # 
8888 N/C 04/17/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

3671200C02063-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8064 N/C 10/20/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

3671200C02063-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8065 N/C 10/20/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

3671200C02063-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8066 N/C 10/20/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

3671200U08010-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6766 N/C 05/28/13 29259-24B West

3671200U08011-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6497 N/C 09/25/12 29259-24B West

3671200U08022 dash numbers -3, -5, -7 and -9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 5216 A 11/27/18 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671213U01264-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8056 N/C 10/10/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671230Z01002-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8194 N/C 05/19/17 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671240T01023-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6780 N/C 06/13/13 29259-24B West

3671263L01021 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP #5905 N/C 05/31/11 29259-24B West

428C821-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8376 N/C 04/18/18 29259-24 Rev. B West

74A425027-2005 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 4379 B 04/24/15 PS21201 Revision AD West

74A452027-2005 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 4379 A 08/31/11 PS 21201AC West

74A731000-2007 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 3410D D 08/05/15 PS 21201 Rev. AD West

A090516D0104-2003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS #9013 N/C 11/18/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090516D0108-2003. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS#8654 N/C 06/19/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A2211D0441-001, -002, -003 and -004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 5399 B 09/16/14 ASTM E1444-12 West

A2211D0444-001, -002, -003, -004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 5020 C 01/25/13 ASTME-1444/ E1444M-12/ ACS-
PRS-7010D CLASS A West

A2211D0452-001, -002, -003, -004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP# 5020 B 07/05/12 ASTME1444/E1444M-11/ACS-
PRS-7010 D West 

A2211D0452-001, -002, -003, -004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP# 5400 A 06/26/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West 

A2211D0541-003 and A2211D0541-004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS 5410 B 04/24/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2211D0541-003/-004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 5410 A 04/17/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D/ASTM 
E1444/E1444M-12 West

A2231A0704-301 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7255 N/C 07/18/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0704-307 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7254 N/C 07/18/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0704-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8319 N/C 01/29/18 MAG PARTICLE ACS-PRS-
7010D West

A2231A0704-355 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7256 N/C 07/18/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0704-357 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8333 N/C 02/09/18 MAG PARTICLE ACS-PRS-
7010D West

A2231A5371-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 5253 B 03/21/17 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

A2231A5379-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS_5252 C 01/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Revision D West

A2231A5379-353 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 5262 B 03/21/17 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

A2231A5379-353. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 5262 A 11/11/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A5391-351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 5567 N/C 09/18/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2232A2063-353 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7583 N/C 03/18/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2232A2063-355 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7498 N/C 01/20/15 ACS-PRS-7010D West

A2232A2063-357 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8097 N/C 11/28/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

B001200F01007-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8205 N/C 06/15/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01007-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS 8204 A 07/05/23 MAGNETIC PARTICLE 
INSPECTION West

B001200F01007-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8204 N/C 06/15/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001211U01022-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP #5879 N/C 05/06/11 29259-24B West
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B001240C01001-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6519 A 10/11/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

B001240C01001-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6601 N/C 01/02/13 ASTM E1444M-11 CLASS B West

B001240C01002-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6602 N/C 01/02/13 ACS-PRS-7010D, ASTM E1444M-
12 West

B001240C01002-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6603 N/C 01/02/13 ACS-PRS-7010D, ASTM E1444M-
12 West

CMP 7537, Revision N/C CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7537 N/C 02/16/15  24259-24 Rev. B West

CMP F-18 PT CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-1BSL N 02/24/10 PS 21202 Rev AP West 

CMP-2 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-2 AP 06/17/22 ACS-PRS-7010, IT-61, T-104, 
29259-24 West

DAA3122D003-007 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7872 N/C 02/15/16 T-103 Rev. E West

DAA3122D146-007 Rev. A CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Magnetic Particle inspection technique # 8618 N/C 06/03/19 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3122D506-021 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8645 A 07/17/19 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3144D463-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Tech # 6157 N/C 12/19/11 T-104C West 

DAA3144D715-009. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 7673 N/C 07/02/15  T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3144D716-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7340 N/C 09/09/14 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3295F440-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Magnetic particle inspection technique CMP # 
8766 N/C 11/22/19 T-104 Rev.C West

DAF344D109-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6111 N/A 11/16/11 T-104C West

EC4087-9
EC4088-5/-7 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6520 A 10/11/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

EC4156-5, -7 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6672 N/C 02/28/13 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6124 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-23 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-23 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-25 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-25 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6124 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-27 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-27 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6124 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G0112113F01002-29 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 A 02/28/12 29259-24B West 

G0112113F01002-29 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 6125 N/C 11/23/11 29259-24B West

G031213F01002-11, -13, -15, -17, -19, -23, -25, -
27 and -29. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7143 N/C 12/18/14  29259-24B West

G031213F01002-41. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7905 N/C 03/17/16 29259-24B West

G041213K01306-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7997 N/C 07/25/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

G041213U01032-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7990 N/C 07/14/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

G041213U01032-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7984 N/C 07/01/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

G041213U01032-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7988 N/C 07/25/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

G051213U01012-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 7755 N/C 09/25/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

G051213U01012-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 7756 N/C 09/25/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

General Procedure CMP-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-1 X 02/16/16 LMA-PC201F,29259-18H,ACS-
PRS-7005D,T-103E,IT-60F West

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure CMP-
1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-1 Z 12/12/18

ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F, IT-60 
Rev. F, LMA-PC201 Rev. G, 
29259-18 Rev. H, T-103 Rev. D West

Liquid Penetrant inspection procedure CMP # 8593 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS# 8593 N/C 04/19/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Liquid Pentrant inspection technique CMP # 8612 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING TDS# 8612 N/C 05/01/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 5254 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 5254 C 01/02/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 5961 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 5961 B 11/28/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. B West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique # 7978 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 7978 C 06/22/16  29259-24 Rev. B West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8269 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8269 N/C 10/28/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8270 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8270 N/C 10/28/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8271 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8271 N/C 10/28/17  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8272 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8272 N/C 10/28/17  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8273 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8273 N/C 10/28/17  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8274 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8274 N/C 10/28/17  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8349 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8349 N/C 03/15/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8351 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8351 N/C 03/15/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique # 8369 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8369 N/C 03/30/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique CMP # 5450 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING Magnetic Particle inspection technique CMP # 
5450 A 04/12/17 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

MULTIPLE CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP-2BSL H 06/28/10 PS 21201AC West

P/N R02L0935-17 and -18. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6844 N/C 09/09/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02C0071-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6625 N/C 01/24/13 ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02C0071-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6624 N/C 01/24/13 ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02C0074-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6626 N/C 01/25/13 ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02C0074-21 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6623 N/C 01/25/13 ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02C0188-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING  N/C 04/30/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West 

R02C0188-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 6303 N/C 04/30/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West 

R02F0210-1, -2. CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8265 N/C 10/10/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0250-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 7937 A 04/29/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0710-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 7936 A 04/29/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0750-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 7957 A 05/27/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0760-11, -12 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 8367 N/C 03/29/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0920-17 REV A CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP 6845 N/C 09/09/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02S0014-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CMP # 6972 N/C 12/12/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West 

74A731000-2007 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING 3410 C 02/08/11 PS 21201AC West 
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2-23208-403,-404 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4336 N/C 02/15/06 IT-61E West 

22412-1001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4164 N/C 07/12/05 LMA-PC007/ ASTM E1444 West 

22412-1002 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4163 N/C 07/12/05 LMA-PC007/ ASTM E1444 West 

22412-1003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4163 N/C 07/12/05 LMA-PC007/ ASTM E1444 West 

2-74178-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4322 N/C 01/27/06 IT-61E West 

2CDH33005-2003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4026 01/29/05 LMA-PC007 West 

2CHH82101-0003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP #5294 A 07/07/09 LMA-PC007A West 

2CHH91212-0001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. 4084 N/C 04/29/05 ASTM-E1444 West 

2CHH91278-0001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. 4075 N/C 04/29/05 ASTM-E1444 West 

2CSK90004-0001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4039 02/23/05 LMA-PC007 West 

2CSK90005-0001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4039 02/23/05 LMA-PC007 West 

2WSH60060-0001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 3898 A 07/06/04 LMA-PC007 West 

3671200F01004-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200F01004-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200F01004-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200F01004-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200F01004-7 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200F01004-9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 5447 N/C 01/28/10 29259-24B West 

3671200U08003-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5152 N/C 02/06/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08010-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 4707 05/19/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4043 03/04/05 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4739 N/C 07/09/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-25 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #4825 (to CMP-2) N/A 11/03/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3922 N/C 08/30/04 29259-24 West 

3671200U08011-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3921 N/C 08/30/04 29259-24 West 

3671200U08011-7 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4060 03/21/05 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4059 03/21/05 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5216 A 04/16/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5216 A 04/16/09 29259-24B West 

3671213U01218-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4698 N/C 05/03/07 29259-24B West 

3671217K01002-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3790 10/29/03 29259-24B West 

3671224F106-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5051 N/C 09/02/08 29259-24B West 

3671224F129-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4566 11/15/06 29259-24B West 

3671230Z01001-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4368 N/C 03/18/06 29259-24B West 

3671234C01006-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 4263 C 04/07/10 29259-24B West 

3671234C01006-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4263 N/C 12/01/05 29259-24B West 

3671234C01006-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 4263 C 04/07/10 29259-24B West 

3671234C01007-3-901 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 3671234C01007-3-901 A 07/24/09 29259-24B West 

3671234C01007-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 3098 A 03/12/10 29259-24B West 

3671234C01007-6 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 3098 A 03/12/10 29259-24B West 

3671234C113-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3808 11/26/03 29259-24B West 

3671234C114-301 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4736 N/C 06/26/07 29259-24B West 

3671234C115 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4108 N/C 05/06/05 29259-24B West 

3671234C115-301 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4123 A 07/26/05 29259-24B West 

3671234C115-9 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4124 A 07/25/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-3 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3687 A 07/12/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3687 A 07/12/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-6 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3687 A 07/12/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-7 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3687 A 07/12/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-8 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #3687 A 07/12/05 29259-24B West 

3671240T01023-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 4456 N/C 06/26/06 29259-24B West 

3671283L01021-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4019 N/C 01/21/05 29259-24B West 

3671283P01004-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 3671283P01004-5 N/C 06/28/04 29259-24B West 

3671283P01005-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4574 11/20/06 29259-24B West 

3671283P01005-5 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4573 11/20/06 29259-24B West 

3673310M01081-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5045 N/C 09/03/08 29259-24B West 

379M41119-13 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3670 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-15 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3671 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-17 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3672 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3673 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-25 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3674 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-27 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3675 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-33 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3676 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41119-35 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3685 07/17/03 29259-24B West 

379M41119-37 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3677 (to CMP-2) N/C 07/12/03 29259-18B West 

379M41200-19 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3799 11/10/03 29259-24B West 

42A7071130-3201 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5167 N/C 02/24/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

74A425027-2005 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4379 03/25/06 PS 21201N West 

74A5888227-9001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #2862 10/18/00 PS 21201N West 

74A5888227-9003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #2863 10/18/00 PS 21201N West 

74A731000-2007 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 3410B 10/12/09 PS 21201W West 

74R093201-2009/2010 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. #4253 N/C 11/17/05 PS 21201N West 

74R320114-2015 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3248 11/24/01 PS 21201N West 

74R320114-2017 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3249 11/24/01 PS 21201N West 

A2211D0438-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #5019 A 04/30/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0438-002 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #5019 A 04/30/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0438-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #5019 A 04/30/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0438-004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #5019 A 04/30/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5399 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-002 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5399 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5399 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 
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A2211D0441-004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5399 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0444-002 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #5020 07/23/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5400 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-002 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5400 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5400 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-004 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 5400 N/C 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

C1001B20509-11 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-2, Tech. 3942 N/C 05/20/05 PS 21201N West 

DAA3150D688-003 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO 4528 (to CMP-2) N/C 09/18/06 T-104C West 

DAA3150D690-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 4446 N/C 06/02/06 T-104C West 

DAA3241A112-009 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3786 10/24/03 T-104C West 

DAA3241D112-007 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3747 09/13/03 T-104C West 

DAA3241D113-01 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3717 08/18/03 T-104C West 

DAA3241D114-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #3661 (to CMP-2) 06/26/03 T-104C West 

DAA3241D115-001 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech. #0040 (to CMP-2) 05/05/03 T-104C West 

DAA3255D160-005 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #3699 07/24/03 T-104C West 

MULTIPLE CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 1-1 (to CMP-1BSL) A 04/08/09 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP 2-1 (to CMP-2BSL) A 04/08/09 PS 21201W West 

MULTIPLE CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO CMP-1 Q 10/07/06 LMA-PC201C West 

MULTIPLE CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO PSD #CMP 2-1 (to CMP-2BSL) 06/09/03 PS 21201N West 

QPM4014-2 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4030 N/C 02/12/05 29259-24B West 

QPM4014-4 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4029 N/C 02/12/05 29259-24B West 

QPM4016-1 CALIFORNIA METAL PROCESSING CO Tech #4028 N/C 02/12/05 29259-24B West 

74A341802-2001 CARPENTER TECHNOLOGY CORP. Tech. #687T, Rev. 6 (to B-UT-1-687, Rev. 
O/TA 2) O 10/26/05 PS 21211H Northeast 

 74A838087-1005-01/-1006-01. CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-TST-017 A 10/09/24 PS21206 Rev. R West

 74A428044-2001 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-TST-015 A 09/13/23 PS 21206 Rev. R West

 74A838087-1005-01 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-TST-017 N/C 08/25/23 PS 21206 Rev. R West

 B001200C01003-13 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-003 A 09/20/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

 B001200F001003-9 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-006 A 09/20/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

 B001200F01003-3 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-015 N/C 10/03/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

 B001200F01006-7 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-032 A 11/03/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

42A1051410 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES Tech #1008 N/C 03/26/07 ACS-PRS-7007 West 

74A428044-2002 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-TST-016 A 09/13/23 PS 21206 Rev. R West

Attachment 6, Revision New, dated 01/26/2023, to 
ML-400-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES Attachment 6, Revision New, dated 

01/26/2023, to ML-400-1 New 01/26/23 T-106 Revision B West

B001200C01003-1/-2 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-001 B 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200C01003-11 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-002 A 09/20/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200C01003-14 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-011 N/C 10/03/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200C01003-17 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-004 A 09/20/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200C01003-18 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-012 N/C 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01002-323 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-HPFLP-001 N/C 01/23/18 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01002-7 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-HPFLP-002 N/C 01/23/18 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-013 N/C 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-2 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-014 N/C 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-4 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-016 N/C 10/03/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-5 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-017 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-6 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-018 N/C 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01003-7 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-005 A 09/20/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-020 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-21 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-024 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-23 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-025 A 10/04/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-3 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-021 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-5 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-022 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01004-9 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-023 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01006-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-029 N/C 11/02/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01006-3 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-030 N/C 11/02/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01006-5 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-031 N/C 11/02/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001200F01006-9 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-008 A 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001219F01002-11 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-009 A 09/21/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001219F01022-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-019 N/C 10/25/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001240T01017-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-007 B 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001250N01017-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-026 A 10/10/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001250N01018-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-027 N/C 10/07/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001250N01018-3 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-028 N/C 10/07/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

B001283P01013-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-NG-010 A 09/26/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

DAA3122A108-055 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-OW-050 B 2/6/2023   T-106 West

DAA3122A109-043 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES MLR-C&M-003 A 05/09/19 T-106B ASTM E1742/E1742M-18 West

General Procedure ML-200-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES General Procedure ML-200-1 Z 12/15/21 ASTM E1444-21 West

ML-300-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES ML-300-1 AB 12/15/21 ASTM E1417 & IT-60 Rev. E West

ML-400-1 CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES ML-400-1 B 01/26/23 ASTM E1742 West

MULTIPLE CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES ATT #017 (to SOP-PT-IP) 06/05/08 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE CEDTECH TESTING LABORATORIES ATT #006 (to SOP-PT-IP & SOP-PT-PC) 11/11/03 T-103D West 

Penetrant Inspection Procedure CMF P1 Central Metal Finishing LLC  Penetrant Inspection Procedure CMF P1 L 05/18/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E Central

74A838083-2023 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 74A838083-2023 N/C 09/13/24 PS21206 Rev. R Central

2CEH24538-8001 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CEH24538-8001 N/C 03/11/08 LMA-PA090/LMA-PC301 Central 

2CSH20394-8005 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CSH20394-8005 N/C 05/21/13 LMA-PC301B Central

2CSH23330-8003 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CSH23330-8003 11/06/07 LMA-PC301A Central 

2CSH50243-8003 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING Tech. #2CSH50243-8003 02/09/06 LMA-PC301 Central 

2CSH70132-8004 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING X-Ray control number 191012 OO 08/14/19 LMA-PC301 Central

2CSH73488-8002 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING Tech. #2CSH73488-8002 06/29/06 LMA-PC301A Central 

2CTH40906-0001 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CTH40906-0001 N/C 02/08/23 ASTM-E-1742, LMA-PC301 Central

First Article P/N 2CSH20325-8011 / -8013. CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CSH20325-8011/-8013 N/C 04/08/19 ASTM-E-1742, LMA-PC301 Central
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Radiographic inspection technique 2CTH31027-

8003/-8004 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 2CTH31027-8003/-8004 N/C 05/07/19 ASTM-E-1742, LMA-PC301 Central

Radiographic inspection technique 74A342695-
2001 or -2002 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING 74A342695-2001 or -2002 N/C 09/09/19 PS21206, PS23001 Central

Radiographic inspection technique 74A425008-
2009 or -2010 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREAT & TESTING Radiographic inspection technique 

74A425008-2009 or -2010 N/C 01/22/20 PS21206, PS23001 Central

2CHH72107-8007 CENTRAL TEXAS HEAT TREATING 2CHH72107-8007 N/C 05/11/01 LMA-PC301B Central

74A425034-2001 CERA-MET LLC 9693 01 08/02/24 PS 21206 and PS 23001 Central

74A345912-2008-01 CERA-MET LLC Die # 8735 8 09/20/22 ASTM E1742 (PS21206) Central

74A345912-2008-01 CERA-MET LLC 8735 5 11/06/12 ASTM E1742 Northeast

74A588156-2023 CERA-MET LLC 9189 4 11/14/12 ASTM E1742 Northeast

74A588159-2019 CERA-MET LLC 9191 4 03/07/13 ASTM E1742, PS21206 Rev. J Northeast

74A838083-2023 CERA-MET LLC Technique #9203 4A 06/23/08 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838091-2047 CERA-MET LLC 9201 8 11/12/12 ASTM E1742 (PS 21206) Northeast

74A838091-2047 CERA-MET LLC Technique #9201 6  PS 21206J Northeast 

74A8383083-2023 CERA-MET LLC 9203x-ray 5 06/25/20 RT Technique 9203x-ray Rev 05 Northeast

74AA345912-2007-01 CERA-MET LLC 8733 6 09/05/23 ASTM E1742 (PS 21206 Central

MULTIPLE CERTIFIED INSPECTION SERVICES P-5 J 07/10/98 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE CHEM-FAB CORPORATION SUPP #2 (to CFES 128) 1 06/27/05 PS 21202Y Central 
1TD1150D07020-2001
1TD1150D07020-2005
1TD1150D07020-2007
1TD1150D07020-2009
1TD1150D07021-2001
1TD1150D07021-2003
1TD1150D07022-2001
1TD1150D07022-2003

NCTP_12312-201
NCTP 13278-201

ChemResearch CO., Inc. MET-L-CHEK FBP-913 A 07/15/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1150D07020-2005 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2005 A 09/08/21 ASTM E 1444 West

1TD1150D07021-2003

ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07021-20 A 05/03/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07020-2007 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355253-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ASTM E1417-16 West

1TD1150D07020-2007 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355253-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1150D07020-2009 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355253-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

PT General procedure NDTP1000 SEC 1.7.2 
Interpretation and Evaluation NDTP 1000 SEC 1.8   

NDT Equipment NDTP 1000 SEC 1.2
Process controls NDTP 1000 SEC 1.3

Techniques NDTP 1000 SEC 1.6                        

ChemResearch CO., Inc.

PT General procedure NDTP1000 SEC 1.7.2 
Interpretation and Evaluation NDTP 1000 

SEC 1.8   
NDT Equipment NDTP 1000 SEC 1.2
Process controls NDTP 1000 SEC 1.3

Techniques NDTP 1000 SEC 1.6                        

Revision U             Revision P         
Revision V                Revision AE       
Revision G

04/27/2023       04/07/2021     
04/18/2023     01/16/2023    
11/17/2020

ACS-PRS-7005,ASTM-
E1417,LMA-PC201	 West

1TD1150D07020-1005  

 

ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2005 A 05/24/21 ASTM E 1444 Rev. 16 West

1TD1150D07020-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc.
NDT # 00355252-0

OP Sequence 1700 No date on Shop Traveler N/C 05/18/21 ACS-PRS-7005E

1TD1150D07020-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc.

NDT # 00355252-0
OP Sequence 3400  No date on Shop 

Traveler
N/C 05/18/21 ASTM E 1417-16

1TD1150D07020-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2001 A 09/08/21 ASTM E 1444 West

1TD1150D07020-2001 1TD1150D07020-2005 
1TD1150D07020-2007 1TD1150D07020-2009  
1TD1150D07021-2001  1TD1150D07021-2003  
1TD1150D07022-2001  1TD1150D07022-2003  

NCTP 12312-201  NCTP 13278-201

ChemResearch CO., Inc. FPI_CPL A 09/10/21 ACS-PRS-7005 & ASTM E1417 West

1TD1150D07020-2001, 1TD1150D07020-
2005,1TD1150D07020-2007,1TD1150D07020-
2009, 1TD1150D07021-2001,1TD1150D07021-
2003, 1TD1150D07022-2001, 1TD1150D07022-

2003, NCTP 12312-201, NCTP 13278-201

ChemResearch CO., Inc. NGC FPI N/C 08/02/21 ASTM E1417 West

1TD1150D07020-2005 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355250-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1150D07020-2007 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2007 B 04/13/23 ASTM E1444 West

1TD1150D07020-2007 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2007 A 05/24/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07020-2009 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07020-2009 Org. 04/29/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07020-2009 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355255-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A) A 04/30/21 ASTM E1417-16 West

1TD1150D07021-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 3900 B 06/03/22 ASTM E 1444/1444M Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07021-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07021-2001 A 03/01/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07021-2001, -2003 ChemResearch CO., Inc. Orders 00355257-0, 00355251-0 05/25/21 ASTM E1417-16 West

1TD1150D07021-2001, -2003 ChemResearch CO., Inc. Orders 00355257-0, 00355251-0 05/25/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07022-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00352157-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1150D07022-2001 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07022-2001 B 06/03/22 ASTM E 1444/1444M Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07022-2003 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07022-2003 B 05/23/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07022-2003 ChemResearch CO., Inc. 1TD1150D07022-2003 A 01/10/22 ASTM E 1444 Rev 21 West

1TD1150D07022-2003 Only ChemResearch CO., Inc.

00355256-0
(Note Fixed Process Created 4-30-2021 Rev 

A)
A 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West
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MT General procedure NDTP 1000 Sec 1.7.1 ChemResearch CO., Inc. MT General procedure NDTP 1000 Sec 1.7.1 W 04/18/23 ASTM E1444 West

NCTP_12312-201 ChemResearch CO., Inc.  NCTP_12312-201 A 09/08/21 ASTM E 1444-16 West

NCTP_13278-201 ChemResearch CO., Inc. NCTP_13278-201 A 09/08/21 ASTM E 1444-16 West

NDTP 1000 Section 1.7.2 ChemResearch CO., Inc. NDTP 1000 Section 1.7.2 S 04/02/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

J1-MFG-1TD1132D17020-2001-051 CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC M241115-2 New 11/15/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Revision D Central

This is an opposite part for 1TD1120D47006-2011
CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC ICT-PDS-042-014 0 11/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1120D47006-2011 CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC ICT-PDS-042-014 Rev 1 10/11/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD13B2D20502-2101 CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC M240905-1 N/C 09/05/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D Central

CPI-004 (NGC) CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC CPI-004 (NGC) A 05/07/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D Central

1TD1134D67011-2009 Rev:B 
1TD1134D67011-2007 Rev:B
1TD1134D67016-2003, Rev - 

1TD1134D67016-2002, Rev -  1TD1134D67016-
2001, Rev -

CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC

NG431, 
NG13-8MO, 
NG15-5PH N/C 03/13/23  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1134D67016-2001
1TD1134D67016-2002
1TD1134D67016-2003
1TD1134D67011-2007
1TD1134D67011-2009

CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC NDT12112023 New 12/11/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

ICT-PP-042 (NGC) CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL LLC ICT-PP-042 (NGC) A 05/07/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

2CSH00715-0008/-0002 COAST PLATING, INC. 2CSH00715-0008/-0002 N/C 08/07/15 LMA-PC201 Rev. E West

3671215F01037-1-01 COAST PLATING, INC. 3671215F01037-1-01 New 10/27/20  29259-18, Revision H West

MULTIPLE COAST PLATING, INC. CPP-6 AH 08/16/11 LMA-PC201E West

MULTIPLE COAST PLATING, INC. CCP-6 AH 08/16/01 LMA-PC201D,           ACS-PRS-
7005C. IT-60E West

3671215F01037-11 COAST PLATING, INC. Tech #3671215F01037-11 12/22/03 29259-18E West 

3671215F01051-1 COAST PLATING, INC. Tech #3671215F01051-1 12/19/03 29259-18E West 

3671215F01052-1 COAST PLATING, INC. Tech #3671215F01052-1 12/19/03 29259-18E West 

3671215F01053-1 COAST PLATING, INC. Tech #3671215F01053-1 12/19/03 29259-18E West 

MULTIPLE COAST PLATING, INC. CPP 6-2 H 11/30/09 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE COAST PLATING, INC. CPP-6 AC 07/29/09 LMA-PC201D,IT-60E, GT 23 A, 
ACS-PRS-7005B, 29259-18H West 

MULTIPLE COAST PLATING, INC. CPP 6-2 G 05/08/00 PS 21202Y West 

2CSH20279-0005 COMPOSITES ATLANTIC LIMITED CAL-NDT-TECH-NG-08235C, Tech. Sheet 
#9 03/08/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20289-0003 COMPOSITES ATLANTIC LIMITED CAL-NDT-TECH-NG-08235C, Tech. Sheet 
#10 03/08/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20293-0001 COMPOSITES ATLANTIC LIMITED CAL-NDT-TECH-NG-08235C, Tech. Sheet 
#5 03/09/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20363-0007 COMPOSITES ATLANTIC LIMITED CAL-NDT-NG-08235C, Tech,. Sheet #6 02/26/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20806-0004 COMPOSITES ATLANTIC LIMITED CAL-NDT-TECH-NG-08235, Tech. Sheet #4 03/18/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE COMPOSITES ATLANTIC, LTD. CAL-NDT-TECH-NG-08235C NR 09/16/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

WP 0114 Compucraft Industries Inc WP 0114 S 01/24/25 29259-18 Rev H West

PT General procedure P-100                                  
With GT23A supplemental 11/IT-60 Supplemental 

10
CONNELL PROCESSING CO. 

PT General procedure P-100                                  
With GT23A supplemental 11/IT-60 

Supplemental 10
N 04/15/22 ASTM 1417,IT-60,GT 23A West

74A544166-1001 CONSOLIDATED PRECISON PRODUCTS 51665, Issue #6 03/04/09 PS 21202AL West 

74A544166-1001 CONSOLIDATED PRECISON PRODUCTS 51660, Issue D 03/04/09 PS 21206J West 

ASTM E1417 CONTINENTAL FORGE CO. WI-09-07 S 08/12/25 ASTM E1417 West

Met-L-Chek FP-923 CONTINENTAL FORGE CO. CFC-PT-IT60 H 08/12/25 ASTM E1417 & IT60 West

MULTIPLE CONTINENTAL FORGE CO. CFC-PT-IT60E (TO WI-09-07) N/C 06/08/06 IT-60E West 

MULTIPLE CONTINENTAL FORGE CO. WI-09-09 A 11/09/04 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE CORUS ALUMINUM 11096.3 E 01/07/03 PS 21211.3J West 

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure CTS-
WA-29 COTEC CORPORATION CTS-WA-29 40-5 11/02/17 ACS-PRS7005D – 29259-18H International

WI-860-007 Limitations: (1) Not approved for Pre-
Penetrant Etching which is to be outsourced as 

needed.  
(2) Not Approved for Appendix A & B

CREATIVE PATHWAYS INC Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection” WI-860-
007 E 06/22/20 ACS-PRS-7005 E West

1TD1130D07051-2008
CYGNUS INC QA-1912 Addendum H New 10/13/2025  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07024-4001 TD1150D007024-
4003 CYGNUS INC QA-1912 Addendum G 3/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

QA 1910 CYGNUS INC QA 1910 U 05/03/24
ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E, 
29259-18 Revision H, and GT23A 
Revision T. 

West

MULTIPLE D V INDUSTRIES 11.05 B 06/29/05 PS 21202Y West 

MTCo. 6866 DELISLE INC dba METALS TESTING COMPANY MTCo. 6866 A1 06/09/17 LMA-PC201, Revision G Northeast

MULTIPLE DELISLE INC dba METALS TESTING COMPANY MTC 6866 AD 01/22/13 LMA-PC201 Rev. E Northeast

14-20003-1 DIXON HARD CHROME INC MT 5264 N/C 02/14/18 IT-61 Rev. F West

14-20003-1 DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC VI F 09/22/06 IT-69A West 

2-43143-3 DIXON HARD CHROME INC MT 1246 01/12/06 IT-61E West 

428C284-1 DIXON HARD CHROME INC MT 3785 N/C 08/21/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

42A7080020-3003 DIXON HARD CHROME INC MT 1790 01/10/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

MULTIPLE DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC IIB 12 03/07/12 ACS-PRS-7005C West 

MULTIPLE DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC IIB 9 03/25/08 ACS-PRS-7005A West 

MULTIPLE DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC IIA 6 01/23/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

MULTIPLE DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC VI E 04/21/06 ACS-PRS-7002 West 

MULTIPLE DIXON HARD CHROME INC DHC IIB 02/15/00 IT-60E West 

3671200U08003-1 DRILUBE ALL METALS PROCESSING Tech. #3671200U08003-1 01/30/03 29259-24B West 

DAA3117D327-001 DRILUBE ALL METALS PROCESSING DAA3117D327-001 12/27/00 T-104C West 

MULTIPLE DRILUBE ALL METALS PROCESSING AM #3 (to MPP 02) 10/10/02 T-103D West 

MULTIPLE DRILUBE ALL METALS PROCESSING Tech. #MPP 06 10/09/02 PS 21202Y West 

TAF3610M002-009 DRILUBE ALL METALS PROCESSING Tech. #3610M002-009 12/14/02 T-104C West 

MULTIPLE DUCOMMON AEROSTRUCTURES W1-1011 20 03/01/04 PS 21202Y West 

WI-00095, Revision F, dated 02/05/2015 DUCOMMON AEROSTRUCTURES WI-00095 F 02/05/15 SOP-1010, SOP-1011 AND SOP-
1011-SS * Central
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WI-00096, Revision E, dated 02/16/2015 DUCOMMON AEROSTRUCTURES WI-00096 E 02/16/15 SOP-1010, SOP-1011 AND SOP-
1011-SS * Central

WI-00122 DUCOMMON AEROSTRUCTURES WI-00122 T 08/05/20 PS21202, Penetrant Inspection East

MULTIPLE DUCOMMUN AEROSTRUCTURES-PARSON WI-1011 26 01/24/07 ACS-PRS-7005, GT 23 A, PS 
21202Y Central 

MULTIPLE DYNABIL INDUSTRIES PIN-3403 J 09/15/07 LMC-PC201D Northeast 

Penetrant Inspection Procedure EAPP-002 E A PATTEN CO. Penetrant Inspection Procedure EAPP-002 B   ACS-PRS-7005 East
PD-95821-MR-4
PD-95821-MR-8 E M E INC 

# 112525 N/C 11/25/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-94694-MR-42

E M E INC # 111925-2 N/C 11/18/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-95821-MR-7

E M E INC # 111925-1 N/C 11/18/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-99895-MR-9  
PD-99895-MR-10  
PD-99895-MR-11  
PD-99895-MR-12

E M E INC 

# 111325 N/C 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD113109009 E M E INC 101625-1 New 10/24/2025 ACS-PRS-7003C West
1TD1131D37004-4006

E M E INC # 101625-2 N/C 10/16/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD13G2D22122-2305

E M E INC #10825 N/C 10/8/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-95400-MR-5 
PD-95400-MR-6
PD-95400-NC1-MR-41 
PD-95400-NC1-MR-43 
PD-95400-NC1-MR-42 
PD-95400-NC1-MR-44 

E M E INC 

# 92525 N/C 9/25/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-90143-MR-4
PD-90143-MR-25
PD-90143-MR-2 E M E INC 

91925 N/C 9/24/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-95463-MR-1
PD-95463-MR-2
PD-95463-MR-3
PD-95463-MR-4

E M E INC 

91525 N/C 9/15/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD1135D15301-20011-801 E M E INC NDT #42125 N/C 3/18/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West
PD-94694-MR-10
PD-94694-MR-12 E M E INC 

91025 N/C 9/10/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-67251-MR-94 E M E INC 9825 N/C 9/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-94693-MR-1
PD-94693-MR-2
PD-94693-MR-3
PD-94693-MR-4

E M E INC 

9325 N/C 9/3/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-65232-MR-32  
PD-65232-MR-33  
PD-65232-MR-34 
PD-65232-MR-39

E M E INC 

82625 NC 8/26/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West
PD-91417-MR-1 E M E INC # 81925-2 N/C 8/19/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-91004-MR-1 E M E INC 81925-1 N/C 8/19/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD1131D37004-4002-01, -4004-01, -4006-
01 and -4008-01 E M E INC MAG TECH SHEET B 8/18/2025 MAG TECH SHEET APPR West

PN DAA3150D341-049 E M E INC Log # 1999 8/11/2025 T-104, Rev. C West

PD-60555-MR-3
PD-60555-MR-7
PD-60555-MR-8 
PD-60555-MR-9

E M E INC 

#71725 N/C 7/17/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-65988-MR-1  
PD-65988-MR-46

E M E INC 

#62625-2 N/C 6/26/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D09009-2001
1TD1131D09009-2002
1TD1131D09009-2003
1TD1131D09009-2004
1TD1131D09009-2005
1TD1131D09009-2006

E M E INC 

#62625-3 N/C 6/26/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD13G2D22122-2307 
1TD13G2D22122-2308 
1TD13G2D22122-2310 
1TD13G2D22122-2311 
1TD13G2D22122-2312 
1TD13G2D22122-2314

E M E INC 

#62625-1 N/C 6/26/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-48781-MR-13
PD-48781-MR-14 E M E INC 

#61725-1 N/C 6/17/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-81939-MR-61 E M E INC 
#61725-2 N/C 6/17/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
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PD-86595-MR-1
PD-86595-MR-3
PD-86595-MR-5
PD-86595-MR-7

E M E INC 

#61125 N/C 6/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

3671200U08011-11 E M E INC 3671200U08011-11 N/C 5/14/2025 29259-24 Rev. B West

B001213U01064-21 E M E INC B001213U01064-21 N/C 5/13/2024 29259-24 Rev. B West

PD-80921-MR-1 E M E INC #51225 N/C 5/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E West

PD-67919-MR-5
PD-67919-MR-9

E M E INC 

#5725 N/C 5/7/2025

ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E

West

PD-80921-MR-1 E M E INC #51225 N/C 5/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E West

PD-67919-MR-5 
PD-67919-MR-9 E M E INC 

#5525 N/C 5/5/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090515D0004-2009
E M E INC #42825 E 4/28/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

PD-67919-MR-11 E M E INC 

#4825-2 N/C 4/8/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-68041-MR-45 E M E INC 

#4825-1 N/C 4/8/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-45839-MR-44 
PD-45839-MR-47 
PD-45839-MR-48 
PD-45839-MR-49 
PD-45839-MR-50 
PD-45839-MR-82 

E M E INC #4725 N/C 4/7/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D15301-2009-801 E M E INC #22425 N/C 2/24/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PD-81881-MR-1 E M E INC #32625 N/C 3/26/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D07410-2005, 1TD1134D07410-2006, 
1TD1134D07410-2007,  1TD1134D07410-2008.

E M E INC #3525-1 N/C 3/5/2025 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev E
West

1TD1134D07411 2013,1TD1134D07411-2015, 
1TD1134D07411-2017,  1TD1134D07411-2019.

E M E INC #3525-2 N/C 3/5/2025 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev E
West

1TD13G2D22403-2305 E M E INC #3425 N/C 03/04/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

"
PD-81062-MR-1
PD-81062-MR-3
PD-81062-MR-5

"

E M E INC #31125 N/C 03/11/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-63249-MR-22
E M E INC #21325 N/C 02/13/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-58532-NC7-MR1
PD-58532-NC7-MR2 E M E INC #21225 N/C 02/12/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-65232-MR-2
PD-65232-MR-3

PD-65232-MR-13
E M E INC #12825 N/C 01/28/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

S1TD1150D07021-100-65538 E M E INC #12325 N/C 01/23/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-65512-MR-29 E M E INC #1825 N/C 01/08/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D37300-1017
1TD1134D37300-1018
1TD1134D37300-2025
1TD1134D37300-2026

E M E INC #121024 N/C 12/10/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

TITANIUM PD-WT-76344-01 E M E INC #12624-1 N/C 12/06/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

ALUMINUM  PD-WT-76344-01 E M E INC #12624-2 N/C 12/06/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Titanium P/N MS-64420-MR1. E M E INC #12324-1 N/C 12/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Aluminum P/N MS-64420-MR1 E M E INC  #12324-2 N/C 12/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-70308-MR-11 E M E INC #112624-1 N/C 11/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-67705-MR-1
PD-67705-MR-2
PD-67705-MR-3
PD-67705-MR-4

E M E INC #112624 N/C 11/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G5D24201-2311 E M E INC #112124 N/C 11/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-72892-MR-16 E M E INC #111324 N/C 11/13/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-53119-MR-1
PD-53119-MR-12 E M E INC #111224 N/C 11/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PD-67677-MR-12 
PD-67667-MR-13 E M E INC #103024 N/C 10/30/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

R201217U01001-45 E M E INC #1481 N/C 10/30/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

PD- 67254-MR-1
PD- 67254-MR-3 E M E INC #102824 N/C 10/28/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D37300-2025
1TD1134D37300-2026 

E M E INC #7824 N/C 07/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

DAA3252D006-013 E M E INC # 1477 N/C 09/10/24 T-104 West

PD-63887-MR-9 E M E INC #101424-1 N/C 10/14/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
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PD-41030-MR-76,PD-41030-MR-77 
PD-41030-MR-78 
PD-41030-MR-79 
PD-41030-MR-80 
PD-41030-MR-82 
PD-41030-MR-85 
PD-41030-MR-90 
PD-41030-MR-91 
PD-41030-MR-92 

E M E INC #101424 N/C 10/14/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-53155-MR-1 
PD-53155-MR-3 
PD-53155-MR-5 
PD-53155-MR-7

E M E INC #101424-2 N/C 10/14/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-62641-MR-1 
PD-62641-MR-23 E M E INC #10724 N/C 10/07/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2001 E M E INC #9324 N/C 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

R201239W01005-3 E M E INC # 1476 N/C 09/30/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

PD-39188-MR-3 
PD-39188-MR-4 

E M E INC #92524-1 N/C 09/25/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1134D37300-2025
 1TD1134D37300-2026 E M E INC #92524-2 N/C 09/25/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2001 E M E INC #9324 N/C 09/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

R201239W01001-1 E M E INC #1478 N/C 09/04/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

PD-39188-MR-1
PD-39188-MR-2 E M E INC #8724 N/C 08/07/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-52762-MR-1 E M E INC #8824-2 N/C 08/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-48272-MR-119 E M E INC #8824-1 N/C 08/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-65728-MR1
PD-65728-MR2 E M E INC #8524 N/C 08/05/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

 

PD-57553-MR-1
PD-57553-MR-20

E M E INC #8524-1 N/C 08/05/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-65560-MR-1
PD-65560-MR-2 E M E INC 72224 N/C 07/22/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-48245-MR-4
PD-48245-MR-5 E M E INC 71724-1 N/C 07/17/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

SMPP # 74 LMA-PC-201 E M E INC SMPP # 74 LMA-PC-201 F 07/12/24 LMA-PC201 West

1TD1134D17142-2001
1TD1134D17142-2002 E M E INC #62724 N/C 06/27/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-53066-MR-1, PD-53066-MR-2, PD-53066-MR-
3, PD-53066-MR-4 

PD-53066-MR-6 
PD-53066-MR-49 

PD-53066-MR-78, PD-53066-MR-79 
PD-53066-MR-80, PD-53066-MR-81 

E M E INC # 62624-1 N/C 06/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17560-2001 
1TD1134D17560-2002 

E M E INC #62624 N/C 06/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17142-2001
1TD1134D17142-2002

E M E INC #61124 N/C 06/11/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17004-2007
1TD1134D17004-2008
1TD1134D17004-2009
1TD1134D17004-2011 E M E INC #53124 N/C 05/31/24 ACS-PRS-7005 REV. E West

PD-48205-MR-1 E M E INC #5224 N/C 05/02/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1131D37023-2001 
1TD1131D37023-2002
1TD1131D37023-2003 
1TD1131D37023-2004 
1TD1131D37023-2005 
1TD1131D37023-2006 
1TD1131D37023-2007 
1TD1131D37023-2008

E M E INC #5824 N/C 05/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

NGS12W25yyyzzz
NGS195A10-yy
NGS195A11-yy
NGS195A24-yy
NGS195B12-yyy

E M E INC NG-10PLY-PE G 04/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

 DAA3252D007-007    
E M E INC # 1461 N/C 04/18/24 T-104 Rev. C West

PD-57937-MR-14 
E M E INC #42924-1 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-56897-MR-14
PD-56897-MR-39 

E M E INC #42924-2 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-58857-MR5
PD-58857-MR6 E M E INC # 42924-3 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1131D17010-2001, -2002, -2003 and -2004. E M E INC #4524 N/C 04/05/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD1134D17004-2001
1TD1134D17004-2002
1TD1134D17004-2003
1TD1134D17004-2005

E M E INC #4324 N/C 04/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G2D22122-2309
1TD13G2D22122-2313 E M E INC #4324-1 N/C 04/03/24 West

PD-44743-MR-9 E M E INC #11824 N/C 01/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

DAA3252D004-007   E M E INC #1457 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D005-007 E M E INC #1458 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D009-007    E M E INC #1459 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D141-001        E M E INC #1451 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure 
CTS-WA-29

E M E INC #32624 N/C 03/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1130D07013-2025
1TD1130D07013-2027 E M E INC #32124-2 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D17318-2001
1TD1134D17318-2002

E M E INC #32124-1 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West
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1TD1134D37300-2015
1TD1134D37300-2016
1TD1134D37300-2023
1TD1134D37300-2024
1TD1134D37300-2027
1TD1134D37300-2028
1TD1134D37300-2029
1TD1134D37300-2030

E M E INC #32124-3 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

 1TD1134D37300-2017 E M E INC #31824-5 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D17360-2001
1TD1134D17360-2003 E M E INC #31824-2 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1131D37004-2013
E M E INC #31824-8 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-48251-MR-10
PD-48251-MR-11

E M E INC #31824-4 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

 1TD1134D37300-2017
E M E INC #31824-5 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-53153-MR-1
PD-53153-MR-3
PD-53153-MR-36
PD-53153-MR-37

E M E INC #31824-1 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D17260-2001
1TD1134D17260-2002 E M E INC #31824-9 N/C 03/18/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-48093-MR-21
PD-48093-MR-24
PD-48093-MR-29
PD-48093-MR-30
PD-48093-MR-31

E M E INC #31824-7 N/C 3/18/2024 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1131D37002-2007 E M E INC #3824 N/C 03/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 PD-39832-MR-1

 PD-39832-MR-1

E M E INC # 22224 N/C 02/22/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2013 E M E INC #2824 N/C 02/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-44743-MR-9 E M E INC #11824 N/C 01/18/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2007 E M E INC #1824-3 N/C 01/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2009 E M E INC #1824-4 N/C 01/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
PD-28478-MR-10
PD-28478-MR-15

E M E INC #11724 N/C 01/17/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-50202-MR-3 E M E INC #11124 N/C 1/11/2024  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
1TD1131D09009-2007 
1TD1131D09009-2008 
1TD1131D09009-2009 
1TD1131D09009-2010 
1TD1131D09009-2011 
1TD1131D09009-2012 

E M E INC #1924 N/C 01/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

PD-40565-MR-1
PD-40565-MR-2

E M E INC #1824-2 N/C 01/08/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

PD-48272-1
PD-48272-2                                   PD-48272-3                                           
PD-48272-4  

E M E INC #1824-1 N/C 01/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

PD-50202-MR-3
E M E INC # 121223 N/C 12/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-44457-NC1G-MR-1
PD-44457-NC1G-MR-2 E M E INC #121123-1 N/C 12/11/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2011
E M E INC #12123-1 N/C 12/01/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-25381-MR-23
PD-25381-MR-25 E M E INC #12123 N/C 12/01/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2011
E M E INC # 11223 N/C 11/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37003-2007
1TD1131D37003-2008 E M E INC #11623-7 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17017-2009. E M E INC #101823-1 N/C 10/18/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17003-2003 E M E INC #11623-6 N/C 11/6/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17221-2003
E M E INC # 11723 N/C 11/07/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2009/-2010 (OPPOSITE). E M E INC 11623-4 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17018-2009. E M E INC # 11623-1 N/C 11/6/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17021-2005 E M E INC # 11623-5 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17017-2011. E M E INC #101823-2 N/C 10/18/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2007 E M E INC # 11623-3 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17018-2011 E M E INC #11623-2 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1131D00031-2011 E M E INC #11223-1 N/C 11/02/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1131D17012-2001 E M E INC NDT #5522 New 05/05/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

 1TD1131D37021-2004 E M E INC NDT #72722 N/C 07/27/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1132D17001-2003 E M E INC 91223 N/C 09/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1134D17026-2011 E M E INC # 2322 N/C 02/03/22 ACS-PRS-7005 West

 1TD1134D17950-2005 E M E INC 31023-1 N/C 03/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD13G5D24203-2309
1TD13G5D24203-2310 E M E INC 72723 N/C 07/27/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 3671283P01004-5 E M E INC Log # 1356 N/C 03/22/21 29254-29 Rev. B West

 A090512D0030-2001 only E M E INC 61121 N/C 06/11/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West

 A090516D0112-2003 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
63020 N/C 06/30/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 B001263L01001-11 (which goes into the next 
higher assembly of: B001263L01001-1-01). E M E INC Log # 1379 N/C 09/30/21 29259-24 Rev. B West

 DAA3122D379-005 E M E INC 1055 N/C 04/03/13 T-104 Rev C West
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 DAA3252D007-007    E M E INC # 1461 N/C 04/18/24 T-104 Rev. C West

	PD-37103-MR-34
	PD-37103-MR-35
	PD-37103-MR-36
PD-37103-MR-37

E M E INC 6223 N/C 06/02/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 A090516D0113-2003 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
63020 N/C 06/30/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 PD-39832-MR-1
E M E INC # 22224 N/C 02/22/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17013-2001, -2003
E M E INC 93021 N/C 09/30/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17018-2001 / -2003
E M E INC 92821-4 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2001, -2003, -2004
E M E INC 111821-1 N/C 11/18/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17021-2001 / -2003
E M E INC 92821-6 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17042-2003
E M E INC 92821-7 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17045-2001 
E M E INC 92821-3 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090516D0111-2003
E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 

63020 N/C 06/30/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

DAA3255D254-001
E M E INC DAA3255D254-001 N/C 05/24/21 T-104 Rev. C West

PD-25341-MR-1
PD-25341-MR-2

PD-25341-MR-21
PD-25341-MR-22
PD-25341-MR-34
PD-25341-MR-40

E M E INC #3623 N/C 03/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2001,-2013 E M E INC NDT # 21021 N/C 02/16/21 ACS-PRS-7005, REV. B West

1TD1131D07400-2001 E M E INC 21-002 N/C 01/26/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1131D11002-2001, 1TD1131D11002-2002 E M E INC #61522 New 06/15/22 ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1131D17011-2001 / -2003 / -2005 / -2007 E M E INC 92821-2 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17012-2003 E M E INC # 11521-1 N/C 01/15/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E

1TD1131D17017-2001, -2003, -2005, -2007, -
9005, -9013

E M E INC 92821-1 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2001 / -2003 E M E INC 92821-5 N/C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07036 – 2005 fitting
1TD1133D07036 – 2006 fitting

E M E INC # 21422 N/C 02/14/22 ACS-PRS-7005 West

A090511D0100-2001 E M E INC 42021-1 N/C 04/20/21 ACS-PRS-7005, REV. E West

A090512D0030-2003 E M E INC 31022 N/C 03/10/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-21054-NC1-MR-1
PD-21054-NC1-MR-2
PD-21054-NC1-MR-3
PD-21054-NC1-MR-4

E M E INC NDT #2722 N/C 02/07/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07013-2021
1TD1130D07013-2023 E M E INC 71223 N/C 07/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07013-2025
1TD1130D07013-2027 E M E INC #32124-2 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1130D07014-2001
1TD1130D07014-2002 E M E INC 31023-2 N/C 03/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07014-2001/-2002 E M E INC # 101323 N/C 10/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D08012-2001 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
61920 -1 06/19/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD11310D07014-2001,-2002 E M E INC NDT # 32921 N/C 03/29/21 ACS-PRS-7005, REV. B West

1TD1131D00031-2011 E M E INC # 11223 N/C 11/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2011
E M E INC #12123-1 N/C 12/01/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2011/-2013 E M E INC NDT # 081619 N/C 08/16/19 ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1131D00031-2013 E M E INC #2824 N/C 02/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07010-2003  1TD1131D07010-2004 E M E INC 41923 N/C 04/19/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07010-2003/-2004 E M E INC 8122-1 N/C 08/22/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07012-2001-01
1TD1131D07012-2002-01 E M E INC 42123-1 N/C 04/21/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07012-2002 E M E INC 3822 N/C 03/08/22 ASC-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

1TD1131D07035-2001 E M E INC 11623 N/C 01/16/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07035-2001/2002 E M E INC # 1421 N/C 01/06/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07036-1001/-1002 E M E INC NDT #080919 N/C 08/16/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D09003-2001/-2002/-2003/-2004/-2005 E M E INC 11421 New 11/04/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E. West

1TD1131D09009-2007 
1TD1131D09009-2008 
1TD1131D09009-2009 
1TD1131D09009-2010 
1TD1131D09009-2011 
1TD1131D09009-2012 

E M E INC #1924 N/C 01/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

1TD1131D17010-2001, -2002, -2003 and -2004. E M E INC #4524 N/C 04/05/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17010-2005 / -2006                      
1TD1131D17010-2007 / -2008 E M E INC 8122-2 N/C 08/01/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

Page 38



1/5/2026

PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION

1TD1131D17012-2001 E M E INC 6823 N/C 06/08/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17012-2001 E M E INC NDT# 101920 N/C 10/19/20 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1131D17017-2001/-2003/-2005/-2007/-9005 
and -9103 E M E INC 82622 N/C 08/26/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17017-2009. E M E INC #101823-1 N/C 10/18/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17017-2011. E M E INC #101823-2 N/C 10/18/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17018-2009. E M E INC # 11623-1 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17018-2011 E M E INC #11623-2 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2007 E M E INC # 11623-3 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17020-2009/-2010 (OPPOSITE). E M E INC 11623-4 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17021-2005 E M E INC # 11623-5 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37002-2007 E M E INC #3824 N/C 03/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37002-2009  1TD1131D37002-2010 E M E INC 71223-1 N/C 07/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37002-2009
1TD1131D37002-2010 E M E INC 111722 N/C 11/17/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37003-2007
1TD1131D37003-2008 E M E INC #11623-7 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37004-2013 E M E INC #31824-8 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1131D9003-2001
1TD1131D9003-2002 (mirror image of -2001)

1TD1131D9003-2003
1TD1131D9003-2004 (mirror image of -2003)

1TD1131D9003-2005
1TD1131D9003-2006 (mirror image of -2005)

E M E INC # 3122 N/C 03/01/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2001
1TD1133D07017-2002
1TD1133D07017-2003
1TD1133D07017-2007
1TD1133D07017-2011
1TD1133D07017-2012

E M E INC 111722-1 N/C 11/17/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2002, -2004, -2005, -2006, -
2007, -2008, -2012 E M E INC NDT # 42221-1 thru -5 N/C 04/22/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1133D07017-2005
1TD1133D07017-2006 (opposite of -2005)
1TD1133D07017-2008 (opposite of -2007)

1TD1133D07017-2013
1TD1133D07017-2014

E M E INC # 3122-1 N/C 03/01/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2005/-2006/-2007/-2008/-2013 
and -2014 E M E INC #32122 N/C 03//21/2022 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2006  1TD1133D07017-2008 E M E INC 5823 N/C 05/08/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2007 E M E INC 71521 N/C 07/15/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2007 E M E INC NDT #8221 N/C 08/02/21 ACS-PRS-7005_E West

1TD1133D07017-2013/-2014. E M E INC 21822 N/C 02/18/22 ASC-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07036-2003, -2004 E M E INC NDT # 121420 N/C 12/14/20 ACS-PRS-7005_E West

1TD1133D07036-2005/-2006 E M E INC 21822-1 N/C 02/18/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07036-9505
1TD1133D07036-9506 E M E INC # 32522 N/C 03/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07037-1003, 1TD1133D07037-2003 
prior to bearings being placed on part to 

manufacture main level part number 
1TD1133D07037-1003. E M E INC 31423 N/C 03/14/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07037-2003 E M E INC # 103023-1 N/C 10/30/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17003-2003 E M E INC #11623-6 N/C 11/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17004-2001
1TD1134D17004-2002
1TD1134D17004-2003
1TD1134D17004-2005

E M E INC #4324 N/C 04/03/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17021-2011 E M E INC 11921 New 11/09/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1134D17026-2013 E M E INC 42423 N/C 04/24/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17260-2001
1TD1134D17260-2002 E M E INC #31824-9 N/C 03/18/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17318-2001
1TD1134D17318-2002 E M E INC #32124-1 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D17360-2001
1TD1134D17360-2003 E M E INC #31824-2 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D37300-2015
1TD1134D37300-2016
1TD1134D37300-2023
1TD1134D37300-2024
1TD1134D37300-2027
1TD1134D37300-2028
1TD1134D37300-2029
1TD1134D37300-2030

E M E INC #32124-3 N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

1TD1134D67011-2007 E M E INC 4623 N/C 04/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1134D67011-2011 E M E INC TDA13135 N/C 03/24/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17218-1017 FITTING      
1TD1135D17218-1019 FITTING   1TD1135D17218-

1021 FITTING
E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 

122722 N/C 12/27/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17221-2003 
  E M E INC # 103023-2 N/C 10/30/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17221-2003
E M E INC # 11723 N/C 11/07/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17306-2007 1TD1135D17306-2005 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 1523 N/C 01/05/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17628-2003-801 and -2004-801 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
111622 N/C 11/16/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2007 E M E INC #1824-3 N/C 01/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07020-2009 E M E INC #1824-4 N/C 01/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07024-4001 E M E INC # 12221-1 N/C 01/22/21 ACS-PRS-7005, REV. E West

1TD1150D07024-4003 E M E INC 12221-2 N/C 01/22/21 ACS-PRS-7005, REV. E West

1TD1150H08001-2001. E M E INC #9220-1 N/C 09/02/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1150H08001-2003 E M E INC 33123 N/C 03/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1164D17026-2009 E M E INC 122021 N/C 12/20/21  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G2D22122-2309
1TD13G2D22122-2313 E M E INC #4324-1 N/C 04/03/24 West

1TD13G5D24203-2309/-2310 E M E INC 102521 A 11/01/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West
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1TD1TD1131D11002-2001/2002 E M E INC 63023 N/C 06/30/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

3671200U08002-9 E M E INC Tech. #3671200U0802-9 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671200U08010-13 E M E INC 3671200U08010-13 N/C 02/20/14 29259-24 Rev. B West 

3671200U08010-15 E M E INC 3671200U08010-15 08/16/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08010-23. E M E INC Log # 1111 N/C 03/10/14 29259-24 Rev. B West 

3671200U08011-11 E M E INC 3671200U08011-11 N/C 03/07/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-17 E M E INC 3671200U08011-17 A 02/05/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-25 E M E INC 3671200U08011-25 A 12/15/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-27 E M E INC 3671200U08011-27 N/C 04/24/12 29259-24B West

3671200U08011-5 E M E INC 3671200U08011-5 N/C 05/30/12 29259-24B West

3671200U08011-9 E M E INC 1160 N/C 07/24/15 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200U08021-11 E M E INC 3671200U08021-11 N/C 04/24/12 29259-24B West

3671200U08021-13 E M E INC 3671200U08021-13 N/C 41086 29259- 24  REV B West

3671200U08021-15 E M E INC 3671200U08021-15 N/C 05/01/12 29259- 24  REV A West

3671200U08021-17 E M E INC 3671200U08021-17 N/C 06/26/12 29259- 24  REV B West

3671200U08022-11 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5,-9,-11, Method A N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-11 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5,-9,-11, Method B N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-3 E M E INC 3671200U08022-3,-7 N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-5 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5,-9,-11, Method A N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-5 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5.-9.-11, Method B N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-7 E M E INC 3671200U08022-3,-7 N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-9 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5,-9,-11, Method A N/C 05/20/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08022-9 E M E INC 3671200U08022-5,-9,-11, Method B N/C 05/20/08 26259-24B West 

3671213F01030-1 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01030-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01030-2 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01030-2 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01037-13 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01037-13 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01037-17 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01037-17 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01037-19 E M E INC Tech. #3671213F01037-19 N/C 04/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01048-1 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01048-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01048-2 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01048-2 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01050-1 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01050-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01050-3 E M E INC Tech #3671231F01050-3 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01075-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671213F01075-11 04/26/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01076-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671213F01076-11 N/C 04/06/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01094-1 E M E INC 3671213F01094-1 09/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01094-3 E M E INC 3671213F01094-3 09/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01095-1 E M E INC 3671213F01095-1 09/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671213U01201-1 E M E INC 3671213U01201-1 04/15/09 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-3 E M E INC 3671213U01201-3 04/15/09 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-5 E M E INC 3671213U01201-5 04/15/09 29259-24B West 

3671213U01201-7 E M E INC 3671213U01201-7 04/15/09 29259-24B West 

3671213U01305-19 E M E INC 1213 N/C 09/15/16 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671215F01012-11 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01012-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01013-1-01 E M E INC 3671215F01013-1-01 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01013-3 E M E INC 3671215F01013-3 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01015-1-01 E M E INC 3671215F01015-1-01 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01022-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01022-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01023-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01023-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01024-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01024-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01024-3 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01024-3 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01026-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01026-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01026-1-01 E M E INC 3671215F01026-1-01 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01036-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01036-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01037-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01037-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01037-11 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01037-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01041-11 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01041-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01042-1 E M E INC 3671215F01042-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01043-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01043-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01043-3 E M E INC 3671215F01043-3 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01043-3-01 E M E INC 3671215F01043-3-01 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01043-3-02 E M E INC 3671215F01043-3-02 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01043-3-03 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01043-03 N/C 04/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01045-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01045-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01045-2 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01045-2 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01046-1-01 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01046-1-01 N/C 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01046-2-01 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01046-2-01 N/C 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01049-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01049-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01051-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01051-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01052-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01052-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01053-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01053-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01054-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01054-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01055-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01055-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01056-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01056-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01058-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01058-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01058-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01058-3 N/C 05/10/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01066-1 E M E INC 3671215F01066-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01067-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01067-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01067-2 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01067-2 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01067-3 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01067-3 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01068-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01068-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01068-1-01 E M E INC 3671215F01068-1-01 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 
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3671215F01072-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01072-1 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01077-1 E M E INC Tech #3671215F01077-1 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01080-1 E M E INC 3671215F01080-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01080-2 E M E INC 3671215F01080-2 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01087-1 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01087-1 N/C 05/11/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01088-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671215F01088-11 N/C 04/06/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01091-11 E M E INC 3671215F01091-11 09/18/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01023-11 E M E INC Tech #3671217F01023-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01026-11 E M E INC Tech #3671217F01026-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-1 E M E INC 3671217F01043-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671217F01043-11,-12 04/26/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-12 E M E INC Tech. #3671217F01043-11,-12 04/26/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-13 E M E INC 3671217F01043-13 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-15 E M E INC 3671217F01043-15 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-2 E M E INC 3671217F01043-2 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01083-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671217F01083-11 N/C 04/06/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01086-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671217F01086-11 04/26/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01004-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01004-3 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01004-7 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01004-7 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01004-8 E M E INC Tech.,#3671219F01004-8 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01014-1 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01014-1 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01019-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01019-3 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01019-4 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01019-4 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-1 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-1 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-2 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-2 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-3 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-4 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-4 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-5 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-5 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-6 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-6 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-7 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-7 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01020-8 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01020-8 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01021-1 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01021-1 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01021-2 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01021-2 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01027-13 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01027-13 05/15/06 29259-24B West 

3671219F01048-1 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01048-1 03/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01051-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01051-11 N/C 04/11/06 29259-18G West 

3671219F01051-12 E M E INC Tech. #3671219F01051-12 N/C 04/11/06 29259-18G West 

3671222K131-1 E M E INC # 1162 N/C 07/24/15  29259-24 Rev. B West

3671223F1183-307 E M E INC 3671223F1183-307 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F124-301-900 E M E INC 3671223F124-301-900 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F124-9-900 E M E INC 3671223F124-9-900 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F125-8-900 E M E INC 3671223F125-8-900 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F126-7-900 E M E INC 3671223F126-7-900 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F143-5/70 E M E INC 3671223F143-5/70 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-339 E M E INC 3671223F147-339 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-341 E M E INC 3671223F147-341 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-343 E M E INC 3671223F147-343 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-345 E M E INC 3671223F147-345 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-347 E M E INC 3671223F147-347 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-349 E M E INC 3671223F147-349 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F147-351 E M E INC 3671223F147-351 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F153-3 E M E INC 3671223F153-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F156-3 E M E INC 3671223F156-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F159-3 E M E INC 3671223F159-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F160-5 E M E INC 3671223F160-5 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F160-7 E M E INC 3671223F160-7 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F165-3 E M E INC 3671223F165-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F183-308 E M E INC 3671223F183-308 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F240-3 E M E INC 3671223F240-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F240-4 E M E INC 3671223F240-4 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F241-5 E M E INC 3671223F241-5 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F241-6 E M E INC 3671223F241-6 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F241-7 E M E INC 3671223F241-7 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F243-3 E M E INC 3671223F243-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F243-4 E M E INC 3671223F243-4 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F246-5 E M E INC 3671223F246-5 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F324-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671223F324-3 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223F336-3 E M E INC 3671223F336-3 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671223K417-1 E M E INC # 1160 N/C 07/24/15  29259-24 Rev. B West

3671224F129-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671224F129-11 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-27 E M E INC 3671230S902-27 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-28 E M E INC 3671230S902-28 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-29 E M E INC 3671230S902-29 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-30 E M E INC 3671230S902-30 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-31 E M E INC 3671230S902-31 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-32 E M E INC 3671230S902-32 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-33 E M E INC 3671230S902-33 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S902-34 E M E INC 3671230S902-34 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S904-23 E M E INC Tech. #3671230S904-23 thru -26 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S904-24 E M E INC Tech. #3671230S904-23 thru -26 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S904-25 E M E INC Tech. #3671230S904-23 thru -26 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 
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3671230S906-23 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S906-25 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S906-27 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S906-29 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S906-31 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S906-33 E M E INC Tech #3671230S906-23,-25,-27,-29,-31,-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S908-15 E M E INC Tech #3671230S908-15 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230S908-17 E M E INC Tech #3671230S908-17 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671230W903-13 E M E INC Tech. #3671230W903-13 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671231F01037-15 E M E INC Tech #3671213F01037-15 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671232W01022-11 E M E INC 3671232W01022-11 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671232W01046-11 E M E INC 3671232W01046-11 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671232W922-13 E M E INC Tech. #3671232W922-13 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671232W922-14 E M E INC Tech. #3671232W922-14 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C01003-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671234C01003-11 N/C 03/14/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C01003-13 E M E INC 031215-1 N/A 03/18/15 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D West

3671234C01003-13 E M E INC Tech. #3671234C01003-13 N/C 03/14/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C01005-11 E M E INC 3671234C01005-11 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C01005-13 E M E INC 031215-2 N/A 03/18/15 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D West

3671234C01007-3-97 E M E INC 3671234C0107-3-97 03/22/07 29259-24B West 

3671234C01007-4-902 E M E INC 3671234C01007-4-902 A 03/17/09 29259-24B West 

3671234C01007-7-8 E M E INC 3671234C01007-7/-8 N/C 11/07/13 29259-24 Revision B West 

3671234C115-301 E M E INC Tech.#3671234C115-301 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C115-303 E M E INC Tech.#3671234C115-303 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C115-305 E M E INC Tech.#3671234C115-305 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671234C115-9 E M E INC Tech. #3671234C115-9 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-25 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-25 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-26 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-26 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-27 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-27 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-29 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-29 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-30 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-30 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-31 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-31 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-33 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W905-34 E M E INC Tech #3671235W905-34 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-23 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-23 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-25 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-25 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-27 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-27 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-29 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-29 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-31 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-31 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671235W908-33 E M E INC Tech #3671235W908-33 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01020-11 E M E INC 3671239W01020-11 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01020-13 E M E INC 3671239W01020-13 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01034-11 E M E INC 3671239W01034-11 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01034-12 E M E INC 3671239W01034-12 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01034-5 E M E INC 3671239W01034-5 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671239W01034-6 E M E INC 3671239W01034-6 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671240T138-17 E M E INC Log # 1327 N/C 07/31/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671262L01021-1 E M E INC 3671262L01021-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671262L01021-2 E M E INC 3671262L01021-2 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671263L01008-13 E M E INC 3671263L01008-13 N/C 03/07/08 29259-24B West 

3671263L01021-17 E M E INC #1391 N\C 03/02/22 29259-24B West

3671263L01021-17 E M E INC 3671263L01021-17 08/30/07 29259-24B West 

3671283P01004-11 E M E INC Tech. #3671283P01004-11 N/C 04/03/06 29259-18G West 

3671283P01004-3 E M E INC Tech. #3671283P01004-3 N/C 04/03/06 29259-18G West 

3671283P01004-5 E M E INC # 1163 N/C 07/24/15  29259-24 Rev. B West

3671283P01005-1 E M E INC 3671283P01005-1 (to SMPP #50) 11/30/06 29259-24B West 

3671283P01005-5 E M E INC 3671283P01005-5 (to SMPP #50) 11/30/06 29259-24B West 

3671283P306-13 E M E INC Tech #3671283P306-13 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671284P01002-1 E M E INC Tech #3671284P01002-1 B 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671284P102-3 E M E INC Tech #3671284P102-3 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671284P120-5 E M E INC 3671284P120-5 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

3671284P120-7 E M E INC 3671284P120-7 A 06/02/06 29259-18G West 

41A7071753-3203 E M E INC SMPP #50-ACS-PRS-7010B A 07/28/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A1025461-5001 E M E INC 42A1025461-5001/-5003 05/21/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A1025461-5003 E M E INC 42A1025461-5001/-5003 05/21/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A1025461-5007 E M E INC 42A1025461-5007 N/C 10/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010561-3201 E M E INC 42A2010561-3201 (to SMPP #50A) 11/08/06 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A2010580-3203 E M E INC 42A2010580-3203 N/C 03/13/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7070254-3211 E M E INC Tech. #42A7070254-3211,-3213 N/C 09/08/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7070254-3213 E M E INC Tech. #42A7070254-3211,-3213 N/C 09/08/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071110-3201 E M E INC 42A7071110-3201 07/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071123-3201 E M E INC 42A7071123-3201 N/C 07/14/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071125-3203 E M E INC 42A7071125-3203 06/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071142-3203 E M E INC Tech. #42A7071142-3203 N/C 12/06/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071143-3201 E M E INC 42A7071143-3201 N/C 03/16/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071144-0003 E M E INC 42A7071144-0003 07/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071144-3203 E M E INC Tech. #42A7071144-3203,-3204 N/C 09/08/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071144-3204 E M E INC Tech. #42A7071144-3203,-3204 N/C 09/08/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071160-3201 E M E INC 42A7071160-3201 A 08/07/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 
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42A7071706-3201 E M E INC 42A7071706-3201,-3203,-3205 10/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071706-3203 E M E INC 42A7071706-3201,-3203,-3205 10/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071706-3205 E M E INC 42A7071706-3201,-3203,-3205 10/08/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071753-3201 E M E INC 42A701753-3201 07/28/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071753-3203 E M E INC 42A701753-3203 08/20/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7080020-3209 E M E INC 42A7080020-3209/-3211 N/C 09/18/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7080020-3211 E M E INC 42A7080020-3209/-3211 N/C 09/18/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

62521-1: 1TD1133D07017-2001/-2002;  62521-2: 
1TD1133D07017-2003/-2004; 62521-5: 

1TD1133D07017 2011/-2012 E M E INC 62521 N/C 06/25/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

74A325201-2019-01 E M E INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-016A) 11/16/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A501203-2007 E M E INC SMPP 50 B 06/10/04 PS 21201 N West 

74A501204-2007 E M E INC SMPP 50 B 06/10/04 PS 21201 N West 

A090512D3012-2003 E M E INC 81822-1 N/C 08/18/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

A090512D4014-2003 E M E INC  81822-2 N/C 08/18/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

A090515D0004-2005 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
10720 N/C 10/15/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090515D0004-2007 E M E INC 92721 New 10/18/21 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

A090516D0112-2005 E M E INC 13122 N/C 01/31/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

A09511D0200-2003 E M E INC NDT 33121 N/C 03/31/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West

A221100515-001 E M E INC Tech. #A221100515-001/-002 07/12/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A221100515-002 E M E INC Tech. #A221100515-001/-002 07/12/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0438-003 E M E INC A2211D0438-003 04/10/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0438-004 E M E INC A2211D0438-004 04/10/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-001 E M E INC A2211D0441-001/-002 N/C 06/25/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-002 E M E INC A2211D0441-001/-002 N/C 06/25/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-003 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0441-003,-004 N/C 09/16/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0441-004 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0441-003,-004 N/C 09/16/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0444-001 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0444-001/-002 07/31/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0444-002 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0444-001/-002 07/31/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0444-003 E M E INC A2211D0444-003 04/01/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0444-004 E M E INC A2211D0444-001 04/01/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-001 E M E INC A2211D0452-001/-002 N/C 06/25/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-002 E M E INC A2211D0452-001/-002 N/C 06/25/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-003 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0452-003,-004 N/C 09/16/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0452-004 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0452-003,-004 N/C 09/16/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0510-001 E M E INC A2211D0510-001 07/16/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0510-002 E M E INC A2211D0510-002 07/16/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0510-003 E M E INC A2211D0510-003/-004 N/C 03/04/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0510-004 E M E INC A2211D0510-003/-004 N/C 03/04/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0532-025/-026/-027/-028 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
61620 N/C 06/16/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A2211D0533-001 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0533-001/-002 07/16/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0533-002 E M E INC Tech. #A2211D0533-001/-002 07/16/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0541-001 E M E INC Technique #A2211D0541-001/-002 (to SMPP 
50ACS-PRS-7010) 08/30/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0541-002 E M E INC Technique #A2211D0541-001/-002 (to SMPP 
50ACS-PRS-7010) 08/30/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0541-003/-004 E M E INC A2211D0541-003/-004 N/C 04/09/20 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2212D0398-013/-023 E M E INC A2212D0398-013/-023 10/27/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2212D0398-019 E M E INC A2212D0398-019/-021 10/21/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2212D0398-021 E M E INC A2212D0698-019/-021 10/21/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2231A0702-301 E M E INC 1203 N/C 08/15/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0704-301 E M E INC A2231A0704-301,-351 N/C 12/28/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2231A0704-351 E M E INC A2231A0704-301,-351 N/C 12/28/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2232A2063-357 E M E INC Log# 1200 06/10/16
ACS-PRS-7010 Revision D and 
SMPP# 50 - ACS-PRS-7010, 
Revision A

West

AV-47997-007 E M E INC AV-47997-007 N/C 08/20/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

B001200F01007-9 E M E INC 1225 N/C 04/03/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

DAA3122A109-035 E M E INC Log # 1305 N/C 02/24/20 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3122D831-001 E M E INC 1049 N/C 03/07/13 West

DAA3142D264-001    E M E INC 1424 N/C 04/24/23 T-104 West

DAA3144D070-009 E M E INC 1157 A 07/09/15 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3144D707-001, -013 and -014 E M E INC Log # 948 N/C 04/01/15 T-104 Rev. D West

DAA3144D707-003 E M E INC Log # 1328 N/C 06/11/20 T-104C West

DAA3144D707-005, -011     E M E INC DAA3144D707-005, -011     N/C 10/04/22 T-104 West

DAA3144D707-009 

E M E INC T-104 N/C 03/03/22 Mag Part T-104 Class A West

DAA3144D715-001 E M E INC 1156 A 07/09/15 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3144D715-007 E M E INC Log # 1256 N/C 06/21/18 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3221D406-001 E M E INC SMPP #50 C 09/05/07 T-104C West 

DAA3234D140-005  E M E INC 1425 N/C 04/24/23 T-104 West

DAA3234D743-001 E M E INC Log # 1236 N/C 09/15/17 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3234D794-003 E M E INC Log # 1237 N/C 09/15/17 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3241A112-009 E M E INC 1052 A 04/22/13 T-104 Rev C West

DAA3241A117-005 E M E INC 1053 A 04/22/13 T-104 Rev C West

DAA3252D004-007   E M E INC #1457 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D005-007 E M E INC #1458 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D009-007    E M E INC #1459 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3252D141-001        E M E INC #1451 New 03/04/24 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

DAA3255D015-003     E M E INC 1427 N/C 07/05/23 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D141-001 E M E INC DAA3255D141-001 N/C 06/22/09 T-104C West 

DAA3255D153-001 E M E INC 1148 N/C 03/18/15 T-104C West
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DAA3255D182-001 E M E INC Tech. #DAA3255D182-001 N/C 11/08/07 T-104C West 

DAA3255D195-003 E M E INC DAA3255D195-003 N/C 05/24/21 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D224-001 E M E INC Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3255D224-001 N/C 06/03/20 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D280-001 
E M E INC 

DAA3255D280-001 
C 10/16/23 T-104, Magnetic Particle 

Inspection West

DAA3510D312-021 E M E INC # 1194 N/C 03/04/16 T-104 Rev. C West

DAF3444D022-001 E M E INC DAF3444D022-001 N/C 07/22/08 T-104C West 

DAF3444D022-003 E M E INC DAF3444D022-003 N/C 07/01/08 T-104C West 

DAF3444D024-001/-005 E M E INC 1214 N/C 09/23/16 T-104 Rev. C West

DAF3444D107-001 E M E INC DAF344D107-001 N/C 03/07/08 T-104C West 

DAF3444D110-001 E M E INC DAF344D110-001 N/C 06/25/08 T-104C West 

ECR-PD-1260-MR-01
ECR-PD-1260-MR-02
ECR-PD-1260-MR-03
ECR-PD-1260-MR-04
ECR-PD-1260-MR-05
ECR-PD-1260-MR-06

E M E INC 11822 N/C 11/08/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

G031213F01002-31, -33, -35, -37, -39 and -43 E M E INC # 1197 N/C 04/21/16 29259-24 Rev. B West

G031213F01002-45, -47 and -49 E M E INC # 1196 N/C 04/21/16 29259-24 Rev. B West

G031213F01002-45, -47, -49 and -51 E M E INC 1196 N/C 06/20/16  29259-24 Rev. B West

G051213U01032-7 E M E INC # 1214 N/C 10/28/16 ACS-PRS-7010D, CLASS A West

ITD1131D09003-2001/2002/2003-2004/2005/2006 E M E INC 11722-1 N/C 01/17/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 102020 E M E INC Liquid Penetrant inspection technique # 
102020 N/C 10/20/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

MULTIPLE E M E INC SMPP 73-LMA-PC201 FM 07/21/08 LMA-PC201D West 

MULTIPLE E M E INC SMPP #70 E 10/05/06 PS 21202 West 

MULTIPLE E M E INC SMPP #50-T104, dtd. 3/27/01 to AM #1 01/20/03 T-104C West 

MULTIPLE E M E INC SMPP #50-IT-61, dtd. 3/27/01 to AM #1 01/20/03 IT-61E West 

MULTIPLE E M E INC SMPP 69-T103 01/11/02 T-103D West 

MULTIPLE E M E INC AM #2 (to Proc. SMPP 70) A 03/04/99 PS 21202Y West 

NDT #42121-1 E M E INC NDT #42121-1 N/C 04/21/21 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

NGS12W25yyyzzz
NGS195A10-yy
NGS195A11-yy
NGS195A24-yy
NGS195B12-yyy

E M E INC NG-10PLY-PE G 04/30/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B West

P/N 3671211 V05028-11 E M E INC 1077 N/A 07/24/13 29259-24 Rev. B West

PD-13014-NC11-MR1 and PD-13668-NC-MR30 E M E INC NDT # 5222 New 05/02/22   ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PD-23536-NC4-MR-9
PD-23536-NC4-MR-10 E M E INC 6623-1 N/C 06/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-23536-NC4-MR-9
PD-23536-NC4-MR-10 E M E INC 51823 N/C 05/18/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-25341-MR-31 E M E INC 11323-1 N/C 01/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-25381-MR-23
PD-25381-MR-25 E M E INC #12123 N/C 12/01/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-28478-MR-10
PD-28478-MR-15 E M E INC #11724 N/C 01/17/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-33450-MR-20, PD-33450-MR-21 & PD-33450-
MR-24 E M E INC 13023 N/C 01/30/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-33450-MR-29 E M E INC 13123 N/C 01/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PD-36314-MR-2 E M E INC 51123 N/C 05/11/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-37220-MR-10
PD-37220-MR-20
PD-37220-MR-30
PD-37220-MR-40

E M E INC 6723 N/C 06/07/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-37220-MR-60 E M E INC 71723 N/C 07/17/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-39038-MR-7
PD-39038-MR-29
PD-39038-MR-30

E M E INC 71923-2 N/C 07/19/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-39183-MR-3
PD-39183-MR-4
PD-39183-MR-5
PD-39183-MR-6

E M E INC 71923-1 N/C 07/19/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-40157-MR-1 E M E INC 62223 N/C 06/22/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-40565-MR-1
PD-40565-MR-2 E M E INC #1824-2 N/C 01/08/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

PD-41030-MR-22
PD-41030-MR-23
PD-41030-MR-34
PD-41030-MR-35
PD-41030-MR-36
PD-41030-MR-37
PD-41030-MR-38

E M E INC #32624 N/C 03/26/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-43583-MR-1
PD-43583-MR-2

PD-43583-MR-31
PD-43583-MR-36
PD-43583-MR-53

E M E INC 73123 N/C 07/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-43763-MR-1
PD-43763-MR-2
PD-43763-MR-4
PD-43763-MR-5
PD-43763-MR-6

PD-43763-MR-43

E M E INC 82323 N/C 08/23/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-44457-NC1G-MR-1
PD-44457-NC1G-MR-2 E M E INC #121123-1 N/C 12/11/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-44743-MR-9 E M E INC #11824 N/C 01/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

PD-44743-MR-9 E M E INC #11824 N/C 01/18/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-48093-MR-21
PD-48093-MR-24
PD-48093-MR-29
PD-48093-MR-30
PD-48093-MR-31

E M E INC #31824-7 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-48251-MR-10
PD-48251-MR-11 E M E INC #31824-4 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-48272-1
PD-48272-2                                    PD-48272-3                                 

PD-48272-4  
E M E INC #1824-1 N/C 01/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West
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PD-48272-MR-2
PD-48272-MR-3 
PD-48272-MR-4 
PD-48272-MR-6

E M E INC #31824-3 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-50202-MR-3 E M E INC #11124 N/C 01/11/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-50202-MR-3 E M E INC # 121223 N/C 12/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-53153-MR-1
PD-53153-MR-3

PD-53153-MR-36
PD-53153-MR-37

E M E INC #31824-1 N/C 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-56897-MR-14
PD-56897-MR-39 E M E INC #42924-2 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-57937-MR-14 E M E INC #42924-1 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

PD-58857-MR5
PD-58857-MR6 E M E INC # 42924-3 N/C 04/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

R02F0501-17 E M E INC ACS-PRS-7010D A 05/19/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02F0503-17, R02F0503-19 E M E INC 1100 N/C 10/21/13 Mag Particle ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02F0503-21 E M E INC 1099 N/C 10/21/13 Mag Particle ACS-PRS-7010D West

R02F0503-23 E M E INC 1001 N/C 10/21/13 Mag Particle ACS-PRS-7010D West

S1TD1150D07021-100 E M E INC 91923 N/C 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

SMPP # 51-PS2 E M E INC SMPP # 51-PS2 G 03/15/17 PS 21201 Rev. AF West

SMPP # 70-PS2 E M E INC SMPP # 70-PS2 I 07/31/21 PS 21202 Rev. AU West

SMPP # 72-ACS-PRS-7005 E M E INC SMPP # 72-ACS-PRS-7005 C 09/28/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

SMPP # 73-T103 E M E INC SMPP # 73-T103 C 07/30/21  T-103 Rev. E West

SMPP # 74 LMA-PC201 E M E INC SMPP # 74 LMA-PC201 E 07/21/21 LMA-PC201 West

SMPP #74 LMA-PC201G E M E INC SMPP #74 LMA-PC201G D 08/18/20  LMA-PC201 Rev. G West

SMPP#50-29259-24 E M E INC SMPP#50-29259-24 B 12/08/21 29259-24 West

SMPP#50-ACS-PRS-7010 E M E INC SMPP#50-ACS-PRS-7010 B 12/08/21  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

SMPP#50-IT-61 E M E INC SMPP#50-IT-61 A 12/08/21  IT-61 Rev. F West

SMPP#50-T104 E M E INC SMPP#50-T104 B 07/30/21 T-104 Rev. C West

SMPP#69 E M E INC SMPP#69 F 07/31/21  ASTM E1417-16 West

SMPP#69-2925918 E M E INC SMPP#69-2925918 B 07/30/21 29259-18 Rev. H West

B001213U01012-13 E M E, INC SMPP#5029259-24 A 03/09/11 29259-24B West

42A7080020-3213 E M E, INC 42A7080020-3213.-3215 A 12/17/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7080020-3215 E M E, INC 42A7080020-3213.-3215 A 12/17/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

SeeDocument in Supplier Folder ELBIT SYSTEMS - CYCLONE LTD LMA-PC201 Rev B International

1TD1131D37004-2005 Electrolurgy Inc. 1TD1131D37004-2005 A 02/05/21 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1131D37004-2013 dated 06/23/2020
1TD1131D37004-2014 dated 06/22/2020
1TD1131D37004-2015 dated 06/19/2020
1TD1131D37004-2016 dated 06/19/2020

Electrolurgy Inc. ACS-PRS-7005 E 12/07/17 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

EPS-2100 Electrolurgy Inc. EPS-2100 30 12/19/22 ACS-PRS-7005,ASTM E1417 West

General Penetrant Inspection procedure EPS 2100 Electrolurgy Inc. General Penetrant Inspection procedure EPS 
2100 23 05/06/20 ACS-PRS-7005E & ASTM E1417 West

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 
1TD1131D07036-2001/-2002 Electrolurgy Inc. Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 

1TD1131D07036-2001/-2002 N/C 06/15/20 ACS-PRC-7005 Rev. E West

 74A838120-2005. ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING  Radiographic Technique: X-9256 0 08/12/20 PS21206 Rev. R West

14656-207-11-11 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection technique X-9168 0 05/08/20 PS 21206 Rev. R West

3671230M2001-9 "Aileron Ref. Std. ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING UT-104 N/C 11/01/17 ACS-PRS-7001F West

74A325315-2003 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING U-1587 2 03/09/22 PS21211 Rev P West

1TD13G1D11101-2301 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Technique Card #67 ll 10/18/24 AMS-STD 2154 Revision E Central

74A328269-2001 per PS 21211. ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Element Ultrasonic Technique Card #2146 3 05/11/22 PS21211 Central

74A328361-2003 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Ultrasonic Technique Card #51 Rev. 10 11/21/19 PS21211, Revision P Central

74A328362-2001 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Ultrasonic Technique Card #49 6 11/21/19 PS21211, Revision P Central

74A428024-2001/2002 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection technique X-9153 O 04/17/20 PS21206 Radiographic Inspection West

74A428024-2001/-2002 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection technique X-9212 Revision 0 06/11/20 PS21206 Rev. R West

74A428044-2001/-2002 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection technique X-9185 1 05/29/20 PS21206 Radiographic Inspection West

74A588801-2001 and -2003 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING X-9265 0 09/18/20 PS21206 Radiographic Inspection West

74A838087-1005 and -1006. ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING X-9119 0 03/10/20 PS21206 Radiographic Inspection West

74A838120-2005 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING X-9285 0 08/11/20 PS21206 Rev. R West

B001240T01020-11, B001250N01017-1 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Ultrasonic Technique Card #49 3 05/16/22 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E Central

Casting number 14656-201-17-11 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic Inspection technique X-9166 N/C 05/06/20 PS 21206 Rev. R West

Eddy Current inspection technique ET-1066 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING ET-1066 N/C 04/24/118 SMRR 1801496 West

G011213F01002 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING U2994 N/C 01/07/15 AMS-STD-2154 West

KSR216500. (B001200F01003 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Ultrasonic Inspection technique U-3567 N/C 03/02/20 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure 
Revision 1.0 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING PT-016 1 05/11/20 PS21202 Rev. AU West

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique P-5173 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING P-5173 1 05/04/18  ASTM E1417/E1417M West

MTCo LMA-PC201 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING MTCo LMA-PC201 N/C 01/16/23 LMA-PC201G East

MULTIPLE ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING PT-016 C 03/19/13 PS 21202 Rev AP West

MULTIPLE ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING PT-016 1 03/19/13 PS 21202 Rev AP West

Radiographic inspection Addendum RT-003 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection Addendum RT-003 2 04/20/20 PS21206 Rev. R West

Radiographic inspection General Procedure RT-002 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING Radiographic inspection General Procedure 
RT-002 2.3 12/05/19 ASTM E1742-18 West

Radiographic inspection technique X-8881 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0 05/02/18 ASTM E1742/ASTM E1742M West

U Technique U-3658 ELEMENT MATERIAL TESTING U Technique U-3658 N/C 12/16/19 AMS-STD-2154, Rev. C, Class, A West

EMF-301 ELITE METAL FINISHING EMF-301 AK 12/12/25 ASTM E1417, ACS-PRS-7005 West

1TD1131D11002-2003  1TD1131D11002-2004 ELITE METAL FINISHING 1TD1131D11002 N/C 08/24/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

MULTIPLE ELITE METAL FINISHING EMF 302 C 01/20/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D, ASTM 
E1444-11 West 

MULTIPLE ELITE METAL FINISHING EMF 301 E 01/20/12 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. C, ASTM 
E1417-11 West 

14-41647-3 EMBEE INC 29609 1 09/25/24  IT-61 Rev. F West

EP-20 EMBEE INC EP-20 BR 07/24/24
29259-24 Rev B,ACS-PRS-7010 
Rev D,IT-61 Rev F,NGT23K Rev 
B	

West

EP-19A EMBEE INC EP-19A CB 07/14/24  29259-18 Rev H,ACS-PRS-7005 
Rev E	 West
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R201213F01006-1 EMBEE INC 44713 N/C 07/17/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-9
R201213F01003-13 EMBEE INC 44678 N/C 07/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-11
R201213F01003-15 EMBEE INC 44699 N/C 07/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-17
R201213F01003-23 EMBEE INC 44700 N/C 07/11/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-19
R201213F01003-21 EMBEE INC 44701 N/C 07/12/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD13G1D11109-2301 EMBEE INC #44356 N/C 02/14/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201230W01005-1 EMBEE INC # 44548 N/C 05/08/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

 3671200C02046-3 EMBEE INC 31285 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

 B001200U08007-11 EMBEE INC 34391 1 09/02/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

 B001263L01001-11 EMBEE INC 42338 N/C 08/04/20 29259-24 West

B001239U01002-1

CONTRACT:N00019-19-C-0008 ; PROGRAM: 
TRITON LRIP 5 ; PO: 3031121 ; CLIN 3 ; 

EFFECTIVITY: B20 
 

EMBEE INC 36811 3 08/16/21 ACS-R-7010 Rev D Central

1TD1134D07400-2001 EMBEE INC TECH # 21-002 REV N/C 01/21/21 ACS-PRS-7005 E West

1TD1354D10001-2005 EMBEE INC 42986 N/C 02/02/22 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1354D10001-2007 EMBEE INC 42987 N/C 02/02/22 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1373D52523-2001 EMBEE INC 41748 N/C 04/29/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1373D52523-2003 EMBEE INC 41749 N/C 04/29/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1373D52523-2005 EMBEE INC 41751 N/C 04/29/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD1373D52523-2007 EMBEE INC 41750 N/C 04/29/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD13B2D20502-2101 EMBEE INC 42381 N/C 09/02/20 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD13B2D20502-9521 EMBEE INC 42417 N/C 10/19/20 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671200C02016-3 EMBEE INC 31364 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02017-3 EMBEE INC 31362 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02018-3 EMBEE INC 31363 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02020-3 EMBEE INC 31312 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02021-3 EMBEE INC 31281 1 11/09/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02045-3 EMBEE INC 31284 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02047-3 EMBEE INC 31286 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02049-3 EMBEE INC 31313 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02087-3 EMBEE INC 31279 2 11/09/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C02097-0 EMBEE INC 31311 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200C021114-3 EMBEE INC 31310 1 11/30/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671200U08010-23 EMBEE INC Magnetic Particle inspection procedure # 
42268 N/C 06/10/20 29259-24 REV B West

3671200U08011-25 EMBEE INC 35399 N/C 01/28/12 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-3 EMBEE INC 35347 N/C 11/21/11 29259-24B West

3671213U01264-1 EMBEE INC 41901 N/C 08/20/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671234C01007-7 EMBEE INC 41800 N/C 05/31/19  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671234C113-5 EMBEE INC 36706 N/C 10/01/13 29259-24 Rev. B West 

A090515D0023-2001/-2002 REV B.  EMBEE INC 24-004 N/C 02/05/24 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E, CN A605 West

A2212D0342-009/011 EMBEE INC 22-003 N/C 01/14/22 ACS-PRS-7005 West

A2212D0398-105, A2212D0398-013 INSERT, HEX 
THREADED , LH, REV. G, A2212D0398-023 

INSERT, HEX THREADED , RH, REV. G
EMBEE INC 41631 N/C 02/07/19 ACS-PRS-7010 rev. D West

B0011262L01003-11 EMBEE INC 35047 2 08/04/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01007-1 EMBEE INC 43679 N/C 12/09/22 ACS-PRS-7010 rev. D West

B001200U08007-15 EMBEE INC 34390 1 03/24/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Revision D West

B001240C01001-11 EMBEE INC 35202 N/C 09/17/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001240C01001-12 EMBEE INC 35203 N/C 09/17/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001240C01001-13 EMBEE INC 35204 N/C 09/17/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001240C01001-14 EMBEE INC 35205 N/C 09/17/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001262L01003-11 EMBEE INC 35047 1 08/31/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001262L01005-11 EMBEE INC 35048 2 08/04/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001263L01001-11. EMBEE INC B001263L01001-11. N/C 08/04/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

EP-19A EMBEE INC EP-19A BY 04/16/21  29259-18 and ACS PRS 7005 West

EP-20 EMBEE INC EP-20 BN 01/14/20 ACS-PRS-7010 REV. D West

N 3671200C02103-1 EMBEE INC 30311 2 12/09/20 29259-24 Rev. B West

R02F0503-25 EMBEE INC 36774 N/C 10/18/13 Mag Particle ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. 
D West 

R02F0503-27 EMBEE INC 36775 N/C 10/18/13 Mag Particle ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. 
D West 

R02F0504-13 EMBEE INC 36664 N/C 09/18/13 ACS-PRS-7010 D West 

R02F0504-19/-21 EMBEE INC 36665 N/C 09/18/13 ACS-PRS-7010 D West 

R02L0210-11 EMBEE INC 35465 N/C 03/12/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

R02L0250-11 EMBEE INC 35480 N/C 03/17/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

R02L0710-11 EMBEE INC 35736 N/C 09/21/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

R02L0750-11 EMBEE INC 35464 N/C 03/12/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

R02L0820-21 EMBEE INC 41095 1 03/30/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0920-11 EMBEE INC 35858 N/C 12/01/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Class A West

R02L0920-13 EMBEE INC 35859 N/C 12/10/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Class A West

2CTH06340-2003 EMBEE INC 2CTH06340-2003 10/18/07 LMA-PC007A West 

3671200C02016-1 EMBEE INC 29792 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02016-3 EMBEE INC 31364 03/26/09 29259-24B West 
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3671200C02017-1 EMBEE INC 29790 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02017-3 EMBEE INC 31362 03/26/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02018-1 EMBEE INC 29794 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02018-3 EMBEE INC 31363 03/26/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02020-3 EMBEE INC 31312 03/11/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02021-3 EMBEE INC 31281 N/C 03/03/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02045-1 EMBEE INC 29793 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02045-3 EMBEE INC 31284 N/C 03/03/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02046-1 EMBEE INC 29795 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02046-3 EMBEE INC 31285 N/C 03/03/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02047-1 EMBEE INC 29791 03/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02047-3 EMBEE INC 31286 N/C 03/03/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02049-3 EMBEE INC 31313 03/11/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02050-1 EMBEE INC 30360 06/26/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02087-3 EMBEE INC 31279 N/C 03/02/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02097-1 EMBEE INC 30719 09/08/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02097-3 EMBEE INC 31311 03/11/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02103-1 EMBEE INC 30311 06/13/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02114-1 EMBEE INC 30720 09/08/08 29259-24B West 

3671200C02114-3 EMBEE INC 31310 03/11/09 29259-24B West 

3671200F01001-9 EMBEE INC 30475 07/22/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

3671200U08003-1 EMBEE INC 29591 N/C 01/30/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-11 EMBEE INC 3671200U08011-11 N/C 08/19/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-17 EMBEE INC 31832 04/07/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-19 EMBEE INC 30156 01/05/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-23 EMBEE INC 31756 07/30/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-3 EMBEE INC MPI 35347 N/C 11/21/11 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-5 EMBEE INC 31755 07/30/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-7 EMBEE INC 31074 01/09/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-9 EMBEE INC 32724 N/C 02/19/10 29259-24B West 

3671200U08021-11 EMBEE INC 31939 09/01/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08021-13 EMBEE INC 32055 09/25/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08021-15 EMBEE INC 32056 09/25/09 29259-24B West 

3671200U08021-17 EMBEE INC 32057 09/25/09 29259-24B West 

3671234C115-301 EMBEE INC 32077 10/01/09 29259-24B West 

3671240C01003-11 EMBEE INC 31552 06/10/09 29259-24B West 

3671240C01003-13 EMBEE INC 31553 06/10/09 29259-24B West 

3671240C01003-15 EMBEE INC 31551 N/C 07/14/09 29259-24B West 

3671240C01003-17 EMBEE INC 31803 08/07/09 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-5 EMBEE INC 30852 10/24/08 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-6 EMBEE INC 30665 08/28/08 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-7 EMBEE INC 30860 10/24/08 29259-24B West 

3671240C201-8 EMBEE INC 30861 10/24/08 29259-24B West 

3671263L01025-1 EMBEE INC 26430 A 05/10/07 29259-24B West 

3671283P01005-1 EMBEE INC 30158 01/06/09 29259-24B West 

3671283P01005-5 EMBEE INC 30149 01/06/09 29259-24B West 

3673310M014081-1 EMBEE INC 30511 07/22/08 29259-24B West 

367B0002-1 EMBEE INC 34362 01/21/11 29259-24B West 

367B0002-5 EMBEE INC 34361 01/21/11 29259-24B West 

379M41200-13 EMBEE INC Proc #22286 (to EP-20) 09/08/03 29259-24B West 

379M41200-15 EMBEE INC Proc #22286 (to EP-20) 09/08/03 29259-24B West 

379M41200-17 EMBEE INC Proc #22286 (to EP-20) 09/08/03 29259-24B West 

42A7071705-3201 EMBEE INC 28289 (to EP-20) N/C 04/17/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

471008-3 EMBEE INC 26648 10/21/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

471191-3 EMBEE INC 27782 08/04/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

472013-3 EMBEE INC 28097 1 10/15/09 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

472013-4 EMBEE INC 31892 N/C 01/27/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

74A342168-2005-01 EMBEE INC Chart #342168 04/05/99 PS 21202Y West 

74A342168-2006-01 EMBEE INC Chart #342168 04/05/99 PS 21202Y West 

74A342168-2007-01 EMBEE INC Chart #342168 04/05/99 PS 21202Y West 

74A342168-2008-01 EMBEE INC Chart #342168 04/05/99 PS 21202Y West 

ASM-4D-17-FB EMBEE INC 32717 02/19/10 28259-24B West 

B001200U08007-11 EMBEE INC 34391 01/06/11 29259-24B West 

B001200U08007-13 EMBEE INC 34389 01/06/11 29259-24B West 

B001234C01006-1 EMBEE INC 35403 N/C 01/27/12 ACS-PRS-7010 D West 

B001234C01007-1 EMBEE INC 35406 N/C 01/27/12 ACS-PRS-7010 D West 

B001234C01007-2 EMBEE INC 35406 N/C 01/27/12 ACS-PRS-7010 D West 

DAA3144D463-001 EMBEE INC 29710 A T-104C West 

DAF3122D876-003 EMBEE INC Tech #23260 1 01/29/05 T-104C West 

DAF3234D001-001 EMBEE INC Tech #24321 N/C 01/29/05 T-104C West 

MULTIPLE EMBEE INC EP-19B I 11/19/08 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE EMBEE INC EP-20-4 B 03/17/04 PS 21201N West 

QAP751-18 Limitations: (1) Not approved for Pre-
Penetrant Etching which is to be outsourced as 
needed.  (2) Not Approved for Appendix A & B

Exotic Tool Welding QAP751-18 D 06/17/20 ACS-PRS-7005 E West

A2212D0332-003
Fine Quality Metal Finishing

Fine Quality Metal Finishing New 11/10/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 CLASS AA West

A090516D0112-2005 Fine Quality Metal Finishing
A090516D0112-2005 10/1/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 West
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1TD1130D07051-2003
Fine Quality Metal Finishing

1TD1130D07051-2003 N/C 6/10/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 CLASS A West

1TD1130D07051-2001
1TD1130D07051-2001
1TD1130D07051-2002
1TD1130D07051-2002

Fine Quality Metal Finishing

NDT_1TD1130D07051-2001& -2002 New 6/10/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 CLASS A West

A2211D0447-003 Fine Quality Metal Finishing A2211D0447-003 N/C 5/21/2025  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

A090511D0100-2003 Fine Quality Metal Finishing A090511D0100-2003 E 12/17/2024 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090516D0106-2005 Fine Quality Metal Finishing A090516D0106-2005 New 05/07/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D00031-2011 
1TD1131D00031-2013  Fine Quality Metal Finishing

1TD1131D00031-2011 
1TD1131D00031-2013  New 11/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D77208-2007 and -2008 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1135D77208-2007/-2008 N/C 10/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G4D24103-2718 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD13G4D24103-2718 New 10/04/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G9D00301-2325 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD13G9D0030-2325 B 10/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G4D24103-2713
Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD13G4D24103-2713 B 10/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD13G4D24103-2717 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD13G4D24103-2717 B 10/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

FQMF-740 Fine Quality Metal Finishing FQMF-740 N 09/07/24 ACS-PRS 7005 & 29259-18 West

FQMF-742 Fine Quality Metal Finishing FQMF-742 M 09/09/24 ACS-PRS-7010 & 29259-24 West

1TD1135D17628-2005 Fine Quality Metal Finishing  1TD1135D17628-2005 B 07/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

1TD1135D17628-2006 Fine Quality Metal Finishing  1TD1135D17628-2006 B 07/29/24 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E West

1TD1130D07013-2013 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1130D07013-2013 N/C 03/09/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07013-2015 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1130D07013-2015 N/C 03/09/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07013-2025
1TD1130D07013-2027 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1130D07013-2025 & 2027 N/C 09/26/23 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-PRS-

7005) West

1TD1134D17003-2003 REV, A Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1134D17003-2003 REV, A A 10/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17021-2013 / -2014 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1134D17021-2013 / -2014 N/C 03/30/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E. West

1TD1135D17306-2009 
1TD1135D17306-2011 Fine Quality Metal Finishing 1TD1135D17306-2009/-2011 New 02/19/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090511D0523-2001 Fine Quality Metal Finishing A090511D0523-2001 New 12/15/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090512D3012-2005 Fine Quality Metal Finishing A090512D3012-2005 N/C 01/15/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Part specific techniques are required as noted in the 
NDT Technique Submittal Guide. This is also noted 

in this procedure
Fine Quality Metal Finishing FQMF-740 K 04/20/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Part specific techniques for all parts are required to 
be submitted to NGC for review and approval Fine Quality Metal Finishing FQMF-742 K 08/04/22 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev.D West

Flare Group Corp dba Aviation Equipment Processing

22820-1 FMH CORPORATION J06-01 N/C 07/07/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFE01870-0003 FMH CORPORATION C07-04 04/16/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFE01873-0003 FMH CORPORATION D07-01 04/18/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01100-0001 FMH CORPORATION 23124-1 N/C 06/19/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01101-0001 FMH CORPORATION F07-07 N/C 06/26/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01102-0001 FMH CORPORATION F07-08 N/C 06/26/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01103-0001 FMH CORPORATION G07-01 N/C 07/13/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01104-0001 FMH CORPORATION F07-06 N/C 06/19/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01105-0001 FMH CORPORATION 23127-1 N/C 06/14/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01111-0001 FMH CORPORATION 23128-1 N/C 06/14/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01310-0001 FMH CORPORATION E07-04 05/31/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01314-0001 FMH CORPORATION E07-03 05/31/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01800-0001 FMH CORPORATION 23029-1 N/C 06/15/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01802-0001 FMH CORPORATION L06-01 11/08/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01804-0001 FMH CORPORATION E07-05 05/31/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01805-0001 FMH CORPORATION E07-01 05/21/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH01870-0003 FMH CORPORATION C07-04 N/C 03/26/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02100-0001 FMH CORPORATION 23140-1 N/C 06/19/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02101-0001 FMH CORPORATION F07-10 N/C 07/13/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02102-0001 FMH CORPORATION F07-09 N/C 07/13/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02770-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #D06-01 04/06/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02823-0001 FMH CORPORATION E07-02 05/21/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02868-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #C06-03 03/27/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02871-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #C06-04 03/28/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02880-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #C06-02 03/16/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02881-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #C06-03 03/28/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CFH02990-0001 FMH CORPORATION Tech. #C06-02 03/16/06 LMA-PC301A West 

MULTIPLE FMH CORPORATION FPS-100-1 V 11/24/08 PS 21202AL, ACS-PRS7005B, T-
103D West 

A2212D0345-509 G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP 716 R1 1R1 12/01/09 ACS-PRS-7003 West 

A2212D0345-511 G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP 716 R1 1R1 12/01/09 ACS-PRS-7003 West 

A2212D0345-513 G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP 716 R1 1R1 12/01/09 ACS-PRS-7003 West 

A2212D0345-515 G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP 716 R1 1R1 12/01/09 ACS-PRS-7003 West 

MULTIPLE G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP-716 2 02/06/12 ACS-PRS-7003 A West 

MULTIPLE G E INSPECTION SERVICE, INC QCP 716 1 08/01/07 ACS-PRS-7003 West 

MULTIPLE G E INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. QCP-716 1 07/31/07 T-132A Central  
 1TD1131D17012-2007 GLOBE ENGINEERING STS12 Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection 

Technique New 12/16/22 CS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

P1.9.150 GLOBE ENGINEERING P1.9.150 V 11/13/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E & LMA-
PC201 Rev G Central

GSMP-QC-PT GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-PT K 12/10/24 ASTM E1417 Rev 21e1,ACS-PRS-
7005 Rev E West

GSMP-QC-PT Amendment 3 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-PT Amendment 3 ORG 12/10/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

 B001200F01004-X, B001200F01006-X, 
B001219F01002-X, B001250N01018-XX, 

B001200F01002-XX
  

GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 
GSPT003516 E 09/21/18 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

001200U08007-13 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT 003355 N/C 07/19/13 29259-24 B West

3671200C02016-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001311 N/C 01/28/05 29259-24B West 
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3671200C02017-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001312 N/C 01/28/05 26259-24B West 

3671200C02018-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001308 N/C 01/28/05 26259-24B West 

3671200C02020-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001313 N/C 01/28/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02021-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001310 N/C 01/28/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02045-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001358 N/C 01/26/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02046-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001359 N/C 03/20/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02047-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001360 N/C 01/26/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02049-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001361 N/C 01/26/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02087-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001309 N/C 01/28/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02114-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Tech #001357 N/C 02/16/05 29259-24B West 

3671200F01001-XXX
  GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 

GSPT003809 N/C 09/21/18 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

3671200U08011-17 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT 003347 N/C 07/15/13 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671240T01023-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT003659 A 01/28/20 29259-24B West

3671240T01023-1 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT003659 N/C 10/06/16 29259-24 Rev. B West

B001200F01002-1, -301, -319, -323, -321, -305, -
317, -7, -3, -303, -307 and -309. GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003807 N/C 08/29/18 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E  West

B001200F01004-XX 
B001200F01006-XX 
B001219F01002-XX 
B001250N01018-XX 

B001200F01002-XXX 
B001240101017-X

GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003516 G 02/02/24  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

B001200F01004-XX, B001200F01006-XX, Multiple GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003516 D 02/19/16 ACS-PRS-7005 West

B001200F01006-1, B001200F01006-3  Multiple GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003516 C 01/18/16 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D West

B001200F01006-1,-3, -5, -7, -9 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003516 B 12/02/14 Technique Sheet Approval West

B001213U08012-13 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT 003348 N/C 07/15/13 29259-24 Rev. B West

GSMP-QC-MT GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-MT F 06/17/15 GSMP-QC-MT  (Magnetic Particle 
General Procedure) West

GSMP-QC-PT GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-PT F 05/21/14 GSMP-QC-PT, (General 
Penetrant Procedure) West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique # 003738 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN 3738 N/C 11/18/17 29259-24 Rev. B West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique # 003739 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN 3739 N/C 11/18/17 29259-24 Rev. B West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique # GSMT 
003741 GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMT 003741 N/C 11/27/17 29259-24 Rev. B West

MULTIPLE GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-MT E 04/17/12
29259-24B
IT-61E
ASTM-E1444-11

West

MULTIPLE GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSMP-QC-PT E 06/27/11

29259-18H
IT-60E
ASTM-E1417-11
ACS-PRS-7005C

West

PN 3671200f01004* VARIOUS DASH NUMBERS GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003851 N/C 05/07/19 29259-18   Revision: H     West

X-Ray and Technique has been sent directly to Mr 
Steve Bauer for review from Solidiform. GOLDEN STATE MAG & PEN GSPT003842 N/C 04/04/19 29259-18   Revision: H     West

3671200C02015-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001685 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02015-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1685 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02016-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1311 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02017-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1312 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02018-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1308 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02020-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #001313 A 03/19/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02020-3 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #001313 A 03/19/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02049-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #001361 A 03/19/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02049-3 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #001361 A 03/19/09 29259-24B West 

3671200C02103-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1585 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200C02103-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001585 N/C 07/25/05 29259-24B West 

3671200C02114-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB 1357 A 06/27/07 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-1 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #002934 N/C 10/23/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-25 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #002934 N/C 10/23/08 29259-24B West 

3671200U08011-3 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #002395 N/C 10/23/08 29259-24B West 

3671230Z01002-17 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB Tech. #001755 N/C 01/10/06 29259-24B West 

3671240C01001-5 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001546 N/C 06/27/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C01001-6 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001546 N/C 06/27/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C01001-7 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001546 N/C 06/27/05 29259-24B West 

3671240C01001-8 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT, Tech. #001546 N/C 06/27/05 26259-24B West 

3671240C201-5,-6,-7,-8 GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GSMP-QC-MT B 01/04/06 29259-24B West 

MULTIPLE GOLDEN STATE MAGNETIC & PEN LAB GS 21202 N/C 10/06/99 PS 21202Y West 

42A7340504-1001 GSC FOUNDRIES - ALUMINUM CASTINGS A2967, A2968 N/C 12/17/07 ASTM E1742/ AMS 2175 West 

42A7340504-1002 GSC FOUNDRIES - ALUMINUM CASTINGS A2967, A2968 N/C 12/17/07 ASTM E1742/ AMS 2175 West 

2CHH20309-0005 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2707 N/C 10/20/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH20394-0001 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2855 01/23/06 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH20404-0001 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2705 11/03/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH20404-0002 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2706 11/03/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH20404-0003 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2864, A2865 N/C 08/14/06 LMA-PC201C West 

2CSH70132-0002/-8002 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2833 N/C 03/28/06 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH72106-3001 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2694 N/C 09/07/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CSH72155-3001 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2695 N/C 08/03/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CTH00615-0001-01 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2834 06/22/05 LMA-PC301 West 

2CTH31027-0001 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2900 N/C 05/22/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CTH31027-0002 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED A2901 N/C 05/22/06 LMA-PC301A West 

74A342694-2001,-2002 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Tech. #'s A2617 & A2618 10/26/05 PS 21206J West 

74A342695-2002,-2002 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Tech. #'s A2632 & A2634 10/26/05 PS 21206J West 

74A425008-2010 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Proc. A-1850 11/04/99 PS 21206J West 

74T049106-2001-01 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Proc. #A2377 05/09/03 PS 21206J West 

74T049106-2002-01 GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Proc. #A2378 05/09/03 PS 21206J West 

MULTIPLE GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED NDT-PT-001 08/19/05 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE GSC FOUNDRIES INCORPORATED Proc. RT-1 E 04/07/99 PS 21206J West 

2CHH56228-3001 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #A2982 09/25/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH72155-3003 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #2695 N/C 11/08/07 LMA-PC301A West 
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2CHH72155-8003 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #2695 N/C 11/08/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20325-0009 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Technique #A2941 08/23/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CTH40906-0001 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #2930 N/C 11/08/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CTH40906-8001 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #2930 N/C 11/08/07 LMA-PC301A West 

74A342694-2001 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #A2617, A2618 N/C 10/31/07 ASTM-E1742-06, PS23001T West 

74A342694-2002 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. Tech. #A2617, A2618 N/C 10/31/07 ASTM-E1742-06, PS23001T West 

MULTIPLE GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. NDT-LP-WW-001 08/31/07 LMA-PC201D West 

2CHH72107-3005 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A3005 N/A 05/12/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20325-0007 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2704 N/C 08/29/06 LMA-PC201C West 

2CTH42026-0001 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2964 02/09/07 LMA-PC301/ AMS 2175 West 

74A425008-2009 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2619 N/C 05/21/08 PS 21206J West 

74A425008-2010 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2619 N/C 05/21/08 PS 21206J West 

74A425008-2013 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2619 N/C 05/21/08 PS 21206J West 

74A425008-2014 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A2619 N/C 05/21/08 PS 21206J West 

74A586448-2003 GSC FOUNDRIES, INC. - ALUMINUM GSC A1181 05/01/07 ASTM E1742/ PS 23001 West 

PI 7.5.017 GSP Metal Finishing PI 7.5.017 K 11/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E,ASTM 
E1417 Rev 21,GT 23A Rev T	 West

NDT 01.04-FC Heart of Georgia Dynamics, Inc.     (Dynamic Paint 
Solutions) (DPS), Inc. NDT 01.04-FC 3 09/21/21 LMA-PC201 Rev G East

 1TD1131D18001-2005 HI-TECH METAL FINISHING  1TD1131D18001-2005 B 12/21/21 ASTM E 1444 Central

1TD1131D18001-2001 HI-TECH METAL FINISHING 1TD1131D18001-2001 B 12/21/21 ASTM E 1444 Central

1TD1131D18001-2003 HI-TECH METAL FINISHING 1TD1131D18001-2003 B 12/21/21 ASTM E 1444 Central

1TD1131D18001-2007 HI-TECH METAL FINISHING 1TD1131D18007-2001 B 12/21/21 ASTM E 1444 Central

MULTIPLE HI-TECH METAL FINISHING HITOP-009-04, Rev. U. dtd.03/03/08, 
Appendix E 09/18/08 PS 21202Y Central 

PT General procedure
PI 8.2.4-2 HI-TECH METAL FINISHING PT General procedure

PI 8.2.4-2 AT 05/10/23 ACS-PRS-7005,ASTM E1417,GT-
23A,	 Central

3671284P01001-11/-13 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 34 A 11/20/08 ASTM E1742-08 West 

3671284P01001-13/-21 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 36 A 01/22/09 ASTM E1742-08 West 

3671284P01001-15 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 37 A 05/13/09 ASTM E1742-08 West 

3671284P01001-15 TO -13/-21 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 38 A 10/02/08 ASTM E1742-08 West 

3671284P01001-15,-17,-19 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 39 A 10/02/08 ASTM E1742-08 West 

3671284P01001-17/-19 HI-TECH WELDING & FORMING, INC. 35 A 10/31/08 ASTM E1742-08 West 

DAA3420D130-036 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-036 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-038 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-038 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-060 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-060 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-062 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-062 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-064 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-064 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-066 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-066 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-068 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-068 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-070 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-070 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-072 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-072 03/12/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-074 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-074 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-080 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-080 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-082 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-082 03/23/02 T-106A West 

DAA3420D130-084 HI-TECH WELDING SERVICES INC DAA3420D130-084 05/08/02 T-106A West 

DAA3255D142-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D142-001 NEW 07/24/25 T-104 Rev. C West

 3671200U08011-17 HIXSON METAL FINISHING  3671200U08011-17 New 05/07/25 20259-24 Rev. B West

 3671200U08022-11 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200U08022-11 N/C 06/28/24  29259-24 Rev. B West

113025-03 & 137525-03 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 113025-03 & 137525-03 B 06/19/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

114525-03 & 204325-03 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 114525-03 & 204325-03 B 06/19/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

R201213F01003-3 & -7 HIXSON METAL FINISHING R201213F01003-3 & 7 New 04/25/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01006-3. HIXSON METAL FINISHING R201213F01006-3 New 04/25/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-1 and -5 HIXSON METAL FINISHING R201213F01003-1 & 5 New 04/25/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-25 and -27 HIXSON METAL FINISHING R201213F01003-25 & 27 New 04/25/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R201213F01003-29 HIXSON METAL FINISHING R201213F01003-29 New 04/25/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

 113025 and 137525 (squares) HIXSON METAL FINISHING 113025 & 13752 New 04/08/20  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 114525 and 204325 (rectangles) HIXSON METAL FINISHING 114525 & 204325 A 04/08/20  ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 B001200F01007-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001200F01007-3 N/C 05/04/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

 B001200U08007-17 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001200U08007--1717 B 09/17/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

 DAA3122A108-053 HIXSON METAL FINISHING  DAA3122A108-053 N/C 04/06/21 T-104 Rev. C West

 DAA3132D830-27 HIXSON METAL FINISHING  DAA3132D830-27 0 06/09/15 T-103, Rev E West

A090511D0201-2003
HIXSON METAL FINISHING A0905D0201-2003 New 02/27/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D07029_2001_PD_9617_NC1_MR_1
1TD1130D07029_2002_PD_9392_NC1_MR_1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 1TD1130D07029-2001 & -2002 New 03/11/21 ACS-PRS-7005 E West

1TD1131D37004-2001, -2002, -2003, -2004, -
2005, -2006, -2007 and -2008 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 1TD1131D37004 New 08/01/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2007 and 1TD1133D07017-2008

HIXSON METAL FINISHING 1TD1133D07017-2007/-2008 New 08/03/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

3671219F01004-5-801 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671219F01004-5-801 New 07/29/19 29259-24, Revision B West

3671234C01006-5 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671234C01006-5 N/C 10/01/21 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671234C01007-9, 3671234C01007-10 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671234C01007    New 12/13/21 29259-24 West

A090511D0100-2001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING A0905D0100-2001 New 02/27/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A090511D0200-2003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING A090511D0200-2003 New 06/11/20 ACS-PRS-7005 E West

A090516D0108-2005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING A090516D0108-2005 N/C 06/11/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

A2231A0106-351 HIXSON METAL FINISHING A2231A0106-351 N/C 08/04/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2231A0108-351 HIXSON METAL FINISHING A2231A0108-351 A 09/24/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01007-13 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001200F01007-13 N/C 10/26/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01007-9 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001200F01007-9 N/C 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Magnetic Particle West

B001283P01012-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001283P01012-1,-2 A 10/25/11 ACS-;RS-7010D West
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B001283P01012-2 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001283P01012-1,-2 A 10/25/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B003310M05021-0037 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B003310M05021-0037 N/C 12/01/16 29259-24 B Mag particle 
Technique West

CRO1060839-1 (The part is being made on a CRO 
(Customer Repair Order) so it doesn’t have a 

conventional B-2 part number. )
HIXSON METAL FINISHING CRO1060839-1 N/C 2/8/2017  T104 C CLASS A West

DAA3122D059-011 and -013 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3122D059-011/-013 A 12/15/15 T-104 Rev. C, D 01 Class A West

DAA3122D876-003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3122D876-003 N/C 11/30/21 T-104 West

DAA3142D259-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3142D259-005 A 01/10/17 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3144D463-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3144D463-001 New 11/21/23 T-104, Magnetic Particle 
Inspection West

DAA3144D707-003/-005/-007/-009 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3144D707-003/-005/-007/-009 B 03/02/16 T-104 Rev C. D 01 Class A West

DAA3234D140-001 Rev B HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3234D140-001 N/C 02/05/19 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3234D140-004, -005 & -006           HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3234D140-004, -005 & -006           N/C 09/17/19 T-104C West

DAA3241A117-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING  DAA3241A117-001 N/C 12/23/20 T-104 Rev, C West

DAA3241D115-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3241D115-001 N/C 09/13/18 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D025-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D025-001 N/C 12/07/18 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D117-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D117-001 A 08/28/19 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D176-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D176-001 A 09/20/21 T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3255D193-003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D193-003 N/C 08/03/17 T-104 Rev. C D01 West

DAA3510D302-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3510D302-001 A 11/29/16  T-104 Rev. C West

DAA3510D312-017,-019,-023 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3510D312-017,-019,-023 C 02/10/16 T-104 Rev C. D 01 Class A West

DAF3132A600-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3132A600-001 N/C 07/15/15 T-104 Rev. C West

G051213U01032-7 used in upper level assembly 
parts 3671213K01066-3, 3671213K01066-1, 
3671213K01067-5, and 3671213K01067-7

HIXSON METAL FINISHING G051213U01032-7 N/C 05/04/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

HPS 2200 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2200 AL 01/05/17 29259-18H, LMA-PC201G, ACS-
PRS-7005D, T-103E West

HPS 2300 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2300 AG 01/05/17 29259-24B, T-104C,           ACS-
PRS-7010D West

HPS-2200 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS-2200 AG 02/26/15 T-103E, ACS-PRS-7005D and 
29259-18H West

HPS-2200.6 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS-2200.6 A 03/18/15 LMA-PC201 Rev. E West

HPS-2300 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS-2300 AE 03/20/15  T-104D, 29259-24B and ACS-
PRS-7010D West

Inspection technique 3671200U08022-1-801 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200U08022-1-801 New 02/26/19 29259-24 Rev. B West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection General Procedure HPS 
2200 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2200 AJ 06/07/17 29259-18H, LMA-PC201G, ACS-

PRS-7005E, T-103E West

Liquid penetrant inspection technique 
1TD1130D07029-2001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Liquid penetrant inspection technique 

1TD1130D07029-2001 N/C 02/18/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Liquid penetrant inspection technique 
1TD1130D07029-9501 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Liquid penetrant inspection technique 

1TD1130D07029-9501 N/C 02/18/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Liquid penetrant inspection technique 
1TD1130D07029-9502 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Liquid penetrant inspection technique 

1TD1130D07029-9502 N/C 02/18/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

Magnetic inspection technique 3671200C02087-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200C02087-1 A01 02/18/19 29259-24 Rev. B  West

Magnetic Inspection technique DAA3241A117-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Magnetic Inspection technique 
DAA3241A117-005 NC 03/28/19 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Inspection technique DAA3241D113-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Magnetic Inspection technique 
DAA3241D113-001 N/C 06/09/19 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection General Procedure 
HPS 2300 HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2300 AH 09/15/17 29259-24B, T-104C, ACS-PRS-

7010D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique 
B001213U01064-21 HIXSON METAL FINISHING B001213U01064-21 N/C 08/08/18 29259-24 Rev. B West

Magnetic Particle Inspection Technique 
DAA3122D506-017 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Magnetic Particle Inspection Technique 

DAA3122D506-017 B 06/27/19 T-104, Revision C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3234D787-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3234D787-001 B 05/29/18 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3234D788-003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3234D788-003 B 05/25/18 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3234D793-003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3234D793-003 N/C 05/21/18 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3241A112-009 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Magnetic Particle inspection technique 

DAA3241A112-009 NC 03/28/19 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3241D114-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Magnetic Particle inspection technique 

DAA3241D114-001 NC 03/28/19 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3255D002-011 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D002-011 N/C 06/28/18 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic Particle inspection technique 
DAA3255D003-019 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3255D003-019 N/C 06/28/18 T-104 Rev. C West

Magnetic particle inspection technique sheet 
3671240C01003-11-801 and -13-801 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671240C01003-11-801 and -13-801 N/C 05/23/18 29259-24B West

Magnetic Particle Technique Sheet 
3671240C01001-5 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671240C01001 N/C 11/14/17 29259-24 B, Class B West

MULTIPLE HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2300 AA 10/27/11 ACS-PRS-7010D, 29259-24B,                   
T-104B West

3671200F01001-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-1 07/15/06 29259-18G West 

3671200F01001-301 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-301 04/16/07 29259-18G West 

3671200F01001-307 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-307 04/16/07 29259-18G West 

3671200F01001-309 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-309 04/16/07 29259-18G West 

3671200F01001-319 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-319 07/15/06 29259-18G West 

3671200F01001-9 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200F01001-9 07/15/06 29259-18G West 

3671200U08011-9 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671200U08011-9 ORG 06/28/12 29259-24 REV B West 

3671213F01048-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671213F01048-1-01 04/19/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01048-2-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671213F01048-2-01 04/19/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01050-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671213F01050-1 04/21/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01050-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671213F01050-3 04/21/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01085-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01085-1 11/16/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01088-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01088-1 11/16/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01094-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01094-1,-3 05/07/07 29259-18G West 

3671213F01094-11 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01091-11 08/07/06 29259-18G West 

3671213F01094-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01094-1,-3 05/07/07 29259-18G West 

3671213F01095-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671213F01095-1 08/07/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01026-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01026-1-01 (TO HPS 2200, Rev. 
V) 05/31/06 29259-18G West 

3671215F01046-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01046-3,-4 04/28/07 29259-18G West 

3671215F01046-4 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671515F01046-3.-4 04/28/07 29259-18G West 

3671215F01052-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01052-1-01 04/20/07 29259-18G West 

3671215F01053-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01053-1-01 04/11/07 29259-18G West 

3671215F01054-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01054-1-01 04/11/07 29259-18G West 

3671215F01055-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671215F01055-1-01 05/04/07 29259-18G West 

3671217F01022-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217f01022-3 (TO HPS 2200, Rev. F) 05/04/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01042-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01042-1 (TO HPS 2200, Rev. F) 05/04/06 29259-18G West 
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3671217F01043-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01043-1,-3 05/07/07 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-13 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01043-13 08/10/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-15 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01043-15 08/10/06 29259-18G West 

3671217F01043-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01043-1,-3 05/07/07 29259-18G West 

3671217F01083-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01083-1-01 04/11/07 29259-18G West 

3671217F01086-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671217F01086-1-01 04/20/07 29259-18G West 

3671250N138-3, HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671250N138-3,-4 11/27/02 29259-18D West 

3671250N138-4 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671250N138-3,-4 11/27/02 29259-18D West 

3671262L01021-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671262L01021-1 08/30/06 29259-18G West 

3671262L01021-2 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671262L01021-2 08/30/06 29259-18G West 

3671283P01004-1-01 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671283P01004-1-01 05/07/07 29259-18G West 

3671283P01004-5 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671283P01004-5 N'C 07/08/13 29259-24 Rev. B West 

3671284P102-3 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3671284P102-3 D 10/24/02 29259-18D West 

3671284P120-13 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671284P120-7,13 11/28/02 29259-18D West 

3671284P120-7 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #3671284P120-7 11/28/02 29259-18D West 

3673310M01081-1 HIXSON METAL FINISHING 3673310M01081-1 A 04/19/13 29259-24 CLASS B West

74A501750-2005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501750 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501750-2006 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501750 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501750-2007 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501750 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501760-2005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501760 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501760-2006 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501760 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501760-2007 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501760 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

74A501760-2008 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Chart #74A501760-2008 03/18/05 PS 21202Y West 

C7310U1002-19 HIXSON METAL FINISHING C7310U1002-19 N/C 03/24/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

DAA3117D327-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3117D327-001 06/06/01 T-104C West 

DAA3132D201-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #DAA3132D201-005 04/04/02 T-104C West 

DAA3141D005-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3141D005-001 N/A 09/15/14 T-104 REV  C  CLASS A West

DAA3144D707-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3144D707-001 B 02/01/13 T-104 C West

DAA3144D707-011 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3144D707-011 B 02/01/13 T-104 C West

DAA3144D707-013 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3144D707-013 B 02/01/13 T-104 C West

DAA3221P601-227 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3221P601-227 N/C 05/20/13 T-104 C West

DAA3241D114-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAA3241D114-001 A 02/13/12 T-104 C West 

DAA3255A237-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #DAA3255A237-005 06/20/00 T-104C West 

DAA3255D224-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #DAA3255D224-001 02/11/00 T-104C West 

DAB3122D152-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING Tech. #DAB3122D152-001 09/29/00 T-104C West 

DAF3295D002-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3295D002-001 Orig 02/06/13 T-104 C West

DAF3444D024-001 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3444D024-001 N/A 02/04/14 T-104 Revision C Class A West 

DAF3444D024-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3444D024-005 N/A 02/04/14 T-104 Revision C Class A West 

DAF3444D024-007 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3444D024-007 C 02/13/12 T-104 C West 

DAF3444D206-001/-003 HIXSON METAL FINISHING DAF3444D206-001 and -003 A 12/16/13 T-104 Revision C West 

MULTIPLE HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2200 X 06/13/07 29259-18G West 

MULTIPLE HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2200 Add. 1 (to HPS 2200) U 01/07/02 T-103D West 

MULTIPLE HIXSON METAL FINISHING HPS 2200.1 Add. 2 K 03/28/00 PS 21202Y West 

R02F0503-11,-12 HIXSON METAL FINISHING N/C 07/12/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02F0504-11 HIXSON METAL FINISHING R02F0504-11 N/C 05/17/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

TAF3610M002-005 HIXSON METAL FINISHING TAF3610M002-005 A 12/10/02 T-104C West 

1TD1131D18001-2013  1TD1131D18001-2015 

 
Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP HPF-NGCAS-006 New 11/02/21 ASTM E 1417 Central

A09515D0024-2003 Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP HPF-NGCAS-005 New 10/21/21  ACS-PRS-7005-E Central

Liquid Penetrant Examination, Method A, Sensitivity 
Level 3, W.I. 8.2.4.23      Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP Liquid Penetrant Examination, Method A, 

Sensitivity Level 3, W.I. 8.2.4.23      D 02/03/23  ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E and 
29259-18 Revision H Central

Liquid Penetrant Examination, Method A, Sensitivity 
Level 4, W.I. 8.2.4.20 Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP

Liquid Penetrant Examination, Method A, 
Sensitivity Level 4, W.I. 8.2.4.20 J 02/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005, ASTM E1417 Central

Liquid Penetrant Inspection, Type 1, Method D, 
Sensitivity Level 2, ASTM E 1417, W.I. 8.2.4.8 

Revision M
Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP

Liquid Penetrant Inspection, Type 1, Method 
D, Sensitivity Level 2, ASTM E 1417, W.I. 

8.2.4.8 Revision M
N 02/03/23 ASTM E 1417 Central

PN 1TD1131D18001-2009
PN 1TD1131D18001-2011
PN 1TD1131D18001-2017

 

 

Houston Precision Fasteners 1LP HPF-NGCAS-007 New 11/02/21 ASTM E 1417 Central

74A428064-2003 HOWMET 81796 0 01/11/17 PS 21206 R - BSS 7044 C Central

74A838118-2003. HOWMET 82018 OOO 01/10/17 PS 21206 R - BSS 7044 C Central

74A838118-2007 HOWMET 81835   01/10/17 PS 21206 R - BSS 7044 C Central

74A838124-2003 HOWMET 81974 ooo 03/27/17 PS 21206 Rev. R/BSS 7044 Rev. 
C Central

74A838117-2007 HOWMET - TI-CAST Job #81835 03/10/07 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A345912-2007 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTING INC HHL Die #2726 B 03/21/03 PS 21206J Central 

74A345912-2008 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTING INC HHL Die #2727 B 03/21/03 PS 21206J Central 

74A838091-2041 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTING INC HHL Die #2728 B 03/07/03 PS 21206J Central 

2CSH50243-0001 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTINGS QCP 360 2 11/10/04 LMA-PC301 Northeast 

2SCH00480-8001 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTINGS QCP 376 1 01/19/05 LMA-PC301 Northeast 

74A342695-2002 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTINGS Tech #74A342695-2002, Die #8665 03/10/04 PS 21206J West 

74A345912-2008 HOWMET ALUMINUM CASTINGS Die No. 8735 01/19/05 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A588156-2011 HOWMET CASTINGS - BETHLEHEM DIE #9193 2 06/19/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A588156-2019 HOWMET CASTINGS - BETHLEHEM DIE #9191 03A 07/29/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A588156-2023 HOWMET CASTINGS - BETHLEHEM DIE #9189 3 06/19/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 
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74A838091-2041 HOWMET CASTINGS - BETHLEHEM Tech. #9201 5 08/18/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838091-2041 HOWMET CASTINGS - BETHLEHEM DIE #9201 4 06/23/06 PS 21206J Northeast 

2CTH00614-0001 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #QCP-378 06/24/05 LMA-PC301 Northeast 

74A345912-2007 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #8733 2 04/21/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A345912-2008 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #8735 2 04/21/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A588156-2011 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #9193 01A 06/24/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A588156-2019 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #9191 2 06/24/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838091-2019 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #9203 1 06/11/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838091-2041 HOWMET CASTINGS, BETHLEHEM DIE #9201 2 06/24/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A428064-2003 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N:81796 09/27/00 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A428064-2004 HOWMET CORP 81797 OOO 04/03/17 PS 21206 Rev. R/BSS 7044 Rev. 
C Northeast 

74A428064-2004 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N:81797 09/27/00 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838091-2035 HOWMET CORP 74A838091-2035 11/02/00 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838118-2003 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N 81834 03/05/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838118-2005 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N 81835 11/15/00 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838118-2009 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N 81872 01/03/02 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838123-2003 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N 81840 I 06/07/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838123-2013 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N 81841 04/20/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838123-2015 HOWMET CORP HTC J/N81842 04/20/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A345912-2007 HOWMET TI-CAST Tech. #8733 1 08/26/04 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A428064-2003 HOWMET TI-CAST 74A428064-2003 1 10/03/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A428064-2004 HOWMET TI-CAST 74A428064-2004 1 10/03/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838118-2003 HOWMET TI-CAST 81834 2 09/30/04 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838124-2001 HOWMET TI-CAST 81974 2 11/04/04 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838124-2003 HOWMET TI-CAST HTC J/N: 81974 1 10/14/04 ASTM-E1742 Northeast 

Liquid Penetrant General Inspection Procedure HT-
5100, Revision U HYTEK FINISHES CO HT-5100 U 07/14/14  PS 21202 AP, ASTM E1417-13, 

GT23A Rev. T, ACS-PRS-7005D West

MULTIPLE HYTEK FINISHES CO HT-2062 06/25/04 PS21202Y West 

1TD13G2D25101-2303 IIA Lab Services - St Louis (Industrial Inspection and 
Analysis ) was St. Louis Testing Laboratories

STL-RT-ASTM-001  IIA-RT-
1TD13G2D25101-2303 

    1
    1

12/26/2023
 5/03/2024 ASTM E 1742-18 Central

1TD13G2D25101-2303 IIA Lab Services - St Louis (Industrial Inspection and 
Analysis ) was St. Louis Testing Laboratories IIA-RT-1TD13G2D25101-2303 New 05/03/24 ASTM E1742 Central

10000557651 Rev. B Dated 12/15/2025 and 
supporting ply map 10000651531 Rev. - 
Dated 12/03/2025

Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000557651 B 11/20/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000591975 Rev B Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000591975 B 12/3/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000631211 Rev. A Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000631211 A 11/11/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000596471 Rev. A Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000596471 A 11/13/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000596429 Rev B Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000596429 B 11/13/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D16002-5013
Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000637734 10/22/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000515732 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000515732 A 9/26/2024 ACS-PRS-7003B West
10000545782 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000545782 N/C 8/15/2024 ACS-PRS-7003B West

supporting Ply Map 10000631623 Rev. - Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000631211 N/C 9/16/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000534046 Rev A
Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534046 A 9/25/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000591975 Rev A Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000591975 A 9/26/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Supporting part data matrix 10000289607 
Rev. AU Janicki Industries, Inc.

10000248782 R 9/16/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B00026-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000530590 A 8/25/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22006-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534422 D 8/26/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22006
Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000523527 B 8/7/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1023-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000596429 A 8/7/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22010-5001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000557651 A 7/15/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

P/N JI_MFG_1TD1132D14006-1045 and -
1047 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000474964 D 7/15/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22010-1009 Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000580686 LIMITATION: Excludes 
Core Ramps. N/C 7/28/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131A20011-1009-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000580869 A 7/16/2025
ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1131A232002-1001 supporting 10A. 
Limitted approval for P8+ Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000542513 B 7/14/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1131D01004-5001 / -5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481642 D 7/10/2025
ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. 
P Dated 5/22/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000438445 F 12/4/2024

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. Z 
Dated 5/21/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 E 4/25/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133A00110-1001-01/-1002-01 Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000603136  This technique is limited 
to P9+. A 5/28/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1131D01004-1001-01 and -1002-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481643 D 5/22/2025
ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. 
Y Dated 5/8/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 E 4/25/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1013-01 which makes part of 
1TD1132A10001-1001

Janicki Industries, Inc.

10000596429 LIMITATION:  This 
technique is limited for use on shipsets 
P6+.

N/C 5/7/2025 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1013-01 Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000596471  Limitation: This 
technique is limited up to P16. N/C 5/7/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B00090-1003-01 Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000596944  This technique is limited to 
P5 and up N/C 5/7/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

Supporting Part Data Matrix (PDM) 
10000435947 Rev. X Dated 4/4/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 E 4/25/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

Supportng part data matrix 10000289607 
Rev. AT dated 3/14/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 R 4/14/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1131D01004-5001 and -5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481642 C 04/09/25 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-
7101A West
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PDM 10000472911, Revision G, dated 04/16/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 B 04/09/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D01004-5001 and -5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481642 C 4/9/2025
ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-
PRS-7101A West

1TD1133A00110-1001-01/-1002-01
Janicki Industries, Inc.

10000603136 
LIMITATION: This technique is limited 
to P9+.

N/C 4/3/2025 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A

West

1TD1132A00011-1005 (LH) and 1TD1132A00011-
1007 (RH) Janicki Industries, Inc.

10000596491 LIMITATION: This 
technique is approved for P6+. N/C 4/2/2025

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131A20011-1007 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000580569 N/C 02/25/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Supporting ply map 10000321839 Rev. M Dated 
12/27/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303418 N 01/28/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. N Dated 
1/22/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000043845 F 12/04/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000289607 Rev. AR dated 
12/12/2024 for review and approval Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D22003-5011 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000523527 A 01/16/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. W 
Dated 1/8/2025 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D22006-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534422 C 01/10/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B23002-1001.
Limits: This applies to P5 and up. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000591975 N/C 01/14/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

CC8660 Co-Bonded Ply Packs, has been reviewed 
and approved.

NOTE: LIMITED UP TO P10.
Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000492071 D 11/11/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1011, which makes part of 
1TD1132A10001-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000487817 A 12/05/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131B00090-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000517548 A 01/07/25 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D13008-5003 & 1TD1132D13011-5003 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000586056 N/C 12/27/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. M 
Dated 11/13/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000043845 F 12/04/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131B00082-1001/-1002 Rev - Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000498461 B 11/27/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B23002-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000556618 A 11/06/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22006-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534422 B 11/07/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. V 
Dated 10/16/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Zebra Pre-cured Sandwich Face Sheets, # 
10000289607, Revision AQ, dated 09/30/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. L 
Dated 8/26/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000043845 E 12/18/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D14006-1045 and -1047 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000474964 C 10/09/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131A23002-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000542513 A 10/14/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000472911 Rev. F Dated 
9/12/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 A 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000396510 Rev. V Dated 
9/13/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 D 01/06/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. U 
Dated 09/17/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

10000492071 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000492071 C 09/16/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000472911 Rev. E Dated 
8/14/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 A 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000472911 Rev. D Dated 
7/10/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 A 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000396510 Rev. U Dated 
7/2/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 D 01/06/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D22010-5001  Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000557651 N/C 07/18/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B23002-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000556618 N/C 06/27/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part data matrix 10000289607 Rev. AN dated 
6/3/2024 for review and approval Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D23043-5101 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000525957 A 05/31/24  ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. R 
Dated 5/30/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D22006-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534422 A 06/13/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. K Dated 
5/22/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000043845 E 12/18/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 Rev. AM dated 
4/22/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDT Ply map 10000321839 Rev. L Dated 5/1/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303418 M 05/29/24  ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NDT Ply map 10000323332 Rev. J Dated 
5/29/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309778 J 05/29/24

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A	
		

West

1TD1131B00026-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534046 N/C 05/23/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B00026-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000530590 N/C 05/23/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D01004 over Core Apron Mission critical 
part Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481643 B 04/18/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D01004 Base Laminate Apron Mission 
critical part Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000481642 B 04/18/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D03011-1003/-1004 and 1TD1132D03012-
1009/-1010. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000313456 D 05/17/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D03011-1003/-1004 and 1TD1132D03012-
1009/-1010 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309780 H 05/17/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

supporting ply map 10000312773 Rev. G Dated 
4/2/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303419 L 04/02/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDT Ply Map 10000315670 Rev. F Dated 
4/15/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309779 j 10/12/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000290142 Rev. T Dated 
4/9/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 D 01/06/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D22006-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000534422 N/C 04/23/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000198922 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000198922 Rev F 09/10/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000370233 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000370233 A 03/12/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000370233 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000370233 N/C 01/09/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000492071 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000492071 A 11/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A     West

 1TD1131A232002-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000542513 N/C 04/09/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 1TD1131B00090-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000517548 N/C 04/01/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 1TD1132D03011-1003-01 (Long)
 1TD1132D03011-1004-01 (Long)
1TD1132D03012-1007-01 (Short)
 1TD1132D03012-1008-01 (Short)

Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000313456 C 10/12/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. N 
Dated 1/24/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. G 
Dated 7/7/2023. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000438445 D 06/08/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 Ply map 10000323332 REV. H dated 01/03/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309778 H 01/03/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Page 54



1/5/2026

PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION

10000312773 Ply Map, Rev. F dated 1/24/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303419 K 01/23/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

10000358558 Rev. NC Zebra Pre-Cured Sandwich 
Facesheets Post Core Installation Part Data Matrix” Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000358577 N/C 08/20/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131A01004 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000490052 N/C 06/12/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131B00082-0001 and -0002.The approval is 
limited up to P4 only. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000498461 A 04/04/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131B00082-1001/-1002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000498461 N/C 11/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D09001-1001 & -1002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000423519 A 01/07/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D09001-1001 and -1002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000423519 B 03/20/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D09001-5001 & -5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000433275 A 01/10/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D11007-5001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000480280 N/C 04/10/23 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D22003-5011 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000523527 N/C 01/10/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D23043-5101 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000525957 N/C 03/20/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132A00010-9007 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000421151 N/C 09/18/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132A00010-9007 CC2640 Pi Bond inspection Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000421151 A 04/14/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132A00011-1001 (LH) and 1TD1132A00011-
1003 (RH) Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000493567 A 01/30/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132A00011-1001_ASI4 (LH) and 
1TD1132A00011-1003_ASI4 (RH) (P3 & up) Janicki Industries, Inc. 1.00005E+11 N/C 07/06/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1011 (8-UP) Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000487817 N/C 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132A10040-1011 (P3-UP) Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000492071 N/C 06/12/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03005-5005  1TD1132D03005-5006 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000380766 A 09/15/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03005-5005 and 1TD1132D03005-5006 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000380766 N/C 10/07/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03005-9009 & -9011 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000387543 A 12/13/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03007-5001 and 1TD1132D03007-5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000381190 A 11/04/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03010-1005, 1TD1132D04006-1005-01 
& 1TD1132D04006-1006-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000307282 C 07/13/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A  West

1TD1132D03010-1007, 1TD1132D03010-1008 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000314287 N/C 08/09/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D03010-1007-03   1TD1132D03010-
10078-03  Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000315057 C 03/27/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D03011-1003-01 (Long)
 1TD1132D03011-1004-01 (Long)
1TD1132D03012-1007-01 (Short)
1TD1132D03012-1008-01 (Short) Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309780 G 10/13/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D04008-1021 & -1023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000387542 B 03/10/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D04008-1021 & -1023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000380653 C 04/15/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D04008-5013 and 1TD1132D04008-5015 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000380653 B 05/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D14006-1037 and -1039 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000474964 B 03/08/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D14006-1037 and -1039 Hat Panels Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000474964 N/C 05/24/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D03001-1003-01 & 1004-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. Ultrasonic Inspection procedure: 
10000330728 C 11/07/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D03001-1003-01 & 1004-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. Ultrasonic Inspection procedure: 
10000330728 B 06/05/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D03001-1005-01 & 1TD1133D03001-
9003-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309779 H 07/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D03001-1009-01 and 10000323332, Rev. 
G, Dated: 9-03-2021, “NDT PLY MAP. ZEBRA FCT 

P612 Overcore”
Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309778 G 08/20/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D03001-1011-01  and 1TD1133D03001-
1012-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000330728 F 08/20/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D03002-1001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303419 E 04/04/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D03002-1001-01  Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000303418 B 12/12/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D03002-1007-01 & -1008-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000328347 D 02/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D03002-1011-02 to 1TD1133D03002-
1015-01 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303418

10000321839 L                                             K 04/19/2023                      
04/05/2023

ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101 A West

1TD1133D03002-1013-01/-1014-01 Janicki Industries, Inc.
10000323330  This forms part of Ultrasonic 

Inspection technique #10000328347, 
Revision E, dated 08/15/2022.

G 08/02/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D03002-5015 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000303419 J 07/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20103-5001 & -5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000364004 B 10/04/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A

1TD1361D20104 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000364005 C 06/21/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20104-5001 / 9003 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000364005 N/C 12/02/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20202 Janicki Industries, Inc. 1.00004E+11 B 07/07/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20202-9001 / 9002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000366886 A 05/27/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20204-5001 / 5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000364006 B 10/06/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20306-5001 / 5002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000364007 B 10/06/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20307-9001 & -9002 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000362353 B 10/06/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Inspection Limited to part numbers listed in Part 
Data Matrix 10000290142, Rev. F Janicki Industries, Inc. 1000290136 C 02/27/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

JIMFG 1TD1131D11007-5001 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000480280 A 11/01/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NDT Ply Map procedure 10000315670, Revision E, 
dated 10/11/2022 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000309779 J 10/12/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

P5 only Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000492071 B 12/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part data matrix (PDM) 10000290142 Rev. N dated 
7/15/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 C 07/06/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix (PDM) 10000290142 Rev. P dated 
12/14/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 C 07/06/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. H dated 
6/8/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. M 
Dated 12/14/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. P Dated 
4/30/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. F Dated 
6/8/2023. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000438445 D 06/08/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Page 55



1/5/2026

PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION
Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000441007 Rev. H Dated 

9/27/2023. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000438445 D 06/08/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000472911 Rev. B Dated 
1/18/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 A 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part Data Matrix (PDM) 10000472911 Rev. C Dated 
4/10/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 A 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AF dated 
5/17/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AH dated 
6/28/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AJ dated 
8/21/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AK dated 
10/4/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AL dated 
3/13/2024 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000248782 REV. P dated 
03/16/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000289607 AE 04/13/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000289607 REV. AG dated 
6/16/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000435947 Rev. K dated 
10/4/2023 for review and approval. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000435947 REV. L dated 
10/12/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix 10000472911 REV. A dated 
5/25/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 N/C 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

PDM 10000435947 Rev. J dated 8/23/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435948 D 03/22/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Support part data matrix (PDM) 10000290142 Rev. 
J dated 3/21/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000290142 J 03/21/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Support part data matrix (PDM) 10000290142 Rev. 
J dated 3/21/2023 for review and approval for 8HS. Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000396510 B 03/21//2023 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Support part data matrix (PDM) 10000435947 Rev. 
E dated 3/21/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000435947 E 03/21/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Supporting part data matrix 10000248782 REV. AD 
dated 3/24/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000248782 P 03/16/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Supporting part data matrix 10000472911 REV. - 
dated 3/13/2023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000472909 N/C 03/13/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

TD1132A00010-1019 , -1023 Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000421151 B 07/29/22 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Ultrasonic Inspection of Wing Root. (CC8990) Janicki Industries, Inc. 10000505073 N/C 09/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Ultrasonic Inspection procedure: 10000198922 Janicki Industries, Inc. Ultrasonic Inspection procedure: 
10000198922 E 11/06/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

MULTIPLE JEAN GALLEY DT 10-4/A 11 01/17/05 PS 21202Y Int'l 

MULTIPLE KALEKALIP MAKINA ve KALIP SANAYI A.S. QPT-0016, OP SHEETS (TO KK-OT-2341-
0003) 01/10/05 LMA-PC201B Int'l 

Part Specific KSC531700-5-3CP-1 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-5 N/C 12/06/24 ACS-PRS-7010 REV D, CN A099 East

 KSC531700-5-1-13 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-5 E 10/18/2024 ACS-PRS-7010 REV D, CN A099 East
PO 5000443484 

R201219K01001-5   ROD ASSY
KAMATICS CORP. KSL197805-5-8S-11 N/C 08/27/24 ACS-PRS-7010 East

R201219K01001-3 
KAMATICS CORP. KSL197805-3-8S-11 N/C 08/27/24 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D East

R201219K01001-1   
R201219K01001-3   
R201219K01001-5   
R201219K01001-7   

KAMATICS CORP. KSL197805-1-8S-11 N/C 08/21/24 ACS-PRS-7010 East

KSC531700-3 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-3-3CP-1 Ball (Plated) B 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7010 East

BOO1200F01003-3 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-4-3CP-1 Ball (Blank) B 07/28/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-1 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-1-3CP-1 Ball (Plated) B 04/15/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-3 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-3-3CP-1 Ball (Blank) B 08/07/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-3 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-4-3CP-1 Ball (Plated) B 09/08/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-1 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-1-1-11 N/C 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-1 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-1-3CP-1 B 04/15/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-3 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-3-1-13 A 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

BOO1200F01003-7 KAMATICS CORP. KSC531700-4-1-11 A 06/30/23 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

367B0002-1 KAMATICS CORP. MT Technique KSR191704-1-13 A 03/19/20 29259-24 Northeast 

367B0002-3 KAMATICS CORP. MT Technique KSR189404-8S-11 J 10/14/21 29259-24 Northeast 

MT General Procedure 10/3005 KAMATICS CORP. MT General Procedure 10/3005 AL 02/06/24  ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast 

367B0002-1 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-1 A 01/19/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-11 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-11 N/C 02/22/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-2 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-2 A 01/19/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-5 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-5 A 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-6 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-6 A 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-7 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-7 A 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-8 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-8 A 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B0002-9 KAMATICS CORP. Tech #367B0002-9 N/C 02/22/05 29259-24B Northeast 

367B002-3 KAMATICS CORP. Tech. #367B002-3 10/27/05 29259-24B Northeast 

B001200F01003-1, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-1-1-11 N/C 10/28/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-1, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-1-3CP-1 N/C 11/25/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-4, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-3-1-11 N/C 10/20/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-4, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-3-3CP-1 N/C 11/07/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-5, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-5-1-11 N/C 10/24/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-5, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-5-3CP-1 N/C 11/17/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-9, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-4-1-11 N/C 10/20/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

B001200F01003-9, Rev. A KAMATICS CORP. KSC 531700-4-3CP-1 N/C 10/23/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Northeast

KR4-CW-MR-13 KAMATICS CORP. KR4-CW-MR-13 E 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

KR5-CW-MR-19 KAMATICS CORP. KR5-CW-MR-19 P 01/20/05 29259-24B Northeast 

KR8-CW-MR-29 KAMATICS CORP. KR8-CW-MR-29 P 01/21/05 29259-24B Northeast 

Operating Procedure No. 10/3004, Rev. Z, 10/20/14 KAMATICS CORP. 10/3004 Z 10/20/14 ACS-PRS-7005 Northeast

2CHH00170-0023 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127074 05/15/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00155-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A126007 B 02/09/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00155-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A124243 A 01/13/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00155-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116506 A 10/21/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00155-0013 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118128 A 01/22/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00155-0019 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE IRP DESIGN & MFG.PLAN N/A Int'l

2CSH00155-0021 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE IRP DESIGN & MFG.PLAN N/A Int'l

2CSH00155-8003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116505 N/C 08/17/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00155-8005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A124242 A 01/28/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l
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2CSH00170-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127988 A 04/08/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A123979 10/15/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-0011 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A121597 A 01/18/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l 

2CSH00170-0023 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00170-0025 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00170-0025 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127091 06/06/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-0027 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00170-0027 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127093 05/23/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-8005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A123980 A 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00170-8007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125175 B 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00170-8007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125175 A 01/21/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-8009 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118619 C 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00170-8009 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118619 B 01/26/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00170-8009 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118619 03/03/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00214-0011 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A132723 N/C 12/13/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00214-0013 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A132836 N/C 12/16/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00216-0009 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A131182 N/C 09/28/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00219-0009 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A130915 N/C 09/14/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00310-0015 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A126074 A 01/12/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00310-0015 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125069 A 01/20/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00310-0019 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00310-0021 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00310-0021 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127098 05/24/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00310-0027 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE Letter of Conformance 06/17/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH00310-0027 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A127099 05/24/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00310-0029 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE IRP DESIGN & MFG.PLAN N/A Int'l

2CSH00310-8001 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118938 B 08/31/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00310-8001 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118938 A 03/03/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00310-8005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125162 B 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00310-8005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125162 A 01/21/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00310-8007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125401 A 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00310-8007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125401 12/03/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00578-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125178 11/18/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00578-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A126093 01/01/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00588-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116661 A 08/31/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00588-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116661 08/27/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00588-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A121971 A 08/31/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00590-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A125402 03/12/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00621-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A119961 A 01/07/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00702-0005 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A117522 A 09/01/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00707-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A122724 B 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00707-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116663 B 08/30/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00707-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116663 A 10/19/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00788-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A124536 A 09/01/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00788-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A124536 01/28/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00788-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118129 A 09/01/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00788-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A118129 11/02/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH008788-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A132083 A 11/11/11 LMA-PC301B Int'l

2CSH20108-0011 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A132819 N/C 12/15/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH20364-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A119962 A 08/31/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH20825-0003 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A115187 05/13/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20825-0007 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A128006 05/27/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH20825-0008 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A128006 05/27/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSK41402-0001 KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116011 N/C 06/30/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE IRP DESIGN & MFG.PLAN N/A Int'l

MULTIPLE KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE A116503 11/18/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

74A324112-2007 LANIC AEROSPACE MLU-LAE-003 N/C 10/18/16 PS 21211. 3 H & PS 21211P West

3671219F01001-1,-2 LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. LTI 2005002 N/C 02/16/05 T-111 Northeast 

74A328127-2011/-2012 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. LR-NAD-UT-74A328127 8 01/19/99 PS 21211.3G, EO F94216A, EO 
94833 Northeast 

74A341117-2013/-2014 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. LR-NAD-UT-74A341117 4 01/06/99 PS 21211.3G, EO F94216A, EO 
94833 Northeast

74A342520-2015 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. LR-NAD-ET-74A342520 D 11/16/17 PS21219.1 Rev. F East

74A342520-2015 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. LR-NAD-UT-74A342520 A 11/13/17 PS21211.3H, PS21211P East

B001219F01009-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001219F01009-13 A 04/09/11 ACS-PRS-7010C Northeast

B001219F01019-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001219F01009-11 A 05/05/11 ACS-PRS-7010C Northeast

B001240C01002-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001240C01002-11 N/C 12/08/11 ACS-PRS-7010D Northeast

B001240C01002-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001240C01002-13 N/C 09/28/11 ACS-PRS-7010D Northeast

B001250N01014-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001250N01014-1 A 04/09/11 ACS-PRS-7010C Northeast

B001250N01046-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001250N01046-1 A 05/26/11 ACS-PRS-7010C Northeast

N B001250N01046-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. B001250N01046-1 C 12/16/13 ACS-PRS-7010D Northeast 

REF SMRR# 869234 LAWRENCE RIPAK CO., INC. LR-NAD-ET-74A328212 N/C 12/04/12 PS 21219.1 Rev F; EO G01346 Northeast

18-32323-5 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #18-32323-5 06/18/03 IT-61E Northeast 

18-32323-7 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #18-32323-7 06/18/03 IT-61E Northeast 

2CHS24105-0001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 2CHS24105-0001 08/19/04 LMA-PC007A Northeast 

2CSH10130-5001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-LKHD-ET-2CSH10130 A 01/18/07 LMA-PC002A Northeast 

2CTH06341-2003 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 2CTH06341-2003 N/C 03/26/08 LMA-PC007A West 

3-32323-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9,-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 

3-32323-10 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9.-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 

3-32323-2 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9,-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 

3-32323-5 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9,-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 

3-32323-6 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9,-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 
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3-32323-9 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3-2323-1,-2,-5,-6,-9,-10 C 05/08/07 IT-61 Northeast 

3671200C02087-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671200C02087-1 08/24/06 29259-24B Northeast 

3671200U08022-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671200U08022-1 N/C 06/18/07 29259-24B Northeast 

3671200U08022-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #3671200U08022-11 N/C 06/15/07 29259-24B Northeast 

3671219F01004-5 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671219F01004-5 N/C 01/25/05 29259-24B Northeast 

3671219F01019-12 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671219F01020-5 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671219F01020-6 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671219F01020-7 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671219F01021-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001,Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671219F01027-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671219F01027-11 A 02/02/05 29259-24B Northeast 

3671219F01027-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671219F01027-13 N/C 11/14/05 29259-24B Northeast 

3671230W901-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W901-13 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671230W935-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W935-13 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671230W935-14 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W935-14 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671230W935-15 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W935-15 02/04/03 2925918-D Northeast 

3671230W935-16 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W935-16 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671230W936-15 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W936-15 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671230W936-16 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671230W936-16 02/04/03 29259-18D Northeast 

3671240C01003-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671240C01003-11 N/C 10/16/07 29259-24B Northeast 

3671240C01003-13 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671240C01003-13 N/C 10/16/07 29259-24B Northeast 

3671240C01003-15 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671240C01003-15 N/C 03/26/07 29259-24B Northeast 

3671240S01006-14 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/04/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671240T01005-11 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-09-P-Z001, Rev. B, Am. 3C 3C 10/06/04 29259-18F Northeast 

3671240T01023-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 3671240T01023-1 A 03/22/05 292569-24B Northeast 

3671240T132-3 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #3671240T132-3 06/09/03 29259-18E Northeast 

3671240T132-4 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #3671240T132-4 06/09/03 29259-18E Northeast 

3671240T138-15 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Tech. #3671240T138-15 06/09/03 29259-18E Northeast 

428C821-3 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC 428C821-3 N/C 04/17/09 29259-24B Northeast 

74A321201-5253 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A321211-5215 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A3234242-2001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324105-2039 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A324105-2039SP/-2040SP, 
AM #5 11/03/07 PS 21211.3 Northeast 

74A324105-2040 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324202-2071 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A324202) 03/28/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324202-2071M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A324202-2071M, AM #6 B 02/22/08 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324202-5271 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-ET-74A324202 05/12/03 PS 21219.1E Northeast 

74A324202-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A324204-2071 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A324204) 05/09/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324204-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A324206-2081 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324206-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A324230-2033 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324238-2001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324240-2001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324308-5236 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324520-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A324573-2011 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324573-2012 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A324801-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A325104-2001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A325104-2002 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A325201-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A325201) 07/31/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A325201-2011 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #6 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A325201) 01/29/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328120-2011 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #3 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328120) 03/08/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328120-2012 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #3 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328120) 03/08/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328127-2005 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328127) 10/24/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328127-2006 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328127) 10/24/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328127-2008 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #8 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328127) 08/26/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328127-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #7 (TO LR-NAD-UT) 06/23/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328127-2010 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #7 (TO LR-NAD-UT) 06/23/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328212 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328212, AM #8 10/15/09 PS 21211K Northeast 

74A328212-2017 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #6 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328212) 06/21/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328212-2017M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328212, dtd.9/20/96, AM #7 10/21/05 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328212-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A328222-2013 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-ET-74A328222 09/30/08 PS 21219.1F Northeast 

74A328222-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A328242 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328242, AM #5 10/15/09 PS 21211K Northeast 

74A328242-2013M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328242, dtd.8/23/96, AM #4 10/24/05 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328242-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A328262-2035 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328262) 06/20/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328262-2036 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328262) 06/20/01 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328262-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A328312-2015 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM # (to LRNAD UT) 10/23/00 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2017 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328312) 02/26/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2019 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #6 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328312) 05/23/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2021M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #8 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A328312) 11/30/05 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2025M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328312 9 05/13/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2027M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328312 9 05/13/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2029M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328312 10 12/20/11 PS 21211.3G Northeast 
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74A328312-2031M LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328312 10 12/20/11 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328946-2015 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328946, dtd.9/7/99, AM #1 11/09/05 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328946-2016 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328496, dtd.9/7/99, AM #1 11/09/05 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328946-ALL LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-09-PP-ZOO1) 07/30/03 PS 21202Y Northeast 

74A331321-2021 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A331321-2021 A 09/14/07 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A331356-2007 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A331356-2008 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A331361-5207 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A331361-5208 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A331800-2015 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A332359-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A332520-5215 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A3328946-2017 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328946, AM #2 06/24/09 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A3328946-2018 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A328946, AM #2 06/24/09 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341117-2005, -2006 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Proc. LR-NAD-UT-74A341117 01/06/99 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341117-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 to (LR-NAD-UT-74A341117) 03/20/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341117-2010 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #2 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A341117) 03/20/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341117-2011 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #3 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A341117) 06/03/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341117-2012 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #3 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A341117) 06/03/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341301-2015-01 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341301 04/07/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341301-2015-02 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341301, AM #1 05/11/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341301-2016-01 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341301 04/07/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341301-2016-02 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341301, AM #1 05/11/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341306-2011-02 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341306, AM #1 05/11/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A341306-2012-02 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A341306, AM #1 05/11/06 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A342309-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC Proc. LR-NAD-UT-74A342309 02/19/99 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A342314-2017 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #7 (to LR-NAD-UT-74A342314) 06/25/02 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A342520-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #5 (to LR-NAD-ET-74A342520) 01/04/99 PS 21219.1B Northeast 

74A342520-2013 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-ET-74A342520 C 03/20/06 PS 21205K Northeast 

74A342520-2013 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/06/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A342694-2001 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC T.C. S/N 091705A 1 09/29/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A342694-2002 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC T.C. S/N 091705A 1 09/29/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A344349-2009 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC AM #1 (to 74A344349-2009) 08/18/99 PS 21219.1 Northeast 

74A344801-2010 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-ET-74A344801 06/19/07 PS 21219.1 Northeast 

74A344801-2011 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A344801-2012 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A345912-2007,-2008 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC T.C. S/N 122005A 12/20/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A501231-2003 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-74A501231 03/13/08 PS 21211H/ PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A501720-2003 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A501720-2004 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A695204-2003 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NAD-UT-MPA-2 10/08/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A838393 LAWRENCE RIPAK COMPANY INC LR-NGC-ET-74A838393 N/C 09/23/04 PS 21219.1E Northeast 

B001240T01023-1 LAWRENCE RIPAK, INC. B001240T01023-1 A 04/22/11 ACS-PRS-7010C Northeast

MULTIPLE LIBERTY INSPECTION CO., INC. LPP-007-1, original issue 01/30/06 PS 21201N West 

MULTIPLE LIBERTY INSPECTION COMPANY, INC. LPP-004 O 07/20/09 29259-18H West 

MULTIPLE LIBERTY INSPECTION COMPANY, INC. Supp. LPP-004-1 A 07/20/09 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE LOCKHEED MARTIN AEROPARTS, INC. WI-0083 2 08/23/06 ASTM E1417 Northeast 

MULTIPLE LOCKHEED MARTIN AEROPARTS, INC. WI-0027 6 08/16/06 ASTM E1444 Northeast 

MULTIPLE M7 AEROSPACE LP WI-AM 8.2.4-3 K 12/07/09 ASTM E1417-05 Central 

Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection Procedure WP-45 Machine Specialties Inc. Procedure WP-45 AA 01/24/18   IT-60 Rev. F East

Wet Fluorescent Magnetic Particle Inspection 
Procedure WP-82 Machine Specialties Inc. Procedure WP 82 S 04/12/19 IT-61 Rev F East

3671200U08022-11 Magellan Aerospace Processing 3671200U08022-11 N/C 06/04/18 29259-24 East

3671200U08022-7 Magellan Aerospace Processing 3671200U08022-7 N/C 06/04/18 29259-24 East

3671200U08022-9 Magellan Aerospace Processing 3671200U08022-9 N/C 06/04/18 29259-24 East

74A328222-2015 Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-74A328222 Amendment 8 08/31/22 PS21211.3G East

74A328312-2033M Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-74A328312 Amendment 11 08/28/19 PS21211.3  Ultrasonic Inspection East

74A328946-2017SP and -2018SP Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-74A328946, 9/7/99, Amendment 
3 3 07/18/18  P.S. 21211.3 East

LR-09-PP-Z001 Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-09-PP-Z001 H 12/21/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E, 29259-18 
Rev H, PS21202 Rev AU East

LR-MT-PP-2 Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-MT-PP-2 AT 11/08/22 PS21201 Rev AF East

LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 F 10/28/22 PS21211, PS21211.3 East

LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 Magellan Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 E 04/30/20 PS21211; PS21211.3 East

Magnetic Particle Inspection Technique 14-40605-
13 Magellan Aerospace Processing 14-40605-13 A 05/11/18 IT-61, Magnetic Particle 

Inspection East

SEA-PP-019LM Magnetic & Penetrant Services Co., d/b/a MAPSCO SEA-PP-019LM A 11/19/24 LMA-PC201 Rev G West

SEA-PP-019, Rev B Magnetic & Penetrant Services Co., d/b/a MAPSCO SEA-PP-019 B 01/16/20 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E West

1TD1135D17210-2007/-2008 MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES SEA-PP-007 B 09/23/25 DYE PENETRANT per ACS-PRS-
7005 Class A West

 1TD1134D56300-2027  1TD1134D56300-2027  
1TD1134D56300-2031 1TD1134D56500-2029   
1TD1134D56500-2035  1TD1134D56200-2023  

1TD1134D57202-2001    1TD1134D57202-2003   
1TD1130D07039-2009   1TD1130D07039-2011  
1TD1130D07009-2009  1TD1130D07009-2010  
1TD1130D07009-2011  1TD1130D07009-2013 

MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES SEA-PP-019 F 04/26/23 ACS-PRS-7005 & GT23A West

A2211D0515-003 MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES A2211D0515-003,-004 A 03/31/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

A2211D0515-004 MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES A2211D0515-003,-004 A 

AD2211D0533-003 MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES A2211D533-003,-004 A 03/31/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 
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AD2211D0533-004 MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES A2211D533-003,-004 A 03/31/10 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

MULTIPLE MAGNETIC & PENTRANT SERVICES   O 09/21/09 ACS-PRS-7010B/ LMA-PC007A West 

74A324904-2001 MAGNETIC INSPECTION LAB 74A324904-2001 09/22/08 PS 21201W Northeast 

MULTIPLE MAGNETIC INSPECTION LAB MIL 44.N.20, Rev. 7 with AM# 1 O 10/31/07 PS 21202Y Northeast 

1TD1120D07001-8041 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005-TI-STS12 8041 1 12/08/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1134D17140-2015, 1TD1134D17140-2016, 
1TD1134D17140-2017, 1TD1134D17140-2018, 
1TD1134D17140-2019, 1TD1134D17140-2020 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005DC-AL-STS12 1 02/04/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1134D17001-2015, 1TD1134D17001-2016, 
1TD1134D17001-2017, 1TD1134D17001-2018

METAL FINISHING COMPANY CS-PRS-7005-TI-STS12 2 10/21/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

WI-750-033-02A METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-02A A 06/20/24 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B Central

1TD1134D17140-2019 METAL FINISHING COMPANY 1TD1134D17140-2019 1 01/14/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1120D37007-2001 1TD1120D37002-2025 
1TD1120D37002-2026 1TD1120D37002-1007 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005-TI-STS12 2 08/23/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

1TD1131D17047-1001 METAL FINISHING COMPANY 1TD1131D17047-1001 1 04/23/21 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D Central

1TD1131D17047-2001 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005-SS-STS12 1 11/17/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1132D14001-2009  1TD1132D14001-2011 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ULTRASONIC TECHNIQUE NUMBER 
1TD1312D14001 Rev. 0 0 03/09/23 AMS-STD 2154 Central

1TD13G4D24101-2301 1TD13G4D24101-2305 METAL FINISHING COMPANY ACS-PRS-7005MC-AL 0 05/24/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

74A240751-5201 METAL FINISHING COMPANY Tech. #74A240751-5201 4 07/27/01 PS 21206J Central 

A090511D0102-2001 METAL FINISHING COMPANY A090511D0102-2001 0 04/16/20 ACS-PRS-7005E Central

A090511D0103-2001 METAL FINISHING COMPANY A090511D0103-2001 O 04/16/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

A090512D0030-2001

METAL FINISHING COMPANY A090512D-T1-WHIRL 0 06/01/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

A090519D9912-2001 METAL FINISHING COMPANY A090519D9912-2001 0 03/17/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

Aluminum Surface Technique METAL FINISHING COMPANY Aluminum Surface Technique Initial 09/03/14 LMA-PC002 REV B Central

B001232W01031-3-01 and B001239W01011-14-
01 METAL FINISHING COMPANY B00NA1225-TI-Triton 0 10/25/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

B00NA1225-Ti-Triton METAL FINISHING COMPANY B00NA1225-Ti-Triton 0 07/24/20 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E Central

Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection Technique ACS-
PRS-7005FC-AL-STS12 METAL FINISHING COMPANY Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection Technique 

ACS-PRS-7005FC-AL-STS12 0 02/04/20 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E Central

Northrop WI-750-033-02A Eddy Current – 
Discontinuity METAL FINISHING COMPANY Northrop WI-750-033-02A Eddy Current – 

Discontinuity Initial 09/29/23 LMA-PC002 REV B Central

Northrop WI-750-033-03B Fluorescent Penetrant 
Inspection METAL FINISHING COMPANY Northrop WI-750-033-03B Fluorescent 

Penetrant Inspection Initial 09/29/23
ASTM 1417 Rev 21, ACS-PRS-
7005 Rev E GT 23A Rev T, LMA-
PC201 Rev G	

Central

WI-750-033-03B ACS PRS7005 planning METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-03B ACS PRS7005 planning E 09/21/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

WI-750-033-03B GT 23A planning METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-03B GT 23A planning E 09/21/23 GT 23A Rev T Central

WI-750-033-03B LMA-PC201 planning METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-03B LMA-PC201 planning G 09/21/23 LMA-PC201 Rev G East

WI-750-033-03B
Revision P METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-03B P 03/02/20  LMA-PC201, Revision G, and 

ACS-PRS-7005, Revision E Central

WI-750-033-04A METAL FINISHING COMPANY WI-750-033-04A N/C 09/29/23 ASTM E1444 REV 22 Central

Fluorescent Dye Water Washable Liquid Penetrant 
Testing Procedure  MQ-04-16-00-00 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-00-00 23 11/10/16 ACS-PRS-7005E West

Liquid Penetrant General Procedure MQ-04-16-00-
00 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-00-00 16 06/12/14 GT23A Rev. T, ACS-PRS-7005 

Rev. C, 29259-18 Rev. H West 

Metalcraft Technologies made a revision change to 
their Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection Procedure 

and have submitted it for Northrop Grumman 
review.

METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-00-00 14 04/20/14 GT23A Rev.T, ACS-PRS-7005 
Rev. C, 29259-18 Rev. H West 

Metalcraft Technologies Specification Number: MQ-
04-16-00-00 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-00-00 12 05/11/11 29259-18H,             GT 23 A West 

Northrop Grumman Specification Number: 29259-
18, GT 23 A and ACS-PRS-7005 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01019-1-900 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01019-3 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01019-3-900 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-1 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-3 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-301 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-303 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-305 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 
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3671215F01020-5 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-7 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01020-9 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01030-1 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01030-1-900 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/40 29259-18E West 

3671215F01030-2 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01030-2-900 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 1 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01074-11 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 2 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01074-13 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 2 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

3671215F01074-14 METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-02-00 2 03/05/04 29259-18E West 

MULTIPLE METALCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MQ-04-16-00-00 4 07/30/03 29259-18E West 

PTP 02 Mikron Muhendislik LTD. STI. PTP 02 1 01/26/16 LMA-PC201 Rev. F West

2CSH25150-0009 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. 40530 N/C 09/13/22 LMA-PC301 / ASTM E1742 West

2CSH25150-8007 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. LMA-PC301B N/C 04/25/12 West

2CSH25150-8007 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. 37760 N/C 10/06/11 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH25150-8009 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. 51870 N/C 01/26/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West
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2CSH25150-8009. MILLER CASTINGS, INC. Radiographic inspection technique # 51870 N/C 05/07/19 LMA PC301B International

2CSH25150-8009. MILLER CASTINGS, INC. Radiographic inspection technique # 51870 N/C 05/07/19 LMA PC301B West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection General Procedure MCI-
2111 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. Liquid Penetrant Inspection General 

Procedure MCI-2111 L 03/18/22 ASTM E1417 & LMA-PC201 West

MULTIPLE MILLER CASTINGS, INC. WI-8.10-3 N/C 10/10/11 LMA-PC201D West

Radiographic Inspection General Procedure MCI-
2131 MILLER CASTINGS, INC. Radiographic Inspection General Procedure 

MCI-2131 H 03/16/22 ASTM E1742 & LMA-PC301 West

MULTIPLE MISSOURI METALS MFG., LLC MDC-NDE-01 12 05/10/06 PS 21202Y Central 

2CSH30101 MISTRAS ASSET PROTECTION SOLUTIONS 2CSH30101 New 02/23/11 LMA-PC001A West 

74B501758-217, -219, -221, 223 MISTRAS ASSET PROTECTION SOLUTIONS UT-2681 N/C 08/28/12 PS 21211 West

74B328236-167/-169 and -171. MISTRAS GROUP dba MISTRAS SERVICES UT-531 A 04/24/14 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74B501751-101 MISTRAS GROUP dba MISTRAS SERVICES UT-1219 B 08/23/13 PS 21211 rev. L West 

74B501758 and dash numbers -201, -203, -213, -
215 and -205, -207, -209, -211, -217, -219, -221 

and -223.
MISTRAS GROUP dba MISTRAS SERVICES UT-866 B 12/13/13 PS 21211 Rev. L West

Radiographic General Procedure 587-SP-301B MISTRAS GROUP dba MISTRAS SERVICES Radiographic General Procedure 587-SP-
301B 5 04/16/20 ASTM E1742-18 West

SUPP-LMA-PC201 MISTRAS GROUP dba MISTRAS SERVICES SUPP-LMA-PC201 1 07/13/15 LMA-PC201 Rev. E West

 Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Machined Edge 
Inspection Mistras Group INC Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Machined 

Edge Inspection B 11/25/25 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1120D23564-5309
1TD1120D23562-5303 Mistras Group INC 1TD1120D23564 PUCK B 09/05/25 ACS-PRS-7101C West

587-SP-102B Mistras Group INC 587-SP-102B 17 10/14/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E,LMA-
PC201 Rev G West

 14-16501-3 and -4. Mistras Group INC YMC/RT 031 1 7/15/2014  ASTM E1742-12 Northeast

14-16501-3 and -4. Mistras Group INC YMC/RT 031 2 10/09/14 ASTM E1742-12 Northeast

1TD1150H08001-2003 Mistras Group INC  UT-9675 N/C 04/06/23 AMS-STD-2154 West

1TD1373A10004-1013 1TD1373A10004-1015 
1TD1373A10004-5013 1TD1373A10007-1003

Mistras Group INC 1TD1373A10004-1013 D 07/24/20  ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

74A255912-2001/-2002 Mistras Group INC UT-7274 N/C 11/03/20 PS21211 West

NDE-5320-1-8HS, Laminate Radii Part Data, Rev. 
G dated: 3-2-2021. Mistras Group INC Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii D 03/24/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS, Laminate Radii Part Data, Rev. H 
dated: 3-23-2021. Mistras Group INC Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii E 03/23/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGB550D0101 & NGB550D0103 Mistras Group INC NGB550FD0101 B 03/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001F, ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGB550FC0101; NGB550FC0102; 
NGB550EY0114, 119; 1TD1343D00052-1001, -

1003, -1005;
1TD1343D00155-1005; 1TD1343A00098-1001, -

1005, -1007; 1TD1343D00090-1015; 
1TD1343A00208-

1001

Mistras Group INC NGB550FC0101 / NGS195C05 E 05/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001_F & ACS_PRS-
7101_A West

NGS195A07-01 1TD1374A10001-1001, 
NGB550FA0216 and NGB550FD0201 only. Mistras Group INC NGS195A07-01 B 03/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001F, ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS195C07 NGB550FC0202 1TD1373A10007-
1001

1TD1373A10007-1005  
Mistras Group INC NGS195C07 / NGB550FC0202 A 07/24/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-

7101A West

part data matrix; 
NDE-5320-1-8HS Core Part Data Rev. X dated: 

5/30/2023. 
Mistras Group INC Zebra 5320-1 T650 3K 8HS Core    H 06/02/23 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-

7101A West

S1TD1150D07021-100 Mistras Group INC UT-10368 N/C 01/08/24  AMS-STD-2154 West

580-UT-012
580-UT-001 Mistras Group, Inc. Heath,Ohio 580-UT-012

580-UT-001
9                                                        
17

1/5/2023
1/5/2023 AMS-2631G, AMS-STD-2154 Central 

UT General procedure 580-UT-001 Mistras Group, Inc. Heath,Ohio UT General procedure 580-UT-001 18 02/17/23 AMS-STD-2154 Central
Supporting NDE-5320-1-8HS-Core Part 
Data Rev. AG dated 4/3/2025 Mistras Services Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core J 1/15/2024

ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS-Core Part Data Rev. AD dated 
12/3/2024 Mistras Services Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core J 01/15/24 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1131D38005-5001 1TD1131D38005-5002 
1TD1131D38005-5003 1TD1131D38005-5004 Mistras Services 1TD1131D38005 New 09/17/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D03007-1007-01and 1009-01 “Large 
Sandwich Panel” Mistras Services Zebra 1TD1132D03007 C 12/07/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

74A331311-2032 Mistras Services 587-TP-4214 N/C 09/22/16 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

74B501758-215, -217, -219, -221 and -223 in the 
“raw stock” stage of fabrication Mistras Services UT-2681 1 11/02/16 PS 21211 Rev. L West

B001200F01002-325 Mistras Services UT-4162 N/C 08/11/16 AMS-STD-2154 West
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1TD1361D20201-5001 Mistras Services 1TD1361D20201-5001 B 08/24/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12W02 / 1TD1131D22012-1001    
NGS12W06 / 1TD1133D07050 Mistras Services NGS12W02 C 09/23/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS12W03300300  & NGS12W05300300 Mistras Services NGS12W A 07/30/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12W06 1TD1131D22013-1001 
1TD1131D22013-1002 1TD1131D22013-1003
1TD1131D22013-1004 1TD1131D22013-1005 
1TD1131D22013-1006 1TD1131D22013-1007
1TD1131D22013-1009 1TD1131D22013-1010  

Mistras Services NGS12W06 New 12/02/20 ACS-PRS-7001F, ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12Y Unmachined Panels Mistras Services NGS12Y E 08/04/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

NGS195A05 1TD1372A20006-1001 
1TD1335A00107-1001

1TD1367A30501-5003 1TD1354D10008-1003 
1TD1354D10008-1005

Mistras Services NGS195A05 B 10/13/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS195B06 1TD1342D20302-1005 
1TD1342D20302-1007 Mistras Services NGS195B06 New 10/13/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS195C04 1TD1343A00165-1001 
1TD1354D10008-1001 Mistras Services NGS195C04 A 11/20/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Part data matrix document number NDE-5320-1-
8HS Core Part Data, Revision AB, dated 03/11/2024 Mistras Services Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core J 01/15/24 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D05006-5013-01 Rev. – to 
1TD1133D05006-5017-01 Rev. –
1TD1133D05006-5014-01 Rev. A to 
1TD1133D05006-5018-01 Rev. –
1TD1133D05006-5015-01 Rev. – to 
1TD1133D05006-5019-01 Rev. –
1TD1133D05006-5016-01 Rev. A to 
1TD1133D05006-5020-01 Rev. –  

Mistras Services Kent Wa.

1TD1133D05006-500X E 5/21/2025
ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D07027-2011, 1TD1133D07027-2012, 
1TD1133D07027-2013, 1TD1133D07027-2014

Mistras Services Kent Wa.
Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric 
Machined Edge Inspection A 5/15/2025

ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-
PRS-7101A West

Supporting NDE-5320-1-8HS-Core Part Data Rev. 
AE dated 1/22/2025 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core J 01/15/24 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS-Laminate Part Data Rev. AE 
dated 1/9/2025 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate F 01/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS-Lamiante Part Data Rev. AD 
dated 11/14/2024 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate F 01/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS  Foam Core Part Data, Revision 
W dated: 10/31/2024 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K Foam Core G 07/17/23 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West
  1TD1133D07051-2001  
  1TD1133D07051-2003  
  1TD1133D07051-2005  
  1TD1133D07051-2007  
  1TD1133D07051-2009  
  1TD1133D07051-2011  
  1TD1133D07051-2013  
  1TD1133D07051-2015  
  1TD1133D07051-2017  
  1TD1133D07051-2019  
  1TD1133D07051-2021  
  1TD1133D07051-2023  
  1TD1133D07051-2025  
  1TD1133D07051-2027  
  1TD1133D07051-2029  
  1TD1133D07051-2033  
  1TD1133D07051-2035  
  1TD1133D07051-2037  
  1TD1133D07027-2001  

 1TD1133D07027-2002-01  
  1TD1133D07027-2003  
  1TD1133D07027-2004  
  1TD1133D07027-2005  
  1TD1133D07027-2006  
  1TD1133D07027-2007  
  1TD1133D07027-2008  
  1TD1133D07027-2009  
  1TD1133D07027-2010  
  1TD1133D07039-2001  
  1TD1133D07039-2002  
  1TD1133D07039-2003  
  1TD1133D07039-2005  
  1TD1133D07039-2006  
  1TD1133D07039-2007  
  1TD1133D07039-2009  
  1TD1133D07039-2011  

Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Machined 
Edge Inspection New 08/15/24 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1134D14400-5031-01S, 1TD1134D14400-
5032-01S, 1TD1134D14400-5033-01S, 

1TD1134D14400-
5034-01S, 1TD1134D14400-5035-01S, 

1TD1134D14400-5036-01S, 1TD1134D14400-
5037-01S,

1TD1134D14400-5038-01S,

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1134D14400 New 08/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 West

Supporting NDE-5320-1-8HS-Lamiante Part Data 
Rev. AC dated 7/15/2024 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate F 01/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Supporting NDE-5320-1-8HS-Core Part Data Rev. 
AC dated 5/30/2024 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core J 01/15/24 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1133D05006-5001-01, -5002-01, -5003-01, -
5004-01, -5005-01, -5006-01, -5007-01, -5008-01, -

5009-
01, -5010-01, -5011-01, -5012-01

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1133D05006-500X D 05/30/24 45442 West

 1TD1366A10616-1001 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1366A10616-1001 A 12/10/2019 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 1TD1366A10616-1011 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1366A10616-1011 A 12/10/2019
ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

 PN: NGS12W Unmachined Panel Blanks only as 
listed in this procedure. Mistras Services Kent Wa. GS12W A 12/15/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

 Part data matrix NDE-5320-1-8HS Core Part Data, 
Revision W dated 3/28/2023. 

Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1 T650 3K 8HS Core ≤ 0.75 
      G 06/02/22 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1120D02051-5001
1TD1120D02051-5002

1TD1120D02051-5007 (added in Rev. A)
1TD1120D02051-5008 (added in Rev. A)

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1120D02051-5001, -5002 A 06/18/20 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

NGS12W15/ 1TD1343D00155-1007 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS12W15 New 05/06/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1120D02051-5003, 5004 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1120D02051-5003, 5004 New 12/09/19  ACS-PRS-7101 Revision A West

1TD1120D02051-5005 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1120D02051-5005 A 12/10/19 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision A West
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1TD1120D14301, 1TD1120D14304 
1TD1120D14308, 1TD1120D14312 
1TD1120D24301, 1TD1120D24304 
1TD1120D24308, 1TD1120D24312 
1TD1120D24314, 1TD1120D24317 
1TD1120D24318, 1TD1120D24320 
1TD1120D24321, 1TD1120D24322 
1TD1120D24324, 1TD1120D24327 
1TD1120D24329, 1TD1120D33392 
1TD1120D33393, 1TD1120D33395 
1TD1120D34304, 1TD1120D34306 
1TD1120D34310, 1TD1120D44309 
1TD1120D44316, 1TD1120D44333

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1120DXXXX B 01/03/20 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision A West

1TD1120D23564 (PUCK Plate) Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1120D23564 (PUCK Plate) New 05/22/19 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1120D23564-5309
1TD1120D23565-5300
1TD1120D23562-5303

Mistras Services Kent Wa. Ultrasonic Inspection Technique Puck A 09/13/19 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A West

1TD1131D14006-5001-01/-5002-01
1TD1133D07053-5001/-5002

C16-102
L0630

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NDE-5320-1-8HS L 01/17/22 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1131D38005-
5001,5002,5003,5004.1TD1132D07009-5001 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS12W A 08/30/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1132D03007 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1132D03007 D 02/15/22 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1132D-3007-1013-03 and 1015-03 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 1TD1132D03007 A 10/12/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D05006-5001-01 
 1TD1133D05006-5002-01 1TD1133D05006-5003-

01 1TD1133D05006-5004-01
1TD1133D05006-5005-01 1TD1133D05006-5006-

01 1TD1133D05006-5007-01 1TD1133D05006-
5008-01

1TD1133D05006-5009-01 1TD1133D05006-5010-
01 1TD1133D05006-5011-01 1TD1133D05006-

5012-01

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1133D05006-500X B 09/27/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1133D05006-5001-01, -5002-01, -5003-01, -
5004-01, -5005-01, -5006-01, -5007-01, -5008-01, -

5009-
01, -5010-01, -5011-01, -5012-01

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1133D05006-500X C 02/29/24 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1150D01030-5203 and -5204 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1150D01030 Machined N/C 05/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & -7101A West

1TD1150D01030-520X Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1150D01030 N/C 06/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & -7101A West

1TD1150D08022 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1150D08022 New 05/21/21 ACS-PRS-7001G * ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1150D08023-5101, -5102, -5201, -5202, -
5301, -5302, -5401, -5402, -5501, -5502, -5601, -

5602
Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1150D08023 N/C 05/17/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & -7101A West

1TD1150D08023-5XXX Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1150D08023 N/C 06/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & -7101A West

1TD1343D00047-1001 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195C06 New 05/06/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1343D00490-5001
1TD1343D00490-5003
1TD1343D00490-5005
1TD1343D00490-5007
1TD1343D00490-5009
1TD1343D00490-5011
1TD1343D00490-5013
1TD1343D00490-5017
1TD1343D00490-5019
1TD1343D00490-5021
1TD1343D00490-5023

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1343D00490 A 12/12/19 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision A West

1TD1361D020201-5003 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20201-XXXX C 06/23/22 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20205-5001 & 1TD1361205-5002 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20205-5001 & -5002 C 10/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20205-5001 & 1TD1361205-5002 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20205 A 01/16/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20205-5001 & 1TD1361205-5002 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20205 New 12/16/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20308-5001 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20308-5001 C 10/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20309-5001 & 1TD1361309-5002 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20309 New 12/09/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1361D20309-5001 & 1TD1361D20309-5002 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1361D20309-5001 & -5002 C 10/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1366A10616-1005 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1366A10616-1005 A 12/10/2019
ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1367A10503-1007 & 1TD1367A10503-1009 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1367A10503 New 03/09/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD136BD10201-5001 only Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD136BD10201 New 01/22/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1372A10002-1001 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1372A10002 New 03/09/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1373A10002-1003 ERP Radius Part Data, Rev. 
A Dated 10-05-2021 only. Mistras Services Kent Wa. ERP Fabric Laminate Radii A 11/05/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

1TD1375A1002-1003 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1375A10002 New 03/09/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD13G1H00005-1001 
1TD13G1H00005-1003 
1TD13G1H00005-1005 
1TD13G1H00005-1007

 

Mistras Services Kent Wa. C22531 N/C 09/08/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD13G1H00005-1001 
1TD13G1H00005-1003 
1TD13G1H00005-1005 
1TD13G1H00005-1007

 

Mistras Services Kent Wa. T22531 N/C 09/08/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

B Basis Panel-L Angle Mistras Services Kent Wa. B Basis Panel-L Angle New 05/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

B Basis Panels-Flat, Mistras Services Kent Wa. B Basis Panels-Flat, A 04/30/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

C22205 Mistras Services Kent Wa. C22205 B 06/03/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

C22511 Mistras Services Kent Wa. C22511 New 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

GSE 5320-1-T650 3K 8HS MPE Part Data Rev A  
Dated: 9-28-2021 Mistras Services Kent Wa. GSE 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii Rev New Dated: 6-24-2021 New 06/24/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G, ACS-
PRS-7101 Rev. A West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection work instruction WI-10-
30-42 Mistras Services Kent Wa. WI-10-30-42 O 09/06/17 ACS-PRS-7007, Revision A West

Magnetic Particle Inspection work instruction WI-10-
40-41 Mistras Services Kent Wa. WI-10-40-41 O 08/22/17 ACS-PRS-7010, Revision D West

Mistras Services Ultrasonic Inspection of Composite 
Structure and Bonded Assemblies work instruction 

WI-10-20-09
Mistras Services Kent Wa. WI-10-20-09 O 12/04/17 ACS-PRS-7001, Revision F West

NDE-5320-1-8HS Laminate Part Data Mistras Services Kent Wa. NDE-5320-1-8HS Laminate Part Data, B 05/15/18 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A. West

NDE-5320-1-8HS Laminate Part Data", Rev. H,  
dated: 5-21-2019. Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate B 11/06/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS Laminate Part Data, Rev. Z Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Farbic Laminate E 09/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS Laminate Radii Part Data, 
Revision L dated: 1/17/2022. Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii G 01/17/22 ACS-PRS-7001G &ACS-PRS-
7101A West
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NDE-5320-1-8HS, Laminate Part Data, Rev. V 

dated: 5-6-2021 Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-l/T650 3K 8HS, Rev. D "Fabric 
Laminate D 05/21/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NDE-5320-1-8HS, Laminate Radii Part Data, Rev. H 
dated: 3-23-2021. Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii
E 3/23/2021 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A
West

NDE-5320-1-8HS, Laminate Radii Part Data, Rev. J 
dated: 7-02-2021. Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii F 07/26/21

ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGB550FA0109  NGB550FA0119                   Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGB550FA0109 A 04/29/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGB550FB0227 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGB550FB0227 A 09/03/19 ACS-PRS-7001, ACS-PRS-7101 West

NGB850BE04013 NGB850BE04022 
NGB850BE04023 NGB850BE04122
NGB850BE04123 NGB850BE04124 
NGB850BE04131 NGB850BE04132
NGB850BE04133 NGB850BE04134 
NGB850BE04144 NGB850BE04154
NGB850BE04162 NGB850BE04183 

NGB850BE04184 

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGB850BE C 05/13/20  ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12AE020018288
NGS12AE020030288
NGS12AE030018288
NGS12AE030030288
NGS12AE040018288
NGS12AE040030288
NGS12AE050018288
NGS12AE050030288
NGS12AE060018288
NGS12AE060030288
NGS12AE070018288
NGS12AE070030288 

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS12AE A 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12AE020300096 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS12AE Shims A 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS12W03264264 NGS12W17264264 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS12W M 07/08/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS195A010 1TD1372A2006-1003 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1372A20006 New 09/03/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS195A010 1TD1374A10003-1009 
1TD1374A10003-1010 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195A010 New 05/05/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS195A06 1TD1367A30501-5005 
1TD1367A30501-5006 1TD1375A10001-1017
1TD1375A10001-1021 1TD1375A10001-1023 
1TD1375A10001-1025 1TD1375A10001-1027
1TD1375A10001-1028 1TD1375A10001-1029 
1TD1375A10001-1030 1TD1375A10001-1035

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195A06 New 03/08/20 ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS195A07 1TD1375A10001-1019 
1TD1375A10001-1020 1TD1375A10001-1031 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195A07 / 1TD1375A10001 New 05/04/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS195B07 1TD137A10012-1001 1TD137A10012-
1002 1TD1375A10001-1015

1TD1375A10001-5033 1TD1373A10008-5005  
Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195B07 A 02/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F, ACS-PRS-

7101A West

NGS195C05-01 NGB5550EY0116 
1TD1343D00090-1001
1TD1343D00090-1015  

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195C05-01 B 02/12/21 ACS-PRS-7001F, ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS196A07, 1TD1373A10001-1009 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS195A07 New 03/30/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGS500EF020400024 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGS500EF02 New 06/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGT802BP3-2
NGT802BP3-3
NGT802BP3-4
NGT802BP3-5

Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGT802BP3 C 03/04/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

NGT802BR3-4,  NGT802BR3-2-L Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGT802BR3 A 06/29/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Supporting part data matrix; 
NDE-5320-1-8HS  Foam Core Part Data, Revision 

U dated: 2/27/2024
Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K Foam Core G 07/17/23 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Supporting part data matrix; 
NDE-5320-1-8HS Core Part Data, Revision AA 

dated: 2/27/2024
Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core H 06/02/23 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Supporting part data matrix; 
NDE-5320-1-8HS Core Part Data, Revision Z dated: 

11/20/2023
Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Core H 12/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

T22202 Mistras Services Kent Wa. T22202 B 06/03/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

T22203 Mistras Services Kent Wa. T22203 B 06/03/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

T22204 Mistras Services Kent Wa. T22204 B 06/03/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

T22501 Mistras Services Kent Wa. T22501 New 06/02/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev A West

This procedure is limited to only -500 SN: 001 and -
501 SN: 001 and may not be used for future 

production activity. 
(Ref: SMRR4630 for -500 SN: 001 and SMRR 4632 

for -501 SN: 001; Applied Composites-San Diego 
and Ball Aerospace)

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 4004007-500, -501 SN 001 New 03/26/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

This procedure is limited to only SN: SDTCN26709 
and may not be used for future production activity.  
(Ref: SMRR4634; Applied Composites-San Diego 

and Ball Aerospace)

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 4004009-500 SN: SDCTN26709 New 03/26/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

This procedure is limited to only SN: SDTCN27964 
and may not be used for future production activity.  
(Ref: SMRR4633; Applied Composites-San Diego 

and Ball Aerospace)

Mistras Services Kent Wa. 4004008-500 SN SDTCN27964 New 03/26/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Ultrasonic Inspection procedure: NGB550FB0277 Mistras Services Kent Wa. NGB550FB0227 New 06/07/19 ACS-PRS-7001 & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Ultrasonic Inspection procedure:"Zebra 5320-
1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate B 11/06/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A West

Ultrasonic inspection technique Zebra 
1TD1132D03007 Mistras Services Kent Wa. 1TD1132D03007 New 05/24/18 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A West

Ultrasonic Inspection Technique Zebra 5320-1/T650 
3K 8HS Fabric Laminate Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 Fabric Laminate A 05/09/18  ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A West

Ultrasonic Technique for inspection procedure:Zebra 
5320-l/T650 3K 8HS Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-l/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii C 03/19/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Ultrasonic Technique Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS 
Fabric Laminate Radii Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate 

Radii B 06/11/18 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A West

WI-10-50-15 Mistras Services Kent Wa. WI-10-50-15 2 12/11/23 ASTM E1417 REV 21,ACS-PRS-
7005 REV E West

WI-10-50-15 Mistras Services Kent Wa. WI-10-50-15 O 08/04/17 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision D West

Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate B 11/06/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate Mistras Services Kent Wa. Zebra 5320-1/T650 3K 8HS Fabric Laminate A 05/09/18 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1134D07411-2013 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-11311 N/C 4/9/2025 AMS-STD-2154 West

TENSILE COUPONS Mistras Services, Cudahy TENSILE COUPONS N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West

Test Cubes Mistras Services, Cudahy Test Cubes N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3001 N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3002 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3002 N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3003 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3003 N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3004 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3004 N/C 01/29/25 ACS-PRS-7017 West
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PD-65728-MR1
PD-65728-MR2 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-10883 N/C 08/08/24 AMS-STD 2154 West

1TD1131D17042-2001 REV. A Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-10476 N/A 05/10/24 AMS-STD-2154 West

 74A342166-2005 and -2006

Mistras Services, Cudahy 587-TP-10499 N/C 02/15/24  PS21211.3 Rev. J West

1TD1130D02053-3004, 1TD1130D02053-3003, 
1TD1130D02053-3002, 1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy XY Z Tensile N/C 08/23/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1130D02053-3004, 1TD1130D02053-3003, 
1TD1130D02053-3002, 1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy XY & Z Tensile N/C 08/18/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3004, 1TD1130D02053-3003, 
1TD1130D02053-3002, 1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3001/-3002 N/C 07/13/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3004, 1TD1130D02053-3003, 
1TD1130D02053-3002, 1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3003 N/C 07/13/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1130D02053-3004, 1TD1130D02053-3003, 
1TD1130D02053-3002, 1TD1130D02053-3001 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1130D02053-3004 N/C 07/13/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1131D11002-2003/-2004 Mistras Services, Cudahy 1TD1131D11002-2003/-2004 A 03/23/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D67011-2007
Mistras Services, Cudahy  UT-9674 N/C 04/06/23 AMS-STD-2154 West

1TD1150H08001-2001 REV. Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-6833 1 09/25/20 AMS-STD-2154  Rev. D West

213162AH/213162AF Mistras Services, Cudahy 213162AH/213162AF N/C 11/03/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

587-PRS-7005 Mistras Services, Cudahy 587-PRS-7005 N/C 09/22/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

74A342168-2005/-2006/-2007 and -2008 Mistras Services, Cudahy 587-TP-8789 1 04/20/22 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74B328236-155, -157, -159, -161, -163 and -165. Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-1218 A 07/20/18 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74B328236-167, -169 and -171. Mistras Services, Cudahy UT- 531 C 07/20/18 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74B501751-101 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-1219 C 10/12/17 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74B501758-219 Mistras Services, Cudahy 762-219 1 10/25/17  PS 21202 Rev. AU West

A0012368-0001
A0012368-0002
A0012368-0003
A0012368-0004
A0012370-0001
A0012370-0002
A0012370-0005
A0012370-0006
A0012371-0001
A0012371-0002
A0012371-0005
A0012371-0006

Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-9476 N/C 01/13/23 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

A2211D0438-003 (&-004) Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-7202 N/C 10/12/20 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

A2211D0441-003 (&-004) Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-7201 N/C 10/12/20 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

A2211D0444-003(&-004) Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-7203 N/C 10/12/20 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

B001200C01003-13 & -14 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-8001 -1 10/18/21 AMS-STD-2154D West

B001200F01002-1, B001200F01002-7, 
B001200F01002-301, B001200F01002-303, 
B001200F01002-305, B001200F01002-307, 
B001200F01002-309, B001200F01002-317, 
B001200F01002-319, B001200F01002-321, 

B001200F01002-323

Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-5094 Rev.3 06/07/18 AMS-STD-2154C West

B001200F01002-3 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-5407 N/C 08/03/18 AMS-STD-2154C West

B001200F01002-3 and -9. Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-5257 Rev.3 06/07/18 AMS-STD-2154C West

B001200F01002-301, 303, -305, -309, -323 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-5408 N/C 08/03/18 AMS-STD-2154C West

B001200F01002-313 Mistras Services, Cudahy Ultrasonic Technique UT-5728 N/C 02/07/19 587-TP-1237 West

B001200F01002-315 
Mistras Services, Cudahy Ultrasonic Technique UT-5726 N/C 02/07/19 587-TP-1237 West

B001200F01002-325 Mistras Services, Cudahy Ultrasonic Technique UT-5727 N/C 02/07/19 587-TP-1237 West

B001200F01004-1 
B001200F01004-3 

B001200F01004-5 , B001200F01004-7 , 
B001200F01004-9 , B001200F01004-11 , 

B001200F01004-13 , B001200F01004-15 , 
B001200F01004-17 , B001200F01004-19 , 
B001200F01004-21 , B001200F01004-23 , 

B001200F01004-25

Mistras Services, Cudahy Ultrasonic Technique #UT-5345 N/C 07/10/18 AMS-STD-2154, Revision C West

PD-23536-NC4-MR-9
PD-23536-NC4-MR-10 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-9835 N/C 06/09/23 AMS-STD-2154 West

S1TD1150D07021-100 Mistras Services, Cudahy 91923 N/C 05/22/23 AMS-STD-2154 West

Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-5094 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-5094 1 05/02/18 AMS-STD-2154C West

Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-866 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-866 D 04/17/18 PS21211 Rev. P West

Ultrasonic inspection technique UT-866 Mistras Services, Cudahy UT-866 C 03/16/18 PS21211 Rev. L West

XY & Z SPECIMEN Mistras Services, Cudahy XY & Z Coupon N/C 10/14/21 ACS-PRS-7017 West

1TD1131D11002-2007 & 1TD1131D11002-
2008

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLP-JAN-02 N/C 12/16/2025 ACS-PRS-7005E West

1TD1230D07231-2002 REV. C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-ADMT-003 N/C 11/12/2025

AMS-STD-2154 e, TYPE 1, 
CLASS AA West

1TD1230D07231-2001 REV. C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-ADMT-002 N/C 11/12/2025

AMS-STD-2154 e, TYPE 1, 
CLASS AA West

3671217F01043-15 REV. A MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-CII-001 N/C 12/4/2025

ASTM B594-19(2025), CLASS 
A West

 1TD1131D09009-2001 to -2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU--APEI-004 N/C 10/27/2025 AMAS-STD-2154E West

1TD1131D11002-2005
1TD1131D11002-2006

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLP-JAN-001 N/C 10/21/2025 ACS-PRS-7005E West

74A341117
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-ACR-019 Amendment 5 9/25/2025 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West
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367B0002-2
367B0002-6 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLM-NOR-004 N/C 9/11/2025 Magnetic Particle Inspection West

 1TD1120D37002-2025, -2026 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-SI-326 NC 8/21/2025 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

B001200F01002-1,-7,-301,-303,-305,-307,-
309,-313,-315,-317,-319,-321,-323

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-HPFLP-064 N/C 6/23/2025 AMS-STD-2154 West

1TD13G5D24513-2301

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLU-AEROC-010 A 7/16/2025

AMS-STD-2154 REV. E, TYPE 
1, CLASS A West

1TD13G5D24513-2301
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-AEROC-010 N/C 6/24/2025
AMS-STD-2154 REV. E, 
TYPE 1, CLASS A West

A090516D0108-2007
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLP-MERCOAP-023 N/C 6/30/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D07400-2001
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-CRATER-020 N/C 6/19/2025
AMS-STD-2154 REV. E, 
TYPE 1, CLASS AA West

A090516D0111-2003 
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-A&D-003 N/C 4/23/2025 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

A090516D0112 -2005
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-A&D-002 N/C 4/23/2025 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West
DAA3123B006-023/ -024/ -039 / -040 
DAA3123B007-019/ -020/ -021/ -022 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLP-ACP-001 N/C 5/1/2025 T-103 Penetrant Inspection  West

A090512D0030-2001 / -2003
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-SI-324 N/C 3/27/2025
NDT AMS-STD-2154 REV E 
TYPE 1 CLASS A West

1TD13G5D24513-2301 

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-MRMI-006 
N/C 4/28/2025 MLU-MRMI-006 REV. N/C West

1TD1132D13017-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-168 A 4/4/2025 AMS-STD-2154E Type 1 
Class A

West

A090511D0102-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-323 N/C 3/26/2025
AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E

West

74A342166-2005
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

MLU-LAEE-006 N/C 1/22/2025
PS 21211.3 Rev. J and PS 
21211 Rev. P West

1TD13A3A00402-5013 / -5015 / -5017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-MERCOAP-063 A 02/24/25 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

A090512D0033-2001   
A090512D0034-2001   

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-CRATER-001 N/C 11/27/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1134D13310-2025, -2026, -2027, -2028 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-015 N/C 10/30/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D13310-2027, -2028 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-MERCOAP-016 N/C 10/29/24 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev.B West

1TD1120D07111-8013  1TD1120D07111-8033  
1TD1120D07111-8035 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-012 A 06/08/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1230D07231-2001 and -2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-VF-009 N/C 09/25/24 AMS-STD-2154 West

1TD1134D17310-2009 & -2010
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-021  N/C 09/30/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D13310-2025, -2026, -2027, -2028 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-317 N/C 09/25/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

 1TD1132D14001-2009, -2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-154 A 08/20/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

1TD1131D18001-2031 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-009 A 08/13/24 ASTM E1444/1444M-22A West

B001232U01003-1, -3 & -5 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PPI-030 A 07/17/24 ACS-PRS-7001 G West

 1TD1132D14001-2009, -2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-154 N/C 05/20/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001200F01006-1 and B001200F01003-13 and -
14 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-019 N/C 07/29/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

1TD1120D37002-2025 and -2026 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-316 N/C 07/02/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17261-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-019 N/C 05/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

TD1135D17261-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-020 N/C 05/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

B001232W01031-1, -2, -3, & -4 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-311 N/C 06/12/24 AMS 2631 Rev G West

114525-01/-03 204235-01/-03, 137525-01/-03 and 
113025-01/-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-MTCI-ET-001 C 04/24/24 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev B West

B001232W01034-1-02  RIB, WING   XW660 
(Critical)

B001232W01034-2-02  RIB, WING   XW660 
(Critical)

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-310 N/C 06/12/24 AMS 2631G West

AT2401-D301 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-NOR-002 N/C 05/06/24  ACS-PRS-7010 Revision D West

B001200F01003-15 & -16 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-008 C 05/01/24 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

145798 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-WMW-003 N/C 4/15/2021 T-133 West

 1TD1131D17012-1003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-APEI-001 N/C 12/21/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Rev D West

 1TD1131D18001-2031   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-009 N/C 6/8/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

 1TD1134D17950-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-007 N/C 5/12/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 1TD1135D17207-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-286 N/C 10/20/2023  AMS 2631 Rev. G West

 3671200U08002-309 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-006 N/C 2/18/2022 29259-24 Rev. B West

 74A321101-2001/2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-007 N/C 10/13/2020 PS21211.3J, Class A1 West

 74A331800-2015 per FL17 & FL18 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HM-004 Amendment 4 3/11/2021 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

 74B501758 – 223, -217, -219, -221 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-006 B 1/9/2024 PS 21211 Rev. P West

 Amendment 2 (Adds 74A341316 part roll dash #'s -
2019 and -2020) MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-024 A Amendment 2 8/26/2019 PS21211.3 West

 B001200C01003  (Raw Stock) MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-DANVO-001 N/C 5/11/2021 AMS-STD-2154_D

 B001200F01002-1,-3,-7,-9,-301,-303,-305,-313,-
315,-317,-319,-321,-323,-325 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-041 N/C 7/29/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West
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 B001200F01003-15 & 16 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-Crater-008 B 4/12/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

 B001272F01023-1 - NOTE: the -3 and -5 are 
bonded together to make the -1 configuration. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-041 N/C 11/7/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

 B001272F01025-15
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-039 N/C 11/1/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

 B001283P01013-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-235 A 8/31/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

 DAA3241A112-009 Rev C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-C&M-002 N/C 8/1/2018 T-133 Rev. B West

 DP1A14011003-2001/-2002  DP1A14011001-
2001/-20    MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-011 N/C 8/21/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

 ML-100-1 Appendix III MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC  ML-100-1 Appendix III D 3/12/2019 AMS-STD-2154 West

 P/N 145799, T-133, CLASS AA 2 MB   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-WMW-001 N/C 3/19/2021 T-133 West

 P/N 145800 1MB, T-133, CLASS AA 1 MB MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-WMW-002 N/C 4/5/2021 T-133 West

B001272F01025-13 and B001200U01002-13 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-042 N/C 11/7/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

110-1101-04 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-FORM-001 A 1/19/2017   ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

123HM10118-511/-512 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-WBI-001 N/C 5/10/2018 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

123WM60010-303/304 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-001 A 2/25/2016 AMS-STD-2154 West

123WM60010-303/304 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-001 N/C 12/17/2015 AMS-STD-2154 West

123WM60012-303/-304 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-002 A 2/25/2016 AMS-STD-2154 West

123WM60012-303/-304 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-002 N/C 12/15/2015 AMS-STD-2154 West

123WM79050-15/-16 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CMS-001 N/C 2/25/2016 AMS-STD-2154 West

1TD1120D37002-2025, -2026 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-276 N/C 11/14/2022 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

1TD1130D07013-1013
1TD1130D07013-1015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-008/009 N/C 5/23/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D17012-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-APEI-002 N/C 1/25/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev D West

1TD1131D18001-2027   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-007 N/C 6/8/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D18001-2029   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-008 N/C 6/8/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D18001-2033   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-HPFLP-010 N/C 6/8/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D18001-2035   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-HPFLP-015 N/C 6/2/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D18001-2037   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-HPFLP-016 N/C 6/2/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D18001-2039   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-HPFLP-017 N/C 6/2/2022 ASTM E1444/E1444M-21 West

1TD1131D37023-2001 Rev. –
1TD1131D37023-2002 Rev. –
1TD1131D37023-2003 Rev. –
1TD1131D37023-2004 Rev. -
1TD1131D37023-2005 Rev. -
1TD1131D37023-2006 Rev. -
1TD1131D37023-2007 Rev. -
1TD1131D37023-2008 Rev. -

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
MLP-MERCOAP-004, 
MLP-MERCOAP-005, 
MLP-MERCOAP-006

N/C 4/19/2023 ACS-PRS-7005, Rev. E West

1TD1132D14001-2009 and 1TD1132D14001-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-VF-007 N/C 4/5/2023 UT AMS-STD-2154E Type I Class 
A West

1TD1133D07001-1005
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-FERRA-001 A 5/8/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07001-2001, -2003 and -9503 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-SEY-002 N/C 2/19/2019 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

1TD1133D07001-2001, -2003, -9501 and -9503 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SEY-002 A 9/18/2019 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

1TD1133D07001-2003 Current MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-Ferra-001 N/C 3/29/2022 ACS-PRS-7003 West

1TD1133D07001-2003 Penetrant MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-Ferra-001 N/C 3/31/2022 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07001-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-500-4 B 4/27/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 REV. E West

1TD1133D07001-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-FERRA-001 A 4/27/2023 ACS-PRS-7003 REV. B West

1TD1150D07020-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-MRMI-004 N/C 2/15/2024 AMS-STD-2154 REV E, TYPE 1, 
Class AA West

1TD1335A00107-1001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 1TD1335A00107-1001 New 5/7/2020 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A West

1TD1373D52523-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EMF-001 N/C 6/30/2020 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

1TD13G9D00301-2321 
1TD13G9D00301-2319   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-MERCOAP-010 N/C 3/31/2023 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

2CHH51150-3007/-3008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PMCO-001 N/C 3/7/2016 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

2CSH00717-5003/5004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-GAMMA-001 A 11/18/2021  LMA-PC002 Rev. B West

3671200F01001-303 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ACUFAST-002 N/C 11/9/2017 ACS-PRS-7005D/29259-18H West

3671200F01001-323 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ACUFAST-001 N/C 11/8/2017 ACS-PRS-7005D/29259-18H West
3671200F01001-325
3671200F01001-327
3671200F01001-329
3671200F01001-331
3671200F01001-333
3671200F01001-335

3671200F1004-13
3671200F1004-15
3671200F1004-17
3671200F1004-19

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-NGC-001 C 11/10/2021 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

3671200F01001-325
3671200F01001-327
3671200F01001-329
3671200F01001-331
3671200F01001-333
3671200F01001-335

3671200F1004-13
3671200F1004-15
3671200F1004-17
3671200F1004-19

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-NGC-001 B 7/29/2020 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

3671200F01001-325
3671200F01001-329
3671200F01001-331
3671200F01001-333
3671200F01001-335
3671200F01001-327

3671200F1004-13
3671200F1004-15
3671200F1004-17
3671200F1004-19

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-NGC-001 A 11/30/12 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

3671200U08011-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-037 N/C 06/09/11 29259-24B West

3671200U08011-18 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-055 A 09/15/11 29259-24B West
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3671213U01263-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PLAYA-002 N/C 11/17/2016 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671215F01067-11, -12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-002 N/C 8/26/2015 ASTM B594-13 West

3671219F01017-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AFS-002 A 11/29/11 ACS-PRS-7001E West

3671232W01011-1-2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-TI-088 A 04/01/14 AMS 2631D, Class A & AMS-STD-
2154A, Type 1 Class A West

3671232W01013-1-2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-TI-087 A 04/01/14 AMS 2631D, Class A & AMS-STD-
2154A, Type 1 Class A West

3671240T01023-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-117 N/C 6/4/2015 29259-24B West

3671250N01003-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AFS-003 N/C 11/30/11 ACS-PRS-7001E West

3671250N01003-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AFS-003 N/C 11/30/11 ACS-PRS-7001E West

3671283P01005-7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-DMC-005 N/C 03/05/12 29259-24B West

74A230761-2035 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AMF-227 N/C 2/15/2017 PS 21211 Revision P West

74A230761-2035 in the “raw stock” stage MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SAPHAND-010 New 6/29/2017 PS 21211P, CLASS A West

74A231615-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-185 E 10/20/2016 PS 21211 Revision P West

74A231615-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-185 D 06/07/11 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A255210-2001-01,-2002-01, Fracture Critical MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-LAEE-003 N/C 5/4/2020 PS21211.3J & PS21211P, Class 
A1 West

74A255225-2001-01, -2002-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-032 N/C 3/12/2020 PS 21211 rev. P and PS 21211.3 
Rev. J West

74A255227-2001-01/-2002-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-034 N/C 3/31/2020 PS 21211.3J & PS 21211P West

74A255470-2001-01 and -2002-01, maintenance 
critical. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-014 A 8/24/2020 PS 21211.3 Class A1 West

74A255475-2001-01 and -2002-01, maintenance 
critical MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-013 A 8/24/2020 PS 21211.3 Class A1 West

74A255902-1001/-1002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-LAEE-004 N/C 5/4/2020 PS21211.3J & PS21211P, Class 
A1 West

74A255909-2001, -2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC NDT Scan Plan MLU-ROB-012 N/C 12/16/2020 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A255909-2001/-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-259 N/C 11/10/2020 PS21211 Rev. P West

74A255912-2001, -2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC NDT Scan Plan MLU-ROB-013 N/C 12/18/2020 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A255912-2001/-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-015 N/C 1/4/2021 PS 21211.3 Revision J West

74A324102-2017, -2018, -2019, -2020, -2021, -
2022, -2023 and -2024. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-MYM-001 N/C 8/11/2016 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

74A324112-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-LAE-002 N/C 9/12/2016 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74A324112-2011, -2012, -2013 and -2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-LAE-004 A 11/20/2017 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

74A324112-2013/-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CNC-003 N/C 3/7/2017 PS21211.3 Rev. H West

74A324112-2013/-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-LAE-004 N/C 2/8/2017 PS 21211.3 Revision H West

74A324117-2001, -2002, -2003 & -2004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ROB-014 N/C 7/26/2022 PS 21211.3J & PS 21211P West

74A324218-2005SP MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-005 A 12/8/2020 PS21211.3 Rev J West

74A324218-2005SP MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-005 A 12/8/2020 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A324218-2005SP MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-004 N/C 6/26/2017 PS21211 REV. P, CLASS B      West

74A324308 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ACR-003, Amendment 4 N/C 6/15/2022 PS21211, Rev P & PS21211.3 
Rev J West

74A325109-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AP-171 B 2/28/2020 PS21211 Rev. P West

74A325201 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Amend No. 5 N/C 12/6/2019 PS21211.3 Rev. J West

74A325301-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-ADI-005) A 09/06/11 PS 21211.3G West

74A326306-2011/-2012/-9001/-9002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-030 A 9/24/2019 PS 21211P & PS21211.3J West

74A331115-2001/-2002/-2019/-2020/-2023 & -
2024 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-004 AMENDMENT 5 N/C 2/4/2021 PS21211.3 Rev. J West

74A331401-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AMF-185 N/C 10/6/2015 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A331401-2049 and -2050 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-026 N/C 7/31/2017 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A332121-2023 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AP-232 A 07/27/11 PS 21211K West

74A332121-2023 & -2024, maintenance critical.
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AP-232 B 1/31/2020 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74A332121-2024 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AP-232 A 07/27/11 PS 21211K West

74A332359-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic Inspection Amendment 3 N/C 02/13/13 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

74A332560-2001/-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-080 N/C 7/26/2018 PS21211 Rev. P West

74A341122-2001/-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-291 N/C 09/04/13 PS21211  Rev. L West

74A341802-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-285 A 07/21/11 PS 21211K West

74A341802-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-285 N/C 06/23/11 PS 21211L West

74A342121-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-013 Amendment 4 N/C 10/30/13 PS 21211.3 Rev H West 

74A342121-2015 and 74A342121-2016 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-013 Amendment 5 N/C 10/31/13 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West 

74A342166-2005
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SKOO-001 N/C 12/18/2023 PS 21211.3 and PS 21211 West

74A342168-2005-04/-2006-04, -2007-03, -2008-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-013 N/C 2/14/1994 PS 21211.3 CLASS A1 West 

74A342309-2011-04 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ACR-016 7 11/05/12 PS 21211.3 Rev H West

74A342333-2025 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-006 Amend # 9 8/28/2018 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A342333-2027 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-ADI-006 #10 5/26/2020 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

74A342343-2013-02
74A342343-2014-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-004 A 08/03/94 PS 21211.3 & EO P36289 West

74A344326-2017 and -2018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NCDI-014 N/C 2/17/2015  PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

74A501754-2001/-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-137 D 11/10/2016 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74A51754-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-137 C 02/23/12 PS21211 Rev L West 

74A51754-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-137 C 02/23/12 PS21211 Rev L West 

74B501751-101 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-025 D 3/15/2017 PS 21201 Rev. AF West

74B501751-101 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-025 C 04/02/13 PS 21201 Rev. AC West

74B501758-215 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-007 N/C 11/15/2017 PS21211 REV. P West

74B501758-217  74B501758-219 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-HPFLP-01 N/C 4/3/2023 PS21202 Rev. AU West

74B501758-217, -219 and -223 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-006 A 9/23/2022 ML-102-2 Rev. G, AMEND. 1 West

74B501758-219 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20 G 4/1/2011 PS 21202 Revision AT West

74B501758-223 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-006 N/C 10/31/2017 PS21211 Rev. P West

A09012D4002-2003 
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-ADM-003 N/C 8/24/2023 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

A090511D0300-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-JTM-001 N/C 3/15/2023 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

A090511D0300-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-JTM-002 N/C 7/26/2023 West

A090511D0300-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-NGC-003 N/C 7/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

A090512D0018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADM-001 N/C 8/31/2022 AMS-STD-2154 West

A090512D0018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-ADM-001 N/C 8/31/2022 ACS-PRS-7003 West

A090512D0030-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADM-003 N/C 11/16//2022 AMS-STD-2154 West
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A090512D0030-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC  MLE-ADM-002 N/C 11/16/2022 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

A090512D4002-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADM-004 A 8/24/2023 AMS-STD-2154, Rev. E, Class A West

A090516D0114-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC  MLU-CRATER-011 N/C 4/16/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C,  West

A090516D0114-2001/-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-011 A 1/5/2021 AMS-STD-2154 West

A09515D0024-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-044 N/C 12/21/2020 AMS-STD-2154D West

A2211D0452-003/-004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-003 A 7/10/2018 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

A2211D0452-004 REV B MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROC-003 B 1/12/2023 AMS-STD-2154 REV E West

A2211D0478 Rev. G MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-015 A 12/10/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

A2212D0345-509 & -511 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-CRATER-001 A 3/8/2021 ACS-PRS-7003 Revision B West

A2212D0345-509,511,513,515 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-CRATER-001 A 8/16/2019 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A West

A2212D0345-509/-511/-513/-515 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-PLAYA-001 N/C 8/26/2020 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B West

A2212D0398-013 & -023 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-016 N/C 11/10/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Clas A West

A2232A2043-357 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLE-SEY-001 N/C 2/28/2017 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev A West

Approved for inspection of 8 Inch Diameter bar 
stock MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-011 N/C 1/23/2017 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

Approved for inspection of those P/N’s listed on the 
front of the technique. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ROB-010 N/C 5/10/2018  PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

B001200C01003-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-004 B 4/1/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

B001200C01003-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-004 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200C01003-13, -14 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-006 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200C01003-13, -14, -15, -16, -17 & -18 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-005 D 5/10/2022 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001200C01003-13, -14, -15, -16, -17 and -18 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-005 C 4/1/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

B001200C01003-13-01, B001200C01003-14-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-017 N/C 6/27/2023 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

B001200C01003-15, -16, -17 and -18 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-005 B 10/20/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

B001200C1003-11-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-018 N/C 9/13/2023 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

B001200F01001-1-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-047 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-1-313 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-051 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-3-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-050 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-301-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-044 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-303-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-048 A 08/15/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-307-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PBF-041 B 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-309-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-046 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-317-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-039 B 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-319-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-045 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-321-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-042 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-323-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-038 B 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-325-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-040 B 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-329 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-060 N/C 04/09/13  ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001200F01001-5-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-049 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-7-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-043 A 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01001-9-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-052 N/C 08/11/11 ACS-PRS-7010D West

B001200F01002-1, -301, -319, -321, -7, -9, -3, 
B001200F01002-303, -305, -313, -315, -317, -323 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-003 D 8/2/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001200F01002-1,-3,-5,-7,-9,-301,-303,-305,-307,-
309,-313,-315,-317,-319,-321,-323,-325, 

B001219F01002-11
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-016 A 4/1/2021 AMS-STD-2154  Rev D West

B001200F01002-317
B001200F01002-1

B001200F01002-307
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-003 C 9/23/2020 AMS-STD-2154  Rev. D West

B001200F01002-323 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-004 B 10/12/2017 AMS-2154 rev. C West

B001200F01002-325 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AMGT-002 N/C 6/22/2017 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

B001200F01003-1, -2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-KAM-011 N/C 2/9/2021 AMS-STD-2154D West

B001200F01003-11, -12; B001200F01006-9 & 
B001250N01018-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-012 C 7/23/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

B001200F01003-13, -14 & B001219F01002-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-010 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200F01003-17 & -19 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-009 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200F01003-7, -13, -14, -17 and -19 and P/N 
B001219F01002-11. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-018 A 8/13/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001200F01003-7, B001219F01002-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-018 N/C 7/23/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Revision E West

B001200F01004-1, -3,- 5, -9, -21, -23, 
B001240T01017-1, B001250N01017-1, -3 and 

B001283P01013-1B001200F01004-5. 
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-010 N/C 10/3/2016 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

B001200F01004-1, -3,- 5, -9, -21, -23, 
B001240T01017-1, B001250N01017-1, -3, 
B001283P01013-1B001200F01004-5 and 

B001250N01018-1 

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-010 A 12/16/2016 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

B001200F01004-1,-3,-5,-7,-9,-11,-13,-15,-17,-19,-
21,-23,-25 , B001250N01018-1 & -3

     

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-025 C 11/10/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001200F01004-13. -15, -17, -25 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-HPFLP-039 N/C 3/12/2020 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200F01006-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-013 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200F01006-1. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-114 A 1/12/2021 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. D West

B001200F01006-3
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NE-016 N/C 4/7/2023 AMS-STD-2154 West

B001200F01006-3, -5, -7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-102 C 5/11/2022 AMS-STD-2154 Rev E West

B001200F01006-3, -5, -7 & B001250N01018-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-014 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001200U01002-13 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-040 A 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G West

B001200U01002-13 and B001272F01025-13 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-042 B 11/3/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001219F01022-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-007 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001219F01022-11, B001240T01017-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-104 B 5/11/2022 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West
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B001219F01022-11, B001240T01017-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-104 N/C 2/3/2020 ANS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

B001232U01003-1, -3 & -5. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PPI-030 N/C 12/19/2016 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001232W01032-1M MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-247 A 3/22/2024 AMS2631 Rev. G West

B001232W01034-11/-12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-262 N/C 5/11/2021 AMS 2631 Rev. E West

B001233W01002-1 & -2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-029 A 9/13/2017 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001233W01002-1 & -2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-029 N/C 3/1/2017 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01001-1,-2,-3&-4 Inboard Leading Edge MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-027 D 4/19/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001237W01002-1 & -2 09 Midspan MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-026 F 4/19/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001237W01002-1 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-026 B 12/19/2016 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01002-1 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-026 A 12/2/2016 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01002-1, -2 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-026 E 9/13/2017 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01002-1, -2 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-026 D 2/20/2017  ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01003-1 & -2 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-025 D 9/13/2017 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01003-1 & -2 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-025 C 2/20/2017 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001237W01003-1 & -2 09 Outboard MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-025 E 4/19/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G West

B001237W01003-2 09 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-025 A 12/2/2016 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001239K01001-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-021 B 9/13/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001239K01001-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-021 N/C 4/1/2015 ACS-PRS-7001 Ref. F, Class B West

B001239W01010-11/-12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-241 A 6/4/2019 AMS2631 Rev, E West

B001239W01010-11/-12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-241 N/C 1/29/2019 AMS2631 Rev, E West

B001240T01017-1 and  -3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-138 A 7/31/2023 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

B001250N01017-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NOR-006 B 12/8/2016 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A Weat

B001262L01011-1, -3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-016 D 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001272F01004-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-020 C 9/13/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001272F01022-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-018 C 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001_G

B001272F01022-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-018 N/C 07/15/11 ACS-PRS-7001E West

B001272F01023-3, -5 MTS-B MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-035 C 6/7/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001272F01023-7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-036 B 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G West

B001272F01023-7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-035 A 9/13/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001272F01023-9 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-34 E 9/30/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001272F01025-13
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-019 C 10/15/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001272F01025-13, Closeout Fairing MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-019 E 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001272F01025-13. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-019 D 12/9/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001272F01025-15 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-039 A 4/21/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 West

B001273F01024-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-017 D 9/29/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

B001273F01024-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-017 N/C 07/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001E West

B001273F01025-11/-12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-032 B 12/10/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001273F01026-11 and -13 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-031 B 9/13/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001273F01029-11. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-033 A 12/13/2019 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001283P01013-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-CRATER-019 N/C 9/6/2022 AMS-STD-2154 West

DAA3121D004-0009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-RAC-0001 N/C 09/20/11 T-103D West

DAA3121D008-0005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-RAC-0002 N/C 09/20/11 T-103D West

DAA3121D219-009 DAA3121D219-010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ROB-001                 MLP-ROB-002 A 6/23/2016 T-103 Rev. E West

DAA3121D219-009 DAA3121D219-010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ROB-001, MLP-ROB-002 N/C 10/30/2015 T103- Rev. E West

DAA3121D221-013 DAA3121D221-014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ROB-003, MLP-ROB-004 A 6/13/2016 T-103 Rev. E West

DAA3121D221-013, DAA3121D221-014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-ROB-003, MLP-ROB-004 N/C 10/30/2015 T103- Rev. E West

DAA3122A109-043 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLR-C&M-003A N/C 6/26/2019 T-106B & ASTM E1742/E1742M-
18 West

DAA3241A112-007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-003 C 5/21/2014 T-133 Revision B West

DAA3241A112-009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-002 B 5/21/2014 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A112-009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-002 A 10/02/12 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A112-009 Rev B

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC  MLU-C&M-002 B 6/18/2020 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A112-009 Rev C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-061 N/C 9/11/2018 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A117-005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-001 A 10/02/12 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A117-005 Rev C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SSA-060 N/C 9/11/2018 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A117-005 Rev C MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-C&M-003 N/C 8/1/2018 T-133 Rev. B West

DAA3241A117-005 Rev C

MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-C&M-003 B 6/18/2020 T-133 Rev. B West

DAF3143D005-001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-005 N/C 6/8/2015 T-133 Rev. B West

DAF3143D005-003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-RAC-004 N/C 6/8/2015 T-133 Rev. B West

General Procedure ML-200-9 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC General Procedure ML-200-9 F 3/15/2017 PS 21201 Rev. AF West

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure ML-
300-20 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20 K 1/5/2019 P.S. 21202 REVISION AU West

M. #3, ML-100-130 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC M. #3, ML-100-130 A 10/16/2020 PS 21211.3 West

ML-100-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-1 J 8/11/2017 AMS-STD-2154 West

ML-100-1 Appendix II 
MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

ML-100-1 Appendix II 
D 3/12/2019 AMS-STD-2154 West

ML-100-1 Appendix VIII MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-1 Appendix VIII E 7/2/2021 AMS 2631 West

ML-100-1 Rev. J App. I MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-1 Rev. J App. I G 6/10/2019 AMS-STD-2154 West

ML-100-120 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-120 C 9/29/2015  ASTM B594-13 West

ML-100-170A, Am. 2 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-170A, Am. 2 N/C 4/9/2021 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

ML-200-1 Rev Z MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-200-1 Rev Z CN # 004 3/22/2022 29259-24 Rev. B West

ML-300-1, Revision AB MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Addendum 3 - ACS-PRS-7005  N/C 3/31/2022 ACS-PRS-7005 West

ML-300-20 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20 G 6/26/2015 PS 21202 Rev. AR West

ML-300-20, Rev. K
Addendum 1, Rev. NC MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20, Rev. K, Addendum 1 N/C 1/23/2020 PS21202 Rev AU West

ML-500-1 B Amend. 1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-500-1 B Amend. 1 N/C 11/4/2021  LMA-PC002 Rev. B West

MLU-BK-016 Am. 4 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-016 Am. 4 N/C 3/16/2015 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

MLU-SI-257 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-257 N/C 9/29/2020 PS21211 Revision P West
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MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20 G 04/01/11 PS 21202AP West

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-200-1 10/00/05 ASTM E1444 West 

N B001232W01032-1M MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-SI-247 N/C 3/26/2020 AMS 2631 Rev. E West

P/N 145798, T-103 CLASS AA MB  MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-WMW-003 N/C 8/31/2022 T-103 West

P/N 145799, T-103, CLASS AA 873 KB MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-WMW-001 N/C 8/31/2022 T-103 West

P/N 145800, T-103, CLASS AA  681 KB   MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-WMW-002 N/C 8/31/2022 T-103 West

Process Order # ML-100-1 Appendix IX Rev B. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC
Process Order # ML-100-1 Appendix IX Rev 

B. B 1/28/2019 AMS-STD-2154 West

Process Order # ML-100-1 Appendix VII Rev D 
Solid Round Bar to AMS2631. MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC

Process Order # ML-100-1 Appendix VII Rev 
D Solid Round Bar to AMS2631. D 7/2/2023 AMS 2631 West

R02L0214-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-RAC-003 N/C 04/05/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West 

R02L0714-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-RAC-001 A 03/30/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0714-12 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-RAC-002 A 03/30/12 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

This is a “General Procedure” and must be used in 
conjunction with an approved part specific technique MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-170 A 10/6/2016 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

Ultrasonic Inspection Amend. No. 3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic Inspection Amend. No. 3 N/C 2/10/2017 PS21211.3 Rev H West

Ultrasonic inspection Amendment  No. 1, dated 
07/22/2016 to MLU-AE-024  is approved MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-024 Am. 1 N/C 7/22/2016 PS 21211.3 Rev. H West

Ultrasonic Inspection procedure ML-100-130 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Amendment 2C N/C 2/24/2015 PS 21211.3 Rev. J West

Ultrasonic Inspection procedure ML-100-23 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Amendment 1 N/C 11/10/2015  PS 21211 Rev. M West

Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-AMGT-001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-AMGT-
001 A 6/16/2017 UT West

Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-SSA-102 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Ultrasonic inspection technique MLU-SSA-
102 N/C 12/6/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

128LM10203-611 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-STC1-001 N/C 09/03/08 GSS 16101C West 

2CHH82101-0001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-A&D-001 N/C 03/23/05 LMA-PC007 West 

2CHS116770A MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 2CHS116770A /2CHS116771A Standard 04/30/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CHS116771A MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 2CHS116770A /2CHS116771A Standard 04/30/07 LMA-PC001A West 

2CSH10715-0001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-AE-001 (to ML-300-38) 09/04/04 LMA-PC201A West 

2CSH10715-0002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-AE-001 (to ML-300-38) 09/04/04 LMA-PC201A West 

3-23289-508 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLR-ML-005 A 10/14/09 ACS-PRS-7007 West 

3671200F01001-001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-301 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-303 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-305 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-009 (to ML-300--1) U 12/01/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-307 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-009 (to ML-300--1) U 12/01/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-309 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-009 (to ML-300--1) U 12/01/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-311 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-009 (to ML-300--1) U 12/01/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-313 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-315 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-317 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-319 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-321 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-008 (to ML-300--1) U 10/09/04 29259-18F West 

3671200F01001-323 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-028 (to ML-300--1) 05/04/05 29259-18F West 

3671200U08002-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-004 (to ML-300-1) A 04/28/03 29259-18D West 

3671200U08002-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-004 (to ML-300-1) A 04/28/03 29259-18D West 

3671200U08002-301 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-004 (to ML-300-1) A 04/28/03 29259-18D West 

3671200U08002-303 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-004 (to ML-300-1) A 04/28/03 29259-18D West 

3671200U08002-305 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-019 (to ML-200-1) A 04/28/03 29259-24B West 

3671200U08002-307 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-019 (to ML-200-1) A 04/28/03 29259-24B West 

3671200U08002-309 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-019 (to ML-200-1) A 04/28/03 29259-24B West 

3671200U08002-5 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-019 (to ML-200-1) A 04/28/03 29259-24B West 

3671200U08002-7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-019 (to ML-200-1) A 04/28/03 29259-24B West 

3671200U08002-9 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLP-PBF-004 (to ML-300-1) A 04/28/03 29259-18D West 

3671219F01004-5 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-REY-001 (to ML-200-1) 10/03/06 29259-24B West 

3671224F101-5 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AUR-003 (to ML-100-154) N/C 08/26/03 T-101C West 

3671224F102-7 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AUR-003 (to ML-100-154) 09/10/03 T-101C West 

3671224F102-9 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AUR-003 (to ML-100-154) 09/10/03 T-101C West 

3671224F106-17 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-035 N/C 08/05/09 29259-24B West 

3671230Z01001-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-012 (to ML-200-1) 03/14/05 29259-24B West 

3671230Z01002-11 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-013 (to ML-200-1) 03/14/05 29259-24B West 

3671250N102-3 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AUR-001 (to ML-100-154) 08/08/03 T-101C West 

3671250N102-4 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AUR-001 (to ML-100-154) 08/08/03 T-101C West 

3671263L01008-13 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-MPME-003 (to ML-200-1, AM #1) N/C 08/30/07 29259-24B West 

36712721F01005-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AFS-001 A 12/21/10 ACS-PRS-7001B West 

42A1015169-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 42A1015169-5001,-5002 03/11/09 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

42A1015169-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 42A1015169-5001,-5002 03/11/09 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

42A1045181-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 42A1045181-5001,-5002 B 05/11/09 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

42A1045181-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 42A1045181-5001,-5002 B 05/11/09 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

42A1051410 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-001 N/C 03/22/07 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051411-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-008 N/C 07/13/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051411-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-008 N/C 07/13/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051591-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-011 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051591-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-011 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051593-0001 thru 5012 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-002 04/17/07 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051770-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-012 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051770-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-012 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051770-5003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-012 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1051770-5004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-012 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1055250-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-013 N/C 07/30/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1055250-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-013 N/C 07/30/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 
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42A1055790-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-010 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1055790-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-010 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1055930-1001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLR-ML-006 B 10/14/09 ACS-PRS-7007 West 

42A1055930-1002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLR-ML-007 B 10/14/09 ACS-PRS-7007 West 

42A1055931-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-004 05/29/07 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1055931-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-004 05/29/07 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

42A1056130-5001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-009 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS7001A West 

42A1056130-5002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SWIFT-009 N/C 07/21/09 ACS-PRS7001A West 

42A7071721-3201 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-014 B 12/12/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071721-3202 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-014 B 12/12/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071721-3203 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-015 N/C 12/06/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

42A7071721-3204 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-EME-015 N/C 12/06/07 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

74A230761-2037 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-TC-001 (to ML-100-130) 09/20/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A231605-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-184 D 03/31/10 PS 21211K West 

74A231605-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-184 (to ML-100-5B) C 12/18/06 PS 21211H West 

74A231606-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-HM-009) 05/31/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A231615-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-185 (to ML-100-5B) C 12/19/06 PS 21211H West 

74A231616-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 to (MLU-HM-008) N/C 06/26/97 PS 21211.3 West 

74A231616-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 to (MLU-HM-008) N/C 06/26/97 PS 21211.3G West 

74A231616-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (TO MLU-HM-008) 05/31/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A28312-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #13 (to MLU-ACR-019} 08/10/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A321110-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-ACR-004) 07/07/94 PS 21211.3G West 

74A321110-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-ACR-004) 07/07/94 PS 21211.3G West 

74A322800-5021 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PPI-012 C 01/31/11 PS 21211.5B, PS 21233K West 

74A322800-5022 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-PPI-012 C 01/31/11 PS 21211.5B, PS 21233K West 

74A3242309-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU ACR-016) 04/12/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A324572-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-264 (to ML-100-23) A 08/15/07 PS 21211H West 

74A324572-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-264 (to ML-100-23) A 08/15/07 PS 21211H West 

74A325100-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-009) 12/26/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325100-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-009) 12/26/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325100-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-009) 08/28/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325100-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-009) 08/28/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325101-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-006) 05/15/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325101-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-006) 05/15/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325101-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-006) N/C 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325101-2012 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-006) N/C 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325104-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ACR-011 01/18/94 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325104-2001-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-ACR-011) 05/13/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325104-2002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ACR-011 01/18/94 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325104-2002-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-ACR-011) 05/13/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325109-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AP-171 (to ML-100-23F) 04/04/07 PS 21211H West 

74A325201-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-016 (to ML-100-130A) A 08/07/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325201-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (TO MLU-BK-016) A 04/28/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325201-2019 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-016) 03/30/06 29259-18G West 

74A325203-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-014) 12/01/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325203-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-014) 03/30/06 29259-18G West 

74A325301-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-ADI-005) A 01/22/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325301-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) A 03/04/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325303-2007-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-BK-011) A 05/31/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325303-2007-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-011, AM #4 A 03/21/07 PS21211.3G West 

74A325303-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-BK-011) N/C 01/18/11 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-ADI-012) 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-ADI-012) 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-ADI-012) 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 to (MLU-ADI -012) 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI -012 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-012 01/21/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2011-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #7 (TO MLU-ACR-012) A 04/16/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2012 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-ACR-012) 08/27/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #8 (TO MLU-ACR-012A) 04/11/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #8 (TO MLU-ACR-012A) 04/11/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #9 (to MLU-ACR-012) A 10/21/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328120-2016 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #9 (to MLU-ACR-012) A 10/21/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 ( to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-008) A 03/26/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 ( to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-008) A 03/26/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 ( to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-008) A 03/26/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 ( to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-008) A 03/26/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-008A) 01/08/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328202-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-008A) 01/08/03 PS 21211H West 

74A328242-2011-01/2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-ACR-030) 07/11/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328262-2037 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-NE-005) B 09/08/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328262-2038 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-NE-005) B 09/08/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-ACR-015) A 03/14/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-ACR-015) A 03/14/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11(to MLU-ACR-015) A 03/14/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-ACR-015) A 03/14/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #12 (to MLU ACR-015) A 04/17/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU ACR-015) 08/10/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328312-2017-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #14 (to MLU ACR-015) 03/21/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A328321-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-ACR-015) A 03/14/00 PS 21211.3G West 
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74A328360-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-253 A 11/24/09 PS 21211K, CLASS A West 

74A331115-2023 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-004A) 08/06/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331115-2024 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-004A) 08/06/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2047-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 74A331401-2047-01 12/29/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2048-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC 74A331401-2048-01 12/29/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A332121-2027 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-022 B 05/25/04 PS21211.3G West 

74A332121-2028 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-022 B 05/25/04 PS21211.3G West 

74A341117-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Proc. MLU-TI-029 02/19/99 PS 21211H West 

74A341117-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Proc. MLU-TI-029 02/19/99 PS 21211H West 

74A341117-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-ACR-019) 06/29/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341117-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-ACR-019) 06/29/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (TO MLU-AE-014) 06/14/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2005-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU AE 014) 12/20/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (TO MLU-AE-014) 06/14/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (TO MLU-AE-014) 06/14/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2007-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-AE-014) 05/24/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (TO MLU-AE-014) 06/14/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2008-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-AE-014) 05/24/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Tech.#AM .6 01/05/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-001 01/05/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-2015-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #8 (to MLU-ADI-1001) 01/03/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-2016-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #8 (to MLU-ADI-1001) 01/03/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-9001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-001 01/03/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341301-9004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-ADI-1001 01/03/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-2011-01/2012-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to # MLU-ADI-002) 01/03/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-9001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341306-9002 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-002) 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311- 2011-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #10 (to MLU-AE-015) 12/11/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #9 (to MLU-AE-015) 06/25/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2011-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-AE-015) 04/17/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2011-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #12 (to MLU-AE-015) N/C 11/05/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2012 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #9 (to MLU-AE-015) 06/25/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2012-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #10 (to MLU-AE-015) 12/11/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2012-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #11 (to MLU-AE-015) 04/17/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2015 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (TO MLU-AE-024) N/C 04/02/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2015-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-AE-024) 08/25/05 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2016 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (TO MLU-AE-024) N/C 04/02/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2016-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-AE-024) 08/25/05 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-AE-024) N/C 10/19/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-AE-024) N/C 10/19/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-013) 01/27/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-013) 01/27/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-013) 01/27/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2012 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-BK-013) 01/27/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-012) 09/12/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342121-2018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-012) 09/12/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342166-1003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to # MLU-AEI-012) 02/29/00 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342166-1005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-AE-012) 04/20/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342166-1006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-AE-012) 04/20/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342168-2005-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-AE-013) 04/05/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342168-2006-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-AE-013) 04/05/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342168-2007-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-AE-013) 04/05/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342168-2008-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-AE-013) 04/05/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342309-2011-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (TO LMU-ACR-016) N/C 04/22/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342309-2011-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-ACR-016) 04/29/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342314-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-BK-015 (to ML-100-130A) A 08/04/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342314-2019 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2A (to MLU-BK-15A) A 07/17/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342314-2019-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-015) 06/28/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342314-2021 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-BK-015) 02/07/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342314-2023 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-BK-015) A 01/06/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342319-2011-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AE-025 N/C 07/30/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342319-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-AE-025) 04/14/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342333-2021 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-ADI-006) 10/06/05 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342333-2023 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-ADI-006) 06/03/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-004) A 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-004) A 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2011 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-004) A 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-004) A 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2013-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-BK-004) 03/16/06 29259-18G West 

74A342343-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to Supple. Scan Plan MLU-ADI-004) A 04/13/99 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342343-2014-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-BK-004) 03/16/06 29259-18G West 

74A342343-2015-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #6 (to MLU-ADI-004) A 06/09/08 PW 21211.3G West 

74A342511-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-007) 06/07/04 PS 21211.3G West 
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74A342511-2010 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-007) 06/07/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2003-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2004 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2004-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2005-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2006 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2006-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-AE-016) 04/23/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A342523-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-TI-038 (to ML-100-23F) 02/19/02 PS 21211H West 

74A342523-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-TI-038 (to ML-100-23F) 02/19/02 PS 21211H West 

74A342802-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SS-265 (to ML-100-5) 10/06/05 PS 21211H West 

74A343314-2021 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2A (to MLU-BK-15A) A 07/17/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2017 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SMITH-001 (to ML-100-130, Rev. A, 
AM#1) A 05/05/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2018 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SMITH-001 (to ML-100-130, Rev. A, 
AM#1) A 05/05/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2013 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SMITH-002A (to ML-100-130A, Am. #1) 10/26/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2014 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SMITH-002A (to ML-100-130A, Am. #1) 10/26/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344353-2009-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #3 (to MLU-BK-005) 06/13/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344353-2009-03 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #4 (to MLU-BK-005) N/C 01/10/11 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SPC-001 (to ML-100-130) 03/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2007-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-SPC-001) N/C 02/04/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2008 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SPC-001 (to ML-100-130) 03/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2008-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to MLU-SPC-001) N/A 02/04/08 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2009 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #2 (to MLU-SPC-001) N/C 09/04/09 PS 21211.3G West 

74A345301-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) 02/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A345301-2005 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) 02/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A345301-2005-01 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) 02/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A345301-2005-02 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) 02/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A345301-2007 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #5 (to MLU-ADI-005A) 02/23/07 PS 21211.3G West 

74A501754-2001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-137 B 09/17/08 PS 21211K West 

74A501754-2003 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-SI-137 B 09/17/08 PS 21211K West 

74B328236155,-157,-159,-161,163,-165 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Supp. #3A (to ML-300-20) 04/14/03 PS 21202Y West 

74B328236-167 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Supp.No.1A (to ML-300-20C) 01/14/03 PS 21202Y West 

74B328236-169 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Supp.No.1A (to ML-300-20C) 01/14/03 PS 21202Y West 

74B328236-171 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Supp.No.1A (to ML-300-20C) 01/14/03 PS 21202Y West 

74B501751-101 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLM-PBF-025 A 09/08/09 PS 21201W West 

74B501751-101 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Supp. #4A (to ML-300-20C w/Am. 1 and 
Att.2) 05/06/03 PS 21202Y West 

74T340001 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-AEROM-003-004 (to ML-100-23F, AM. 
#1,ATT. 2A F 04/04/05 PS 21211H West 

JSF CTOL-CV NDT Standard MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NWC-002 05/31/07 LMA-PC001A West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC Attachment #1 (to MLU-300-40) N/C 11/23/09 29259-18H West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-179 N/C 10/27/09 PS 21211.5B West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-200-9 D 09/08/09 PS 21201W West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-20 F 08/25/09 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC MLU-NWC-003 06/29/07 LMA-PC001A West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-300-40 03/19/07 29259-18G West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to ML-200-1) 09/28/06 29259-24B West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ML-100-154 N/C 08/08/03 T-101C West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ATT #2 (to ML-200-9) C 02/07/01 PS 21201N West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC ATT #2, Rev. A (to ML-300-20C) C 02/07/01 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC AM #1 (to Proc. ML-100-130, Rev. A) A 03/29/99 PS 21211H West 

 B001250N01017-1 MITCHELL LABORATORIES INC/Cedtech Inc. MLU-CRATER-003 A 7/8/2019 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. C West

Liquid Penetrant Inspection procedure MPP 007 MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. Liquid Penetrant Inspection procedure MPP 
007 AL 10/09/20  GT23A & ASTM E1417 West

LMA-PC201E  & ASTM E 1417 MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. MPP 1417 A 02/20/15 LMA-PC201E  & ASTM E 1417 West

MPP 007 Appendix C and D MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. MPP 007 Appendix C and D AS 02/15/24 GT 23A  Rev T, IT-60 rev F West

MPP-007 MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. MPP-007 AG 01/07/19 ACS-PRS-7005E & ASTM E1417-
16 West

MPP1417 MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. MPP1417 D 11/30/15 LMA-PC201 Rev. F West

MULTIPLE MORRELL'S ELECTRO PLATING, INC. MPP 17N 04/18/06 PS 21202Y/IT-60E West 

A090516D0112-2005 ND Testing Inc. UT-CPE-NGAS-A090516D0112-2005 0 10/03/25 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

1TD1150D07021-2003 ND Testing Inc. UT-CPE-NGAS-1TD1150D07021-2003 REV. 
1 1 10/01/25 AMS-STD-2154 REV. E West

1TD1132D13017-2005 ND Testing Inc. UT-SA-1TD1132D13017-2005 2 08/13/25 AMS-STD-2154 REV. E 
Ultrasonic Inspection West

 1TD1120D37002-2025, 1TD1120D37002-2026. ND Testing Inc. UT-VF-7.50X35.75XRL-6-4A O 07/29/24 AMS-STD-2154 Revision E Central

1TD1230D07231-2001/-2002 ND Testing Inc. UT-VF-1TD1230D07231 0 10/22/24 AMS-STD-2154 REV. E 
Ultrasonic Insp West

 UT-NT-USP1000017 ND Testing Inc.  UT-NT-USP1000017 Rev. 2 10/05/23 AMS2631 West

1TD1131D17047-2001 REV. A ND Testing Inc. UT-UM-1TD1131D17047-2001A 0 11/18/22 AMS-STD-2154 West

PP.C1.1417 ND Testing Inc. PP.C1.1417 Rev. 1 04/06/20 ASTM E1417 West

PP.C2.1444 ND Testing Inc. PP.C2.1444 Rev.1 04/06/20 ASTM E1444 West

PP.C3.1742 ND Testing Inc. PP.C3.1742 Rev.1 04/06/20 ASTM E1742 West

PP.C5.B594 ND Testing Inc. PP.C5.B594 Rev.1 10/16/19 ASTM B594 West

PP.K5.2154 ND Testing Inc. PP.K5.2154 Rev. 2 04/15/20 AMS-STD-2154. West

PP.K5.2630 ND Testing Inc. PP.K5.2630 Rev.0 01/02/19 AMS 2630 West

TIP-PT-105.0 NDE PROFESSIONALS INC TIP-PT-105.0 8 08/04/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

TIP-105.0 NDE PROFESSIONALS TIP-105.0 6 04/19/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

PCC fluorescent penetrant inspection procedure GP-
FPI-1001

Noranco Mfg (USA) Ltd DBA Jet Processing Division of 
PCC GP-FPI-1001 BQ 04/02/19 ACS-PRS-7005 Appendix B, 

Revision E.  West

NDT-004 NORTH EAST FINISHING CO NDT-004 0 04/15/21  29259-18 East

NDT-005 NORTH EAST FINISHING CO NDT-005 N/C 04/15/21  29259-18 East

JSF-UT-028 Revision 1 Northrop Grumman (ATK SPACE SYSTEMS INC) JSF-UT-028 1 12/17/25 LMA-PC001 Central

JSF-URS-SYNCORE-CE-02 Northrop Grumman (ATK SPACE SYSTEMS INC) JSF-UT-027 3 10/30/25 Ultrasonics Central

JSF-URS-SYNCORE-CE-02 Northrop Grumman (ATK SPACE SYSTEMS INC) JSF-UT-026 3 10/30/25 Ultrasonics Central
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JSF-URS-SYNCORE-CE-02 Northrop Grumman (ATK SPACE SYSTEMS INC) JSF-UT-021 4 10/30/25 Ultrasonics Central

JSF-URS-SYNCORE-CE-02 Northrop Grumman (ATK SPACE SYSTEMS INC) JSF-UT-020 4 10/30/25 Ultrasonics Central

B2 TS12804 Northrop Grumman Systems Corp. B2 TS12804 A 04/20/21  T-111 Central

DAA3420A102-157/-158 Northrop Grumman Systems Corp. TS10941 K 04/13/21 T-101 Central

DAA3420A102-157/-158 Northrop Grumman Systems Corp. B2-HTE-UT-002 B 11/29/21 T-101 Central

DAA3420A105-019 and -020 Northrop Grumman Systems Corp. HTE- ST-001 N/C 04/16/24  T-111 Central

2CSH10786-0001 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-6 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH10786-0002 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-6 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH10789-0001 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-8 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH10789-0002 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-8 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH10792-0001 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-10 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH10792-0002 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-10 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH11046-0001 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-2 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH11046-0002 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-2 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH11047-0001 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-4 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

2CSH11047-0002 NORTHWEST COMPOSITES, INC. 135-4 A 11/17/04 LMA-PC001A Central 

MULTIPLE NOVATION, INC. 002-00069-00 F 07/07/09 LMA-PC201D/ ACS-PRS-7005B West 

MULTIPLE OMNI METAL FINISHING, INC. OPS-T-103 A 03/13/06 T-103D West 

MULTIPLE OMNI METAL FINISHING, INC. OPS-1200 P 03/10/06 ASTM E1417 West 

MULTIPLE OMNI METAL FINISHING, INC. OPS-1200, AM #2 03/10/06 ACS-PRS-7005 West 

DWI-Q005 ORIZON AEROSTRUCTURES - CHANUTE INC DWI-Q005 J 02/17/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E  Central

DWI-Q005-LMA ORIZON AEROSTRUCTURES - CHANUTE INC DWI-Q005-LMA N/C 05/24/21 LMA-PC201 Rev G Central

Liquid Penetrant Procedure T-103/DWI-Q005 ORIZON AEROSTRUCTURES - CHANUTE INC T-103/DWI-Q005 E/H 10/12/18 T-103 Rev. E Central
Standard Testing Procedure Penetrant 
Inspection STP-05-8.2.4H OZARK MOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

Standard Testing Procedure Penetrant 
Inspection STP-05-8.2.4H V 4/7/2023 LMA-PC201 Rev. G Central

2CSH25150-0001 PAC FOUNDRIES 56260 05/26/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH25150-8003 PAC FOUNDRIES 56580, Issue A 10/10/07 LMA-PC301A West 

74A544166-1001 PAC FOUNDRIES Tech #51660/65 C 04/11/02 PS 21206J West 

74A587479-2003 PAC FOUNDRIES 74A587479-2003 B 07/01/20 PS 21206 Rev. R West

74A587479-2003 PAC FOUNDRIES Liquid Penetrant Inspection General 
Procedure No. 6-3-C  Revision AT 06/23/20 PS 21202 Rev. AU West

74A838171-2007 PAC FOUNDRIES 6967 07/01/04 PS 21206J West 

74T062753-2001 PAC FOUNDRIES Manifold Casting issue 1 08/23/02 PS 21206J West 

MULTIPLE PAC FOUNDRIES M.I.S. issue 6, dtd. 4/04/03 & QAP-810 issue 
5, dtd. 8/20/03 04/11/03 PS 21202Y West 

Radiographic Inspection General Procedure No. 6-4-
B PAC FOUNDRIES Radiographic Inspection General Procedure 

No. 6-4-B AD 06/28/20 PS 21206 Rev. R West

Soligen 17-4 Fairing PAC FOUNDRIES Fairing Casting issue 1 1 09/02/02 PS 21206J West 

QCM-460 PACIFIC MAGNETIC PENETRANT CO. QCM-460 AH 04/30/24 ASTM E1444 West

QCM-470 PACIFIC MAGNETIC PENETRANT CO. QCM-470 AU 04/30/24 ASTM E1417, ACS-PRS-7005 West

A09515D0024-2003 PACIFIC MAGNETIC PENETRANT CO. QCM-470/A09051D0024-2003 N/C 05/03/21 ACS-PRS-7005 West

 2CFH01111-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC Radiographic Technique Data N/C 8/9/2025 LMA-PC301 Rev B Central

2CFH02841-0007 Paragon NDT, LLC Radiographic Technique Data N/C 8/6/2025 LMA-PC301 Rev B Central

2CFH02830-0003. Paragon NDT, LLC RADIOGRAPHIC TECHNIQUE DATA 2 6/19/2025 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

2CFH01809-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC RADIOGRAPHIC TECHNIQUE DATA 1 6/12/2025  LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

2CFH01235-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01235-0001 2 6/20/2025 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central
2CFH01801-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01801-0005 1 6/12/2025  LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

 2CFH01105-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC  2CFH01105-0003 N/C 05/30/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

 2CFH02824-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02824-0005 New 05/12/21 LMA-PC301 Rev. B Central

1TD1368A52181-1001,-1002 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1368A52181-1001,-1002 New 09/17/20 ASTM E1742 Central

1TD1368A52183-1001,-1002 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1368A52183-1001,-1002 New 09/22/20 ASTM E1742 Central

1TD1368F52110-1001,-1002 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1368F52110-1001,-1002 New 10/18/19 ASTM E1742 Central

1TD1373A52301-1005 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1373A52301-1005 1 09/19/19 AWS D17.1 and ASTM E1742 Central

1TD1373A52303-1001 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1373A52303-1001 1 09/19/19 AWS D17.1 and ASTM E1742 Central

1TD1374A52522-1003 Paragon NDT, LLC 1TD1374A52522-1003 1 09/18/19 AWS D17.1 and ASTM E1742 Central

2CFH01101-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01101-0001 N/C 04/28/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01102-0003, -0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01102-0003, -0001 1 09/02/20  LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

2CFH01111-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01111-0003 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01111-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01111-0003 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01133-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01133-0001 N/C 08/31/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01134-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01134-0005 N/C 05/04/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01136-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01136-0005 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01137-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01137-0001 1 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B  Central

2CFH01141-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01141-0001 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01233-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01233-0001 N/C 08/31/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01235-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01235-0001 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01310-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01310-0001 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01314-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01314-0001 N/C 06/16/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01336-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01336-0003 N/C 04/27/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01800-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01800-0005 N/C 04/11/17 LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

2CFH01802-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01802-0001 New 03/30/21 LMA-PC301 Rev B Central

2CFH01803-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01803-0005 1 01/03/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01803-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC  N/C 04/11/17 LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

2CFH01804-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01804-0003 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

2CFH01805-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01805-0003 New 09/09/22 LMA-PC301 Central

2CFH01809-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01809-0001 New 04/20/21 LMA-PC301 Rev. B Central

2CFH01833-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01833-0003 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01834-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01834-0009 Rev 1 11/21/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01835-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01835-0003 2 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01835-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01835-0003 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01836-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01836-0003 N/C 08/31/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01840-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01840-0005 N/C 08/31/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01870-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01870-0009 2 01/03/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01870-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01870-0009 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central
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2CFH01872-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01872-0009 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH01873-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01873-0005 N/C 06/16/17  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02100-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02100-0003 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02101-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02101-0003 N/C 04/28/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02133-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02133-0003 1 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH0238-005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02838-0005 1 12/21/21 LMA-PC301 Central

2CFH02823-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02823-0009 New 10/14/22 LMA-PC301 Central

2CFH02830-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02830-0003 1 04/16/21 LMA-PC301 Rev. B Central

2CFH02839-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02839-0005 1 01/08/20 LMA-PC301  Rev B Central

2CFH02841-0007, Rev 1 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02841-0007 1 05/19/20 LMA-PC301 REV B Central

2CFH02842-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02842-0005 1 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02842-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02842-0005 N/C 08/31/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02868-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02868-0005 N/C 06/16/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CFH02880-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02880-0003 1 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CHH01639-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CHH01639-0001 N/C 07/12/23 LMA-PC301B Central

2CHH40419-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CHH40419-0001 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

2CHH40709-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CHH40709-0001 N/C 04/10/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01103-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01103-0005 1 05/09/19 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01111-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01111-0003 1 03/11/19 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

NDT Radiographic Technique 2CFH01140-000 Paragon NDT, LLC NDT Radiographic Technique 2CFH01140-
000 1 10/23/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01141-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01141-0001 Rev 1 01/17/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01310-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01310-0001 1 03/12/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH02100-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02100-0003 1 05/07/19 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

NDT radiographic technique 2CFH02836-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02836-0005 N/C 08/14/18 LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

NDT Radiographic Technique 2CFH02880-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC NDT Radiographic Technique 2CFH02880-
0003 1 10/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01134-
0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01134-0005 1 02/22/18 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01800-
0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01800-0005 1 12/11/17  LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01804-
0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01804-0003 2 12/11/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01840-
0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01840-0005 1 02/01/18 LMA-PC301Revision B. Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH01870-
0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01870-0009 1 02/05/18  LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CFH02868-
0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02868-0005 1 12/11/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Paragon NDT radiographic technique 2CHH40709-
0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CHH40709-0001 1 12/11/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

PNDT-RT-LMA-002 Paragon NDT, LLC PNDT-RT-LMA-002 Rev. 1 01/17/17 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 1TD1374A52522-1003 Paragon NDT, LLC Radiographic technique 1TD1374A52522-
1003 New 08/28/19 AWS D17.1 and ASTM E1742 Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01100-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01100-0001 1 06/12/19 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01101-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01101-0001 1 01/09/18 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01104-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC Radiographic technique 2CFH01104-0003 Revision 2 07/20/20 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01105-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01105-0003 1 01/09/18 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01133-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01133-0001 Rev 1 04/09/19 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01136-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01136-0005 Rev 1 01/21/19 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01233-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01233-0001 Rev 1 04/08/19 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01235-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01235-0001 Rev 1 01/21/19 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01314-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01314-0001 1 01/09/18 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01336-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01336-0003 Rev 1 01/21/19 LMA-PC301, Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01833-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01833-0003 Rev. 1 09/25/18 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01835-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01835-0003 Rev. 1 09/28/18 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic Technique 2CFH01871-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC Radiographic Technique 2CFH01871-0003 1 11/14/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01872-0009 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01872-0009 2 02/01/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH01873-0005 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH01873-0005 1 04/24/19 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH02101-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02101-0003 1 01/09/18 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CFH02134-0003 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CFH02134-0003 N/C 03/05/18 LMA-PC301 Revision B Central

Radiographic technique 2CHH40419-0001 Paragon NDT, LLC 2CHH40419-0001 1 01/12/18 LMA-PC301Revision B Central

SMPP# 0002-38 Paragon Services West Street SMPP# 0002-38 D 3/24/2025 LMA-PC201 Rev. G Central

1TD13G3D13801-2301 DISAPPROVED Patriot Machine RCI 425681 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E Central

NDT 200 PCC SCHLOSSER NDT 200 22 4/17/2025 LMA-PC201 Rev G West

NDT 211 PCC SCHLOSSER NDT 211 3 4/17/2025 LMA-PC201 Rev G West

NDT 250 PCC SCHLOSSER NDT 250 19 4/15/2025 LMA-PC201 Rev G West

2CHH71210-8003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61901 O 06/11/13  LMA-PC301B & ASTM E1742-12 West

2CHH91241-8007 PCC SCHLOSSER P61708 O 05/23/11 LMA-PC301B, AMS 2175 West

2CHH91247-8007 PCC SCHLOSSER P61709 O 05/23/11 LMA-PC301B, AMS 2175 West

2CHH91281-8003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61710 O 05/13/11 LMA-PC301B, AMS 2175 West

2CHH91287-8005 PCC SCHLOSSER P61711 O 05/25/11 LMA-PC301B, AMS 2175 West

2CHH71151-8001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61202 N/C 10/14/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH71151-8003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61203 O 11/05/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH71152-8001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61204 O 11/05/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH71152-8003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61205 O 11/05/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH71202-8001 PCC SCHLOSSER 2CHH71202-8001 N/C 09/30/04 LMA-PC301 West 

2CHH71210-8003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61336 05/25/07 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH91241-3001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61316 O 05/04/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH91247-3001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61317 O 05/04/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH91281-3001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61318 O 05/04/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CHH91287-3001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61319 O 05/04/06 LMA-PC301A West 

2CPH00101-0001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61241 0 02/16/05 LMA-PC301 West 

2CPH00102-2001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61244 O 02/25/05 LMA-PC301 West 

2CTH36033-2001 PCC SCHLOSSER P61302 02/21/06 LMA-PC301A West 

74A428024-2001 PCC SCHLOSSER P60246 2 01/19/05 ASTM E1742 West 

74A428024-2002 PCC SCHLOSSER P60247 2 01/19/05 ASTM E1742 West 

74A428044-2001 PCC SCHLOSSER P60244 1 11/22/04 ASTM E1742 West 
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74A428044-2002 PCC SCHLOSSER P60245 1 11/22/04 ASTM E1742 West 

74A588801-2001 PCC SCHLOSSER T0917 04/26/01 PS 21206J West 

74A588801-2003 PCC SCHLOSSER P60917 1 05/30/06 PS 21206J West 

74A838088-2003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61115 1 01/06/06 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838088-2003 PCC SCHLOSSER T-115 04/01/03 PS 21206J West 

74A838088-2004 PCC SCHLOSSER P61116 1 01/06/06 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838088-2004 PCC SCHLOSSER T-116 04/01/03 PS 21206J West 

74A838120-2003 PCC SCHLOSSER P60974 3 10/30/04 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838124-2003 PCC SCHLOSSER Tech #P61140 2 09/22/04 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1001 PCC SCHLOSSER T0940 11/17/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1002 PCC SCHLOSSER T0941 11/17/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1003 PCC SCHLOSSER P60942 2 07/27/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1003 PCC SCHLOSSER T0942 11/17/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1004 PCC SCHLOSSER P60943 1 11/19/07 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1004 PCC SCHLOSSER T0943 11/17/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1007 PCC SCHLOSSER T0946 12/12/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1009(-2027 cast PCC SCHLOSSER T0988 03/30/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1009(-2031 cast PCC SCHLOSSER T0989 03/30/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1011 PCC SCHLOSSER P60991 1 06/04/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1011 PCC SCHLOSSER T099&T0992 03/19/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1012 PCC SCHLOSSER P60992 2 06/04/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1012 PCC SCHLOSSER T099 03/19/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1012,-2036 PCC SCHLOSSER P60992 1 12/16/04 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1013 PCC SCHLOSSER T0993 03/16/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1015 PCC SCHLOSSER T0994 03/27/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1017 PCC SCHLOSSER T0995 03/16/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-1021-01 PCC SCHLOSSER P60940 1 11/19/07 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-1022-01 PCC SCHLOSSER P60941 1 11/19/07 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-2007 PCC SCHLOSSER P60942 1 01/06/06 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-2011 PCC SCHLOSSER P60944 1 09/10/09 ASTM E1742 Central 

74A838155-2011 PCC SCHLOSSER T0944 10/24/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-2012 PCC SCHLOSSER P60945 2 07/27/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-2012 PCC SCHLOSSER T0945 10/24/00 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-2017 PCC SCHLOSSER TO947 02/19/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-2019 PCC SCHLOSSER TO947 02/19/01 PS 21206J West 

74A838155-2031 PCC SCHLOSSER P60989 1 04/14/08 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838155-2039 PCC SCHLOSSER P60993 1 01/06/06 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838393-1001(-2009) PCC SCHLOSSER T1045 03/18/02 PS 21206J West 

74A838393-1002(-2010) PCC SCHLOSSER T1046 03/18/02 PS 21206J West 

74A838393-1003 PCC SCHLOSSER P61047 2 07/24/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838393-1003(-2013) PCC SCHLOSSER T1047 03/11/02 PS 21206J West 

74A838393-2019 PCC SCHLOSSER P61045 1 07/15/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74A838393-2020 PCC SCHLOSSER P61046 1 07/15/09 ASTM E1742 West 

74T062751-2003-01 PCC SCHLOSSER T-1140 0 04/10/03 PS 21206J West 

MULTIPLE PCC SCHLOSSER NDT-205 04/30/02 PS 21202Y West 

74A838116-2008 PCC STRUCTURALS Tech. #91009 E 11/10/09 PS 21206J Northeast 

FLUORESCENT PENETRANT INSPECTION 
PROCEDURE, QCM 9.1.5 PCC STRUCTURALS INC. FLUORESCENT PENETRANT INSPECTION 

PROCEDURE, QCM 9.1.5 AP 07/07/23 ACS-PRS-7005,ASTM E1417 West

QCM 9.1.5 PCC STRUCTURALS INC. QCM 9.1.5 AK 09/14/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E West

MULTIPLE PCC STRUCTURALS-ALUMINUM OPERATIONS RI 4.0 AA 05/20/09 PS 21206J Northeast 

Penetrant Inspection Procedure FPI 6.0 PCC STRUCTURALS-ALUMINUM OPERATIONS Penetrant Inspection Procedure FPI 6.0 AU 01/21/20 PS21202 East

Review Radiographic Inspection procedure RI 4.0 PCC STRUCTURALS-ALUMINUM OPERATIONS Review Radiographic Inspection procedure RI 
4.0 Revision AJ 04/14/20 PS 21206 Rev. R East

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure QAP 
8.2.5 Precision Tube Bending Liquid Penetrant inspection General 

Procedure QAP 8.2.5 R 08/07/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

QP-2500 Premier Processing LLC QP-2500 8/26/2022 08/26/22 LMA-PC201 Revision G Central

1TD1134D17562-2002 PRIDE PLATING 1TD1134D17562-2002 A 05/20/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1134D17562-2001 PRIDE PLATING 1TD1134D17562-2001 A 05/20/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1131D17047-1001
1TD1131D17047-2001

PRIDE PLATING 12-06-2022.1 A 10/24/2022 12/06/2022 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1131D07012-2001-01 PRIDE PLATING 5-12-2023.1 New 05/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1131D07012-2002 PRIDE PLATING 1TD1131D07012-2002 Rev A N/C 05/02/22 CS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1131D07012-2002-01 PRIDE PLATING 5.16.2023.1 New 05/16/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1131D37001-2021 PRIDE PLATING 5-25-2022.1 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37001-2022 PRIDE PLATING 5-25-2022.2 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37001-2023 PRIDE PLATING 5-25-2022.3 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37001-2024 PRIDE PLATING 05-25-2022.4 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37003-2005 PRIDE PLATING 5-25-2022.5 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37003-2006 PRIDE PLATING 5-25-2022.6 New 05/25/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1133D07002-2005
PRIDE PLATING Liquid Penetrant inspection technique number 

5/1/2023.1 N/C 05/01/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD113D07002-2001 PRIDE PLATING 2-25-2022.1 N/C 02/25/22  ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD113D07012-2001 PRIDE PLATING 1TD113D07012-2001 A 04/01/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

3671213F01037-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671213F01037-11 05/22/06 29259-18G Central 

3671213F01102-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671213F01102-11 10/20/06 29259-18G Central 

3671215F01015-1-02 PRIDE PLATING 3671215F01015-1-02 N/C 01/23/06 29259-18G Central 

3671215F01051-1-01 PRIDE PLATING 3671215F01051-1-01 N/C 01/23/06 29259-18G Central 

3671215F01056-1 PRIDE PLATING 3671215F01056-1 N/C 01/23/06 29259-18G Central 

3671232W01011-1 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01011-1 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01011-2 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01011-2 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01011-3 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01011-3 N/C 09/13/05 29259-18F Central 

3671232W01011-4 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01011-4 N/C 09/13/05 29259-18F Central 
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3671232W01013-1 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01013-1 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01013-2 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01013-2 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01014-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01014-11 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01014-12 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01014-12 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01014-23 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01014-23 11/10/05 29259-18F Central 

3671232W01014-24 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01014-24 11/10/05 29259-18F Central 

3671232W01016-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01016-11 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01016-12 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01016-12 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01016-18 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01016-18 N/C 09/21/05 29259-18F Central 

3671232W01016-7 PRIDE PLATING Tech. #3671232W01016-17 N/C 09/21/05 29259-18F Central 

3671232W01026-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01026-11 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01029-11 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01029-11 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W01029-12 PRIDE PLATING 3671232W01029-12 D 08/06/04 29259-18E Central 

3671232W901-13 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W904-17 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 TRA29259-18 West 

3671232W904-18 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 TRA29259-18 West 

3671232W920-17 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 TRA29259-18 West 

3671232W920-18 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 TRA29259-18 West 

3671232W922-13 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W922-14 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W935-13 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W935-14 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W935-15 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W935-16 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W936-15 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

3671232W936-16 PRIDE PLATING PP-5 D 06/06/03 29259-18E Central 

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure 
GRO-PP-005 PRIDE PLATING Liquid Penetrant inspection General 

Procedure GRO-PP-005 E 02/19/20 PS 21202, GT23A, ACS-PRS-
7005, 29259-18, LMA-PC201 Central

MULTIPLE PRIDE PLATING PP-5 F 05/19/05 29259-18G Central 

MULTIPLE PRIDE PLATING PP5 E 08/27/04 PS 21202Y Central 

1TD1134D37300-20251TD1134D37300-2026 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD1134D37300 N/C 10/17/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1134D17751-2003 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17751-2003 A 4/29/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1134D17750-2015 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17750-2015 A 4/29/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1120D37001-2004 and 1TD1120D37001-2003. PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE  1TD1120D37001-2004-2003 N/C 12/17/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E Central

1TD1120D47011-2003/-20 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1120D47011 N/C 12/16/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1134D17562-2001/ 1TD1134D17562-2002 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE GRO-RCD-009-3 E 06/06/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1134D17262-2001/1TD1134D17262-
2002/1TD1134D17362-2001/1TD1134D17362-20 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17262/1TD1134D17362 N/C 08/22/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1131D11003-2005 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD1131D11003 N/C 09/12/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1134D17318-2001
1TD1134D17318-2002 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17318 N/C 08/28/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1134D17360-2001
1TD1134D17360-2003 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17360 N/C 07/31/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1134D17560-2001
1TD1134D17560-2002 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE 1TD1134D17560 (7 31 24) N/C 07/31//2024 ACS-PRS-7005 REV E Central

1TD1134D37300-2015
1TD1134D37300-2016
1TD1134D37300-2023
1TD1134D37300-2024
1TD1134D37300-2027
1TD1134D37300-2028
1TD1134D37300-2029
1TD1134D37300-2030

PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE  FPIGRO1TD1134D37300 N/C 06/20/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1131D37003-2007                  
1TD1131D37003-2008                  
1TD1131D37003-2009                 
1TD1131D37003-2010                 

PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD1131D37003 (6.6.24) N/C 06/06/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F Central

1TD1131D11003-2003 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD1131D11003-2003 B 05/24/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

 1TD1131D11002-9501
 1TD1131D11002-9502
 1TD1131D11002-2001
 1TD1131D11002-2002

PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD1131D11002-9501/9502 B 04/10/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F Central

1TD13G5D24203-2310 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD13G5D24203-2310 A 07/20/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Class A Central

FRIGRO1TD13G5D24203-2309 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE FPIGRO1TD13G5D24203-2309 A 07/20/23 ACS-PRS-7005, Class A Central

GRO-PDS-005-024 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE GRO-PDS-005-024 N/A 04/09/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E & 29259-
18 Rev. H Central

GRO-PP-005 PRIDE PLATING VALENCE GROVE GRO-PP-005 H 04/10/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E / 29259-
18H / GT23A Central

14-16500-5 PTI INDUSTRIES INC. 4.9.3.4, 14-16500-5 22 12/16/13, 06/04/14 IT-60E Northeast 

14-16500-5 PTI INDUSTRIES INC. 4.9.3.4, 14-16500-5 22 12/16/13, 08/11/14 IT-60E Northeast 

14-16500-5 and 14-16500-6 PTI INDUSTRIES INC. 4.9.3.4
14-16500-5/-6 22 12-16-13

08-11-14 IT-60 Northeast 

R201230W01001-1L and R201230W01001-1. Q M I QMI TP-12-04-001 A 01/23/25 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

303111823-1 Q M I TP-08-11-04-001 A 09/15/09 T-101C West 

303111823-5 Q M I TP-08-11-04-001 A 09/15/09 T-101C West 

303111831-1A Q M I TP-08-11-04-001 A 09/15/09 T-101C West 

D2232A0203-201 Q M I TS-44688 N/C 01/22/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

D2233A0203-201 BRACKET Q M I QMI TP-D2232A0203-QMI-001 N/C 07/13/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001232W06001-1/-2/-3/-4. Qarbon Aerospace 26-10-002 D 09/09/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G Central

B001232W06003 Qarbon Aerospace C-10-013 E 09/09/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G Central

 B001232W01012 Qarbon Aerospace 26-10-012 N/C 07/02/24 Ultrasonic Inspection ACS-PRS-
7001 Rev G Central

B001237W01004-1, 2 
B001237W01007-1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Qarbon Aerospace C-10-061 N/C 06/13/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G Central

 B001232W06001 Qarbon Aerospace 26-10-002 C 11/08/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Central

3671239W01017 -1, -3, -301, -302
B001239W6001-307-90-110 Qarbon Aerospace C-10-045 C 06/09/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision G Central

C-10-060 Qarbon Aerospace C-10-060 N/C 01/17/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G Central

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique SIP135-10 Qarbon Aerospace SIP 135-10 G 07/08/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique SSIP135-10-
001 Qarbon Aerospace SSIP 135-10-001 C 07/08/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

B001272F010123-9
B001273F01026-1,-3 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-005 A 04/27/24 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

3671263L01005-1 & -2 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-007 Org. 11/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

3671263L01007-5 & -6 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-008 Org. 12/14/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

B001233W01001-311, -313 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT0198      P 06/06/23 ACS-PRS-7001 East
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B001272F01022-1  B001273F01024-1  

B001262L01011-1/-3 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-001 ORG 04/12/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

B001272F01022-1 B001273F01024-1 
B001262L01011-1/-3 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-004 ORG 06/21/23 ACS-PRS-7001 G East

B001272F01025-13 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-003 ORG 06/05/23 ACS-PRS-7001 G East

B001272F01025-15 B001272Z01025-9
B001200U01002-13 B001272Z01025-9
B001272F01023-7 B001272Z01023-7

B001272F01023-3/-5 B001272Z01023-3

Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-002 ORG 10/03/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

UT-NGC-006 Qarbon Aerospace (Milledgeville) UT-NGC-006 Org. 09/26/23 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev G East

QMI TP-02-18-25-001 QMI (QUALITY MATERIALS INSPECTION) QMI TP-02-18-25-001 A 06/10/25 QMI TP-02-18-25-001 Rev. A West

DAA3234A350-001-01 QMI (QUALITY MATERIALS INSPECTION) QMI TP 09-20-99-001 09/20/99 T-101C West 

 R201230W01001-1 Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) QMI TP-12-04-24-001 N/C 01/14/25 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. G West

 3671211U01041-1 Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) TP # 11-09-2018-001 N/C 11/20/18 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

3671213K01080-11, 3671213K01080-31 Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) QMI TP #05-10-2022-001 N/C 06/29/22 ACS-PRS-7001G West

B001240S01040-15/-16
B001240S01040-11
B001240S01040-13

Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) QMI TP 06-10-15-001 A 08/31/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001240V01002-11, B001240V01002-13, 
B001240V01002-1 Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) TP 04-07-15-001 N/C 04/09/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

Ultrasonic inspection technique # 03-20-2018-001 Qualified Material Inspection (QMI) 03-20-2018-001 N/C 03/26/18 ACS-PRS-7001F West

A2211D0541-003, line items 11 - 14
A2211D0541-004, line items 16 - 19

Quality Heat Treat RCI 426764 West

LIMITED” to those parts listed on MRB Tag 
numbers 1808261 and 1808262 and the inspection 
areas/requirements identified within these 2 tags.

Quality Material  Inspection ECTP2CSH00185 A 09/25/19 LMA-PC002 Rev. B West

367-1200-1659-A-5 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) TP 01-04-10-001 B 04/15/11 ACS-PRS-7001C West

3671211U01041-11 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) 06-21-12-001 NC 06/29/12 3671211U01041-11 West

3671239W01043 -11  / -12 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) QMI TP 04-14-15-001 N/C 04/28/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

3671239W01043-13 and -14 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) QMI TP 04-14-15-002 A 05/04/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F West

B001232U01003-1 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) TP 10-17-11-001 N/C 11/06/11 ACS-PRS-7005E West

B001232U01003-3 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) TP 10-17-11-001 N/C 11/06/11 ACS-PRS-7005E West

B001232U01003-5 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) TP 10-17-11-001 N/C 11/06/11 ACS-PRS-7005E West

DAA3296A102-067 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) TP 11-23-11-001 N/C 11/30/11 T-101C West

367-1200-1659-A-248 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) QMI TP-01-04-10-001 N/C 05/05/10 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

367-1200-1659-F-105 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION (QMI) QMI TP-01-01-10-001 N/C 01/05/10 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

DAA3296A102-067 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION, INC. QMI TP-11-23-11-001 N/C 11/30/11 T-101C West 

DAA3296A103-001 QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION, INC. QMI TP-11-23-11-001 N/C 11/30/11 T-101C West 

MULTIPLE QUALITY MATERIAL INSPECTION, INC. QMI TP 11-01-11-001 N/C 11/24/11 T-101C West 

1TD1134D07400 Quality Testing Services QTS-UT-1TD1134D07400 Orig 11/11/20 AMS-STD-2154 Rev D Central

74A255223-2001-01/-2003-01 Quality Testing Services QTS-UT-74A255223 A 10/20/20 PS21211.3  Ultrasonic Inspection) Central

74A324308-2041/-2042 Quality Testing Services QTS-ET-74A324308 Orig 11/26/19 PS21219, Eddy Current Inspect Central

74A325019-2003/-2004 Quality Testing Services QTS-UT-74A325019 Original 11/15/19 PS21211.3 Ultrasonic Inspection Central

74A325019-2007/-2008 Quality Testing Services
QTS-UT-74A325019  Amendment 1, 

5/19/2020 Orig. 11/15/19 PS21211.3 Ultrasonic Inspection Central

74A342520-2013/-2015 Quality Testing Services QTS-ET-74A342520 Orig 03/25/20 PS21219, Eddy Current 
Inspection Central

MULTIPLE R T I TRADCO, INC. TS-2100 N/C 03/05/12 GT 23 A, PS20202 AP Central 

MULTIPLE R T I TRADCO, INC. TS-2100, EO's G03269,G03255 O 10/10/08 PS 21202AL Central 

MULTIPLE R T I TRADCO, INC. TS2100 G 01/28/08 PS 21202Y, GT 23 A Central 

TS-2100 R T I TRADCO, INC. TS-2100 10/16/13 GT23A Rev. T, PS 21202 Rev. 
AP, ASTM E1417-13 Central

1TD1130D07014-2001, 1TD1130D07014-2002  
DISAPPROVED RAH Industries Inc. RCI 425640 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev.E West

Liquid Penetrant inspection General Procedure RAH-
PCP-023 RAH Industries Inc. Liquid Penetrant inspection General 

Procedure RAH-PCP-023 P 07/17/20 ACS-PRS-7005 RevE, ASTM 
E1417 West

3.02.SOP.0008 Rheinmetall Aviation Services GmbH 3.02.SOP.0008 Rev.02 03/17/25 LMA-PC002 Rev B Int'l.

3.02.SOP.0009 Rheinmetall Aviation Services GmbH 3.02.SOP.0009 Rev.02 03/17/25 LMA-PC001 Rev D Int'l. 

74A328212-2017UT Ripak Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-ET-74A328212A A 11/14/16 PS21219.1 Revision F East

B001200F01007-11 Ripak Aerospace Processing B001200F01007-11 N/C 09/07/16 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D East

B001200F01007-3 Ripak Aerospace Processing B001200F01007-3 A 03/15/17 ACS-PRS-7010; LR-MT-PP-2 East

LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 Ripak Aerospace Processing LR-NAD-UT-MPA-4 B 10/25/16 PS21211 / PS21211.3 East

MULTIPLE ROSEBANK ENGINEERING PTY LTD TS 803, Issue 1 (to QP 13, Issue 4) 06/20/05 LMA-PC201B Int'l. 

Page 80



1/5/2026

PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME PLAN NUMBER PLAN_REV PLAN DATE SPEC NUMBER REGION
1TD1120D24304                                                    
1TD1120D24308 	
1TD1120D24312 	                                         
1TD1120D24314 		
1TD1120D24318 		                            
1TD1120D24320 		
1TD1120D24321 		                            
1TD1120D24322 	
1TD1120D24324 		                            
1TD1120D24327 		
1TD1120D24329 		
1TD1120D43314 	
1TD1120D44318 	
1TD1120D44320 	
1TD1120D44321 	
1TD1120D44322 	
1TD1120D44324 	
1TD1120D44309 	
1TD1120D24317 	
1TD1120D44316 	
1TD1120D44333 
1TD1120D04300 0

Royal Engineered Composites 

1TD_505 F 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central
 1TD1120D24304 	-5305	-5306	-5307	-
5308	-5309	-5310	-5311	-5312
1TD1120D24308 	-5305	-5306	-5307	-
5308				
1TD1120D24312 	-5305	-5306	-5307	-
5308	-5317	-5318		
1TD1120D24318 	-5331	-5332	-5345	-
5346				
1TD1120D24320 	-5321	-5322	-5323	-
5324				
1TD1120D24324 	-5321	-5322	-5331	-
5332				
1TD1120D24321 	-5325	-5326						
1TD1120D33392 	-5501	-5502						
1TD1120D04300-4-x-y-zz 

Royal Engineered Composites 

1TD_545 E 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central
1TD1120D24317-5305                       
1TD1120D24327-5323 
1TD1120D24317-5306                       
1TD1120D24327-5324 
1TD1120D24317-5307 
1TD1120D24317-5308
1TD1120D24317-5317
1TD1120D24317-5319

1TD1120D24321 -5321
1TD1120D24321 -5322

1TD1120D24322- 5325
1TD1120D24322-5326
1TD1120D24322-5327
1TD1120D24322-5328
1TD1120D24322-5329
 1TD1120D24322-5330
 1TD1120D24322-5331
1TD1120D24322-5332

Royal Engineered Composites 

1TD_565 D 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central
1TD1120D24321-5323
1TD1120D24321-5324
1TD1120D24324-5323
1TD1120D24324-5324
1TD1120D04300-6-x-y-zz 

Royal Engineered Composites 

1TD_585 C 11/12/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central
1TD1366A20605-1001, 1TD1375A10004-
1001, NGB550EU0502HR and 
NGB550EU0501J

Royal Engineered Composites 
NGS195A07 J 11/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev C Central

NGS12W12188343 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-14 C 10/9/2025 Central
1TD1361A20104-1017 and 
1TD1361A20104-1019 Royal Engineered Composites 

NGCTS-D20104P A 9/24/2025 Central
1TD1361A20103-1007, 1TD1361A20103-
1008, 1TD1361A20103-1009, 
1TD1361A20103-1010 Royal Engineered Composites 

NGCTS-D20103 C 9/23/2025 Central

NGS195C05 Revision T Royal Engineered Composites NGS195C05 T 8/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision C. Central

1TD1361A20834-1001/-1002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20834-B A 8/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C, ACS-   Central
NGS12AC12384384
NGS12AC16384384 Royal Engineered Composites 

NGCTS-21 NC 8/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C Central

NGS12W06224432 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-09 H 8/11/2025 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C Central
1TD1134D16200-5001, RP16-
1TD1134D16200-5001, 1TD1134D16200-
5003, RP16-1TD1134D16200-5003, 
1TD1134D16210-5009, RP16-
1TD1134D16210-5009 

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-19 B 2/27/2025 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C – 
Class A     

Central

1TD1134D13300-1003
1TD1134D13300-1004
1TD1134D13300-5007
1TD1134D13300-5008

Royal Engineered Composites 

NGCTS-20 N/C 3/6/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central
NGS12AA06B

Royal Engineered Composites 
NGCTS-AA B 2/19/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central

1TD1361A20834-1001  1TD1361A20834-1002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20834-A N/C 02/26/25 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C Central

NGS195A05-03 NGS195A06-03 Royal Engineered Composites NGS195A05 P 02/21/25 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C Central

1TD1134D13300-1003
1TD1134D13300-1004.
1TD1134D13300-5007
1TD1134D13300-5008

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-20 N/C 02/17/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision C Central

1TD1361A20834-5001 and -5002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20834 N/C 02/06/25 ACS-PRS-7101, Rev C Central

NGB550EU0201HC Royal Engineered Composites NGS195A04 E 01/08/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central

NGB550FB0215, NGB550FB0218  
NGB550FB0222 Royal Engineered Composites NGS195F07 L 01/08/25 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central

NGS12AC Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-15 E 12/27/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C Central

1TD1343A00098-1001
1TD1343A00098-1005 
1TD1343A00098-1007 

Royal Engineered Composites NGS195C05 R 09/16/24  ACS-PRS-7101, Rev B Central

1TD1361D20103-9001, -9002, -5001 and -5002 Royal Engineered Composites  NGCTS-D20103 B 09/16/24  ACS-PRS-7101, Rev B Central

 1TD1361D20306-5001, -5002, -5003 and -5004 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20306 C 09/16//2024  ACS-PRS-7101, Rev B Central
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NGS12AC02, NGS12C06, NGS12AC08 and 

NGS12AC18 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-15 D 09/11/24 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1131D00020-5003 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-AA A 08/15/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B Central

NGS12W11yyyzzz and NGS12W14yyyzzz Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-14 B 07/02/24 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361D20103-9001/-9002/-5001 and -5002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20103 A 06/06/24 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

NGB550EY0215 
NGB550EY0220 Royal Engineered Composites NGS195C07 L 05/22/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision B Central

1TD1343D00090-1013 Royal Engineered Composites NGS195C05 P 05/22/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Contact, 
Pulse/Echo Central

1TD1132D05002-6003 
NGS12W09yyyzzz
NGS12Y03yyyzzz

NGS12Y03yyyzzzA
NGS12Y04yyyzzz

Royal Engineered Composites 1TD1132D05002-PK E 05/07/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B Central

1TD1343D00090-1019 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-09 G 04/09/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Pulse/Echo Central

 1TD1366A10616-1013  1TD1366A10616-1015 
1TD1366A10616-5005 1TD1366A10616-5013 
1TD1366A10616-5015 1TD1373A1008-5003 

NGS195A23-04  

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-01 E 07/05/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1120D24304
1TD1120D24308
1TD1120D24312
1TD1120D24318
1TD1120D24320
1TD1120D24321
1TD1120D24324

Royal Engineered Composites 1TD_545 C 12/31/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1120D24318
 1TD1120D24327
 1TD1120D24329 Royal Engineered Composites 1TD_525 A 12/31/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

1TD1120D44316-5001, -5002, -5003, -5004   
1TD1120D44333-5001, -5002, -5003, -5004, -

5005, -5006.
Royal Engineered Composites ITD_505 E 03/05/24 LMA-PC201 Central

1TD1131D07038-5001 Royal Engineered Composites 1TD1131D07038 N/C 01/07/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1132D05002-5001,  1TD1132D05002-5002 Royal Engineered Composites 1TD332D05002-PS N/C 08/16/18 ACS-PRS07001F & ACSD-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD120D33309 1TD120D24317 Royal Engineered Composites 1TD_5105 B 12/31/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1335A00109-1001 1TD1335A00109-1003 
1TD1335A00109-1005 1TD1335A00109-5001
1TD1335A00109-5003 1TD1335A00109-5005 
1TD1335A00109-5007 1TD1335A00109-1007

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-05 C 10/262020 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1335A0702-5003   1TD1335A00107-1001 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-06 A 12/16/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1335A0702-5003 1TD1335A00107-1001 
1TD1335A00107-1003* 1TD137210002-1001*

1TD137210002-1001*   
Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-06 B 12/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

1TD1342D00301-5003 1TD1367A10509-1001 
1TD1367A10509-1001 1TD1375A10004-1007

1TD1375A10004-5007 NGB550ET0301HR 
NGB550ET0301J NGB550ET0302HR

NGB550ET0303HR NGB550ET0304HR 
NGB550ET0304J NGB550ET0306HR

NGB550ET0307HR NGB550ET0310HR 
NGB550ET0401 HR NGB550ET0404J

NGB550ET0407HR NGB550EW03012HR 
NGB550EW03012J NGB550EW03013HR
NGB550EW03013J NGB550EW03015HR 
NGB550EW03043HR NGB550EW03072H

NGB550EW03072HR NGB550EW03073HR 
NGB550EW03074HR NGB550EW03082J

NGB550EW03092J NGB550FB0102 
NGB550FB0103 NGB550FB0104

NGB550FB0105 NGB550FB0106 NGB550FB0107 
NGB550FB0108

NGB550FB0109 NGB550FB0110 NGB550FB0111 
NGB550FB0112

NGB550FB0115 NGB550FB0116 NGB550FB0117 
NGB550FB0118

NGB550FB0119 NGB550FB0120 NGB550FB0122 
NGB550FB0129

NGB550FB0129 NGB550FE0101 NGB550FE0103 
NGB550FE0103

NGB550EW3042HR   

Royal Engineered Composites NGS195F05 M 09/04/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1342D10301-5011   1TD1342D10301-5013  
1TD1342D10301-1009   1TD1342D10301-1011   
1TD1342D10301-1013   1TD1343D00090-5001  

1TD1343D00090-5005 270V          
1TD1343D00090-5015   1TD1343D00090-1001  
1TD1343D00090-1007    1TD1343D00090-1009   

1TD1343D00090-1015

Royal Engineered Composites NGS185A05 N 04/26/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B Central

1TD1343A00096-1001 1TD1343A00096-5001 
1TD1372A20005-1002 1TD1372A20005-5002

1TD1372A20005-1001   
Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-04 A 03/31/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

1TD1359A10050-1001 and -5001 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-17 N/C 09/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101B Central

1TD1361A20103-9001     1TD1361A20103-9002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20103 N/C 09/19/22 ACS-PRS-7001, ACS-PRS-7101 Central

1TD1361A20104-1001 1TD1361A90104-9003 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20104 N/C 02/15/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20104-1009
1TD1361A20104-1011 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20104P N/C 08/17/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20202-1003  1TD1361A20202-1005
Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20201 N/C 02/02/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20202-1011
1TD1361A20202-1012 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20202P N/C 08/17/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20202-1011
1TD1361A20202-1012 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20201P N/C 08/17/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20202-9001 1TD1361A20202-9002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20202 N/C 08/09/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20204-5001, 5002 Royal Engineered Composites NSCTS-D20204 A 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20205-5001, -5002 Royal Engineered Composites NSCTS-D20205 A 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20306-5001, 5002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20306 A 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20307-9001 1TD1361A20307-9002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20307 N/C 03/17/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361A20308-1001 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D220308 N/C 06/30/22 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision A Central

1TD1361A20308-5001 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20308 A 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1361D20306-5001, -5002, -5003 and -5004. Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20306 B 04/02/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B Central

1TD1361D20309 -5001, -5002 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-D20309 A 05/19/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

1TD1366A10650-1005, 
1TD1366A10650-5005 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-08 N/C 11/13/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

1TD1373A10008-1009 1TD1373A10008-5009 
1TD1375A10004-1003 1TD1375A10004-5003

1TD1375A10004-1004 NGS195A10-04 
NGS195A11-01 NGS195A24-04

NGS195A26-01 NGS195A26-02 NGS195A26-03 

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-03  C 04/01/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

1TD1373A10008-5017 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-16 N/C 07/05/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central
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1TD1375A10004-1007 
1TD1375A10004-5007, Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-07 N/C 11/05/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

1TD137A10002-1002,      1TD137A10002-1003,    
1TD137A10002-5003 Royal Engineered Composites 1TD137A10002 N/C 06/13/19

) ACS-PRS-7001F and ACS-PRS-
7101A Central

NGB4550EY0126 Royal Engineered Composites NGS195C05 M 04/20/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B Central

NGB550EU0201HB NGB550EU0202HB 
NGB550EU0203H NGB550EU0202J Royal Engineered Composites NGS195A04 D 12/09/19 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-

7101A Central

NGB550FB0204 NGB550FB0206 NGB550FB0209 
NGB550FB0210

NGB550FB0211 NGB550FB0213N 
NGB550FB0214 NGB550FB0215

NGB550FB0215N NGB550FB0216 
NGB550FB0218 NGB550FB0220

NGB550FB0222 NGB550FB0225 NGB550FB0228 
NGB550FB0203

NGB550FB0212 NGB550FE0201 
NGB550ET0501HR NGB550ET0504HR

NGB550EW05043HR NGB550EW05042HR 
NGB550FB0203 NGB550FB0212

NGS195F07-01   

Royal Engineered Composites NGS195F07 K 10/01/20 ACS-PRS-7001F & ASC-PRS-
7101A Central

NGB850BE04164 Royal Engineered Composites NGB850BE K 09/06/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

NGS12AA05C Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-AA N/C 03/21/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Ultrasonic Insp of 
Composites Central

NGS12AE020018288 NGS12AE020030288 
NGS12AE030018288 NGS12AE030030288
NGS12AE040018288 NGS12AE040030288 
NGS12AE040120011 NGS12AE040150024
NGS12AE050018288 NGS12AE050030288 
NGS12AE060018288 NGS12AE060030288
NGS12AE070018288 NGS12AE070030288  

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-11 N/C 08/25/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A Central

NGS12AE020018288
NGS12AE020030288
NGS12AE003018288
NGS12AE030030288
NGS12AE040018288
NGS12AE040030288
NGS12AE050018283
NGS12AE050030288
NGS12AE060018288
NGS12AE060030288
NGS12AE070018288
NGS12AE070030288

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-10 N/C 04/30/21 ACS-PRS-7101/ ACS-PRS-7001 Central

NGS12W11262262            NGS12W14262262 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-14 A 09/02/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A Central

NGS12W39040848 NGS12W39048068 
NGS12W39262262 NGS12W39288288 
NGS12W40048048 NGS12W40048068 

NGS12W40262262

Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-18 N/C 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7101, REV B Central

NGS12W39yyyzzz  NGS12W40yyyzzz Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-18 A 03/18/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. B Central

NGS195B16-102 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-12 N/C 05/26/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-
7101A Central

NGS195B29-01, NGS195B30-04
Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-13 N/C 05/26/21 ACS-PRS-7001G & ACS-PRS-

7101A Central

RP16-NGS195B12-106-22 RP16-NGS195B13-102 
RP-NGS195B13-106-22 RP16-NGS195B14-102 Royal Engineered Composites NGCTS-02  C 03/30/21 ACS-PRS-7001F & ACS-PRS-

7101A Central

RQS 650 Royal Engineered Composites RQS 650 Y 09/11/23 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B Central

L/H P/N 14-32000-7,-9,-53S1,-55S1, R/H P/N 14-
32000-8,-10,-54S1,-56S1 RUAG SCHWEIZ AG PAW-NAD:14-32000:003 L 03/01/16  IT-89 Revision B International

MULTIPLE S P S TECHNOLOGIES AEROSPACE 
SPS PT 74000, Rev.17, dtd. 03/04/08, SPS 

PT 2000, Rev. 12, dtd. 03/04/08, SPS 
CP00002, Rev. 31, dtd. 08/11/07 

03/04/08 PS 21202Y Northeast 

Instruction of Penetrant Examination (General) SW-
PI-110 SAMWOO METAL IND CO LTD SW-PI-110 2 03/03/17 ACS-PRS-7005 or 29259-18 International

Instruction of Penetrant Examination (NORTHROP 
GRUMMAN Program) SW-PI-106 SAMWOO METAL IND CO LTD SW-PI-106 2 12/06/17 ACS-PRS-7005 or 29259-18 International

KQASW-019 Rev B Sargent Aerospace & Defense LLC KQASW-019 B 09/01/25 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

QASW-019 Sargent Aerospace & Defense LLC QASW-019 45505 08/01/24 ACS-PRS-7005 & ASTM E1417 Central

QASW-017 Sargent Aerospace & Defense LLC QASW-017 45501 07/28/24 ACS-PRS-7005 & ASTM E1417 Central

1TD14111D0300-3001 Scot Forge Company M02190-0016-UT 3 05/11/17 AMS-STD-2154, Revision C. Central

1TD14111D0310-3001 Scot Forge Company M02190-0035-UT O 03/03/17 AMS-STD-2154, Revision C. Central

A09511D0300-1001 Scot Forge Company M02190-0016-UT 5 03/29/21 AMS-STD-2154D Central

Type II Contact Ultrasonic Inspection Procedure INS-
ALL-NDT-16828 Scot Forge Company Type II Contact Ultrasonic Inspection 

Procedure INS-ALL-NDT-16828 Rev. 6 08/18/14 AMS-STD-2154, Revision C Central

1TD1133D07037-2002/-2004 Seyer Industries Inc. SI-9001 & SI-9001 Addendum 1 6/25/2025 6/25/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision E Central

PI-1001 Seyer Industries Inc. PI-1001 45461 06/18/24 ACS-PRS-7005E, ASTM E1417 Central

Technique revised on 10/20/2023 to include 
1TD1133D07037-2003, see SI-9001 Addendum 1     

Seyer Industries Inc. SI-9001

1/9/2024 1/9/2024 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1131D11003-2003 Seyer Industries Inc. 1TD1131D11003-2003-PT B 06/03/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

PI-1003 Seyer Industries Inc. PI-1003 02/12/21 ACS-PRS-7010D  & ASTM 
E1444 Central

Process Procedure 14 Shellcast Foundries Inc Process Procedure 14 1 01/01/24 IT-55 dated 9 May 1988 Rev F. Canada

Process Procedure #16 Shellcast Foundries Inc Process Procedure #16 2 01/01/24 IT-55 dated 9 May 1988 Rev F. Canada

74A231420-2011 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #18849 (to 1003-01) B 10/11/02 PS 21211H West 

74A324572-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #621 B 01/08/03 PS 21211H West 

74A324572-2002 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #622 B 01/08/03 PS 21211H West 

74A328209-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1655 (to 1003-01) B 02/20/03 PS 21211H West 

74A328209-2001/-2002 SHULTZ STEEL CO 01655/01656 N/C 9/2/2014 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A328209-2002 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1656 (to 1003-01) B 02/20/03 PS 21211H West 

74A328360-2005 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #0008 06/17/03 PS 21211H West 

74A328445-2003 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1308B (to 1003-01 A) 05/13/02 PS 21211H West 

74A328445-203-2003 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1308 C 05/28/13 PS 21211 Rev L Type I Class A West

74A328927-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #17943B (to 1003-01 A) 05/22/02 PS 21211H West 

74A328998-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO UT # 18696 A 01/18/12 PS21211K     West 

74A331800-2009 SHULTZ STEEL CO 638 B 02/07/08 PS 21211H West 

74A340323-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO #1644 C 07/30/15 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A340340314-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1643 D 07/25/16 P.S.21211 Revision M West

74A341122-2001/-2002 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1926/1927 A 01/08/14 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A341322 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1645 C 06/15/15 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A341322 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1645B (to 1003-01) B 08/14/02 PS 21211H West 

74A341323 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1646B (to1003-01) B 08/14/02 PS 21211H West 
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74A341323-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1646 C 12/01/14 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A341324 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1647B (to 1003-01) B 08/14/02 PS 21211H West 

74A341332 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1648B (to 1003-01) B 08/14/02 PS 21211H West 

74A341333 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1649B (to 1003-01) B 08/14/02 PS 21211H West 

74A341801-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #18889 (to 1003-01) B 01/07/03 PS 21211H West 

74A341802-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1281 B 06/04/13 PS 21201 Rev. AC West

74A341802-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO Tech Sheet #01281 A 05/11/04 PS 21201N West 

74A341803-2005/-2006 SHULTZ STEEL CO 01586/01587 A 01/31/12 PS21211K West 

74A342802-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUP #1487D 04/05/10 PS 21211K West 

74A342811-2003 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #01342 (to SSNDP-117) C 07/31/01 PS 21211H West 

74A344332-2003 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1778 B 11/19/13 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A344332-2003 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUSP #1778NC A 02/23/06 PS 21211K, Type 1,Class A West 

74A344813-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO 1486 C 11/25/14 PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A344813-2001 SHULTZ STEEL CO SSUP #1486B (to 1003-1B) 06/10/02 PS 21211H West 

DAA3121D220-001 SHULTZ STEEL CO 861 A 07/21/14 AMS-STD-2154 West

MULTIPLE SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1003-01 M 04/30/13 PS 21211 Rev. L West

MULTIPLE SHULTZ STEEL CO Proc. SSNDP 100 C 01/07/99 PS 21201L West 

Ultrasonic Inspection of Wrought Materials 
procedure WI-1003-01 SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1003-01 T 08/31/18 P.S.21211, Revision P West

Ultrasonic Inspection of Wrought Materials 
procedure WI-1003-01 SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1003-01 S 06/21/18 P.S.21211, Revision P West

WI-1004.02 SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1004.02 A 10/05/17 PS 21201 Revision AF West

SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1004-01 L 11/18/13 PS 21201 Rev. AD West

SHULTZ STEEL CO W1-1003-01 N 10/25/13 PS 21211 Rev. L West

SHULTZ STEEL CO WI-1004-1 K 10/07/13 PS 21201 Rev. AD West

74A231605-2001 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY SSUSP #1290 D 05/10/11 PS 21211K West

74A231615-2001 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY SSUSP #1291 D 05/03/11 PS 21211K West

74A328129-2001 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY 1928/1929 N/C 07/18/11 PS 21211K West

74A328129-2002 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY 1928/1929 N/C 07/18/11 PS 21211K West

74A341122-2001 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY 1926/1927 N/C 07/18/11 PS 21211K West

74A341122-2001 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY 1926/1927 N/C 07/18/11 PS 21211K West

74A342811-2003 SHULTZ STEEL COMPANY SSUSP #1342 E 06/06/11 PS 21211K West

Liquid Penetrant inspection technique 
3671213F01102-1 SOUTHWEST UNITED INDUSTRIES, INC. 3671213F0110201 N/C 11/15/17 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D Central

Liquid penetrant inspection technique 
3671215F01015-11 SOUTHWEST UNITED INDUSTRIES, INC. 3671215F01015-11 Orig 09/18/17 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D Central

MULTIPLE SOUTHWEST UNITED INDUSTRIES, INC. NDT-6866 N/C 07/01/04 PS 21202Y Central

NDT-6866 Am. # 9 SOUTHWEST UNITED INDUSTRIES, INC. NDT-6866 Am. # 9 A 06/25/15 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D, 29259-18 
Rev. H Central

MAA7-71793-4
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-4
G 11/6/2025 Ultrasonic Central

MAA7-71793-7
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-7
I 8/5/2025 Ultrasonic Central

MAA7-71793-12
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-12
E 8/5/2025 Ultrasonic Central

MAA7-71793-6
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-6
C 8/5/2025 Ultrasonic Central

MAA7-71793-1
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-1
D 6/23/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision C Central

MAA7-71793-2
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-2 G 6/23/2025 ACS-PRS-7101  Rev C Central
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MAA7-71793-3
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-3 G 6/23/2025 ACS-PRS-7101  Rev C Central

MAA7-71793-5
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-5 B
6/24/2025

ACS-PRS-7101  Rev C Central

MAA7-71793-8
Spirit Aerosystems

MAA7-71793-8 B
6/24/2025

ACS-PRS-7101  Rev C Central

MAA7-71793-12 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-71793-12 D 11/25/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision B Central

MAA7-71793-1 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-71793-1 C 11/14/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B Central

MAA7-71793-7 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-71793-7 H 09/26/24 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev B Central

MAA7-70080-1 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-70080-1 T 09/22/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

MAA7-70080-3 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-70080-3 C 09/25/23 Penetrant Central

1TD1134D17315-2013, 1TD1134D17315-2014, 
1TD1134D17315-2015, 1TD1134D17315-2016, 
1TD1134D47500-2049, 1TD1134D47500-2050

 

Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-4-AL N/C 09/25/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD1120D07111-9009, 1TD1120D07111-9010, 
1TD1120D07111-9011, 1TD1120D07111-9012, 
1TD1120D07111-9013, 1TD1120D07111-9014, 
1TD1120D07111-9015, 1TD1120D07111-9016

Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080 C 10/08/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD1120D37001-2001 1TD1120D37001-2002 
1TD1120D37001-2003  1TD1120D37001-2004 Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-3-TI A 10/06/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD-70080-1-AL Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-1-AL N/C 10/08/20 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E Central

1TD-70080-2-AL Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-2-AL B 10/08/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

1TD-70080-2-TI Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-2-TI C 10/08/21 Penetrant Central

AUSS 5 System 3 TTU Spirit Aerosystems AUSS 5 Syetm 3 TTU New 04/12/20 ACS-PRS-7101  Rev A Central

Eddy Current inspection procedure MAA7-71793-9 Spirit Aerosystems Eddy Current inspection procedure MAA7-
71793-9 New 05/01/19 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. B Central

MAA7-71793-6 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-71793-6 B 02/15/21 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. A Central

MAA7-71793-9 Spirit Aerosystems MAA7-71793-9 N/C 05/01/19 ACS-PRS-7003 Central

TD1120D47057-1013, 1TD1120D47057-1014, 
1TD1120D47057-1015, 1TD1120D47057-1016 Spirit Aerosystems 1TD-70080-1-TI B 10/08/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

TEE-5-SERIES-5-0-PE Spirit Aerosystems TEE-5-SERIES-5-0-PE New 01/10/19 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A Central

TEE-5-SERIES-5-0-TTU Spirit Aerosystems TEE-5-SERIES-5-0-TTU New 01/10/19 ACS-PRS-7101, Revision A Central

St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc. is now IIA Lab 
Services - St Louis (Industrial Inspection and Analysis )

1TD13G2D25101-2301 and -9511 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-1TD13G2D25101-2301 1 09/10/20 ASTM E1742-18 Central

74A255213-2001-01 and 74A255213-2002-01. St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      Ultrasonic Testing Procedure STL-UT-
74A255213 Rev. 5 06/09/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255215-2001-01 and 74A255215-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255215 Rev. 3 07/08/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255219-2001-01 and 74A255219-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255219 Rev. 3 07/07/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255220-2001-01 and 74A255220-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255220 Rev. 3 07/08/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255226-2001-01 and 74A255226-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255226 Rev. 4 07/10/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255454-2001-01 and 74A255454-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255454 Rev 4 07/08/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255455-2001-01 and 74A255455-2002-01 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A255455 Rev. 4 07/08/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A255909-2001 and 74A255909-2002. St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      Ultrasonic Testing  Procedure STL-UT-
74A255909 Rev. 1 10/13/20 PS21211, PS21211.3 Central

74A325019-1001  74A325019-1002 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A325019 0 08/04/23 PS21211.3 Rev J Central

STL-1TD1130D01006-2001 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-1TD1130D01006-2001 New 03/10/20 ASTM E1472 Central

STL-1TD1130D01006-2003 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-1TD1130D01006-2003 New 03/10/20 ASTM E1742 Central

Ultrasonic Inspection technique STL-UT-74A230761 St. Louis Testing Laboratories, Inc.      STL-UT-74A230761 O 03/28/19 PS21211.3 Rev. J Central

1TD1130D07015-2001 / -2002
1TD1131D00031-2011 / -2013
1TD1131D07036-2001 / -2002
1TD1130D07013-2025 / -2027

1TD1133D07036-2003 / -2004  1TD1133D07036-
2005 / -2006

Steelville Manufacturing Co. SQPSF-752-407 B 03/15/24 ACS-PRS 7005 Class A Central

SQPS-752-402 Steelville Manufacturing Co. SQPS-752-402 O 09/29/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

2CHH00008-0001, 2CHH00009-0001, 2CHH00010-
0001, 2CHH00024-0001, 2CHH00025-0001, 

2CHH00320-0001, 2CHH00615-0003, 2CHH00616-
0003, 2CHH00617-0001, 2CHH00661-0001, 

2CHH00684-0001, 2CHH02695-0003, 2CHH02701-
0003, 2CHH02745-0001, 2CHH40619-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0079 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH00011-0001, 2CHH00016-0001, 2CHH00029-0001, 
2CHH00030-0001, 2CHH00030-0003, 2CHH00300-0001, 
2CHH00301-0001, 2CHH00302-0001, 2CHH00310-0001, 
2CHH00311-0001, 2CHH00312-0001, 2CHH00609-0001, 
2CHH00610-0001, 2CHH00612-0001, 2CHH00613-0001, 
2CHH00623-0003, 2CHH00708-0001, 2CHH01674-0001, 
2CHH01684-0001, 2CHH01685-0001, 2CHH01708-0001, 
2CHH06615-0003, 2CHH06618-0001, 2CHH06622-0001, 
2CHH06628-0003, 2CHH06685-0003, 2CHH06686-0003, 
2CHH06688-0003, 2CHH40101-0001, 2CHH40101-0003, 
2CHH40107-0003, 2CHH40107-0005, 2CHH40210-0001, 
2CHH40211-0001, 2CHH40251-0001, 2CHH40252-0001, 
2CHH40415-0001, 2CHH40426-0001, 2CHH40428-0001, 

2CHH40720-0001, 2CHH40808-0003

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0080 B 08/17/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West
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2CHH00021-0001
2CHH00022-0001, 2CHH00023-0001, 2CHH00031-

0001, 2CHH00325-0001, 2CHH00330-0001, 
2CHH00331-0001, 2CHH00600-0001, 2CHH00601-

0001, 2CHH00618-0003, 2CHH00619-0003, 
2CHH00621-0003, 2CHH00622-0001, 2CHH00624-

0001, 2CHH00625-0001, 2CHH00626-0002, 
2CHH00628-0001, 2CHH00629-0001, 2CHH00630-

0001, 2CHH00631-0001, 2CHH00632-0002, 
2CHH00634-0003, 2CHH00635-0002, 2CHH00636-

0001, 2CHH00640-0001, 2CHH00641-0003, 
2CHH00642-0003, 2CHH00646-0001, 2CHH00647-

0001, 2CHH00648-0001, 2CHH00649-0003, 
2CHH00650-0001, 2CHH00655-0003, 2CHH00656-

0003, 2CHH00660-0001, 2CHH00663-0003, 
2CHH00665-0002, 2CHH00667-0001, 2CHH00670-

0002, 2CHH00671-0001, 2CHH00674-0001, 
2CHH00675-0001, 2CHH00676-0001, 2CHH00677-

0001, 2CHH00683-0001, 2CHH00686-0001, 
2CHH00688-0001, 2CHH00689-0001, 2CHH00693-

0001, 2CHH00697-0003, 2CHH00700-0001, 
2CHH00701-0001, 2CHH00706-0001, 2CHH00707-

0001, 2CHH00718-0003, 2CHH00719-0001, 
2CHH00720-0003, 2CHH00722-0001, 2CHH00723-

0003, 2CHH00724-0001, 2CHH00733-0001, 
2CHH00734-0002, 2CHH01310-0003, 2CHH01331-

0003, 2CHH01632-0001, 2CHH01663-0003, 
2CHH01720-0003, 2CHH01730-0001, 2CHH01738-

0005, 2CHH01739-0001, 2CHH02618-0003, 
2CHH02733-0005, 2CHH02744-0001, 2CHH06607-

0002, 2CHH06608-0001, 2CHH06660-0003, 
2CHH06664-0003, 2CHH06665-0003, 2CHH06674-

0003, 2CHH06684-0005, 2CHH06694-0002, 
2CHH06718-0003, 2CHH06722-0004, 2CHH06737-

0003, 2CHH06739-0003, 2CHH06746-0001, 
2CHH06747-0001, 2CHH06748-0001, 2CHH06749-

0001, 2CHH06752-0003, 2CHH06754-0003, 
2CHH06755-0003, 2CHH06756-0001, 2CHH06761-

0001, 2CHH06762-0001, 2CHH40102-0003, 
2CHH40106-0005, 2CHH40109-0003, 2CHH40111-

0005, 2CHH40112-0005, 2CHH40505-0003, 
2CHH40507-0001, 2CHH40800-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0078 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH00335-0001, 2CHH00336-0001, 2CHH00340-
0001, 2CHH00341-0001, 2CHH00603-0001, 

2CHH00604-0001, 2CHH00606-0001, 2CHH00607-
0001, 2CHH00608-0001, 2CHH00651-0001, 

2CHH00654-0001, 2CHH00657-0001, 2CHH00668-
0001, 2CHH00679-0001, 2CHH00680-0001, 

2CHH00682-0001, 2CHH00690-0001, 2CHH00703-
0001, 2CHH00704-0001, 2CHH00712-0003, 

2CHH00725-0003, 2CHH00726-0001, 2CHH00727-
0001, 2CHH00728-0001, 2CHH00729-0001, 

2CHH00730-0001, 2CHH01301-0001, 2CHH01322-
0001, 2CHH01322-0003, 2CHH01334-0001, 

2CHH01614-0001, 2CHH01641-0003, 2CHH01642-
0001, 2CHH01647-0005, 2CHH01654-0001, 

2CHH01656-0001, 2CHH01724-0001, 2CHH02308-
0001, 2CHH02308-0003, 2CHH02322-0001, 

2CHH02328-0001, 2CHH02330-0001, 2CHH02330-
0003, 2CHH02685-0003, 2CHH02689-0001, 

2CHH02725-0001, 2CHH02738-0003, 2CHH06600-
0001, 2CHH06604-0001, 2CHH06620-0001, 

2CHH06627-0001, 2CHH06652-0001, 2CHH06654-
0002, 2CHH06693-0001, 2CHH06699-0001, 

2CHH06700-0003, 2CHH06703-0001, 2CHH06716-
0001, 2CHH06717-0003, 2CHH06728-0003, 

2CHH06729-0003, 2CHH06742-0001, 2CHH06743-
0001, 2CHH06751-0001, 2CHH40023-0003, 

2CHH40024-0003, 2CHH40025-0003, 2CHH40026-
0003, 2CHH40027-0003, 2CHH40028-0003, 

2CHH40029-0001, 2CHH40029-0003, 2CHH40202-
0001, 2CHH40203-0003, 2CHH40204-0001, 

2CHH40204-0003, 2CHH40207-0001, 2CHH40208-
0003, 2CHH40209-0001, 2CHH40209-0003, 

2CHH40324-0003, 2CHH40324-0005 ,2CHH40330-
0001, 2CHH40332-0001, 2CHH40404-0001, 

2CHH40432-0001, 2CHH40603-0001, 2CHH40612-
0001, 2CHH40614-0001, 2CHH40615-0001, 

2CHH40630-0001, 2CHH40708-0001, 2CHH40716-
0001, 2CHH40729-0001, 2CHH40731-0001, 

2CHH40732-0001, 2CHH40819-0001, 2CHH40820-
0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0084 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH00609-0001, 2CHH00610-0001, 2CHH00612-
0001, 2CHH00613-0001

2CHH00708-0001, 2CHH06618-0001, 2CHH06622-
0001, 2CHH40101-0001

2CHH40107-0003, 2CHH00011-0001, 2CHH00016-
0001, 2CHH00029-0001

2CHH00030-0001, 2CHH00030-0003, 2CHH00300-
0001, 2CHH00310-0001

2CHH00623-0003, 2CHH06615-0003, 2CHH06628-
0003, 2CHH06685-0003

2CHH06686-0003, 2CHH06688-0003, 2CHH40210-
0001, 2CHH40211-0001

2CHH40251-0001, 2CHH40252-0001, 2CHH40720-
0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0080 A 02/21/19 )   LMA PC301, Rev, B West

2CHH00693-0001,Part Family: 0.028: Wall x 0.375" Steico  Industries Inc. Radiographic Inspection technique RT-0086 N/C 10/02/18 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01305-0003, 2CHH01320-0001, 2CHH01330-
0001, 2CHH01643-0003, 2CHH01644-0001, 

2CHH01734-0001, 2CHH02306-0003, 2CHH02314-
0001, 2CHH02606-0003, 2CHH02612-0001, 

2CHH02627-0001, 2CHH02682-0003, 2CHH06678-
0003, 2CHH06679-0001, 2CHH06697-0001, 

2CHH06727-0003, 2CHH06732-0007, 2CHH06735-
0003, 2CHH40410-0003, 2CHH40419-0001, 

2CHH40419-0003, 2CHH40420-0001, 2CHH40427-
0003, 2CHH40700-0003, 2CHH40709-0001 

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0073 B 07/24/23 LMA-PC-301 Rev B West

2CHH01308-0001, 2CHH01314-0001, 2CHH01318-
0003, 2CHH01657-0001, 2CHH01657-0003, 

2CHH01659-0003, 2CHH01679-0001, 2CHH02321-
0001, 2CHH02684-0001, 2CHH02684-0003, 

2CHH02684-0007, 2CHH02697-0001, 2CHH06682-
0003, 2CHH06730-0003, 2CHH06734-0003, 

2CHH06736-0003, 2CHH40301-0001, 2CHH40329-
0003, 2CHH40329-0005, 2CHH40620-0003, 

2CHH40623-0003, 2CHH40806-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0085 B 08/22/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West
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2CHH01308-0001, 2CHH01657-0003, 2CHH01659-

0003, 2CHH01679-0001
2CHH02321-0001, 2CHH40806-0001, 2CHH01657-

0001, 2CHH02697-0001
2CHH40301-0001, 2CHH40623-0003, 2CHH01314-

0001, 2CHH06736-0003
2CHH01318-0001, 2CHH01318-0003, 2CHH02684-

0003, 2CHH02684-0007
2CHH06734-0003, 2CHH40329-0003, 2CHH40329-

0005, 2CHH02684-0001
2CHH06682-0003, 2CHH06730-0003, 2CHH06698-

0001, 2CHH40620-0003

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0088 N/C 01/28/19 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01308-0001, 2CHH01657-0003, 2CHH01659-
0003, 2CHH01679-0001, 

2CHH02321-0001, 2CHH40806-0001, 2CHH01657-
0001, 2CHH02697-0001

2CHH40301-0001, 2CHH40623-0003, 2CHH01314-
0001, 2CHH06736-0003

2CHH01318-0001, 2CHH01318-0003, 2CHH02684-
0003, 2CHH02684-0007

2CHH06734-0003, 2CHH40329-0003, 2CHH40329-
0005, 2CHH02684-0001

2CHH06682-0003, 2CHH06730-0003, 2CHH06698-
0001, 2CHH40620-0003

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0085 A 02/22/19 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01308-0001, 2CHH01657-0003, 2CHH01659-
0003, 2CHH01679-0001, 2CHH02321-0001, 

2CHH40806-0001, 2CHH01657-0001, 2CHH02697-
0001, 2CHH40301-0001, 2CHH40623-0003, 

2CHH01314-0001, 2CHH06736-0003, 2CHH01318-
0001, 2CHH01318-0003, 2CHH02684-0003, 

2CHH02684-0007, 2CHH06734-0003, 2CHH40329-
0003, 2CHH40329-0005, 2CHH02684-0001, 

2CHH06682-0003, 2CHH06730-0003, 2CHH06698-
0001, 2CHH40620-0003

Steico  Industries Inc.  RT-0085 N/C 10/18/18 LMA PC301, Rev, B West

2CHH01319-0001, 2CHH01319-0003, 2CHH01703-
0001, 2CHH01704-0001, 2CHH01709-0001, 

2CHH02305-0001, 2CHH02305-0003, 2CHH02640-
0007, 2CHH06611-0001, 2CHH06709-0001, 

2CHH06714-0001, 2CHH06745-0001, 2CHH40212-
0001, 2CHH40218-0001, 2CHH40255-0001, 

2CHH40319-0001, 2CHH40501-0001, 2CHH40508-
0001, 2CHH40802-0001, 2CHH40804-0001, 

2CHH40804-0003, 2CHH40807-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0083 B 07/26/23 LMA-PC-301 Rev B West

2CHH01319-0001, 2CHH01704-0001, 2CHH01709-
0001, 2CHH06714-0001

2CHH06745-0001, 2CHH40802-0001, 2CHH40804-
0001, 2CHH40804-0003

2CHH01703-0001, 2CHH02305-0001, 2CHH02305-
0003, 2CHH06611-0001

2CHH06709-0001, 2CHH40501-0001, 2CHH40807-
0001, 2CHH40508-0001

2CHH40218-0001, 2CHH40319-0001, 2CHH40212-
0001, 2CHH40255-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0091 N/C 02/08/19 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01324-0001, 2CHH01324-0003, 2CHH01662-
0001, 2CHH01675-0001

2CHH02675-0001, 2CHH02718-0003, 2CHH06701-
0001, 2CHH06707-0003

2CHH06715-0001, 2CHH06758-0001, 2CHH40604-
0001, 2CHH01610-0001

2CHH01648-0001, 2CHH02680-0001, 2CHH01701-
0001, 2CHH40219-0001

2CHH40220-0001, 2CHH40250-0001, 2CHH40261-
0001, 2CHH02693-0003

2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH40622-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0089 N/C 01/30/19 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01324-0001, 2CHH01324-0003, 2CHH01662-
0001, 2CHH01675-0001,  2CHH02675-0001

2CHH02718-0003, 2CHH06701-0001, 2CHH06707-
0003, 2CHH06715-0001,  2CHH06758-0001

2CHH40604-0001, 2CHH01610-0001, 2CHH01648-
0001, 2CHH02680-0001,  2CHH01701-0001

2CHH40219-0001, 2CHH40220-0001, 2CHH40250-
0001, 2CHH40261-0001,  2CHH02693-0003

2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH40622-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0087 N/C 11/06/18 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01324-0001, 2CHH01324-0003, 2CHH01662-
0001, 2CHH01675-0001,

2CHH02675-0001, 2CHH02718-0003, 2CHH06701-
0001, 2CHH06707-0003,

2CHH06715-0001, 2CHH06758-0001, 2CHH40604-
0001, 2CHH01610-0001,

2CHH01648-0001, 2CHH02680-0001, 2CHH01701-
0001, 2CHH40219-0001,

2CHH40220-0001, 2CHH40250-0001, 2CHH40261-
0001, 2CHH02693-0003,

2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH40622-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0087 A 02/21/19 LMA PC301, Rev, B West

2CHH01324-0003, 2CHH01610-0001, 2CHH01648-
0001, 2CHH01662-0001, 2CHH01675-0001, 

2CHH01701-0001, 2CHH02636-0003, 2CHH02675-
0001, 2CHH02680-0001, 2CHH02693-0003, 

2CHH02718-0003, 2CHH06701-0001, 2CHH06707-
0003, 2CHH06715-0001, 2CHH06758-0001, 

2CHH40219-0001, 2CHH40220-0001, 2CHH40250-
0001, 2CHH40261-0001, 2CHH40604-0001, 

2CHH40622-0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-087 B 09/26/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH01611-0003, 2CHH01712-0001, 2CHH02333-
0001, 2CHH02333-0003, 2CHH02671-0001, 

2CHH40715-0001, 2CHH40715-0003, 2CHH40718-
0001, 2CHH40714-0001, 2CHH40717-0001, 

2CHH01624-0003, 2CHH01639-0003, 2CHH40217-
0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0082 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH01611-0003, 2CHH01712-0001, 2CHH02333-
0001, 2CHH02333-0003, 2CHH02671-0001, 

2CHH40715-0001, 2CHH40715-0003, 2CHH40718-
0001, 2CHH40714-0001, 2CHH40717-0001, 

2CHH01624-0003, 2CHH01639-0003, 2CHH40217-
0001, 2CHH01624-0005

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0082 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West
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2CHH01661-0001
2CHH01693-0001
2CHH06713-0001
2CHH06744-0001
2CHH40305-0001
2CHH40318-0001
2CHH40624-0001
2CHH06710-0001
2CHH06711-0001
2CHH40323-0001
2CHH40316-0001
2CHH02604-0001
2CHH06681-0003

Steico  Industries Inc. RT0092 N/C 07/11/19 LMA PC301  (2ZZP000045) West

2CHH01661-0001, 2CHH01693-0001, 2CHH02604-
0001, 2CHH06681-0003, 2CHH06710-0001, 

2CHH06711-0001, 2CHH06713-0001, 2CHH06744-
0001, 2CHH40305-0001, 2CHH40316-0001, 

2CHH40318-0001, 2CHH40323-0001, 2CHH40624-
0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0081 B 07/11/23 LMA-PC301 Rev B West

2CHH01674-0001 2CHH01684-0001 2CHH01685-
0001

2CHH01708-0001 2CHH40415-0001 2CHH40426-
0001

2CHH40428-0001 2CHH40808-0003 2CHH00301-
0001

2CHH00302-0001 2CHH00311-0001 2CHH00312-
0001

2CHH00609-0001 2CHH00610-0001 2CHH00612-
0001

2CHH00613-0001 2CHH00708-0001 2CHH06618-
0001

2CHH06622-0001 2CHH40101-0001 2CHH40107-
0003

2CHH00011-0001 2CHH00016-0001 2CHH00029-
0001

2CHH00030-0001 2CHH00030-0003 2CHH00300-
0001

2CHH00310-0001 2CHH00623-0003 2CHH06615-
0003

2CHH06628-0003 2CHH06685-0003 2CHH06686-
0003

2CHH06688-0003 2CHH40210-0001 2CHH40211-
0001

2CHH40251-0001 2CHH40252-0001 2CHH40720-
0001

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0093 N/C 07/22/19 RT-0093 West

2CHH01674-0001, 2CHH01684-0001, 2CHH01685-
0001, 2CHH01708-0001, 2CHH40415-0001, 

2CHH40426-0001, 2CHH40428-0001, 2CHH40808-
0003, 2CHH00301-0001, 2CHH00302-0001, 

2CHH00311-0001, 2CHH00312-0001, 2CHH00609-
0001, 2CHH00610-0001, 2CHH00612-0001, 

2CHH00613-0001, 2CHH00708-0001, 2CHH06618-
0001, 2CHH06622-0001, 2CHH40101-0001, 

2CHH40107-0003, 2CHH00011-0001, 2CHH00016-
0001, 2CHH00029-0001, 2CHH00030-0001, 

2CHH00030-0003, 2CHH00300-0001, 2CHH00310-
0001, 2CHH00623-0003, 2CHH06615-0003, 

2CHH06628-0003, 2CHH06685-0003, 2CHH06686-
0003, 2CHH06688-0003, 2CHH40210-0001, 

2CHH40211-0001, 2CHH40251-0001, 2CHH40252-
0001, 2CHH40720-0001

These part numbers are on PO# 2980654, 
2980655, 2980656

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0080 N/C 09/06/18 LMA-PC301, Rev. B West

2CHH02701-0003, 2CHH40619-0001, 2CHH00684-
0001, 2CHH00008-0001

2CHH00009-0001, 2CHH00010-0001, 2CHH00024-
0001, 2CHH00615-0003

2CHH00616-0003, 2CHH00617-0001, 2CHH00661-
0001, 2CHH02745-0001

2CHH00025-0001, 2CHH00320-0001, 2CHH02695-
0003

Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0090 N/C 02/04/19 LMA PC301 (2ZZP000045) West

Family parts list was updated adding PN  
2CHH00008-0001 to set-up instructions. Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0079 N/C 09/05/18 LMA-PC301, Rev. B West

Family parts list was updated adding PN  
2CHH40102-0003 to set-up instructions Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0078 N/C 09/04/18 LMA-PC301, Rev. B West

PN 2CHH00021-0001 /  Part Family 0.375" O.D. x 
.028" Steico  Industries Inc. RT-0078 N/C 09/04/18 LMA-PC301, Rev. B West

PN 2CHH00025-0001 /  Part Family 0.375" O.D. x 
.022" Wall. Steico  Industries Inc. RT-00279 N/C 09/05/18 LMA-PC301, Rev. B West

74A324206-2081 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. MPI 5633-UT 06/18/04 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328212-2017 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. MPI 605912-UT-74A328212 B 04/05/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-1017 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. MPI 612010-UT-74A328312 B 04/05/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2019 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. MP1612010-UT-74A328312-2019 B 09/03/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2019-01 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. AM #2 (to MP1612010-UT-74A328312) B 11/14/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

74A328312-2021 STELLEX MONITOR AEROSPACE, INC. AM #1 (to MP1612010-UT-74A328312-2021) B 10/09/03 PS 21211.3G Northeast 

MULTIPLE STORK FOKKER AESP - HOOGEVEEN INBL-NR:P048 C 07/17/06 LMA-PC201C Int'l 

MULTIPLE STORK FOKKER AESP - HOOGEVEEN INBL-NR:P049 C 07/17/06 LMA-PC201C Int'l 

2CSH00203-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP - PAPENDRECHT INBL-2CSH00204-0001, Issue 1 06/06/12 LMA-PC301A Int'l 

2CSH00204-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP - PAPENDRECHT INBL-2CSH00204-0001, Issue 1 06/06/12 LMA-PC301A Int'l 

2FSH60166-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP - PAPENDRECHT JSF-A01-MT 05/31/06 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2FSH60166-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP - PAPENDRECHT JSF-A02-MT 06/31/06 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2FSH60166-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A01-MT 3 10/13/11 LMA-PC007A Int'l

2FSH60166-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A02-MT 3 10/13/11 LMA-PC007A Int'l

2FSH60229-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A03-MT 1 10/13/11 LMA-PC007A Int'l

2FSH60229-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A04-MT 1 10/13/11 LMA-PC007A Int'l

2FSH60229-0004 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A05-MT 1 10/13/11 LMA-PC007A Int'l

2CSH00143-001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00143-001 2 10/05/04 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00145-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00145-0001, Issue #1 11/13/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00201-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00201-0001, Issue #1 10/30/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00203-0002, -8002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00203-0002, Issue #1 11/13/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00204-0001, -8001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00204-0002, Issue #1 11/13/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00267-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00267-0003, Issue #2 08/10/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00440-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00440-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00440-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH001440-0001 10/02/04 LMA-PC001 Int'l 

2CSH00440-8001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00440-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00551-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00551-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00551-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00551-0001, Issue #1 11/13/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 
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2CSH00610-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00440-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00611-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00440-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00685-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH00551-0001, Issue #2 10/02/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20333-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH20333-0003, Issue #1 10/30/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20495-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH20495-0001, Issue #1 10/30/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20917-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2CSH20917-0001, Issue #1 10/30/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60045-0001, 0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2FSH60045-0001 2 03/30/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60045-0001, 0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2FSH60045-0001 1 12/10/04 LMA-PC0001A Int'l 

2FSH60046-0001, 0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2FSH60046-0001 1 12/10/04 LMA-PC0001A Int'l 

2FSH60166-0001, 2FSH60166A0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A01-MT 04/10/07 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2FSH60166-0002, 2FSH60166A0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A02-MT 04/10/07 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2FSH60229-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A03-MT 04/10/07 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2FSH60229-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV JSF-A04-MT 04/10/07 LMA-PC007A Int'l 

2WSH60608-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60608-0001, Issue 4 04/27/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60608-0001,0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60608-0001 2 06/06/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60612-0001,0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60608-0001 2 06/06/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60633-0001,0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60633-0001 2 06/06/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60641-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue 5 02/26/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60641-0001,0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001 3 06/14/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60648-0001,0003 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001 3 06/14/05 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62205-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #3 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62205-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #4 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62206-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #5 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62206-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #6 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62207-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #7 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62207-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #8 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62209-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #9 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62209-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #10 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62405-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62406-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #2 12/11/06 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE STORK FOKKER AESP BV INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #6 08/08/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00201-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH00201-0001, Issue #2 09/01/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00202-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2SCH00202-0002, Issue #2 09/01/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00203-0002/-8002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2SCH00203-0002, Issue #2 07/21/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00204-0001/-8001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2SCH00203-0002, Issue #2 07/21/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20334-0004 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH20334-0004, Issue #2 08/09/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20917-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH20917-0001, Issue #2 11/28/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH27090-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH00267-0003, Issue #2 08/10/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH27091-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH20334-0004, Issue #2 08/09/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH27092-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2CSH20917-0001, Issue #2 11/28/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60202-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60201-0001, Issue #1 07/17/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60203-0001/-0003/-0004/0005 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60203-0001, Issue #2 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60204-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60203-0001, Issue #2 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60301-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60201-0001, Issue #1 07/17/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60302-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60201-0001, Issue #1 07/17/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60303-0001/-0002/-0003/0004 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60203-0001, Issue #2 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2FSH60304-0001/-0003/-0004/0005 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2FSH60203-0001, Issue #2 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60641-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH60648-0001/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62205-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62206-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62207-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62209-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62405-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62406-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62409-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH62410-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH63417-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH63418-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH60641-0001, Issue #1 07/18/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64201-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64202-0002/-0003 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64203-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64204-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64205-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64206-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64207-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64207-0001/-0002 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64403-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64404-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64409-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64410-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64413-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64414-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64413-0001, Issue #1 09/17/07 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64415-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2WSH64416-0001 STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL-2WSH64409-0001, Issue #1 09/19/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE STORK FOKKER AESP, B.V. INBL ET/JSF/01 1 10/26/09 LMA-PC002A Int'l 

74A342168-2005 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2439 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2005-03 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2439 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2006 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2439 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2006-03 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2439 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2007 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2430, AM. #1 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West
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74A342168-2007-02 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2430, AM. #1 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2008 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2430, AM. #1 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

74A342168-2008-02 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2430, AM. #1 N/C 08/12/10 PS 21211.3G West

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION SMT-MT-010/Addendum #1, dtd. 3/22/11 C 01/12/11 PS 21201AC West

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION SMT-PT-016B 12/29/10 PS 20202AP West

42A7840502 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U2207 B 03/19/09 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

45A784052 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2207 A 05/27/08 ACS-PRS-7012A West 

471002-3/395 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION M2038 C 05/15/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

471004-3/233 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION M2037 C 05/15/08 ACS-PRS-7010B West 

74A230761-2037 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U1150 A 09/03/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A321101-2001 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-897 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 02/13/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A321101-2002 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-897 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 02/13/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A324102-2021 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-415 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 10/22/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A324102-2022 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-415 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 10/22/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A325109-2003 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-1466 N/C 06/27/05 PS 21211H West 

74A325315-2003 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-1587 A 01/05/09 PS 21211K West 

74A331401-2041 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2042 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2045 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2046 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2047-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2047-02 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2048-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A331401-2048-02 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-2390 B 06/15/10 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2005-03 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-293 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) A 01/11/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341175-2006-03 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-293 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) A 01/11/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2011-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-281 (to SMT-UT-008, AM #1) B 12/03/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341311-2012-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-281 (to SMT-UT-008, AM #1) B 12/03/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2009 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 N/C 08/14/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2010 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 N/C 08/14/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2011 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 N/C 08/14/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2012 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 N/C 08/14/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2013 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 02/26/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2014 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 02/26/02 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2015 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1A) C 08/13/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2016 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1A) C 08/13/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2017 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 E 06/20/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344326-2018 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-357 E 06/20/06 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2009 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 N/C 07/20/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2010 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 N/C 07/20/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2013 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 B 12/16/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2014 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 B 12/16/04 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2111 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) A 03/31/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344331-2112 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-344 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) A 03/31/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2007-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-314 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 07/11/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2008-01 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION U-314 (to SMT-UT-009, AM #1) N/C 07/11/01 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2009 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION AM #1 (to U-314) A 01/06/11 PS 21211.3G West 

74A344401-2010 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION AM #1 (to U-314) A 01/06/11 PS 21211.3G West 

74A838171-2011 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION X-7039 O 01/04/10 PS 21206J West 

74A886662-2515 STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION X-3019, Rev. 3 11/04/08 PS 21206J West 

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION Addendum 1A (to SMT-PT-016) 12/29/10 PS 21202AP West 

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION SMT-UT-005, Addendum 1A A 01/05/09 PS 21211K West 

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION AM #1 (to SMT PT 016) A 11/07/08 PS 21202AL West 

MULTIPLE STORK MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION SMT-UT-069 N/C 04/25/05 T-101 West 

HPP 4.10-07 Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing HPP 4.10-07 BA 12/14/24 ACS-PRS-7005 Central

1TD1135D17210-2007/-2008 Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing STS12&Whirl Penetrant Inspection 
Technique B 11/06/24 DYE PENETRANT (ACS-PRS-

7005) Central

 3671217F01042-1 & 3671283P01004-1-02

  
Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing 3671217 Original 01/26/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

3671217F01042-1 & 3671283P01004-1-02 Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing 3671283 Original 01/26/22 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

3671215F01066-1, 3671215F01067-1, 
3671215F01067-2, and 3671217F01042-1.

Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing 3671215 Orig. 11/18/21 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev E Central

 DAF3121D022-001, DAF3121D022-002, 
DAF3121D023-001, DAF3121D023-002, 
DAF3121D024-001, DAF3121D024-002, 
DAF3121D022-651, DAF3121D022-652, 
DAF3121D023-651, DAF3121D023-652, 
DAF3121D024-651, DAF3121D024-652, 
DAA3121D173-652, DAA3121D194-658, 
DAA3121D205-650, DAA3121D219-001, 
DAA3121D219-002, DAA3121D221-011, 
DAA3121D221-012, DAA3121D219-651, 
DAA3121D219-652, DAA3121D221-651, 

DAA3121D221-652
     

Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing HPP 4.10-07 Addendum Orig 09/04/14 T-103 Revision E Central

MULTIPLE SUMMA TECHNOLOGY INC DBA AAR PRECISION 
SYSTEMS QI-IN-7 8 04/11/13 LMA-PC201 Rev. E Southeast

2CSH20106-0011 TAI - TUSAS AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES UBI-077 F 08/12/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

MULTIPLE TAI - TUSAS AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES PS 35.51 08/02/10 LMA-PC002 Int'l
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2CSH00420-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-79 09/01/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00421-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-076 09/01/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20105-0007 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-077 11/04/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20105-0007 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-077 B 11/04/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20106-0007 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-077 B 11/04/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20124-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-068 09/10/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20143-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-074 07/08//09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20144-0001 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI 078 02/09/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20145-0001 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-074 07/08//09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20147-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI 078 02/09/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20168-0001 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI 078 02/09/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20169-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI 078 02/09/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20261-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-068 09/10/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20280-0009 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-076 09/01/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20320-0005 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-070 04/22/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20320-0006 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-070 04/22/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20361-0005 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-070 04/22/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20361-0006 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-070 04/22/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20361-0006 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-070 12/22/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20456-0001 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-071 A 02/22/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20456-0002 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-071 A 02/22/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20559-0005 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-074 07/08//09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH20659-0003 TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. UBI-074 07/08//09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. 35.41-1 D 10/20/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. 35.31 B 05/23/08 LMA-PC301A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TAI TURKISH AEROSPACE IND., INC. 35.4 D 05/08/08 LMA-PC301A Int'l 

2CSH00972-0001 TEAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES MQS-EC-0080/MQS-EC-0081 N/C 10/30/07 LMA-PC012A Northeast 

2CSH00131-0027 TERMA A/S 2CSH00131-0027-MQ A 05/05/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00133-0007 TERMA A/S 2CSH00133-0007-MQ B 03/23/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00136-0005 TERMA A/S 2CSH00136-0005-MQ B 03/23/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00181-0011 TERMA A/S 2CSH00181-0011-MQ A 05/15/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00181-5005 TERMA A/S ES-WT-80241 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00181-5005 TERMA A/S ES-WT-80241 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00181-5005 TERMA A/S ES-WT-80241 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00205-0005 TERMA A/S 2CSH00205-0005-MQ B 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00205-0005 TERMA A/S Reference Std. 1450-0108-11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00205-0007 TERMA A/S 2CSH00205-0007-MQ C 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00205-0007 TERMA A/S Reference Std. 1450-0107-11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00445-0011 TERMA A/S 2CSH00445-0011-MQ C 03/08/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00481-0005 TERMA A/S 2CSH00481-0005-MQ C 03/23/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00481-0007 TERMA A/S 2CSH00481-0007-MQ C 03/24/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00481-0011 TERMA A/S 2CSH00481-0011-MQ C 03/25/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00481-0025 TERMA A/S 2CSH00481-0025-MQ C 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00487-0007 TERMA A/S 2CSH00487-0007-MQ D 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00488-0007 TERMA A/S 2CSH00488-0007-MQ C 03/07/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00523-0017 TERMA A/S 2CSH00523-0017-MQ C 03/24/11 LMA-PC001B Int'l

2CSH00523-0025 TERMA A/S 2CSH00523-0025-MQ B 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00523-0027 TERMA A/S 2CSH00523-0027-MQ B 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00525-0019 TERMA A/S 2CSH00525-0019-MQ B 03/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00560-0011 TERMA A/S HW2CSH00560-0011 C 12/08/10 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00706-0005 TERMA A/S HW2CSH00706-0005-MQ C 05/25/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00708-0003 TERMA A/S HW2CSH00708-0003-MQ B 03/27/11 LMA-PC001A Int'l

2CSH00179-0001 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00179-0001-MQ B 03/09/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00179-0009 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00179-0009-MQ A 11/13/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00181-0005 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES HW2CSH00181-0005-MQ B 09/17/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00181-0007 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00181-0007-MQ A 04/21/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00181-8003 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00181-8003-MQ A 03/24/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00428-0005 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00438-0005-MQ A 11/27/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00428-0013 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES HW2CSH00428-0013-MQ A 07/03/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00445-0005-MQ TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00445-0005-MQ B 12/09/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00445-0007 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00445-0007-MQ B 12/09/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00488-0003 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00488-0003-MQ A 12/12/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00523-0011 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00523-0011-MQ A 12/15/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00560-0003 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00560-0003-MQ A 01/15/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00560-0011 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00560-0011-MQ A 07/03/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00632-0009 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00632-0009-MQ A 02/10/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00706-0001-MQ TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00706-001-MQ A 11/27/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH00706-0009-MQ TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00706-009-MQ A 11/27/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH10202-0019, -0020 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 1450-0110-11 N/C 01/20/12 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSH99488-0002 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSH00488-0003-MQ A 12/12/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSK41401-0001-MQ TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSK41401-0001 A 11/20/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSK41402-8001 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSK41402-8001-MQ A 02/06/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2CSK41403-8001 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2CSK41403-8001-MQ A 02/06/09 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

2SCH00179-0001 TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 2SCH00179-0001-MQ A 11/13/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES 545587-AT D 09/30/09 LMA-PC301A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES TIG-10.02.04.20 D 12/01/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

MULTIPLE TERMA A/S AEROSTRUCTURES TIG-10.02.04.21 B 04/02/08 LMA-PC001A Int'l 

LMA-PC001 The Nordam Group LLC  WI-NTR-NT-106 IR 08/22/25 Ultrasonic A-scan Inspection Central

LMA-PC001 The Nordam Group LLC PR-MFG-QA-07 B 08/08/25 Ultrasonic Inspection Central

PR-MFG-QA-07 The Nordam Group LLC PR-MFG-QA-07 IR 06/07/23 LMA-PC001 Central

 NDI-AS-PSTS-060 REV C TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group NDI-AS-PSTS-060 REV C C 11/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. C East
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1TD1120D14304-5009
1TD1120D14304-5010
1TD1120D14304-5011
1TD1120D14304-5012
1TD1120D14304-5013
1TD1120D14304-5014
1TD1120D14308-5009

TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group

NDI-AS-PSTS-060 B 7/25/2025 MPE East
QSP-NDI-015 TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group QSP-NDI-015 B 8/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 REV C East

QSP-NDI-017 TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group QSP-NDI-017 C 8/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision C East
"1TD1343D00410-5001 
1TD1343D00410-5003
1TD1343D00410-5005
1TD1343D00410-5007
1TD1343D00410-5009
1TD1343D00410-5011

"

TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group NDI-AS-PSTS-063 B 8/4/2025 ACS-PRS-7101 Revision C East

1TD1343D00490-5023, Multiple TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group DI-MS-PSTS-060, Revision A A 12/03/20 ACS-PRS-7101 Rev. A East

1TD1343D00494 5001
1TD1343D00494 5003
1TD1343D00494 5005
1TD1343D00494 5007
1TD1343D00494 5009
1TD1120D02051-5005
1TD1343D00410-5001
1TD1343D00410-5003
1TD1343D00410-5005
1TD1343D00410-5007
1TD1343D00410-5009
1TD1343D00410-5011
1TD112D02051-5003
1TD112D02051-5004
1TD112D02051-5001
1TD112D02051-5002

1TD1120D23562-5303
1TD1120D23562-5310
1TD1120D23562-5319
1TD1120D23562-9001
1TD1120D23564-5300
1TD1120D23564-5303
1TD1120D23564-5306
1TD1120D23564-5309
1TD1120D23564-5311
1TD1120D23564-5318
1TD1120D23564-5319
1TD1120D23564-5320
1TD1120D23564-5321
1TD1120D23564-5322
1TD1120D23564-9001
1TD1120D23564-9002

TIGHITCO Inc., Aerostructures Group NDI-AS-PSTS-062 B 05/19/22 ACS-PRS-7101 East

74A324308-2041 / -2042 TRI-PROCESS 74A324308-2041 / -2042 A 01/12/22  PS 14023 West

74A324308-2043,2044 TRI-PROCESS 74A324308-2043,2044 N/C 06/25/13 PS14023 West

 B001237W01007-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-004B B 12/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

 Global Hawk Wing Assemblies Post BQAT 
(3671232W06002) TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 26-10-010 Original 12/18/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671232W01012-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-013C N/A 11/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

3671232W01027-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-002 N/C 02/11/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

3671232W01027-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-002A N/A 11/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

3671232W01027-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-012D N/A 11/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

3671232W01027-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-002 N/C 02/11/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

3671232W01042-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-018 02/18/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

3671232W01042-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-018 02/18/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

3671232W01043-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-018 02/18/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

3671232W01043-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-018 02/18/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

3671232W06001-1/-2, B001232W06001-1/-2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-036D D 12/11/14   ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671232W06001-1/-2, B001232W06001-1/-2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-037D D 12/11/14   ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W01001-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-014 N/C 07/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

B001232W01001-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-019 N/C 03/31/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001232W01001-1, -2
B001232W01002-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 09-10-19C C 03/07/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

B001232W01001-1, -2
B001232W01002-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-14B B 03/06/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

B001232W01001-1/-2.
B001232W01002-1/-2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-014C N/A 11/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

B001232W01001-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-014 N/C 07/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

B001232W01001-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-019 N/C 03/31/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001232W01002-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-014 N/C 07/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

B001232W01002-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-019 N/C 03/31/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001232W01002-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-014 N/C 07/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central

B001232W01002-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 9-10-019 N/C 03/31/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001232W01012-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-001 02/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W01012-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-013 N/C 01/12/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W01012-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-050 N/C 01/12/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W01012-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-001C N/A 11/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

B001232W01012-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-013B B 03/07/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

B001232W01012-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-001B B 03/07/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

B001232W01012-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-050A N/A 11/14/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W01012-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-001 02/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W01012-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 21-10-013 N/C 01/12/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W01012-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-050 N/C 01/12/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Central 

B001232W06001-001 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 120-10-002 B 10/17/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Central

B001232W06001-001 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 120-10-002 09/08/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Central

B001232W06001-001, -002 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 120-10-002 C 04/18/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

B001232W06001-002 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 120-10-002 B 10/17/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Central

B001232W06001-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS SSIP 120-10-002 F 11/17/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Revision F Central

B001237W01004-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS 22-10-003B B 12/11/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001239W06001 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-051A A 41141 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Central

General Procedure TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS C-10-001H N/A 11/14/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central
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SIP135, Revision G, dated 04/28/2014, SIP135-10, 
Revision D, dated 05/20/2014 and SSIP135-10-001, 

Revision B, dated 05/20/2014
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS SSIP 135-10-001 B 05/20/14 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision C Central

SSIP135-10-001, Revision B, dated 05/20/2014 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-DALLAS SIP120-10-002 D 04/22/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

 B001239W01008-1, B001239W01015-1, -5 and 
B001232U01002-17 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0193D D 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671215U01012-17, 3671215U01012-303, 
3671230S01008-1-02 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0087E E 02/17/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01001-1 thru -4
3671230S01010-1-02, -2-02 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT00118D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01001-1, -2, 3, -4,  3671230S01010-1-
02, -2-02. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0118E E 12/21/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01001-1/ -2, -3, -4 and 3671230S01010-
1-02 and -2-02 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0118E E 03/04/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01014-1/ -2 and 3671230S01016-1/ -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0121E E 03/04/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01014-1/-2
3671230S01016-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0121D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01014-1/-2, 3671230S01016-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0121H H 02/13/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

3671230S01014-1/-2, 3671230S01016-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0121F F 01/05/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

3671230S01014-11 thru -14
3671239S01035-11 thru -14
3671239S01036-11 thru -14

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0123D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671230S01014-11 thru -14, 3671239W01035-11 
thru -14 and 3671239W01036-11 thru -14. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0124E E 03/05/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232U01007-1, 3671232W01037-7, -13 and 
3671232W01040-1, -3, -5, -7, -9 and -10 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0133G G 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232U01007-1,3671232W01037-7/-
13,3671232W01040-1/-3/-5/-7/-9/-10 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0133F F 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232W01001-1,  -3
3671232W01002-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0132 D 05/08/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev C Southeast

3671232W01001-1/-3,3671232W01002-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0132F F 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232W01018-3 thru 6, 3671232W01003-3 thru 
6,3671232W01004-3/-4,3671232W01005-1 thru -

5,3671232W01020-3/-5,3671232W01021-1/-
5,3671232W01028-1/-2,3671232W01029-1/-

2,3671232W01030-1/-2

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0129E E 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232W01018-3,-4,-5,-6
3671232W01003-3, -4,-5,-6

3671232W01004-3, -4
3671232W01005-1,-3,-4,-5

3671232W01020-3,-5
3671232W01021-1,-5
3671232W01025-1,-2
3671232W01028-1,-2
3671232W01029-1,-2
3671232W01030-1,-2

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0129 D 05/08/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Southeast

3671232W01037-1, -3, -5, -7, -9, -11, -13 and 
3671232W01019-7. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0131E E 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671232W01037-1/-3/-5/-7/-9/-11/-
13,3671232W01019-7 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0131D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671233W01031-1
3671233W01031-2

3671233W1030-2-902
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0125 D 05/29/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. E Southeast

3671233W01031-1, -2 and 3671233W01030-2-
902. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0125F F 02/17/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671233W01031-1/-2
3671233W01030-2-902 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0125E E 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671233W01033-1,-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0127F F 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671237W01008-1 thru -4
3671239W01009-1 thru -4
3671237W01010-1 thru -4

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0120D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671237W01008-1 thru -4, 3671237W01009-1 
thru -4 and 3671237W01010-1 thru -4. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0120E E 03/04/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671237W01008-1, -2, -3, -4, 3671237W01009-1, -
2, -3, -4, 3671237W01010-1, -2, -3, -4 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0120E E 10/21/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01004-1, -2, 3671239W01018-1, -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0116E E 10/16/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01004-1/ -2 and 3671239W01018-1, -2 
and -7/ -8. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0116E E 03/02/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01004-1/-2
3671239W01018-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0116D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01035-1 / -2, 3671239W01036-1 thru 6, 
11, -12 and 3671239W01037-1 and -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0123E E 03/06/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01035-1 / -2, 3671239W01036-1 thru 6, 
11, -12 and 3671239W01037-1 and -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0122E E 03/06/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671239W01035-1/-2
3671239W01036-1 thru -6 and -11/-12

3671239W01037-1/-2
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0122D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671263L01005-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0126D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671263L01007-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0128C C 09/24/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

3671263L01007-15 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0130D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01002-1, -2, B001237W01001-1, -2, 
B001237W01002-1, -2 and B001237W01003-1, -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0197E E 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01004-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182B B 05/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01004-1, -3 and B001232W01005-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182F F 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01004-1, -3
B001232W01005-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0182 C 05/08/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Southeast

B001232W01004-1/-3, B001232W01005-1/-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182E E 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01004-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182B B 05/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01005-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182B B 05/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01005-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0182B B 05/02/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Central

B001232W01006-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183B B 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01006-1, -3 and B001232W01007-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183E E 02/25/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01006-1, -3
B001232W01007-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0183 C 05/08/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Southeast

B001232W01006-1/-3
B001232W01007-1/-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183D D 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01006-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183B B 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01007-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183B B 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01007-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0183B B 05/03/11 ACS-PRS-7001C Southeast

B001232W01008-11, -13, -15, -17, -19, -21, -23, 
B001239K01001-1, -3 and B001239W01015-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0186E E 02/25/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01008-11/-13/-15/-17/-19/-21/-23
B001239K01001-1/-3
B001239W01015-3

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0186D D 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01011-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01011-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 3 02/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast
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B001232W01011-1, -2
B001232W01012-1, -2
B001232W01013-1, -2
B001232W01014-1, -2
B001232W01015-1, -2
B001232W01016-1, -2
B001232W01017-1, -2
B001232W01018-1, -2
B001232W01019-1, -2

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0179 E 05/08/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Southeast

B001232W01011-1/-2, B001232W01012-1/-2, 
B001232W01013-1/-2, B001232W01014-1/-2, 
B001232W01015-1/-2, B001232W01016-1/-2, 
B001232W01017-1/-2, B001232W01018-1/-2, 

B001232W01019-1/-2

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179F F 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01011-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01011-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 3 02/22/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01012-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01012-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01013-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01013-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01013-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01013-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01014-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01014-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01014-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01014-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01015-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01015-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01015-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01015-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01016-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01016-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01016-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01016-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01016-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01016-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01017-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01017-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01017-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01017-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01017-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01017-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01018-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01018-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01018-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01018-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01018-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01018-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01019-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01019-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01019-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01019-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179D D 08/24/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001232W01019-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT-0179 New 01/19/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01019-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179 2 02/16/11 ACS-PRS-7001B Southeast

B001232W01020-1 thru -4, B001232W01021-1/-2, 
B001232W01022-1 thru -4, B001232W01023-1 

thru -6, B001232W01024-1 thru -
4,B001232W01025-1 thru -6, B001232W01026-1 

thru -6, B001232W01027-1 thru -6

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0180F F 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01020-1,-2,-3,-4  B001232W01021-1,-
2, B001232W01022-1,-2,-3,-4 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0180E E 02/24/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01028 ( Various Dash Numbers) TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0181C C 05/03/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001232W01028, -1, -3, -5, -7, -9, -11, -13, -15, -
17, -19, -21, -23, -25, -27, 29, -31, -33, -35, -37, -

39, -41, -43, 45, -45, -47, -49, -51, -53, -55. 
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0181D D 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001233W01001-1 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UTO198A A 09/06/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001233W01001-1, -3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT 0198 B 05/10/12 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev E Southeast

B001233W01001-1/-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0198C C 04/30/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001233W01001-3 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UTO198A A 09/06/11 ACS-PRS-7001D Southeast

B001233W01002-1/-2
B001237W01001-1/-2
B001237W01002-1/-2
B001237W01003-1/-2

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0197D D 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001233W01003-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0199D D 02/25/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001233W01003-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0199C C 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001237W01005-1, -2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -7, -8, -9, -10, 
-301, -302, 303, -304, -305, -306, -307 and -308 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0194C C 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001237W01005-1,-2,-3,-4,-5,-6,-7,-8,-9,-10, 
B001237W01005-301,-302,-303,-304,-305, 

B001237W01005-306,-307,-308
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0194D D 02/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01001-1,-2, B001239W01002-1,-2,-3,-
4, B001239W01003-1, B001239W01023-11,-12,-

13,-14, B001239W01024-1,-3
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0195G G 06/30/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01001-1/-2
B001239W01002-1 thru -4

B001239W01003-1
B001239W01023-11 thru -14

B001239W01024-1/-3

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0195F F 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01004-1 and -2 ( Trailing Edge Spar) TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0192A A 06/30/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01004-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0192B B 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01008-1
B001239W01015-1/-15, B001232U01002-17 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0193C C 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01030-1, -2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0187D D 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01030-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0187C C 05/03/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

B001239W01034-1 thru -4,B001239W01035-1 
thru -4B001239W01025-1 thru -4 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0196D D 05/06/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast
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Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0196D D 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0195G G 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0179G G 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0132G G 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0129F F 03/07/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Multiple TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0087E E 10/16/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Parts requiring ultrasonic inspection due to visual or 
nonconformance disposition TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0124D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 

Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Pulse Echo Characterization of Rib Bond Indications TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0127E E 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

Ultrasonic Inspection technique UT0300 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE Ultrasonic Inspection technique UT0300 A 11/13/18 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F East

UT0087D, Revision D, dated 05/02/2013 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-MILLEDGEVILLE UT0087D D 05/02/13 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F; Site 
Procedure ASEQI 0919 Southeast

 C-10-001G, Revision G TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-Red Oak  C-10-001G, Revision G G 03/05/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central 

 C-10-049D Revision D TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK  C-10-049D D 01/27/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

 General Procedure SIP135, Revision F, dated 
06/02/2017 is approved for use when inspections 

per  ACS-PRS-7010 are required
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP 135-10 F 06/02/17 PT Central

 Ultrasonic Inspection Technique C-10-058 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK  Ultrasonic Inspection Technique C-10-058 A 04/23/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W01012-1
B001232W01012-2

B001232W01016-1-03
B001232W01016-2-03
B001232W01017-1-02
B001232W01017-1-03
B001232W01017-2-02
B001232W01017-2-03
B001232W01019-1-02
B001232W01019-1-03
B001232W01019-2-02
B001232W01019-2-03

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 26-10-012 Orig 04/15/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671232W01042 and 3671232W01043 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 26-10-004 Original 10/14/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671232W01042-1/-2/-3/-4 and 3671232W01043-
1/-2/-3/-4 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 21-10-010 E 10/08/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671232W06002 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 26-10-001 A 10/14/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671239W01017-1, -3, -301 and -302 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-45B B 10/21/16 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232U06001 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-056 N/C 06/20/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W01001-1/-2 and B001232W01002-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 26-10-003 A 11/05/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W01001-1/-2 and B001232W01002-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK Ultrasonic inspection technique 26-10-003 A 04/21/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W06001-001 and B001232W06001-002 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-Red Oak SIP120-10-002 D 04/22/14 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central 

B001232W06001-1 and -2. TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SSIP120-10-002 G 02/22/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

B001232W06001-1/2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 26-10-002 B 01/14/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Central

B001232W06001-1/-2 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK Ultrasonic Inspection technique 26-10-011 A 04/21/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

C-10-006 Revision E TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-006 E 01/21/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

C-10-032C Revision E TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-032C E 01/27/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

C-10-040C TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-040 C 03/18/15 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

C-10-042 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-042 B 06/29/17 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

C-10-055 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-055 B 03/16/21 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

Eddy Current Bolt Hole inspection procedure # 160-
10-004, Revision N/C, dated 01/11/2016 is 

approved as a “General Procedure” for inspecting 
multiple bolt hole diameters. This approval is 

“LIMITED” to titanium alloys only.

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK 160-10-004 Original 01/11/16 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A Central

Eddy Current Bolt Hole Inspection procedure SIP 
160-10-004 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP 160-10-004 B 05/21/19 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev, A Central

Eddy Current Inspection procedure SIP 160-10-003 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP 160-10-003 F 04/26/19 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev, A Central

Liquid Penetrant Inspection General Procedure 
Supplement SIP135-10 Revision F, dated 

10/18/2016 is approved for use when inspections 
per ACS-PRS-7005 are required.

TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP135-10 F 10/18/16 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. D Central

SIP 160-10-003 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP 160-10-003 D 05/25/15 ACS-PRS-7003 Rev. A Central

SIP135, Revision G, dated 04/28/2014, SIP135-10, 
Revision D, dated 05/20/2014 and SSIP135-10-001, 

Revision B, dated 05/20/2014
TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-Red Oak SSIP 135-10-001 Basic 05/20/14 ACS-PRS-7005 Revision C Central

SIP135-10 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK SIP135-10 E 07/02/14 ACS-PRS-7005, Revision C. Central

Ultrasonic Inspection technique 22-10-004 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK Ultrasonic Inspection technique 22-10-004 C 03/23/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

Ultrasonic Inspection technique C-10-057 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK C-10-057 A 01/16/19 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

Ultrasonic inspection technique C-10-057 TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES-RED OAK Ultrasonic inspection technique C-10-057 N/C 12/01/18 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev. F Central

3671283P104-11 TRIUMPH COMPONENTS SAN DIEGO Tech #3671283P104-11 10/10/03 29259-26B West 
DAF3121D021-003T , DAF3121D021-661T  

,DAF3121D021-004T  , DAF3121D021-662T, 
DAF3121D021-005T,DAF3121D021-663T, 
DAF3121D021-006T, DAF3121D021-664T, 
DAF3121D021-007T, DAF3121D021-008T, 
DAF3121D021-009T, DAF3121D021-010T, 
DAF3121D021-011T,DAF3121D021-012T, 
DAF3121D021-013T, DAF3121D021-014T, 

DAF3121D021-015, DAF3121D021-016, 
DAF3121D021-665, DAF3121D021-666, 

DAF3121D021-653T, DAF3121D021-654T, 
DAF3121D021-655T, DAF3121D021-656, , 

DAF3121D021-657T, DAF3121D021, 
658T,3121D021-659T, DAF3121D021-660T

TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS DAF3121D021` D 09/04/14 T-103 Revision E Central

MULTIPLE TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS TF-HS ES 128 W 10/11/10 PS 21202AP Central

MULTIPLE TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS TF-HS ES 128 X 04/11/12 PS21202 Rev AP, GT23A Rev. T Central 

MULTIPLE TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS TF-HS ES 128 X 04/05/12 PS21202 Rev AP, GT23A Rev. T Central 

MULTIPLE TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS TF-HS-ES 128 U 10/09/07 PS 21202Y Central 

Penetrant Inspection Written Procedure TPC-Fab 
ES 128 TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS Penetrant Inspection Written Procedure TPC-

Fab ES 128 AA 03/16/18 PS21202, Revision AT Central

Penetrant Inspection Written Procedure TPC-Fab 
ES 128 TRIUMPH FABRICATIONS - HOT SPRINGS TPC-Fab ES 128 Y 09/22/17 PS21202, Revision AT Central

3671230S01001-1 through -4
3671230S01010-1-02, -2-02 Triumph Group Aerospace Structures - Milledgeville UT0118E E 06/24/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

3671230S01014-1, -2
3671230S01016-1, -2 Triumph Group Aerospace Structures - Milledgeville UT0121H H 06/24/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

3671239W01004-1/-2 Triumph Group Aerospace Structures - Milledgeville Ultrasonic Inspection technique UT0116 E 06/16/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East
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B001232W01011-1, -2
B001232W01012-1, -2 
B001232W01013-1, -2 
B001232W01014-1, -2 
B001232W01015-1, -2 
B001232W01016-1, -2 
B001232W01017-1, -2 
B001232W01018-1, -2 
B001232W01019-1, -2

Triumph Group Aerospace Structures - Milledgeville UT0179 G 07/31/20 ACS-PRS-7001 Rev F East

G051213U01012-3 TRIUMPH PROCESSING 39184 N/C 10/20/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

G051213U01012-1 TRIUMPH PROCESSING 39183 N/C 10/20/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

63932 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 40859 A 09/07/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

63952 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 40860 A 09/07/17 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

63956 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 63956 1 01/12/18 ACS-PRS-7010 D, West

3671200U08011-27 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 38811 N/C 01/00/00 29259-24 Rev. B West

3671213U01264-1 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41901 N/C 08/20/19 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

3671240C01001-15/-16 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 36193 1 04/16/13 29259-24 Class B West

3671240C01001-17/-18 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 36194 1 04/16/13 29259-24 Class B West

A2211D0515-003/-004 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 37690 N/C 07/21/14 ACS-PRS-7010 REV. D West

A2211D0533-003/-004 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 37692 N/C 07/22/14 ACS-PRS-7010 REV. D West

A2212D0488-001 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 38101 N/C 12/03/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

A2212D0488-003 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 38102 N/C 12/03/14 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

B001262L01005-11 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 35048 1 08/06/13 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev D West

G051213U01030-1 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 39110 N/C 09/24/15 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

H03W0002-11 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41342 N/C 08/08/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

H03W0002-13 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41343 N/C 08/08/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

H03W0002-15 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41344 N/C 08/08/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Magnetic particle inspection technique 41095 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41095 N/C 01/11/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

R02L0260-11/-12 TRIUMPH PROCESSING - EMBEE DIVISION 41079 N/C 03/29/18 ACS-PRS-7010 Rev. D West

Inspection Test Plan #1A, Self Emulsifying (W.W) 
Type I, Method A Tygor Laboratories Inc. Inspection Test Plan #1A, Self Emulsifying 

(W.W) Type I, Method A N/A 09/16/19 FPI General Procedure East

Inspection Test Plan #AW
DC, Wet Horizontal (W.H) Tygor Laboratories Inc.

Inspection Test Plan #AW
DC, Wet Horizontal (W.H) N/A 11/01/19  MPI General Procedure East

FPI WI 01 Ultimate Hydroforming Inc. FPI WI 01 N/C 09/03/22 General Fluorescent Penetrant 
Procedure Central

QP 4.10/2/004 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade QP 4.10/2/004 N/C 06/25/24 LMA-PC301 East

2CEH24539-8001 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade WI 4.10/3/290/A4128 05/24/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

2CHH56228-8001 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade 4.10/3/290/A4231 N/C 09/22/17  LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

2CHH72107-8007 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade WI 4.10/3/290/A4148 N/C 06/08/16  LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

2CHH72155-8003 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade WI 4.10/3/290/A4171 N/C 06/09/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

2CTH40906-0001 per RC/I 913483.
Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade 4.10/3/290/A4199 3 03/27/23 ASTM-E 1742, LMA-PC301 East

2CTH42026-8001 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade WI 4.10/3/290/A4170 N/C 04/20/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

WI 4.10/3/290/A4199 Uni-Cast Inc./Cascade WI 4.10/3/290/A4199 N/C 03/27/23 LMA-PC301 Rev. B East

2CTH42026-8001 UNI-CAST, INC. A4170 N/C 03/18/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B Northeast 

MULTIPLE UNI-CAST, INC. QP 4.10/2/001 N/C 11/01/05 LMA-PC201B Northeast 

QP 4.10/2/001, UNI-CAST, INC. QP 4.10/2/001, Issue 3/15/15 03/17/15 LMA-PC201E, ASTM E 1417-13 Northeast 

74A324105-2039 UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION Tech. #61867 07/18/07 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A324105-2040 UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION Tech. #61867 07/18/07 PS 21211H Northeast 
1TD1131D17003-2047 
1TD1131D17003--2048 VALENCE SEATTLE SEA042825-1 A 7/2/2025 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

MULTIPLE VALCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY VPI 7.5.2-3 E8 08/08/08 PS 21202Y Central 
14-23289-503, 14-23289-504
14-23289-501 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES  ACI 14-23289_503_504 B 3/19/2025 IT-90 Rev B Central

14-23289-503, 14-23289-504
14-23289-501 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES  ACI 14-23289_503_504 B 4/4/2025 IT-89 Rev B Central

 3-31429-13 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HonCom33142913 A 01/09/20 IT-90 Central

 3-31429-13 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HON33142913 Basic 11/14/19 IT-89 Rev. B Central

14-10726-1 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES RT 14-10726-1 18-10857 A 10/23/21 IT-90 and MP-363 Central

14-23289-502 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HEL1423289502 Basic 02/24/16  IT-89 Rev. B Central

14-23289-502 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HEL14-23289-502 N/C 02/29/16 IT-90 10 Mar 81 Central

14-32000 dash numbers- 7, -8,- 9, and -10. VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC14-32000 Basic 08/14/14  IT-90 Rev. N/C Central

21100-513/-514 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES Central 

23288-503/-504 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES Central 

23289-507/-508 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES Central 

3-10827-501 and DT test article -201 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-10827-501 A 07/27/17  IT-90 N/C and MP-267 Central

3-23801-505_506 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-23801-505_506 E 08/28/17 IT-90 N/C and MP-438 Central

3-24132-47 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC32413244748DT Basic 02/23/12 IT-90 Central

3-24132-48 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC32413244748DT Basic 02/23/12 IT-90 Central

3-24403-505 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-244-3-505/-506 B 10/14/11 IT-90 Central

3-24403-506 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-244-3-505/-506 B 10/14/11 IT-90 Central

3-25101-1 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-25101-1 A 04/25/16  IT-90 and MP-278 Central

3-26101-501 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC326101501 Basic 03/21/12 IT-90 Central

P/N 3-11802-13 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HEL 3-11802-13 Basic 03/24/14 IT-89 Rev. B Central 

P/N 3-34200-3 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC34200-3 Basic 05/30/14 IT-90 Rev. N/C Central 

P/N 6-34600-3 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC634600-3 Basic 04/29/14 IT-90 Rev. N/C Central 

Radiographic procedure VT-GOP-13 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES Radiographic procedure VT-GOP-13 U 01/09/20 IT-90 Original Issue Central

VT-GOP-007,    Rev R VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES VT-GOP-007 Rev R 01/09/20 IT-89 Rev. B Central

3-11801-504 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HEL 3-11801-504 A 06/04/08 IT-89A Central 

3-11801-504 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES HEL RT 3-11801-504 B 06/04/08 IT-90 Central 

3-23801-505/-506 VANDERGRIFF TECHNOLOGIES AASC 3-23801-505/-506 C 08/18/10 IT-90 Rev. N/C Central 

16523-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16523-1 N/C 08/25/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16524-3-81-901 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16524-3-81-901 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16535-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16535-1 N/C 08/25/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16538-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16538-1 N/C 08/25/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16539-1-81 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16539-1-81 N/C 08/25/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16539-3 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16539-3 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 
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16600-1 VESPER CORPORATION 16600-1 N/C 06/17/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16600-3-13 VESPER CORPORATION 16600-3-13 A 05/12/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16600-3-15 VESPER CORPORATION 16600-3-15 A 05/27/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16601-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16601-1 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16720-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16720-1 N/C 08/03/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16720-3-901 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16720-3-901 N/C 07/19/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16720-3-903 VESPER CORPORATION 16720-3-903 N/C 06/17/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16721-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16721-1 N/C 08/03/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16721-3-901 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16721-3-901 N/C 07/19/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16721-3-903 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16721-3-903 N/C 07/19/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16723-1 VESPER CORPORATION 16723-1 N/C 06/20/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16735-1 VESPER CORPORATION 16738-1 N/C 06/17/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16735-3-903 VESPER CORPORATION 16735-3-903 N/C 06/17/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16736-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16736-1 N/C 08/03/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16736-101 VESPER CORPORATION 16738-101 N/C 06/17/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16736-3-301 VESPER CORPORATION 16736-3-901 N/C 06/20/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16739-1 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16739-1 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16739-25 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16739-25 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16739-3 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16739-3 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E7142/MIL-STD-453 West 

16739-7 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16739-7 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16739-9 VESPER CORPORATION Tech. #16739-9 N/C 08/18/05 ASTM E1742/MIL-STD-453 West 

16750-3-13 VESPER CORPORATION 16750-3-13 A 05/12/05 ASTM E1742 West 

16750-9 VESPER CORPORATION 16750-9 N/C 05/27/05 ASTM E1742 West 

MULTIPLE VESPER CORPORATION QCI-10-025, Appendix 1 G 06/23/06 ASTM E1417 West 

MULTIPLE VESPER CORPORATION QS-25-309 N/C 06/19/06 GT 23 A West 

2CSH00155-0013 VOLVO AERO NORGE AS 2CSH00155-0013 01/15/10 LMA-PC301B Int'l 

2CSH00788-0007 VOLVO AERO NORGE AS 2CSH00788-0007 01/27/10 LMA-PC301B Int'l 

2CSK41402-0001 VOLVO AERO NORGE AS 2CSK41402-0001 12/14/09 LMA-PC301B Int'l 

3-23288-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-002 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-23288-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-23288-503 N/C 12/02/00 IT-90 Central 

3-23288-504 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-23288-504 N/C 12/02/01 IT-90 Central 

3-23288-504 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-002 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-23289-507 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-003 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-23289-507 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-23289-507 N/C 01/11/01 IT-90 Central 

3-23289-508 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-003 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-23289-508 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-23289-508 N/C 12/02/00 IT-90 Central 

3-23801-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-005 03/09/01 IT-89A Central 

3-23801-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-23801-503 N/C 02/10/01 IT-90 Central 

3-24403-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-001 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-24403-503 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-24403-503 N/C 01/26/01 IT-90 Central 

3-24403-504 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-001 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-24403-504 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #3-24403-504 N/C 01/26/01 IT-90 Central 

3-24403-505 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-001 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3-24403-508 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #120-11-001 03/07/01 IT-89A Central 

3671232W01002-1,-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0132 02/08/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W01003-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01003-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01003-4 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01004-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01004-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01004-5 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01005-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01005-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01005-5 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01007-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0128 N/C 07/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01007-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0128 N/C 07/12/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01018-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01018-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01018-4 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01020-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01020-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01020-5 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01021-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01021-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01021-5 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01025-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01025-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01027-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 21-10-012B 09/24/09 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W01027-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 21-10-012B 09/24/09 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W01028-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01028-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01028-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01029-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01029-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01029-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01030-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01030-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 9-10-016 02/14/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01030-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT 0129 N/C 07/06/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W01042-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-010 A 01/04/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W01043-1,-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-010 A 01/04/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W06002-001 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC SIP 120-01-001 C 02/08/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 
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3671232W06002-001,-002 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC C-10-037A 02/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671232W06002-002 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC SIP 120-01-001 C 02/08/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

3671232W901-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-013A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W901-3 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-007A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-17 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-012A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-17 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-008 03/13/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-21 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-012A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-21 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-008 03/13/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-22 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-012A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-22 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-008 03/13/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-45 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-008B B 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-45 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-006A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-49 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-012A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-49 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-008 03/13/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-50 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-012A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-50 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-008 03/13/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-51 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #21-10-006A A 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W902-51 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #16-10-008A A 01/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

3671232W915-49 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W915-51 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W915-52 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W916-25 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W916-27 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W916-28 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W916-31 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W916-32 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W917-23 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W917-24 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W917-25 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W917-26 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W917-27 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W918-19 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W918-20 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W918-21 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W918-22 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671232W918-23 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #UT0097 12/05/02 ST00501LT003D West 

3671233W01031-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT-0125 N/C 07/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671233W01031-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT-0125 N/C 07/11/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671239W01004-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT0116 N/C 01/20/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671239W01004-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT0116 N/C 01/20/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671239W01018-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT0116 N/C 01/20/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671239W01018-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT0116 N/C 01/20/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671263L01005-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT-0126 N/C 07/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671263L01005-2 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT-0126 N/C 07/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

3671273W117-1 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UT0106 10/01/03 29259-32B Central 

3971232W06002-001,-002 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC C-10-036A 02/15/05 ACS-PRS-7001 Central 

74A322720-5501 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #X0002B B 04/27/01 PS 21206.1B Southeast 

74A322720-5502 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech #X0002B B 04/27/01 PS 21206.1B Southeast 

74A322800-5501 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 74A322800-5501 A 04/27/01 PS 21206.1B Southeast 

74A322800-5502 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 74A322800-5502 A 04/27/01 PS 21206.1B Southeast 

74A325201-2009 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-002 12/22/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A325201-2011 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-002 11/07/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A325201-2013 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 1-44230/3AVO-148 (to SIP 125-9-002) 10/30/03 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A325301-2005-02 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-009 11/08/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2033-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-007 08/05/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2034-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-008 08/05/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2035 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-007 A 08/05/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2035-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-007 A 08/05/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2035-02 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 1-44230/3AVO-147 (to SIP 125-9-008A) 10/30/03 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2036 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-008 A 10/16/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A328262-2036-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-008 A 08/05/00 PS 21211.H Central 

74A328262-2036-02 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 1-44230/3AVO-147 (to SIP 125-9-008A) 10/30/03 PS 21211.3G West 

74A341316-2015 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-005 07/12/01 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A341316-2016 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-006 07/12/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A342309-2011-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-001 A 10/25/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A342314-2015-03 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-003 11/22/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A342314-2017 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-003 A 09/12/02 PS 21211.3G Central 

74A342319-2011-01 VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 125-9-004 06/15/00 PS 21211.3G Central 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC 081208WNM 08/13/08 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC UTAC0008B 05/19/08 ACS-PRS-7001A West 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC C-10-001C C 02/08/06 ACS-PRS-7001A Central 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech. #C-10-035 Pulse echo 04/07/03 ST00501LT003D Central 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC Tech .#120-11-007 Resonance Inspection 03/11/02 IT 89A & IT-103 Central 

MULTIPLE VOUGHT AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES INC SIP 130-9 (to SIP 130) B 04/07/00 PS 21202Y Central 

2-23311-7 WEBER METALS

2CSH10558-8001 WEBER METALS 40154 B 09/19/16 AMS-STD 2154 Rev. A West

2CSH10559-8001 WEBER METALS 40155 B 09/19/16 AMS-STD 2154 Rev. A West

2CSH11530-8005 and 2CSH11530-8007 WEBER METALS 40147 / 40148 D 07/14/17 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH25055-8001 WEBER METALS 40149 C 08/01/17 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. A West

2CSH70102-8005
2CSH70202-8003 WEBER METALS 40152/ 40153 B 9/28/2012 AMS STD 2154, CLASS A, TYPE 

1 West

2CSH70138-8001 WEBER METALS 62458 G 01/15/13 AMS-STD-2154 West
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2CSH70141-8001 WEBER METALS 62615 B 10/21/15 AMS-STD 2154 and ASTM B594-
13 West

74A325321-2001 WEBER METALS 74A325321-2001 A 08/16/12 PS 21211 Rev. K West

74A331401-2009 WEBER METALS 53693 D 02/24/17 PS 21211 Rev. P West

74A331401-2009 WEBER METALS 53693 C 05/21/15  PS 21211 Rev. L West

74A342253-2007 WEBER METALS 70080 A 06/27/11 PS 21211L West

74A342253-2008 WEBER METALS 70080 A 06/27/11 PS 21211L West

General Procedure QWI-8.5-12 WEBER METALS QWI 8.5-12 C 01/24/22 AMS-STD-2154 Rev. E West

Liquid Penetrant General Procedure QWI-7.5-13 WEBER METALS Liquid Penetrant General Procedure QWI-7.5-
13 AA 10/24/17 PS 21202 Rev. AT West

MULTIPLE WEBER METALS QWI-7.5-12 N 03/01/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

QWI 8.5-13 WEBER METALS QWI 8.5-13 C 11/08/22 ASTM E1417 West

2CSH10558-8001/-8002 WEBER METALS, INC 40154 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH10559-8001/-8002 WEBER METALS, INC 40155 N/C 04/17/12 AMS-STD-2154

2CSH11387-8001/-8002 WEBER METALS, INC 40150 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH11530-8001/-8003 WEBER METALS, INC 40147/40148 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH25055-8001 WEBER METALS, INC 40149 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH70100-8003 WEBER METALS, INC 40151 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

2CSH70102-8005/2CSH70102-8005 WEBER METALS, INC 40152/40153 N/C 04/23/12 AMS-STD-2154 West

74A325315-2003 WEBER METALS, INC AM #1 to Scan Plan 59084 12/09/08 PS 21211K West 

74A325321-2001 WEBER METALS, INC AM #1 to Scan Plan 11406 12/09/08 PS 21211K West 

74A344403-2001 WEBER METALS, INC AM #1 to Scan Plan 57449 12/09/08 PS 21206 West 

WI-503 WEST VALLEY PLATING WI-503 H 06/03/24 ASTM E1444 West

WI-500 WEST VALLEY PLATING WI-500 Q 06/06/24 ASTM E1417 West

 1TD1135D17221-2003 WEST VALLEY PLATING  1TD1135D17221-2003 N/C 09/12/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D07012-2002
WEST VALLEY PLATING 

1TD1131D07012-2002
N/C 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-43488-MR-46 
PD-43488-MR-47 
PD-43488-MR-48 
PD-43488-MR-49 

WEST VALLEY PLATING PD-43488-MR-46, -47, -48, -49 N/C 09/14/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37003-2007
1TD1131D37003-2008 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1131D37003-2007 & -2008 N/C 08/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1131D37003-2009
1TD1131D37003-2010 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1131D37003-2009 & -2010 N/C 08/03/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1133D07017-2005 1TD1133D07017-2006 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1133D07017-2005/2006 N/C 05/09/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D17003-2003 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1134D17003-2003 N/C 09/29/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D37300-2018 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1134D37300-2018 N/C 05/31/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1134D67011-2011 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1134D67011-2011 N/C 06/08/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD1135D17221-2003 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD1135D17221-2003 N/C 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

1TD133D07037-2003 WEST VALLEY PLATING 1TD133D07037-2003 N/C 09/13/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-25341-MR-51 
PD-25341-MR-52 
PD-25341-MR-53 
PD-25341-MR-54 

WEST VALLEY PLATING 

PD-25341-MR-51 
PD-25341-MR-52 
PD-25341-MR-53 
PD-25341-MR-54 

N/C 09/27/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-25341-MR-55 
PD-25341-MR-56 
PD-25341-MR-57 
PD-25341-MR-58 
PD-25341-MR-59 

WEST VALLEY PLATING 

PD-25341-MR-55 
PD-25341-MR-56 
PD-25341-MR-57 
PD-25341-MR-58 
PD-25341-MR-59 

N/C 09/27/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-32588-MR-21
PD-32588-MR-32
PD-32588-MR-41

WEST VALLEY PLATING PD-32588-MR-21, -41 & -32 N/C 08/08/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-32588-MR-42
PD-32588-MR-61
PD-32588-MR-70
PD-32588-MR-81
PD-32588-MR-96
PD-32588-MR-97

WEST VALLEY PLATING PD-32588-MR-42, -61, -70
-81, -96, -97 N/C 08/15/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

PD-43488-MR-7 
PD-43488-MR-37 
PD-43488-MR-42 
PD-43488-MR-43 
PD-43488-MR-44 
PD-43488-MR-45 

WEST VALLEY PLATING PD-43488-MR-7, -37, -42, -43, -44, -45 N/C 09/14/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. E West

WI-500-A1 WEST VALLEY PLATING WI-500-A1 N/C 02/06/23 ACS-PRS-7005 Rev. F West

WI-503-A1 WEST VALLEY PLATING WI-503-A1 N/C 02/06/23 ACS-PRS7010 West

 74A425057-1008SP WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425059-2001, -2002 N/C 05/01/14 PS 21206 Rev J. West 

74A425057-1007SP WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425059-2001 N/A 05/29/12 PS 21206 West 

74A425057-1007SP WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425059-2001 N/A 02/24/12 PS 21206 West

74A425101-2007 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425101-2007 N/C 01/10/01 PS 21206J West 

74A425101-2008 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425101-2008 01/10/01 PS 21206J West 

74A425103-2007 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425103-2007 11/28/00 PS 21206J West 

74A425103-2008 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A425103-2008 11/28/00 PS 21206J West 

74A543176-2005 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A543176-2005 01/12/01 PS 21206J West 

74A543176-2006 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A543176-2006 01/12/01 PS 21206J West 

74A543176-2007 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A543176-2007 12/27/01 PS 21206J West 

74A543176-2008 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A543176-2008 12/27/01 PS 21206J West 

74A587215-2003 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A587215-2003 N/C 06/28/16 ASTM E1742-12 West

74A675608-2003 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A675608-2003 06/19/00 PS 21206J West 

74A675610-2005 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A675610-2005 05/08/00 PS 21206J West 

74A675610-2007 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A675610-2007 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686453-2501 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686453-2501 07/20/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686455-2501 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686455-2501 07/19/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686457-2501 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686457-2501 06/21/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686457-2502 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686457-2502 06/21/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686459-2003 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686459-2003 08/21/00 PS 21206J West 

74A686459-2004 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A686459-2004 08/21/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2015 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2015 04/28/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2501 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2501 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2503 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2503 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2505 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2505 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 
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74A886663-2506 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2506 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2507 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2507 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2508 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2508 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2511 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2511 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2513 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2513 07/31/00 PS 21206J West 

74A886663-2515 WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC 74A886663-2515 04/28/00 PS 21206J West 

MULTIPLE WESTERN AEROSPACE INSPECTION INC WAI 9001 A 01/21/03 PS 21202Y West 

MULTIPLE (See NDT Listing) WINCHESTER TESTING LAB, INC. F-35A3 09/18/09 LMA-PC301A Northeast 

MULTIPLE (See NDT Listing) WINCHESTER TESTING LAB, INC. F-35B3 09/18/09 LMA-PC301A Northeast 

MULTIPLE (See NDT Listing) WINCHESTER TESTING LAB, INC. F-35C3 09/18/09 LMA-PC301A Northeast 

2CHH72155-3003 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A02695 N/C 01/06/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CHH72155-8003 / -3003. WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A02695 N/C 12/03/14 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20325-0115 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A03127 N/C 04/01/15 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20404-8005 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3058/A3059 N/C 08/08/11 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20404-8006 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3058/A3059 N/C

Removed: PR2-15, 
PR2-3

LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20405-
0001 and -8001 and A03027, Revision -, dated 

01/21/16 is approved for inspection of P/N 
2CSH20405-0002 and -

8002. (8xxx as cast and 0xxx machined)

WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A03025, A03027 N/C 01/21/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CSH20405-8001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025/A3027 N/C 08/02/11 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH20405-8002 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025/A3027 N/C 08/02/11 LMA-PC301B West

2CSH70132-5007 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3128 N/C 05/24/11 LMA-PA090A/    AMS 4288 West

2CSH70132-5007 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3128 N/C 05/24/11 LMA-PA090A/    AMS 4288 West

2CSH70132-5010 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3153 N/C 08/14/12 LMA-PC301B West

2CTH40906-
0001 and -8001. (8xxx as cast and 0xxx machined) WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 

FOUNDRIES A02930 N/C 01/20/16 LMA-PC301 Rev. B West

2CTH40906-0001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A2930 B 09/21/11 LMA-PA090A/ AMS 2175 West

2CTH40906-8001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A2930 B 09/21/11 LMA-PA090A/ AMS 2175 West

2CTH40906-8001 / -0001. WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A02930 N/C 12/03/14 LMA-PC301B West

74A342695-2001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A2617/A2618 C 08/02/11 PS 23000T West

74A342695-2002 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A2617/A2618 C 08/02/11 PS 23000T West

MULTIPLE WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES NDT-LP-WW-001 N/C 11/02/12

LMA-PC201E
ASTM E1417-11
PS 21202AP

West

MULTIPLE WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES NDT-LP-WW-001 02/14/11 LMA-PC201D West

P/N 2CSH20325-0115 Rev. B 
P/N 2CSH20325-0109 Rev. N/C
P/N 2CSH20325-0017 Rev. N/C

WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A03127,A03082,A03104 05/04/15 LMA-PC301B West

2CHH56228-3001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A2982 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20325-0101 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3020 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20404-8005 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3058, A3059 M4 N/C 05/08/09 LMA-PC301A, LMA-PA090A West 

2CSH20404-8006 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3058, A3059 M4 N/C 05/08/09 LMA-PC301A, LMA-PA090A West 

2CSH20405-0001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025, A3027 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20405-0002 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025, A3027 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20405-8001 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025, A3027 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH20405-8002 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3025, A3027 N/C 09/19/08 LMA-PC301A West 

2CSH70132-5004 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3048 M4 11/24/08 LMA PC301A, LMA PA090A West 

2CSH7-232-5004 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A3048 M4 05/08/09 LMA PC301A, AMS 4288, LMA 

PA090A West 

74A425008-2009, -2010, -2013, -2014 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES 

A2619, A2479, A1484
A1850 N/C 02/13/12 PS 21206J West 

74A586448-2003 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A1181 08/18/08 ASTM E1742/PS 23001T West 

74A587204-2007 WYMAN GORDON INV. CASTINGS, INC. D/B/A GSC 
FOUNDRIES A0924 F 06/05/08 ASTM E1742.06/ PS 23001 West 

74A328360-2005 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A328361-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A328362-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A341322-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A341323-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A341324-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A344332-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A344333-2001 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING ATT #1 (to WGUT GEN-BIL) A 01/14/04 PS 21211H Northeast 

74A838119-2003 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91012 and 91013 02/17/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838119-2004 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91012 and 91013 02/17/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838119-2005 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91010 and 91011 02/17/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838119-2006 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91010 and 91011 02/17/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838119-2007 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91012 and 91013 02/21/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838119-2008 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91012 and 91013 02/21/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838454-2013 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91069 and 91070 03/09/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

74A838455-2025 WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING 91072 and 91073 03/08/01 PS 21206J Northeast 

MULTIPLE WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING WGUT GEN-BIL A 12/12/03 PS 21211H West 

MULTIPLE WYMAN-GORDON INVESTMENT CASTING FPI 6.0.5 (to FPI 6.0) 05/01/00 PS 21202Y Northeast 

3671219F01004-5 X R I TESTING MAUROL-24, dtd. 9/9/04, Rev. 6/13/05 06/13/05 29259-24B Northeast 

3671219F01027-11 X R I TESTING MAUROL-25, dtd. 9/9/04, Rev. 6/13/05 06/13/05 29259-24B Northeast 

3671224F106-17 X R I TESTING Tech #MAUR01-23 01/20/03 29259-24B Northeast 

3671240T138-17, Pin detail -13 X R I TESTING Tech. #MAURO1-21 04/22/03 29259-24B Northeast 

74A588156-2011 X R I TESTING Tech. #9193 12/08/05 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A588156-2023 X R I TESTING XALC09-023A A 06/13/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

74A838083-2019 X R I TESTING Die #9203 A 05/04/06 ASTM E1742 West 
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74A838091-2041 X R I TESTING Tech. #XALC09-82 02/06/06 ASTM E1742 Northeast 

IC5007874-1 X R I TESTING HTC01-2 B 06/06/13 PS21206 Rev. E Northeast

18-13209-1 and 18-13209-2 Yankee Casting Company Inc.. DR-155 3 11/14/24 X-Ray (DDR) East

 4-13321-503 and 4-13321-504 Yankee Casting Company Inc.. DR-0154 2 10/29/24 ASTM E1742 East
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